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KY, WV, TN, VA FINAL WEIGHTED FREQUENCIES N=1,315 GEVs Including Oversamples
July 25 - 28, 2011 Of 150 KY Voters and 150 WV Voters

Hello. My name is . I'm calling from National Opinion Surveys. We are conducting a public opinion
survey, and | would like to ask you some questions. We are not selling anything, and | won’t ask you for a

contribution or donation.
Could | please speak with [ASK FOR NAME ON LIST]?
DO NOT ACCEPT SUBSTITUTES.

IF NOT AVAILABLE, SCHEDULE CALLBACK OR TERMINATE.
REPEAT INTRODUCTION AS NECESSARY.

TOTAL KY wv TN/VA

Weighted N 605 126 50 430
Unweighted N 1315 405 402 508

Gender of respondent
MEN Lo 48 48 48 48
WOMEN ...t 52 52 52 52

State

Kentucky ......ccocvevvveeeiiiiieieeee, 21 100 0 0
TENNESSEE ...ovvvvveeiiiiiiieeeee e 29 0 0 41
Virginia ....oocvvveeeeeeee s 42 0 0 59
West Virginia .........cooeeevveeeeneeeninnnnns 8 0 100 0

1. Many people will not get the chance to vote in the 2012 election for President, Congress and other
offices. How about you? Are you almost certain to vote, will you probably vote, are the chances about

50-50, are you probably not going to vote, or are you definitely not going to vote?

almost certain..........cccccceeveiiinneen. 90 90 90
probably ..., 10 10 10
B0-50 .ttt TERMINATE
Probably NOt ........eeeiiiiii e TERMINATE
definitely NOt........cevvvieeee e TERMINATE

(dON't KNOW) ..o TERMINATE

89
11



TOTAL KY WV TN/VA
Weighted N 605 126 50 430
Unweighted N 1315 405 402 508

Now I'd like to ask you about some organizations and issues. For each, please tell me whether you have a VERY
favorable, SOMEWHAT favorable, somewhat UNFAVORABLE, or VERY unfavorable impression. If you have
heard of the organization and issue but do not know enough to have an impression [5] or if you haven't heard of
the organization and issue [6], just say so, and we will move on.

Have you heard of [READ NAME]? [REPEAT PROMPT AFTER EVERY THIRD ITEM] Do you have a VERY
favorable, SOMEWHAT favorable, somewhat UNFAVORABLE, or VERY unfavorable impression of [NAME]?

RANDOMIZE LIST

2. _Barack Obama

Very favorable...........cccccceeveeennns 24 18 19 26
Somewhat favorable .................... 18 24 17 17
Somewhat unfavorable ................ 14 16 12 14
Very unfavorable..........ccccccceeenns 36 36 44 35
NO OPINION ..., 8 6 8 8
Never heard ..........cceevveeeieeeeeveennne. 0 0 0 0
FAVORABLE.........cccooveeiiieeeiiinnnn. 42 42 36 43
UNFAVORABLE .....cccooooveeeeeieenen. 50 52 56 49
3. _Strip mining
Very favorable...........cccccceveeennnns 11 15 21 8
Somewhat favorable .................... 16 20 23 14
Somewhat unfavorable ................ 15 15 19 15
Very unfavorable...........cccccccoennns 26 21 21 28
NO 0OPINION ..., 23 21 16 25
Never heard ...........ocevvvveeeieeeiieeennne. 9 8 0 10
FAVORABLE.........cccoovveiiieeeirinnnne. 26 35 44 22
UNFAVORABLE .....cccooooveeeeeveenee. 41 36 40 43

4. [T] _Non-profit environmental organizations

Very favorable.............cccccceeeins 20 18 18 21
Somewhat favorable .................... 29 36 26 27
Somewhat unfavorable ................ 10 9 13 10
Very unfavorable.......................... 10 10 11 9
NO 0PINION ... 24 19 25 25
Never heard ..........ccccoveeeeeeeeeeeeennnn, 7 7 7 7
FAVORABLE........cccccccvviiiiin 49 55 44 48

UNFAVORABLE .........cccoviiiieeen 20 19 24 19



TOTAL KY WV TN/VA
Weighted N 605 126 50 430
Unweighted N 1315 405 402 508

SPLIT SAMPLE A
5. [T] _Mountaintop removal coal mining

Very favorable.............cccccceeeis 10 18 15 7
Somewhat favorable .................... 10 14 16 9
Somewhat unfavorable ................ 14 11 15 15
Very unfavorable......................... 25 22 30 26
NO 0PINION ..., 20 21 16 21
Never heard ..........cccceeeeveeeeeriennne. 20 14 8 23
FAVORABLE........cccccccviiiiin 20 32 31 16
UNFAVORABLE ........cccccvvvvee. 39 33 45 40

6. [T] _Mining companies

Very favorable...........cccccceeeeennns 18 26 31 14
Somewhat favorable .................... 30 29 36 30
Somewhat unfavorable ................ 14 17 12 13
Very unfavorable...........cccccceeens 10 7 10 11
NO 0OPINION ... 22 17 9 25
Never heard .........ccccccoevvviiiinn. 6 4 1 7
FAVORABLE.......c...ccoovvivvvieeeennn. 48 55 67 44
UNFAVORABLE ........ccovvvveeeenenn. 24 24 23 24

END SPLIT SAMPLE A

SPLIT SAMPLE B
7. [T] _Coal mining

Very favorable............cccccceeeeninns 28 35 59 22
Somewhat favorable .................... 33 38 28 33
Somewhat unfavorable ................ 14 12 7 15
Very unfavorable..........cccccceeeevinnns 7 5 3 8
NO 0OPINION ..., 16 9 3 19
Never heard ..........ccccceevviiinnnn. 2 1 0 2
FAVORABLE.......c...ccooevvvvvieeeennn. 61 73 87 55
UNFAVORABLE ........ccoovvveeeeeenn. 21 17 10 23

8. _Coal companies

Very favorable...........cccccceeeeeinnns 20 28 34 16
Somewhat favorable .................... 27 31 37 25
Somewhat unfavorable ................ 16 15 9 17
Very unfavorable...........cccccceenns 10 7 11 11
NO 0PINION ..., 22 16 9 25
Never heard ..........cccccvvvviiniinnnn. 5 3 0 6
FAVORABLE.......c...coooevvvvvieeeennn. 47 59 71 41
UNFAVORABLE ........cccovvvveeeennn. 26 22 20 28

END SPLIT SAMPLE B



TOTAL KY WV TN/VA
Weighted N 605 126 50 430
Unweighted N 1315 405 402 508

SPLIT SAMPLE A
9. Overall, do you think the quality of the environment in the United States has gotten better, stayed about the
same, or gotten worse?

Gotten better ......cooceevvvvveieicveeeenen, 17 14 20 17
Stayed about the same................. 37 40 34 37
GoOotten WOrse.......cccceeeveeeveevvvvnnnnnnn. 43 43 44 43
unsure /don’t KNOW...........evvvvvvvenenes 3 3 2 3

10. [T] As you may know, coal companies in [STATE] mine coal from mountains through a process called
mountaintop removal mining. Do you favor or oppose mountaintop removal mining or are you undecided?

IF FAVOR/OPPOSE: Do you STRONGLY (favor/oppose) mountaintop removal mining or only
SOMEWHAT (favor/oppose) this practice?

Strongly favor ... 11 21 19 8
Somewhat favor ...........cccceeeenee. 13 14 15 12
Somewhat OppoSe .....coeeevvvuveinnnn. 11 11 11 11
Strongly OPPOSEe .....eveveeeeeriiiiiien. 27 19 32 29
(don't KNOW)....ooeiiiiieieeeeee, 38 35 24 41
FAVOR .....ociiiiiiiiiiee e 24 35 34 20
OPPOSE .....ceeiiiieiieeee e 38 30 42 40

END SPLIT SAMPLE A

SPLIT SAMPLE B
11. [T] Overall, do you think the quality of the environment in your state has gotten better, stayed about the
same, or gotten worse?

Gotten better.......oovvvvvvvveviverinennns 19 21 24 17
Stayed about the same................. 55 61 52 54
Gotten WOrse......cccceeevveevevevvvnnnnnnn. 22 15 21 24
(don't KNOw)....cevvvveveeeeeeiiieeeeee, 4 3 2 4

12. [T] As you may know, coal companies in [STATE] mine coal from mountains through a process called
mountaintop removal mining where the top of a mountain is removed to extract the coal and waste is disposed
in nearby valleys and streams. Do you favor or oppose mountaintop removal mining or are you undecided?

IF FAVOR/OPPOSE: Do you STRONGLY (favor/oppose) mountaintop removal mining or only
SOMEWHAT (favor/oppose) this practice?

Strongly favor..........cccceeiiiiiineen. 10 13 15 8
Somewhat favor ...........ccccceeeenee. 10 12 14 9
Somewhat OppoSe .....ccceeveruvrnnenn. 16 15 9 17
Strongly OPPOSEe .....eevveveeeeiiiiiieen. 42 42 45 41
(don't KNOW)....ooeiiiiieieeeeee, 23 18 17 25
FAVOR ..ot 20 25 29 17
OPPOSE .....ceeiiieeiieeee e 57 57 54 58

END SPLIT SAMPLE B



TOTAL KY WV TN/VA
Weighted N 605 126 50 430
Unweighted N 1315 405 402 508

RESUME ASKING ALL
13. [T] Now for a slightly different question. Suppose a bill was introduced in the state legislature to ban
mountaintop removal mining. Would you favor or oppose this bill or aren’t you sure?

[IF FAVOR/ OPPOSE:] Is that strongly (favor/oppose) or not strongly (favor/oppose)?

Strongly favor........ccccceeveeviiviinneen, 29 27 33 30
Not strongly favor..........ccccceeeen. 12 12 7 12
Not strongly oppose.........cccceee.... 11 9 12 11
Strongly OPPOSE ....vvvvvveeevieierineeen, 17 22 25 14
Don't kKnow/Not sure...........ceeennee 32 30 23 33
FAVOR ..ot 41 39 40 42
OPPOSE ......cvveveeeieeee e 27 30 37 25

SPLIT SAMPLE A

14. And would you favor or oppose fully enforcing the Clean Water Act to safeguard streams, rivers, and lakes in
[STATE] from mountaintop removal coal mining, or aren’t you sure?
[IF FAVOR/ OPPOSE:] Is that strongly (favor/oppose) or not strongly (favor/oppose)?

Strongly favor........ccccceeveeviiciinnen, 59 59 56 60
Not strongly favor..........ccccceeeen. 15 17 17 14
Not strongly oppose.........ccccceeeeeennn. 4 5 3 3
Strongly OpPOSEe ....evvveeeviiieriiireeenn, 5 3 2 5
Don't kKnow/Not Sure..........cceeeennee 18 16 22 18
FAVOR .....ooiieiieiee e 74 76 73 74
OPPOSE ......ooviveeee e 8 8 5 9

15. [T] Suppose an elected official was in favor of weakening environmental regulations on mountaintop removal
mining? Would that make you more or less likely to support that elected official, or wouldn’t it make any
difference?

[I[F MORE OR LESS LIKELY:] Isthat MUCH more, SOMEWHAT more, SOMEWHAT less, or MUCH less
likely to support that elected official?

Much more liKely..........ooocviieeeneenn. 9 7 8 10
Somewhat more likely.................... 6 7 5 5
Somewhat less likely.................... 18 19 20 17
Much less likely..........ccccvveeeeeenn. 30 27 36 31
No difference.........ccccoveeiiiieeens 37 40 31 36
MORE LIKELY ....ccoeiiiiiiiiienieenns 15 14 13 16
LESS LIKELY ...ooiiiiiiiiiiieeieee 48 46 56 48

END SPLIT SAMPLE A



TOTAL KY WV TN/VA
Weighted N 605 126 50 430
Unweighted N 1315 405 402 508

SPLIT SAMPLE B

16. And would you favor or oppose increasing protections in the Clean Water Act to safeguard streams, rivers,
and lakes in [STATE] from mountaintop removal coal mining, or aren’t you sure?
[IF FAVOR/ OPPOSE:] Is that strongly (favor/oppose) or not strongly (favor/oppose)?

Strongly favor........ccccceeveeviiviinneen, 64 58 63 65
Not strongly favor..........ccccceeeen. 15 16 12 15
Not strongly oppose.........ccccceeeeeennn. 4 4 5 5
Strongly OpPOSEe ....evvveeeviiiiiiiireeenn, 4 5 5 4
Don't kKnow/Not Sure..........cceeennee 13 17 16 11
FAVOR ..ot 78 74 75 80
OPPOSE ......coevevieee e 9 9 10 8

17. Suppose an elected official was in favor of strengthening environmental regulations on mountaintop removal
mining? Would that make you more or less likely to support that elected official, or wouldn’t it make any
difference?

[I[F MORE OR LESS LIKELY:] Isthat MUCH more, SOMEWHAT more, SOMEWHAT less, or MUCH less
likely to support that elected official?

Much more likely.........cccovveeeneenn. 26 23 24 27
Somewhat more likely.................. 22 24 15 22
Somewhat less likely................... 8 5 12 8
Much less likely .........ccooociiieenneenn. 7 8 12 6
No difference.........cccoocvveeviinnens 38 40 37 38
MORE LIKELY ....ccooviiiiiiiiienieenns 48 47 39 49
LESS LIKELY ...ooviiiiiiiieiieeieee 14 14 24 13

END SPLIT SAMPLE B



Weighted N
Unweighted N

TOTAL

1315

605

KY
126
405

WV
50
402

TN/VA
430
508

18. [T] And which of the following statements comes closer to your own point of view?

Environmental protections

are often good for the economy..... 40
Environmental protections

are often bad for the economy...... 25
Environmental protections

often have little or no impact

on the economy.......cccccceeevvvnnnenn. 20
(NONE OF THE ABOVE).....cccceeviveiiirennen. 3
(UNSURE).....ooiieiir e 11

19. Now, | would like to read you two statements about mountaintop removal mining... [ROTATE]

_(Some/Other) people say that coal is an important part of America’s economy and national security, and killing
jobs is the wrong thing to do in this recession. Nearly half of all electricity produced in the U.S. is from coal, and
increasing coal mining and using the most efficient methods frees America from our dependence on foreign oil,
keeps energy costs low, grows jobs and the local economy.

_(Some/Other) believe mountaintop removal is bad for the economy and the environment and is causing ongoing
harm to nearby communities, including increasing the number of birth defects and other serious health conditions.
Mountaintop removal replaces workers with machines and explosives. It has filled nearly 2,000 miles of
Appalachian streams with billions of tons of mining waste, killing wildlife and destroying forests.

Sometimes over the course of a survey like this people change their minds. Do you favor or oppose

mountaintop removal mining or are you unsure?

IF FAVOR/OPPOSE: Do you STRONGLY (favor/oppose) mountaintop removal mining or only

SOMEWHAT (favor/oppose) this practice?

Strongly favor ..................
Somewhat favor ............

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose..............

unsure /don’t know

36

31

22

9

20
15
11
33
21

35
44

32

34

19

5
10

22
16
10
35
17

38
45

43

23

20

4
11

12
11
19
34
25

23
53



TOTAL KY WV TN/VA
Weighted N 605 126 50 430
Unweighted N 1315 405 402 508

Finally, | would like to ask you a few questions for statistical purposes only.
20. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, an independent, or something

else?

[IF REPUBLICAN OR DEMOCRAT ASK]: Do you consider yourself a strong (Republican/Democrat) or
a not so strong (Republican/Democrat)?
[IF INDEPENDENT ASK]: Would you say that you lean more toward the Republicans or more toward the

Democrats?

strong Republican ........................ 22 24 20 22
not-so-strong Republican .............. 6 7 6 6
independent - lean Republican ..... 7 6 6 7
REPUBLICAN ......cooiiiiiieeiiiieeene 35 37 32 35
independent .........cccccceiiiiniiiinen. 27 17 22 30
DEMOCRAT ....coiiiieeiieeee e 33 41 41 30
independent - lean Democratic...... 5 4 5 6
not-so-strong Democrat ................ 6 11 13 3
strong Democrat .........c.coeeeeiennn. 22 26 23 21

(don't know/other) ...........ccevveeeee. 5 5 5 5

21. Overall, would you say you support the political movement known as the Tea Party, you oppose the Tea
Party movement, or that you neither support nor oppose it?

SUPPOIT ..o 26 24 26 26
OPPOSE...ee e 29 25 31 30
NEIther. ... 36 43 33 34

(Don’t know/refused).................. 10 8 10 10

22. What is the last year of schooling that you have completed? DO NOT READ.

1-11thgrade....cccovveevceeceeeeeene 4 5 3 3
high school graduate .................... 25 28 30 24
non-college post H.S. ........c.......... 2 4 3 2
some college ......ccovvveeeiiiiiinnnen, 25 25 29 25
college graduate...............cceuvveee. 28 23 21 30
post-graduate school.................... 14 14 13 15
(don't Know) ..oocevveeeeeeeeeiieeeeee, 1 1 1 2

23. And, in the last two years, have you or any member of your immediate family gone either hunting or
fishing at least once? (IF YES, ASK: “AND IS THAT JUST HUNTING, JUST FISHING, OR BOTH?")

Yes, hunting .....ccccoeeveveeveecee e, 3 3 6 3
Yes, fishing........oeevveeeeeiii, 19 22 16 19
Yes, both ..., 30 36 45 27
NO .. 46 39 33 49

(don't KNOW)...coooeeviiieeee e 2 0 1 3



TOTAL KY WV TN/VA

Weighted N 605 126 50 430
Unweighted N 1315 405 402 508
Age from file

18-24..ciiiiecieeeece e 9 9 8 9
25-29 1 7 7 7 7
30-35 . 7 8 5 7
35-39 i 9 9 9 9
A0-45 ..o 8 9 7 8
A5-49 oo 12 12 12 12
B0-55 ..ot 9 9 8 10
B5-59 it 11 8 13 12
B0-65 .....veiieiiiiie e 11 13 12 10
B5-69 ....iiiiieiiee e 5 5 6 5
TO-T5 oo 4 3 5 4
75 & OVEN ...t 8 8 8 8
(DK/RET) oo 0 0 0 0

That completes our survey. Thank you for your time and cooperation, and have a pleasant evening!



DEFINITIONS OF CREATED VARIABLES

EDUCATION
H.S./Less. Respondents with no more than a high school diploma.

Post-H.S. Respondents with some post high school education, such as
technical or vocational school or some college education.

Non-college grad. Respondents who do not have a 4-year college
diploma.

College graduate +. Respondents with a 4-year college degree or more.

4-year College grad. Respondents with a 4-year college degree.

Post-graduate. Respondents with an advanced degree beyond a 4-year
college degree.

EDUCATION/GENDER

Non-college men. Male respondents who do not hold a 4-year college
degree.

Non-college women. Female respondents who do not hold a 4-year
college degree.

College men. Male respondents who hold a 4-year college degree.

College women. Female respondents who hold a 4-year college degree.




PARTY ID

Strong Democrat. Respondents who think of themselves as strong
Democrats.

Not strong Democrat. Respondents who think of themselves as not-so-
strong Democrats.

Lean Democrat. Respondents who think of themselves as independents
that lean toward Democrats..

Lean Republican. Respondents who think of themselves as
independents that lean toward Republicans..

Not strong Republican. Respondents who think of themselves as not-
so-strong Republicans.

Strong Republican. Respondents who think of themselves as strong
Republicans.

Independent. Respondents who think of themselves as independents
who do not lean toward either Party.

Weak partisans. Respondents who identify themselves as not-so-strong
Democrats and not-so-strong Republicans.

Indep. w/ weak. Respondents who think of themselves as independents,
independents who lean toward either Party, and not-so-strong Democrats
and Republicans.

STATE
Kentucky. Respondents who live in the state of Kentucky.
Tennessee. Respondents who live in the state of Tennessee.
Virginia. Respondents who live in the state of Virginia.

West Virginia. Respondents who live in the state of West Virginia.

*KENTUCKY REGIONS

Louisville. Respondents who live in Anderson, Boyle, Breckinridge,
Bullitt, Carroll, Franklin, Gallatin, Grayson, Green, Hardin, Henry,
Jefferson, Larue, Marion, Meade, Mercer, Nelson, Oldham, Owen, Shelby,
Spencer, Taylor, Trimble, or Washington County.



Lexington. Respondents who live in Bourbon, Casey, Clark, Clinton,
Fayette, Garrard, Harrison, Jessamine, Lincoln, Madison, Montgomery,
Pulaski, Rockcastle, Russell, Scott, Wayne, or Woodford County.

West. Respondents who live in Adair, Allen, Ballard, Barren, Butler,
Caldwell, Calloway, Carlisle, Christian, Crittenden, Cumberland, Daviess,
Edmonson, Fulton, Graves, Hancock, Hart, Henderson, Hickman,
Hopkins, Livingston, Logan, Lyon, McCracken, Mclean, Marshall,
Metcalfe, Monroe, Muhlenberg, Ohio, Simpson, Todd, Trigg, Union,
Warren, or Webster County.

East. Respondents who live in Bath, Bell, Boyd, Breathitt, Carter, Clay,
Elliott, Estill, Fleming, Floyd, Greenup, Harlan, Jackson, Johnson, Knott,
Knox, Laurel, Lawrence, Lee, Leslie, Letcher, Lewis, McCreary, Magoffin,
Martin, Menifee, Morgan, Nicholas, Owsley, Perry, Pike, Powell, Rowan,
Whitley, or Wolfe County.

**Cincinnati. Respondents who live in Boone, Bracken, Campbell, Grant,
Kenton, Mason, Pendleton, or Robertson County.

*The percentages of the electorate these regions comprise are relative to
Kentucky, not the full survey population.

**Note small n-size.

*WEST VIRGINIA REGIONS

Charles/Huntington. Respondents who live in Cabell, Calhoun, Clay,
Jackson, Kanawha, Mason, Nicholas, Putnam, Roane, Webster, or Wirt
County.

South. Respondents who live in Boone, Fayette, Greenbrier, Lincoln,
Logan, McDowell, Mercer, Mingo, Monroe, Raleigh, Summers, Wayne, or
Wyoming County.

North. Respondents who live in Brooke, Hancock, Marion, Marshall,
Monongalia, Ohio, Pleasants, Preston, Taylor, Tucker, Tyler, Wetzel, or
Wood County.

Central/East. Respondents who live in Barbour, Berkeley, Braxton,
Doddridge, Gilmer, Grant, Hampshire, Hardy, Harrison, Jefferson, Lewis,
Mineral, Morgan, Pendleton, Pocahontas, Randolph, Ritchie, or Upshur
County.

*The percentages of the electorate these regions comprise are relative to West
Virginia, not the full survey population.



5. MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL COAL MINING FAV (Example applies to other
favorability banner points)

Favorable. Respondents who find mountaintop removal coal mining
either very favorable or somewhat favorable.

Unfavorable. Respondents who find mountaintop removal coal mining
either very unfavorable or somewhat unfavorable.

No Opinion/Never Heard. Respondents who have no opinion of or have
never heard of mountaintop removal coal mining.

10/12. MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL COMBINED (Example applies to other
ballots)

Favor. Respondents who favor mountaintop removal mining strongly or
somewhat.

Oppose. Respondents who oppose mountaintop removal mining strongly
or somewhat.

Don’t Know. Respondents who say they don’t know.

10/12-19. TOTAL MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL SHIFT

Solid Oppose. Respondents who oppose mountaintop removal mining
on the initial ballot and on the final ballot. (Example applies to “favor” as
well.)

Solid Don’t Know. Respondents who respond don’t know on the initial
ballot and on the final ballot.

Shift Toward Oppose. Respondents who favor mountaintop removal
mining or respond don’t know on the initial ballot and oppose mountaintop
removal mining on the final ballot, or who favor mountaintop removal on
the initial ballot and say don’t know on the final ballot. (Example applies to
“favor” response as well.)

Persuadables. Respondents who are in the “Solid Don’t Know” category
plus those in the “Shift Toward Oppose” category.




TARGETS
Don’t Oppose Mountaintop Removal Mining / Democrats.
Respondents who do not oppose mountaintop removal mining initially who
identify as Democrats.

Don’t Oppose Mountaintop Removal Mining / Independents.
Respondents who do not oppose mountaintop removal mining initially who
identify as independents.

Don’t Oppose Mountaintop Removal Mining / Hunt or Fish.
Respondents who do not oppose mountaintop removal mining initially
who, in the last two years, have gone or have had an immediate family
member go hunting, fishing, or both.

Don’t Oppose Mountaintop Removal Mining / No Opinion/Never
Heard. Respondents who do not oppose mountaintop removal mining
initially who have no opinion on or have never heard of mountaintop
removal mining.

Don’t Oppose Mountaintop Removal Mining / Mountaintop Removal
Mining Unfavorable. Respondents who do not oppose mountaintop
removal mining initially who have a somewhat or very unfavorable
impression of mountaintop removal mining.

Don’t Oppose Mountaintop Removal Mining / State Environment
Worse. Respondents who do not oppose mountaintop removal mining
initially who think the quality of the environment in their state has gotten
worse.




SURVEY METHODOLOGY

Lake Research Partners designed and administered this survey that was
conducted by telephone using professional interviewers. The survey reached a
total of 1,315 likely General Election voters in Kentucky, West Virginia,
Tennessee, and Virginia, including oversamples of 150 likely voters in Kentucky
and 150 likely voters in West Virginia. The survey was conducted July 25"
through July 31%, 2011. The margin of error for this poll is +/- 2.7%.

Telephone numbers for the sample were generated from a file of registered
voters. The sample was stratified geographically to reflect the expected turnout
of voters in the 2012 General Election. The data were weighted slightly by
gender, age, education, party identification, and region.

In interpreting survey results, all sample surveys are subject to possible sampling
error — that is, the results of a survey may differ from those that would be
obtained if the entire population were interviewed. The size of the sampling error
depends upon both the total number of respondents in the survey and the
percentage distribution of responses to a particular question. For example, if a
response to a given question which all respondents answered was 50%, we
could be 95% confident that the true percentage would fall within plus or minus
2.7% of this percentage, or between 47.3% and 52.7%. The table below
represents the estimated sampling error for different percentage distributions of
responses. Of course, the sampling error is greater for subgroups.

Sampling Error by Percentage (95% confidence level)

SAMPLE SIZE PERCENTAGES NEAR:

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
1,300 16 | 22 | 25 | 27 | 27 | 27 | 25 | 22 | 16
1,200 1.7 2.3 2.6 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.6 2.3 1.7
1,100 1.8 24 | 2.7 2.9 3.0 2.9 2.7 24 1.8




EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

GENDER GENDER /AGE AGE COLLAPSE AGE

Wome Men Wome Men Wome Under 50 & Under 65 &

TOTAL Men n <50 n <50 50+ n 50+ 50 over 30 30 -39 40 - 49 50 - 64 over
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID 2 -10 5 -11 5 -9 5 -3 -1 3 9 -2 -1 -1

OPPOSE MINUS FAVOR 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL

CONTEINED 26 17 34 29 38 2 30 34 17 47 21 34 23 7
:\Aln(\)fl'\r\/:g UNTAINTOP REMOVAL 14 6 21 15 26 5 17 20 7 36 4 21 11 0
a}ﬁ"f""ﬂ;g“mop REMOVAL 38 28 47 45 51 9 43 48 27 58 39 47 34 14
Jj\gF'yE%UXgém gﬁTF;EMOVAL 23 19 28 30 36 6 19 33 13 50 19 31 16 9
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL | Strongly favor 10% 15% 6% 10% 5% 21% 7% 8% 14% 6% 9% 8% 13% 15%
COMBINED Somewhat favor 11% 14% 9% 14% 8% 14% 10% 11% 12% 7% 15% 11% 12% 11%
Somewhat oppose 13% 11% 15% 13% 17% 9% 12% 15% 11% 17% 12% 17% 12% 9%
Strongly oppose 34% 35% 34% 40% 34% 28% 34% 37% 31% 44% 33% 35% 35% 25%
(Don't know) 31% 25% 36% 22% 36% 28% 36% 29% 33% 26% 32% 29% 28% 40%
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL | Favor 22% 29% 15% 24% 13% 35% 17% 19% 25% 13% 23% 19% 25% 26%
COMBINED Oppose 48% 46% 49% 54% 51% 37% 47% 53% 42% 61% 45% 53% 47% 33%
(Don't know) 31% 25% 36% 22% 36% 28% 36% 29% 33% 26% 32% 29% 28% 40%
Unweighted Count 1315 634 681 268 292 366 389 560 755 143 163 254 478 277
Total 605 289 317 155 158 134 159 313 292 93 98 122 189 103

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
Page 1




EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

EDUCATION EDUCATION /AGE
College
gradua
Non-co te or 4-year Non-co Non-co
H.S. Post H. llege post-gr | College | Post-gr llege College llege College
TOTAL /Less S. grad ad grad aduate <50 <50 50+ 50+

DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 3 -12 -4 0 3 -5 -8 3 -1 -3
OPPOSE MINUS FAVOR 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL

COMBINED 26 14 24 19 37 34 42 25 44 13 26

A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL 14 2 14 6 27 28 23 6 36 5 14

MINING

B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL

WITH INFO 38 30 34 32 47 39 62 45 53 21 38

19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL

AFTER ARGUMENTS 23 11 26 19 31 27 39 27 40 11 18
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 13% 11% 12% 8% 10% 5% 10% 6% 14% 12%
COMBINED Somewhat favor 11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 8% 12% 10% 12% 12%

Somewhat oppose 13% 12% 17% 14% 12% 12% 11% 16% 15% 13% 8%

Strongly oppose 34% 27% 30% 28% 44% 43% 44% 31% 44% 26% 42%

(Don't know) 31% 37% 30% 33% 26% 23% 31% 31% 25% 35% 26%
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 22% 25% 23% 24% 19% 22% 13% 22% 15% 26% 24%
COMBINED Oppose 48% 38% 47% 43% 56% 56% 55% 47% 60% 39% 50%

(Don't know) 31% 37% 30% 33% 26% 23% 31% 31% 25% 35% 26%

Unweighted Count 1315 400 370 770 529 361 168 287 270 483 259

Total 605 176 166 342 255 168 87 163 149 179 106

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

EDUCATION /GENDER PARTY ID STRENGTH PARTY ID
Non Non Colleg Strong Weak Weak Strong Indep. Weak"
college | college | Colleg e Democ | Democ | Republ | Republ | Democ w/wea partisa | Republ
TOTAL men women e men women rat rat ican ican rat Indep. k ns ican

DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 -7 0 -14 12 100 100 -100 -100 100 0 -1 -4 -100
OPPOSE MINUS FAVOR 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL

COMBINED 26 5 32 36 37 41 29 30 11 37 25 27 30 18

?AJI'IC\)I'IMSUNTAINTOP REMOVAL 14 -6 17 26 27 35 17 22 -3 29 10 13 21 7

\I?VJE_ZI_:\'/II%[;gTAINTOP REMOVAL 38 16 48 46 48 48 42 38 24 46 40 39 37 29

i?:'.'FAE%UXgéB\‘JEOﬁTF;EMOVAL 23 12 25 30 32 36 32 20 12 35 25 24 22 15

10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 17% 7% 11% 6% 7% 8% 6% 15% 7% 11% 10% 9% 12%

COMBINED Somewhat favor 11% 16% 9% 12% 9% 8% 14% 16% 13% 10% 11% 12% 13% 14%

Somewhat oppose 13% 10% 18% 13% 11% 11% 18% 21% 9% 13% 14% 16% 21% 13%

Strongly oppose 34% 27% 29% 46% 42% 45% 33% 31% 30% 41% 33% 33% 30% 30%

(Don't know) 31% 29% 38% 18% 32% 30% 27% 26% 33% 29% 30% 29% 27% 30%

10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 22% 33% 15% 23% 15% 14% 22% 22% 28% 17% 22% 22% 21% 26%

COMBINED Oppose 48% 38% 47% 59% 53% 56% 51% 52% 39% 54% 47% 49% 52% 44%

(Don't know) 31% 29% 38% 18% 32% 30% 27% 26% 33% 29% 30% 29% 27% 30%

Unweighted Count 1315 388 382 240 289 304 180 177 279 484 312 512 200 456

Total 605 170 172 116 139 134 66 78 134 200 162 232 70 212

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
Page 3




EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

PARTY ID /GENDER
Democ Democ Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi
ratic ratic Indep. Indep. men women can can
TOTAL men women men women | w/weak | w/weak men women
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 100 100 0 0 -3 1 -100 -100
OPPOSE MINUS FAVOR 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
COMBINED 26 30 42 16 36 16 37 12 24
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
MINING 14 21 34 2 18 7 19 6 8
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
WITH INFO 38 39 51 27 61 24 57 21 36
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
AFTER ARGUMENTS 23 33 36 20 32 20 29 13 17
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 12% 4% 16% 5% 15% 5% 14% 10%
COMBINED Somewhat favor 11% 12% 8% 13% 9% 15% 8% 17% 11%
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 14% 8% 21% 11% 21% 13% 14%
Strongly oppose 34% 42% 40% 37% 29% 35% 30% 30% 31%
(Don't know) 31% 21% 34% 26% 35% 24% 35% 27% 34%
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 22% 24% 12% 29% 15% 30% 14% 31% 21%
COMBINED Oppose 48% 55% 54% 45% 50% 46% 51% 43% 45%
(Don't know) 31% 21% 34% 26% 35% 24% 35% 27% 34%
Unweighted Count 1315 201 283 176 136 269 243 231 225
Total 605 80 120 88 74 119 113 109 104

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

PARTY ID /AGE

Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi

Democ Democ Indep. Indep. wiweak | wiweak can can

TOTAL | rat<50 | rat 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 100 100 0 0 0 -3 -100 -100
OPPOSE MINUS FAVOR é(gtﬂzél\lﬂl\(l)ELllDNTAlNTOP REMOVAL 26 45 20 35 1 » 17 . o
Q}Sil\Nﬂé)UNTAINTOP REMOVAL W 6 3 20 4 2 R 10 A
alﬁﬁﬂﬂégm'mop REMOVAL 38 61 28 52 27 47 30 35 23
i%g&UE;éLTJ(EDETRSEMOVAL 23 44 26 31 18 32 15 29 1
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL | Strongly favor 10% 6% 8% 6% 19% 6% 17% 10% 14%
COMBINED Somewhat favor 11% 9% 10% 11% 12% 11% 12% 13% 15%
Somewhat oppose 13% 16% 11% 17% 10% 19% 13% 14% 13%
Strongly oppose 34% 45% 37% 34% 32% 33% 32% 36% 25%
(Don't know) 31% 24% 33% 32% 27% 32% 26% 28% 33%
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL | Favor 220 15% 19% 16% 31% 17% 28% 23% 29%
COMBINED Oppose 48% 61% 48% 51% 42% 51% 45% 49% 38%
(Don't know) 31% 24% 33% 32% 27% 32% 26% 28% 33%
Unweighted Count 1315 190 294 144 168 228 284 200 256
Total 605 99 101 95 67 129 103 107 105

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

STATE
TOTAL KY WV TN/VA TN VA

DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 4 9 -5 -8 -3
OPPOSE MINUS FAVOR 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL

e 26 13 17 31 27 33

A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL

MINING 14 -5 8 20 25 17

B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL

T 38 31 25 41 29 50

19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL

AFTER ARGUMENTS 23 9 7 80 25 33
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL | Strongly favor 10% 17% 17% 8% 7% 8%
COMBINED Somewhat favor 11% 13% 15% 10% 11% 10%

Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 10% 14% 13% 14%

Strongly oppose 34% 30% 39% 35% 32% 37%

(Don't know) 31% 27% 20% 33% 36% 31%
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL | Favor 220 30% 31% 18% 18% 18%
COMBINED Oppose 48% 43% 48% 49% 45% 51%

(Don't know) 31% 27% 20% 33% 36% 31%

Unweighted Count 1315 405 402 508 254 254

Total 605 126 50 430 176 254

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

STATE /GENDER
KY KY WV WV TNVA | TNIVA TN VA
TOTAL Men Women Men Women Men Women | TN Men | Women | VA Men | Women
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 -2 9 7 11 -14 3 24 6 -8 1
OPPOSE MINUS FAVOR 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
v 26 1 24 5 27 23 38 15 38 28 38
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
14 -20 10 2 14 14 25 12 37 16 17
MINING
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
T =) 38 23 39 9 40 31 50 17 39 41 58
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
AFTER ARGUMENTS 23 -4 20 2 13 27 32 19 31 34 32
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL | Strongly favor 10% 26% 9% 22% 11% 11% 5% 11% 4% 11% 6%
COMBINED Somewhat favor 11% 15% 12% 16% 13% 14% 7% 15% 8% 13% 7%
Somewhat oppose 13% 15% 11% 7% 12% 11% 16% 11% 14% 11% 18%
Strongly oppose 34% 27% 34% 37% 40% 37% 34% 29% 36% 42% 33%
(Don't know) 31% 18% 34% 17% 23% 28% 38% 34% 38% 23% 38%
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL | Favor 22% 40% 21% 39% 25% 25% 12% 25% 12% 24% 12%
COMBINED Oppose 48% 41% 45% 44% 52% 48% 50% 40% 50% 53% 50%
(Don't know) 31% 18% 34% 17% 23% 28% 38% 34% 38% 23% 38%
Unweighted Count 1315 194 211 195 207 245 263 120 134 125 129
Total 605 60 65 24 26 205 225 83 93 122 132

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

STATE /AGE
KY WV TNVA | TNAVA N VA
Under KY 50 Under WV 50 Under 50 & Under TN 50 Under VA 50
TOTAL 50 & over 50 & over 50 over 50 & over 50 & over
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 0 9 7 10 -4 -6 -11 -5 -1 -6
OPPOSE MINUS FAVOR é(gtﬂzél\l/l’\cl)EuDNTAlNTop REMOVAL 26 17 9 6 8 20 - - - » o
,\AA},E‘) il\Nﬂg UNTAINTOP REMOVAL 14 -5 -4 25 -7 28 12 37 14 22 11
Svllﬂ/ﬂ;gm'mop REMOVAL 38 39 22 28 22 53 29 36 22 63 34
i%g&ui\\gé[mgsfsmov“ 23 15 1 13 2 41 18 31 20 46 17
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL | Strongly favor 10% 15% 19% 12% 21% 5% 11% 4% 9% 5% 12%
COMBINED Somewhat favor 11% 13% 13% 14% 15% 10% 11% 9% 14% 11% 8%
Somewhat oppose 13% 15% 10% 11% 9% 16% 11% 16% 10% 16% 13%
Strongly oppose 34% 30% 31% 42% 36% 39% 31% 33% 31% 43% 30%
(Don't know) 31% 26% 27% 22% 19% 30% 36% 38% 35% 26% 36%
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 220 29% 32% 26% 36% 15% 22% 13% 24% 16% 21%
COMBINED Oppose 48% 45% 41% 52% 44% 55% 42% 49% 41% 58% 43%
(Don't know) 31% 26% 27% 22% 19% 30% 36% 38% 35% 26% 36%
Unweighted Count 1315 181 224 145 257 234 274 114 140 120 134
Total 605 68 58 24 26 222 208 85 92 137 117

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

KENTUCKY REGION WEST VIRGINIA REGION
Charle
s/
Louisvi | Lexingt Cincinn | Huntin Central
TOTAL lle on West East ati gton South North /East

DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID 2 16 -2 3 4 -25 19 8 9 -1
OPPOSE MINUS FAVOR é(gtﬂzél\lﬂl\(l)ELllDNTAlNTOP REMOVAL 6 28 5 3 33 19 - o o .
,\AA},E‘) il\Nﬂg UNTAINTOP REMOVAL 14 10 -15 7 -47 1 11 -36 23 31

svllﬂ/ﬂ,‘:'gm'mop REMOVAL 38 48 29 40 -19 38 15 23 26 36

i%g&%;é[’}'&gﬁTRsEMOVAL 23 14 16 17 -35 25 4 -17 25 15

10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL | Strongly favor 10% 13% 16% 8% 47% 8% 20% 23% 14% 9%
COMBINED Somewhat favor 11% 11% 16% 15% 11% 16% 14% 22% 13% 10%
Somewhat oppose 13% 19% 9% 10% 12% 9% 9% 11% 5% 13%

Strongly oppose 34% 34% 30% 35% 12% 34% 38% 28% 47% 40%

(Don't know) 31% 24% 29% 32% 18% 32% 18% 16% 21% 27%

10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 22% 24% 32% 22% 58% 25% 35% 45% 27% 20%
COMBINED Oppose 48% 52% 39% 45% 24% 43% 47% 39% 52% 53%
(Don't know) 31% 24% 29% 32% 18% 32% 18% 16% 21% 27%

Unweighted Count 1315 140 73 88 61 43 113 89 102 98

Total 605 44 23 27 19 13 13 11 13 12

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

SUPPORT TEA PARTY SUPPORT TEA PARTY / GENDER
Suppor Oppos
Suppor Oppos (DK/ Suppor t Oppos e Neither | Neither
TOTAL t e Neither Ref) t Men Women e Men Women Men Women
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 -64 58 -3 -10 71 56 51 63 -7 0
OPPOSE MINUS FAVOR 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
e 26 8 47 23 21 0 17 39 53 11 34
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
MINING 14 -3 37 15 -9 -7 1 32 a1 5 26
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
T 38 19 56 31 56 7 36 44 66 19 40
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
AFTER ARGUMENTS 23 2 42 24 25 -1 6 37 46 16 30
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL | Strongly favor 10% 15% 6% 10% 13% 18% 12% 13% 1% 14% 6%
COMBINED Somewhat favor 11% 15% 9% 12% 4% 18% 12% 9% 10% 17% 7%
Somewhat oppose 13% 12% 11% 17% 12% 10% 14% 8% 12% 13% 19%
Strongly oppose 34% 26% 52% 28% 27% 25% 28% 53% 52% 29% 27%
(Don't know) 31% 32% 22% 34% 44% 30% 34% 17% 25% 26% 40%
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL | Favor 22% 30% 16% 22% 17% 35% 24% 22% 11% 32% 13%
COMBINED Oppose 48% 38% 63% 45% 38% 35% 41% 61% 64% 43% 47%
(Don't know) 31% 32% 22% 34% 44% 30% 34% 17% 25% 26% 40%
Unweighted Count 1315 355 377 458 125 201 154 168 209 211 247
Total 605 156 174 218 58 87 69 76 98 100 118

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

1.2012 VOTE
SUPPORT TEA PARTY / AGE COLLAPSE HUNTING OR FISHING LIKELIHOOD
Oppos
Suppor | Suppor e Oppos | Neither | Neither Yes, All yes
t Under t50 & Under e50& Under 50 & huntin Yes, Yes, combi Almost Probab
TOTAL 50 over 50 over 50 over g fishing both ned No certain ly
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 62 -66 53 63 -9 5 0 -7 -18 -13 10 -2 1
OPPOSE MINUS FAVOR 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
26 18 0 53 41 31 11 30 30 20 24 30 27 15
COMBINED
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
14 12 -16 37 38 22 4 26 17 4 10 20 15 2
MINING
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
T (N, 38 25 16 65 45 41 18 33 44 36 39 39 39 28
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
AFTER ARGUMENTS 23 15 -8 48 37 33 10 51 35 8 20 29 24 18
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL | Strongly favor 10% 11% 18% 6% 7% 506 17% 12% 7% 15% 12% 9% 10% 12%
COMBINED Somewhat favor 11% 17% 14% 9% 10% 12% 12% 14% 13% 12% 12% 10% 11% 11%
Somewhat oppose 13% 12% 12% 13% 8% 19% 13% 14% 15% 12% 13% 14% 12% 19%
Strongly oppose 34% 34% 20% 54% 50% 28% 28% 41% 34% 34% 35% 35% 36% 19%
(Don't know) 31% 25% 36% 18% 25% 36% 30% 19% 32% 26% 28% 33% 30% 40%
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL | Favor 22% 28% 32% 15% 17% 16% 29% 25% 19% 27% 24% 19% 22% 23%
COMBINED Oppose 48% 46% 32% 67% 58% 48% 40% 550 49% 47% 48% 48% 49% 38%
(Don't know) 31% 25% 36% 18% 25% 36% 30% 19% 32% 26% 28% 33% 30% 40%
Unweighted Count 1315 129 226 147 230 229 229 53 246 445 744 554 1187 128
Total 605 66 90 87 87 130 88 19 115 184 318 276 542 63

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

A5.MOUNTAINTOP 9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE
2.BARACK OBAMA REMOVAL COAL MINING ENVIRONMENT
(No (No Stayed
opinion opinion about
Favora | Unfavo | /Never Favora | Unfavo | /Never Gotten the Gotten
TOTAL ble rable heard) ble rable heard) better same worse
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 53 50 7 -20 4 1 -7 -7 8
OPPOSE MINUS FAVOR 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
COMBINED 26 41 13 25 -81 71 6 12 24 38
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
MINING 14 32 -2 16 -81 71 6 2 5 28
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
WITH INFO 38 50 29 33 22 37 59
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
AFTER ARGUMENTS 23 40 9 27 -58 66 9 3 22 38
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 7% 14% 8% 48% 1% 2% 19% 10% 7%
COMBINED Somewhat favor 11% 10% 14% 6% 36% 4% 10% 10% 14% 9%
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 12% 17% 1% 22% 4% 9% 16% 13%
Strongly oppose 34% 44% 28% 22% 2% 54% 14% 33% 31% 42%
(Don't know) 31% 26% 32% 47% 14% 19% 70% 29% 30% 29%
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 22% 17% 27% 14% 84% 5% 12% 29% 23% 16%
COMBINED Oppose 48% 57% 41% 39% 3% 76% 18% 42% 47% 54%
(Don't know) 31% 26% 32% 47% 14% 19% 70% 29% 30% 29%
Unweighted Count 1315 525 692 98 166 250 236 260 599 414
Total 605 254 302 49 62 120 123 109 280 197

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL
FAVORING WEAKENING FAVORING
REGS ON MTNTOP STRENGTHENING REGS ON
REMOVAL MTNTOP REMOVAL
No No
More Less differe More Less differe
TOTAL likely likely nce likely likely nce
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 11 3 -14 5 27 -1
OPPOSE MINUS FAVOR 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
e 26 2 40 -14 65 6 15
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
MINING 14 2 40 -14
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
WITH INFO e = 3 =
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
AFTER ARGUMENTS 23 4 46 11 58 4 7
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL | Strongly favor 10% 22% 8% 11% 5% 23% 11%
COMBINED Somewhat favor 11% 15% 6% 20% 7% 16% 11%
Somewhat oppose 13% 4% 14% 8% 15% 21% 15%
Strongly oppose 34% 31% 40% 8% 62% 24% 23%
(Don't know) 31% 27% 31% 52% 11% 16% 40%
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL | Favor 22% 37% 14% 31% 12% 39% 22%
COMBINED Oppose 48% 35% 55% 17% 77% 45% 38%
(Don't know) 31% 27% 31% 52% 11% 16% 40%
Unweighted Count 1315 95 328 229 286 115 262
Total 605 46 147 112 143 43 114

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

13.BILL TO BAN
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL MOUNTAINTOP
PROTECTION 13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL REMOVAL
Often
have
little or
Often Often no
good bad for impact
for the the on the Somew | Somew | Strongl
econo econo econo (Unsur | Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos
TOTAL my my my e) y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 15 -34 3 -1 14 -18 -11 -15 -1 5 -14
OPPOSE MINUS FAVOR 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
COMBINED 26 43 -3 27 18 89 55 -14 -51 10 80 -37
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
14 37 -12 2 1 86 39 -16 -57 2 74 -44
MINING
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
WITH INFO 38 49 7 51 31 92 66 -13 -42 20 84 -29
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
AFTER ARGUMENTS 23 46 -15 27 17 82 51 -8 -49 8 73 -33
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 7% 20% 8% 8% 3% 2% 11% 45% 2% 3% 32%
COMBINED Somewhat favor 11% 8% 18% 12% 6% 1% 12% 32% 23% 7% 4% 26%
Somewhat oppose 13% 15% 13% 12% 8% 7% 46% 20% 2% 10% 18% 9%
Strongly oppose 34% 42% 22% 36% 24% 86% 23% 8% 15% 10% 68% 12%
(Don't know) 31% 27% 27% 32% 54% 3% 16% 29% 16% 70% 6% 21%
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 22% 15% 38% 21% 14% 4% 14% 43% 68% 10% 7% 58%
COMBINED Oppose 48% 58% 35% 48% 32% 93% 69% 28% 17% 20% 87% 21%
(Don't know) 31% 27% 27% 32% 54% 3% 16% 29% 16% 70% 6% 21%
Unweighted Count 1315 468 396 267 136 385 140 140 267 383 525 407
Total 605 244 154 123 64 178 71 64 102 192 249 165

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

14/16.
ENFORCE/
INCREASE
CLEAN WATER
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE CLEAN WATER ACT ACT
Somew | Somew | Strongl
Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 8 -9 -31 -24 -21 5 -28
OPPOSE MINUS FAVOR 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
COMBINED 26 43 10 -2 -29 -5 37 -16
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
MINING 14 33 -4 -12 -32 -16 25 -23
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
WITH INFO 38 53 25 7 -26 10 48 -9
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
AFTER ARGUMENTS 23 43 16 -37 -39 -12 38 -38
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 7% 15% 18% 40% 8% 9% 29%
COMBINED Somewhat favor 11% 8% 19% 20% 12% 14% 10% 16%
Somewhat oppose 13% 11% 30% 21% 1% 6% 15% 11%
Strongly oppose 34% 48% 13% 15% 22% 10% 41% 19%
(Don't know) 31% 26% 23% 25% 25% 61% 25% 25%
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 22% 16% 33% 38% 52% 22% 19% 45%
COMBINED Oppose 48% 59% 44% 36% 23% 17% 56% 29%
(Don't know) 31% 26% 23% 25% 25% 61% 25% 25%
Unweighted Count 1315 792 192 54 63 214 984 117
Total 605 372 89 25 27 93 462 51

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL

10/12.MOUNTAINTOP

COMBINED REMOVAL COMBINED 10/12-19.TOTAL MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL SHIFT
Towar
Some Some Strongl Solid Solid Towar d
Strongl what what y Oppos (Don't Solid Oppos Don't d Oppos Persua
TOTAL | y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know) Favor e know Favor e dables
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 -18 -15 -3 9 -16 6 -4 -17 5 -7 -2 1 -4
OPPOSE MINUS FAVOR 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
COMBINED 26 -100 -100 100 100 -100 100 0 -100 100 0 54 -45 -19
?A][EI'I'\,\IIISUNTAINTOP REMOVAL 14 -100 -100 100 100 -100 100 0 -100 100 0 31 -38 -16
SVJE_ZI_:\'/II%légTAINTOP REMOVAL 38 -100 -100 100 100 -100 100 0 -100 100 0 73 -565 -23
i?:'.?AE%UA\gé:TJEOﬁTF;EMOVAL 23 -72 -48 54 83 -59 75 2 -100 100 0 -76 81 34
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 100% 48% 54% 14% 6%
COMBINED Somewhat favor 11% 100% 52% 46% 31% 13%
Somewhat oppose 13% 100% 28% 24% 26%
Strongly oppose 34% 100% 72% 76% 28%
(Don't know) 31% 100% 100% 46% 55% 81%
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 22% 100% 100% 100% 100% 45% 19%
COMBINED Oppose 48% 100% 100% 100% 100% 54%
(Don't know) 31% 100% 100% 46% 55% 81%
Unweighted Count 1315 183 169 156 444 352 600 363 282 493 207 183 150 357
Total 605 63 68 80 208 132 288 186 98 242 104 85 77 181

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

19.MOUNTAINTOP
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL AFTER REMOVAL AFTER
ARGUMENTS ARGUMENTS
Somew | Somew | Strongl
Strongl hat hat y Oppos (Don't
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know)
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 -14 -7 -7 14 -11 7 -10
OPPOSE MINUS FAVOR 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
COMBINED 26 -54 -34 53 83 -45 73 4
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
MINING 14 -67 -46 45 81 -57 69 -6
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
WITH INFO 38 -38 -20 61 84 -30 77 17
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
AFTER ARGUMENTS 23 -100 -100 100 100 -100 100 0
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 57% 4% 2% 2% 33% 2% 3%
COMBINED Somewhat favor 11% 12% 47% 8% 2% 28% 4% 8%
Somewhat oppose 13% 4% 14% 39% 9% 9% 19% 6%
Strongly oppose 34% 11% 3% 25% 78% 7% 61% 9%
(Don't know) 31% 17% 32% 25% 9% 24% 14% 75%
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 22% 68% 51% 11% 4% 60% 6% 11%
COMBINED Oppose 48% 15% 17% 64% 87% 16% 80% 15%
(Don't know) 31% 17% 32% 25% 9% 24% 14% 75%
Unweighted Count 1315 237 181 173 438 418 611 286
Total 605 87 74 100 204 162 304 140

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

DON'T
OPPOS
E MTR
DON'T OPPOSE MTR DON'T OPPOSE TARGE
TARGETS MTR TARGETS TS SPLIT
No
Hunter | opinion | Unfavo
Indepe or INever rable Any of
Democ ndent fisherm heard toward above
TOTAL rat ID ID an of MTR MTR targets A B
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 100 0 -25 0 2 -2 -2 -2
OPPOSE MINUS FAVOR 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
COMBINED 26 -37 -42 -46 -15 -22 -42 14 38
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
MINING 14 -29 -37 -43 -15 -22 -37 14
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
WITH INFO 38 -49 -51 -51 -50 38
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
AFTER ARGUMENTS 23 -12 -19 -30 -6 -4 -23 18 29
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 16% 21% 23% 3% 6% 19% 11% 10%
COMBINED Somewhat favor 11% 21% 21% 24% 12% 16% 22% 13% 10%
Somewhat oppose 13% 11% 16%
Strongly oppose 34% 27% 42%
(Don't know) 31% 63% 58% 54% 85% 78% 58% 38% 23%
10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 22% 37% 42% 46% 15% 22% 42% 24% 20%
COMBINED Oppose 48% 38% 57%
(Don't know) 31% 63% 58% 54% 85% 78% 58% 38% 23%
Unweighted Count 1315 222 170 409 195 57 645 652 663
Total 605 91 85 165 101 29 290 306 300

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

GENDER GENDER /AGE AGE COLLAPSE AGE
Wome Men Wome Men Wome Under 50 & Under 65 &
TOTAL Men n <50 n <50 50+ n 50+ 50 over 30 30 -39 40 - 49 50 - 64 over

DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID 2 -10 5 -11 5 -9 5 -3 -1 3 -9 -2 -1 -1
10.0PPOSE - FAVOR 14 6 21 15 26 5 17 20 7 36 4 21 11 0
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 11% 16% 7% 11% 6% 21% 9% 8% 14% 8% 9% 8% 12% 18%
MINING Somewhat favor 13% 17% 8% 20% 9% 15% 8% 14% 11% 11% 18% 13% 12% 9%
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 11% 13% 11% 7% 11% 12% 9% 15% 11% 11% 11% 5%

Strongly oppose 27% 29% 26% 32% 29% 24% 23% 31% 23% 41% 21% 31% 25% 22%

(Don't know) 38% 28% 47% 23% 46% 34% 49% 35% 42% 26% 40% 37% 40% 47%

A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 24% 33% 16% 31% 14% 36% 17% 23% 25% 19% 28% 21% 25% 27%
MINING Oppose 38% 39% 37% 46% 40% 31% 34% 43% 32% 55% 32% 42% 36% 26%
(Don't know) 38% 28% 47% 23% 46% 34% 49% 35% 42% 26% 40% 37% 40% 47%

Unweighted Count 652 312 340 135 152 177 188 287 365 71 91 125 236 129

Total 306 146 160 80 78 66 82 158 147 47 49 62 95 52

12.0PPOSE - FAVOR 38 28 47 45 51 9 43 48 27 58 39 47 34 14
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 15% 5% 9% 5% 21% 506 7% 13% 4% 8% 7% 13% 12%
WITH INFO Somewhat favor 10% 11% 9% 8% 7% 13% 12% 8% 12% 3% 11% 9% 11% 14%
Somewhat oppose 16% 12% 19% 14% 23% 11% 14% 18% 13% 19% 12% 23% 13% 13%

Strongly oppose 42% 41% 43% 49% 40% 32% 46% 44% 39% 47% 46% 40% 46% 27%

(Don't know) 23% 22% 24% 21% 25% 23% 23% 23% 23% 27% 23% 21% 17% 34%

B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 20% 25% 14% 17% 12% 34% 17% 14% 25% 8% 19% 16% 25% 26%
WITH INFO Oppose 57% 53% 61% 62% 63% 43% 60% 62% 52% 66% 58% 63% 59% 40%
(Don't know) 23% 22% 24% 21% 25% 23% 23% 23% 23% 27% 23% 21% 17% 34%

Unweighted Count 663 322 341 133 140 189 201 273 390 72 72 129 242 148

Total 300 143 157 75 80 68 77 155 145 46 48 60 94 51

19.0PPOSE - FAVOR 23 19 28 30 36 6 19 33 13 50 19 31 16 9
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 14% 17% 129% 11% 10% 24% 13% 11% 18% 7% 17% 9% 19% 17%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Somewhat favor 12% 14% 11% 13% 9% 15% 13% 11% 14% 8% 10% 14% 14% 13%
Somewhat oppose 17% 16% 18% 17% 23% 14% 12% 20% 13% 21% 18% 20% 14% 11%

Strongly oppose 34% 34% 33% 38% 32% 31% 34% 35% 32% 43% 28% 34% 34% 28%

(Don't know) 23% 19% 27% 21% 26% 16% 28% 23% 23% 21% 27% 23% 18% 31%

19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 27% 31% 23% 25% 19% 39% 26% 22% 32% 15% 27% 23% 33% 30%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Oppose 50% 50% 50% 54% 55% 45% 46% 55% 45% 65% 46% 54% 49% 39%
(Don't know) 23% 19% 27% 21% 26% 16% 28% 23% 23% 21% 27% 23% 18% 31%

Unweighted Count 1315 634 681 268 292 366 389 560 755 143 163 254 478 277

Total 605 289 317 155 158 134 159 313 292 93 98 122 189 103

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

EDUCATION EDUCATION /AGE
College
gradua
Non-co te or 4-year Non-co Non-co
H.S. Post H. llege post-gr | College | Post-gr llege College llege College
TOTAL /Less S. grad ad grad aduate <50 <50 50+ 50+

DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 3 -12 -4 0 3 -5 -8 3 -1 -3
10.0PPOSE - FAVOR 14 2 14 6 27 28 23 6 36 5 14
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 11% 15% 9% 12% 9% 9% 10% 11% 5% 13% 15%
MINING Somewhat favor 13% 13% 15% 14% 12% 12% 10% 17% 11% 11% 13%
Somewhat oppose 11% 8% 12% 10% 12% 11% 13% 10% 15% 10% 7%

Strongly oppose 27% 17% 26% 21% 36% 39% 30% 25% 37% 18% 34%

(Don't know) 38% 47% 38% 43% 32% 29% 37% 36% 33% 48% 31%

A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 24% 28% 24% 26% 21% 21% 20% 29% 16% 23% 28%
MINING Oppose 38% 25% 38% 32% 47% 50% 43% 35% 52% 28% 42%
(Don't know) 38% 47% 38% 43% 32% 29% 37% 36% 33% 48% 31%

Unweighted Count 652 198 183 381 266 171 95 152 135 229 131

Total 306 89 84 173 129 85 44 84 74 89 55

12.0PPOSE - FAVOR 38 30 34 32 47 39 62 45 53 21 38
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 11% 13% 12% 7% 11% 1% 7% 6% 15% 9%
WITH INFO Somewhat favor 10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 12% 6% 7% 8% 13% 11%
Somewhat oppose 16% 15% 23% 19% 12% 14% 9% 22% 15% 16% 8%

Strongly oppose 42% 37% 33% 35% 52% 48% 59% 37% 52% 33% 51%

(Don't know) 23% 26% 22% 24% 19% 16% 25% 26% 18% 22% 21%

B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 20% 22% 22% 22% 17% 22% 7% 15% 15% 28% 21%
WITH INFO Oppose 57% 52% 56% 54% 64% 62% 68% 59% 67% 49% 59%
(Don't know) 23% 26% 22% 24% 19% 16% 25% 26% 18% 22% 21%

Unweighted Count 663 202 187 389 263 190 73 135 135 254 128

Total 300 87 82 169 126 83 43 79 75 90 51

19.0PPOSE - FAVOR 23 11 26 19 31 27 39 27 40 11 18
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 14% 17% 13% 15% 13% 15% 11% 12% 9% 18% 19%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Somewhat favor 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 14% 10% 11% 12% 14% 14%
Somewhat oppose 17% 12% 21% 16% 17% 14% 23% 19% 21% 14% 12%

Strongly oppose 34% 29% 30% 30% 40% 41% 37% 30% 41% 29% 38%

(Don't know) 23% 28% 25% 26% 17% 16% 19% 28% 17% 25% 17%

19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 27% 30% 25% 28% 26% 28% 21% 23% 21% 32% 33%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Oppose 50% 42% 51% 46% 57% 56% 60% 49% 62% 43% 51%
(Don't know) 23% 28% 25% 26% 17% 16% 19% 28% 17% 25% 17%

Unweighted Count 1315 400 370 770 529 361 168 287 270 483 259

Total 605 176 166 342 255 168 87 163 149 179 106

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

EDUCATION /GENDER PARTY ID STRENGTH PARTY ID
Non Non Colleg Strong Weak Weak Strong Indep. Weak"

college | college | Colleg e Democ | Democ | Republ | Republ | Democ w/wea partisa | Republ

TOTAL men women e men women rat rat ican ican rat Indep. k ns ican
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 -7 0 -14 12 100 100 -100 -100 100 0 -1 -4 -100
10.0PPOSE - FAVOR 14 -6 17 26 27 35 17 22 3 29 10 13 21 7
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 11% 17% 8% 12% 7% 7% 6% 5% 19% 7% 11% 9% 4% 14%
MINING Somewhat favor 13% 20% 7% 14% 10% 5% 18% 22% 12% 9% 13% 15% 20% 16%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 10% 10% 13% 9% 16% 21% 6% 11% 9% 11% 19% 12%
Strongly oppose 27% 21% 22% 41% 31% 38% 25% 28% 23% 34% 26% 26% 25% 25%
(Don't know) 38% 32% 53% 23% 39% 41% 36% 24% 39% 39% 41% 39% 32% 33%
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 24% 37% 15% 25% 17% 12% 24% 27% 32% 16% 24% 24% 23% 30%
MINING Oppose 38% 31% 32% 51% 44% 47% 40% 49% 29% 45% 34% 37% 44% 37%
(Don't know) 38% 32% 53% 23% 39% 41% 36% 24% 39% 39% 41% 39% 32% 33%
Unweighted Count 652 193 188 116 150 155 91 86 138 246 151 238 87 224
Total 306 87 87 58 71 68 33 40 67 101 82 111 30 107
12.0PPOSE - FAVOR 38 16 48 46 48 48 42 38 24 46 40 39 37 29
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 18% 506 10% 506 6% 10% 7% 12% 8% 11% 12% 12% 10%
WITH INFO Somewhat favor 10% 11% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 13% 10% 9% 8% 7% 12%
Somewhat oppose 16% 10% 27% 16% 9% 13% 21% 20% 13% 15% 19% 20% 23% 15%
Strongly oppose 42% 34% 36% 51% 52% 52% 41% 35% 36% 48% 41% 39% 34% 36%
(Don't know) 23% 27% 22% 12% 25% 19% 18% 29% 26% 18% 19% 21% 23% 27%
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 20% 29% 15% 21% 14% 17% 20% 16% 25% 18% 20% 20% 20% 22%
WITH INFO Oppose 57% 44% 63% 67% 61% 65% 62% 55% 49% 64% 60% 59% 57% 51%
(Don't know) 23% 27% 22% 12% 25% 19% 18% 29% 26% 18% 19% 21% 23% 27%
Unweighted Count 663 195 194 124 139 149 89 91 141 238 161 274 113 232
Total 300 83 86 58 68 66 33 38 67 99 80 121 40 105
19.0PPOSE - FAVOR 23 12 25 30 32 36 32 20 12 35 25 24 22 15
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 14% 18% 12% 15% 12% 12% 7% 10% 20% 11% 16% 14% 9% 16%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Somewhat favor 12% 15% 10% 12% 13% 11% 17% 19% 13% 13% 9% 11% 16% 15%
Somewhat oppose 17% 15% 18% 17% 18% 13% 23% 19% 19% 17% 15% 16% 18% 19%
Strongly oppose 34% 31% 29% 41% 39% 47% 33% 29% 25% 42% 35% 33% 30% 27%
(Don't know) 23% 21% 32% 15% 19% 16% 20% 23% 23% 17% 25% 26% 27% 23%
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 27% 34% 22% 28% 24% 24% 24% 29% 32% 24% 25% 25% 25% 31%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Oppose 50% 46% 46% 58% 57% 60% 56% 48% 44% 59% 50% 49% 47% 46%
(Don't know) 23% 21% 32% 15% 19% 16% 20% 23% 23% 17% 25% 26% 27% 23%
Unweighted Count 1315 388 382 240 289 304 180 177 279 484 312 512 200 456
Total 605 170 172 116 139 134 66 78 134 200 162 232 70 212

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

PARTY ID /GENDER

Democ Democ Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi

ratic ratic Indep. Indep. men women can can
TOTAL men women men women | w/weak | w/weak men women
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 100 100 0 0 -3 1 -100 -100
10.0PPOSE - FAVOR 14 21 34 2 18 7 19 6 8
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 11% 12% 3% 15% 7% 12% 6% 14% 14%
MINING Somewhat favor 13% 13% 7% 18% 10% 20% 10% 20% 10%
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 12% 4% 13% 10% 12% 14% 9%
Strongly oppose 27% 36% 32% 30% 22% 29% 23% 26% 23%
(Don't know) 38% 29% 45% 33% 48% 29% 48% 25% 45%
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 24% 25% 10% 32% 17% 32% 17% 35% 24%
MINING Oppose 38% 46% 45% 34% 35% 39% 35% 40% 32%
(Don't know) 38% 29% 45% 33% 48% 29% 48% 25% 45%
Unweighted Count 652 96 150 77 74 119 119 122 102
Total 306 38 63 39 43 53 58 61 47
12.0PPOSE - FAVOR 38 39 51 27 61 24 57 21 36
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 13% 4% 17% 3% 18% 4% 13% 8%
WITH INFO Somewhat favor 10% 11% 10% 9% 8% 10% 6% 13% 11%
Somewhat oppose 16% 16% 15% 11% 33% 12% 31% 12% 18%
Strongly oppose 42% 47% 49% 42% 39% 40% 37% 34% 37%
(Don't know) 23% 13% 22% 21% 17% 20% 21% 29% 26%
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 20% 24% 14% 26% 11% 28% 11% 25% 19%
WITH INFO Oppose 57% 63% 64% 53% 72% 52% 68% 46% 55%
(Don't know) 23% 13% 22% 21% 17% 20% 21% 29% 26%
Unweighted Count 663 105 133 99 62 150 124 109 123
Total 300 41 58 49 31 66 55 48 57
19.0PPOSE - FAVOR 23 33 36 20 32 20 29 13 17
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 14% 15% 8% 17% 14% 16% 11% 17% 15%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Somewhat favor 12% 13% 13% 11% 7% 12% 11% 18% 12%
Somewhat oppose 17% 18% 15% 12% 19% 12% 20% 17% 21%
Strongly oppose 34% 42% 42% 36% 33% 36% 31% 30% 24%
(Don't know) 23% 12% 21% 24% 27% 24% 28% 19% 28%
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 27% 27% 21% 28% 21% 28% 22% 34% 28%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Oppose 50% 60% 58% 48% 53% 48% 51% 47% 44%
(Don't know) 23% 12% 21% 24% 27% 24% 28% 19% 28%
Unweighted Count 1315 201 283 176 136 269 243 231 225
Total 605 80 120 88 74 119 113 109 104

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

PARTY ID /AGE
Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi
Democ Democ Indep. Indep. wiweak | wiweak can can
TOTAL | rat<50 | rat 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+

DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 100 100 0 0 0 -3 -100 -100
10.0PPOSE - FAVOR 14 26 31 20 7 22 0 19 -6
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 11% 6% 7% 6% 19% 5% 15% 11% 17%
MINING Somewhat favor 13% 12% 8% 13% 15% 14% 17% 17% 14%
Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 10% 10% 6% 14% 8% 13% 10%

Strongly oppose 27% 32% 35% 29% 21% 27% 24% 34% 15%

(Don't know) 38% 38% 40% 43% 38% 40% 37% 24% 43%

A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 24% 18% 14% 18% 35% 19% 32% 28% 32%
MINING Oppose 38% 44% 45% 39% 27% 41% 32% 47% 25%
(Don't know) 38% 38% 40% 43% 38% 40% 37% 24% 43%

Unweighted Count 652 97 149 78 73 113 125 97 127

Total 306 44 57 51 30 66 45 56 52

12.0PPOSE - FAVOR 38 61 28 52 27 47 30 35 23
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 6% 10% 6% 18% 6% 18% 8% 11%
WITH INFO Somewhat favor 10% 7% 14% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 15%
Somewhat oppose 16% 19% 11% 25% 12% 24% 17% 14% 16%

Strongly oppose 42% 55% 40% 41% 42% 38% 39% 37% 34%

(Don't know) 23% 14% 24% 20% 19% 23% 18% 31% 23%

B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 20% 13% 24% 14% 27% 15% 26% 17% 27%
WITH INFO Oppose 57% 74% 52% 66% 54% 62% 56% 52% 50%
(Don't know) 23% 14% 24% 20% 19% 23% 18% 31% 23%

Unweighted Count 663 93 145 66 95 115 159 103 129

Total 300 55 44 43 37 63 58 52 53

19.0PPOSE - FAVOR 23 44 26 31 18 32 15 29 1
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 14% 9% 13% 10% 23% 9% 19% 12% 20%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Somewhat favor 12% 12% 14% 8% 10% 9% 14% 12% 18%
Somewhat oppose 17% 20% 13% 18% 12% 19% 12% 22% 16%

Strongly oppose 34% 45% 39% 32% 39% 31% 36% 31% 22%

(Don't know) 23% 14% 20% 32% 16% 31% 20% 22% 24%

19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 27% 21% 27% 19% 33% 19% 33% 25% 37%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Oppose 50% 65% 53% 49% 51% 51% 48% 53% 38%
(Don't know) 23% 14% 20% 32% 16% 31% 20% 22% 24%

Unweighted Count 1315 190 294 144 168 228 284 200 256

Total 605 99 101 95 67 129 103 107 105

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

STATE
TOTAL KY WV TN/VA TN VA
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID 2 4 9 -5 -8 -3
10.0PPOSE - FAVOR 14 -5 8 20 25 17
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 11% 21% 19% 8% 8% 7%
MINING Somewhat favor 13% 14% 15% 12% 8% 14%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 11% 11% 13% 9%
Strongly oppose 27% 19% 32% 29% 28% 30%
(Don't know) 38% 35% 24% 41% 42% 40%
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 24% 35% 34% 20% 16% 22%
MINING Oppose 38% 30% 42% 40% 41% 39%
(Don't know) 38% 35% 24% 41% 42% 40%
Unweighted Count 652 202 194 256 128 128
Total 306 65 24 217 89 127
12.0PPOSE - FAVOR 38 31 25 41 29 50
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 13% 15% 8% 6% 9%
WITH INFO Somewhat favor 10% 12% 14% 9% 14% 5%
Somewhat oppose 16% 15% 9% 17% 12% 20%
Strongly oppose 42% 42% 45% 41% 37% 44%
(Don't know) 23% 18% 17% 25% 30% 22%
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 20% 25% 29% 17% 20% 14%
WITH INFO Oppose 57% 57% 54% 58% 49% 64%
(Don't know) 23% 18% 17% 25% 30% 22%
Unweighted Count 663 203 208 252 126 126
Total 300 61 26 213 87 127
19.0PPOSE - FAVOR 23 9 7 30 25 33
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 14% 20% 22% 12% 11% 12%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Somewhat favor 12% 15% 16% 11% 11% 11%
Somewhat oppose 17% 11% 10% 19% 17% 20%
Strongly oppose 34% 33% 35% 34% 31% 36%
(Don't know) 23% 21% 17% 25% 31% 20%
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 27% 35% 38% 23% 22% 23%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Oppose 50% 44% 45% 53% 47% 56%
(Don't know) 23% 21% 17% 25% 31% 20%
Unweighted Count 1315 405 402 508 254 254
Total 605 126 50 430 176 254

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

STATE /GENDER
KY KY WV WV TNVA | TNIVA TN VA

TOTAL Men Women Men Women Men Women | TN Men | Women | VA Men | Women

DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 -2 9 7 11 -14 3 24 6 -8 1
10.0PPOSE - FAVOR 14 -20 10 2 14 14 25 12 37 16 17
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 11% 30% 12% 24% 13% 10% 5% 14% 2% 8% 7%
MINING Somewhat favor 13% 17% 11% 16% 15% 18% 7% 10% 7% 23% 7%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 10% 7% 13% 10% 11% 12% 15% 9% 8%

Strongly oppose 27% 16% 23% 35% 29% 32% 26% 24% 31% 37% 23%

(Don't know) 38% 26% 44% 18% 30% 30% 51% 40% 44% 23% 55%

A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 24% 47% 23% 40% 28% 28% 12% 24% 9% 31% 14%
MINING Oppose 38% 27% 33% 42% 42% 42% 37% 36% 46% 46% 31%
(Don't know) 38% 26% 44% 18% 30% 30% 51% 40% 44% 23% 55%

Unweighted Count 652 95 107 94 100 123 133 61 67 62 66

Total 306 31 34 12 12 103 114 42 47 61 66

12.0PPOSE - FAVOR 38 23 39 9 40 31 50 17 39 41 58
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 22% 6% 21% 9% 12% 4% 7% 5% 15% 4%
WITH INFO Somewhat favor 10% 12% 13% 17% 12% 10% 8% 20% 10% 3% 7%
Somewhat oppose 16% 18% 12% 6% 11% 12% 21% 11% 14% 12% 27%

Strongly oppose 42% 38% 45% 40% 50% 41% 41% 34% 40% 47% 42%

(Don't know) 23% 10% 24% 17% 17% 26% 25% 28% 32% 24% 20%

B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 20% 33% 18% 37% 22% 22% 12% 27% 15% 18% 11%
WITH INFO Oppose 57% 57% 57% 46% 61% 53% 63% 44% 54% 59% 69%
(Don't know) 23% 10% 24% 17% 17% 26% 25% 28% 32% 24% 20%

Unweighted Count 663 99 104 101 107 122 130 59 67 63 63

Total 300 29 32 12 13 101 112 41 46 61 66

19.0PPOSE - FAVOR 23 -4 20 2 13 27 32 19 31 34 32
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 14% 27% 15% 24% 21% 14% 10% 12% 10% 15% 10%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Somewhat favor 12% 17% 13% 17% 14% 12% 10% 15% 7% 11% 12%
Somewhat oppose 17% 12% 11% 4% 16% 18% 20% 17% 16% 19% 22%

Strongly oppose 34% 28% 37% 38% 32% 36% 32% 29% 32% 41% 32%

(Don't know) 23% 17% 24% 16% 18% 20% 29% 26% 34% 15% 25%

19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 27% 44% 28% 41% 34% 26% 20% 27% 17% 26% 21%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Oppose 50% 40% 48% 43% 47% 54% 51% 46% 48% 59% 54%
(Don't know) 23% 17% 24% 16% 18% 20% 29% 26% 34% 15% 25%

Unweighted Count 1315 194 211 195 207 245 263 120 134 125 129

Total 605 60 65 24 26 205 225 83 93 122 132

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

STATE /AGE

KY wv TNVA | TNIVA TN VA
Under KY 50 Under WV 50 Under 50 & Under TN 50 Under VA 50
TOTAL 50 & over 50 & over 50 over 50 & over 50 & over
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 0 9 7 10 -4 -6 -11 -5 -1 -6
10.0PPOSE - FAVOR 14 -5 -4 25 7 28 12 37 14 22 11
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 11% 19% 23% 14% 23% 5% 11% 3% 12% 6% 10%
MINING Somewhat favor 13% 17% 11% 12% 18% 14% 10% 6% 11% 18% 10%
Somewhat oppose 11% 9% 12% 13% 9% 13% 8% 17% 11% 11% 6%
Strongly oppose 27% 22% 17% 38% 26% 33% 25% 30% 26% 35% 24%
(Don't know) 38% 33% 37% 24% 24% 36% 46% 45% 40% 30% 51%
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 24% 36% 33% 25% 42% 18% 21% 9% 23% 24% 19%
MINING Oppose 38% 31% 29% 50% 35% 46% 33% 46% 37% 46% 30%
(Don't know) 38% 33% 37% 24% 24% 36% 46% 45% 40% 30% 51%
Unweighted Count 652 98 104 69 125 120 136 59 69 61 67
Total 306 35 30 11 12 112 105 43 47 69 59
12.0PPOSE - FAVOR 38 39 22 28 22 53 29 36 22 63 34
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 12% 16% 10% 19% 5% 11% 5% 7% 5% 15%
WITH INFO Somewhat favor 10% 9% 15% 17% 12% 6% 11% 12% 17% 3% 7%
Somewhat oppose 16% 22% 7% 9% 9% 18% 15% 15% 10% 20% 19%
Strongly oppose 42% 38% 46% 46% 45% 46% 37% 37% 37% 51% 37%
(Don't know) 23% 19% 16% 19% 15% 25% 26% 30% 30% 21% 22%
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 20% 21% 31% 26% 31% 11% 23% 17% 24% 8% 22%
WITH INFO Oppose 57% 60% 53% 54% 54% 64% 52% 53% 46% 71% 56%
(Don't know) 23% 19% 16% 19% 15% 25% 26% 30% 30% 21% 22%
Unweighted Count 663 83 120 76 132 114 138 55 71 59 67
Total 300 33 28 12 13 110 103 42 45 68 58
19.0PPOSE - FAVOR 23 15 1 13 2 41 18 31 20 46 17
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 14% 20% 20% 15% 29% 7% 16% 8% 13% 7% 19%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Somewhat favor 12% 12% 19% 20% 12% 10% 12% 12% 10% 9% 14%
Somewhat oppose 17% 14% 9% 12% 8% 23% 15% 21% 12% 23% 17%
Strongly oppose 34% 34% 32% 36% 34% 35% 32% 30% 31% 38% 33%
(Don't know) 23% 21% 21% 18% 17% 25% 24% 28% 33% 23% 17%
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 27% 32% 39% 35% 40% 17% 29% 20% 24% 15% 33%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Oppose 50% 47% 40% 48% 42% 58% 47% 51% 43% 62% 50%
(Don't know) 23% 21% 21% 18% 17% 25% 24% 28% 33% 23% 17%
Unweighted Count 1315 181 224 145 257 234 274 114 140 120 134
Total 605 68 58 24 26 222 208 85 92 137 117

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS

Page 26




EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

KENTUCKY REGION WEST VIRGINIA REGION
Charle
s/
Louisvi | Lexingt Cincinn | Huntin Central
TOTAL lle on West East ati gton South North /East

DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 16 -2 3 4 -25 19 8 9 -1
10.0PPOSE - FAVOR 14 10 -15 7 -47 1 11 -36 23 31
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 11% 19% 22% 10% 51% 5% 19% 31% 18% 7%
MINING Somewhat favor 13% 12% 14% 18% 10% 19% 14% 28% 10% 10%
Somewhat oppose 11% 18% 2% 9% 14% 15% 5% 6% 16%

Strongly oppose 27% 23% 19% 26% 25% 29% 18% 46% 32%

(Don't know) 38% 29% 42% 37% 26% 51% 22% 19% 20% 34%

A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 24% 30% 36% 28% 60% 24% 34% 59% 28% 18%
MINING Oppose 38% 40% 21% 35% 14% 25% 44% 22% 51% 48%
(Don't know) 38% 29% 42% 37% 26% 51% 22% 19% 20% 34%

Unweighted Count 652 71 36 43 30 22 54 44 50 46

Total 306 23 12 14 10 7 6 5 6 6

12.0PPOSE - FAVOR 38 48 29 40 -19 38 15 23 26 36
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 8% 10% 5% 42% 13% 22% 16% 10% 11%
WITH INFO Somewhat favor 10% 9% 18% 11% 12% 13% 14% 16% 17% 11%
Somewhat oppose 16% 19% 16% 10% 9% 19% 4% 18% 4% 11%

Strongly oppose 42% 45% 42% 46% 26% 45% 47% 38% 48% 47%

(Don't know) 23% 18% 14% 28% 11% 11% 13% 13% 22% 20%

B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 20% 17% 29% 16% 54% 25% 36% 32% 26% 22%
WITH INFO Oppose 57% 65% 58% 56% 35% 64% 51% 55% 52% 58%
(Don't know) 23% 18% 14% 28% 11% 11% 13% 13% 22% 20%

Unweighted Count 663 69 37 45 31 21 59 45 52 52

Total 300 21 11 13 9 6 7 6 7 6

19.0PPOSE - FAVOR 23 14 16 17 -35 25 4 -17 25 15
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 14% 17% 17% 11% 50% 13% 26% 30% 15% 18%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Somewhat favor 12% 16% 15% 17% 11% 13% 16% 22% 12% 13%
Somewhat oppose 17% 15% 9% 10% 7% 9% 5% 14% 11% 12%

Strongly oppose 34% 32% 38% 34% 20% 41% 42% 20% 42% 33%

(Don't know) 23% 20% 20% 27% 12% 23% 10% 13% 20% 25%

19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 27% 33% 32% 28% 62% 26% 43% 52% 28% 30%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Oppose 50% 47% 48% 45% 27% 51% 47% 35% 52% 45%
(Don't know) 23% 20% 20% 27% 12% 23% 10% 13% 20% 25%

Unweighted Count 1315 140 73 88 61 43 113 89 102 98

Total 605 a4 23 27 19 13 13 11 13 12

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

SUPPORT TEA PARTY SUPPORT TEA PARTY / GENDER
Suppor Oppos

Suppor Oppos (DK/ Suppor t Oppos e Neither | Neither
TOTAL t e Neither Ref) t Men Women e Men Women Men Women
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 -64 58 -3 -10 71 -56 51 63 -7 0
10.0PPOSE - FAVOR 14 -3 37 15 -9 7 1 32 41 5 26
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 11% 16% 7% 9% 21% 16% 15% 14% 1% 12% 5%
MINING Somewhat favor 13% 17% 10% 13% 8% 22% 11% 10% 10% 21% 5%
Somewhat oppose 11% 9% 8% 16% 3% 11% 7% 7% 9% 14% 19%
Strongly oppose 27% 20% 46% 20% 17% 20% 20% 49% 44% 24% 17%
(Don't know) 38% 38% 29% 42% 52% 31% 47% 19% 36% 30% 54%
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 24% 33% 17% 22% 29% 38% 26% 24% 12% 33% 10%
MINING Oppose 38% 29% 54% 37% 20% 31% 27% 57% 53% 37% 36%
(Don't know) 38% 38% 29% 42% 52% 31% 47% 19% 36% 30% 54%
Unweighted Count 652 180 185 215 72 97 83 77 108 107 108
Total 306 81 85 108 31 44 37 36 50 54 54
12.0PPOSE - FAVOR 38 19 56 31 56 7 36 44 66 19 40
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 15% 6% 10% 4% 19% 9% 12% 1% 17% 6%
WITH INFO Somewhat favor 10% 13% 9% 11% 0% 13% 13% 9% 9% 13% 10%
Somewhat oppose 16% 15% 13% 17% 23% 9% 22% 9% 16% 12% 20%
Strongly oppose 42% 33% 58% 36% 38% 30% 36% 55% 60% 36% 36%
(Don't know) 23% 25% 14% 26% 35% 28% 20% 15% 14% 21% 29%
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 20% 28% 15% 21% 5% 32% 22% 21% 10% 30% 15%
WITH INFO Oppose 57% 47% 71% 53% 60% 40% 58% 65% 76% 49% 56%
(Don't know) 23% 25% 14% 26% 35% 28% 20% 15% 14% 21% 29%
Unweighted Count 663 175 192 243 53 104 71 91 101 104 139
Total 300 75 89 110 27 42 32 40 49 46 64
19.0PPOSE - FAVOR 23 2 42 24 25 -1 6 37 46 16 30
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 14% 18% 11% 14% 16% 19% 18% 14% 9% 19% 9%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Somewhat favor 12% 19% 11% 11% 3% 23% 14% 10% 11% 11% 11%
Somewhat oppose 17% 13% 16% 19% 17% 12% 15% 10% 21% 21% 18%
Strongly oppose 34% 26% 48% 29% 27% 29% 22% 52% 45% 26% 32%
(Don't know) 23% 24% 13% 27% 36% 19% 30% 13% 14% 23% 30%
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 27% 37% 22% 25% 19% 41% 32% 25% 20% 30% 20%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Oppose 50% 39% 64% 48% 45% 40% 38% 62% 66% 47% 50%
(Don't know) 23% 24% 13% 27% 36% 19% 30% 13% 14% 23% 30%
Unweighted Count 1315 355 377 458 125 201 154 168 209 211 247
Total 605 156 174 218 58 87 69 76 98 100 118

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

1.2012 VOTE
SUPPORT TEA PARTY / AGE COLLAPSE HUNTING OR FISHING LIKELIHOOD
Oppos
Suppor | Suppor e Oppos | Neither | Neither Yes, All yes
t Under t50 & Under e50& Under 50 & huntin Yes, Yes, combi Almost Probab
TOTAL 50 over 50 over 50 over g fishing both ned No certain ly
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 62 -66 53 63 -9 5 0 -7 -18 -13 10 -2 1
10.0PPOSE - FAVOR 14 12 -16 37 38 22 4 26 17 4 10 20 15 2
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 11% 9% 21% 506 8% 4% 16% 4% 6% 18% 13% 9% 11% 9%
MINING Somewhat favor 13% 21% 14% 14% 7% 15% 10% 16% 15% 14% 14% 11% 12% 17%
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 6% 6% 9% 18% 14% 18% 14% 10% 12% 9% 10% 14%
Strongly oppose 27% 29% 13% 49% 44% 23% 16% 28% 23% 26% 25% 30% 29% 15%
(Don't know) 38% 29% 46% 25% 32% 40% 45% 35% 42% 32% 36% 41% 37% 46%
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 24% 30% 35% 19% 15% 19% 26% 19% 21% 32% 27% 20% 24% 26%
MINING Oppose 38% 41% 19% 56% 53% 41% 30% 46% 37% 36% 37% 39% 39% 28%
(Don't know) 38% 29% 46% 25% 32% 40% 45% 35% 42% 32% 36% 41% 37% 46%
Unweighted Count 652 70 110 80 105 103 112 26 116 223 365 283 584 68
Total 306 36 45 39 46 65 43 8 60 95 163 137 274 31
12.0PPOSE - FAVOR 38 25 16 65 45 a1 18 33 44 36 39 39 39 28
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 14% 16% 6% 6% 506 18% 19% 7% 12% 11% 8% 9% 14%
WITH INFO Somewhat favor 10% 13% 13% 506 13% 9% 14% 12% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 5%
Somewhat oppose 16% 11% 17% 18% % 21% 12% 10% 15% 15% 15% 18% 15% 24%
Strongly oppose 42% 41% 27% 59% 57% 34% 39% 53% 46% 43% 45% 40% 44% 23%
(Don't know) 23% 21% 27% 13% 17% 32% 17% 7% 21% 20% 20% 25% 22% 33%
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 20% 27% 29% 11% 19% 14% 33% 30% 17% 22% 21% 18% 20% 19%
WITH INFO Oppose 57% 52% 44% 76% 64% 54% 51% 63% 61% 58% 60% 57% 59% 47%
(Don't know) 23% 21% 27% 13% 17% 32% 17% 7% 21% 20% 20% 25% 22% 33%
Unweighted Count 663 59 116 67 125 126 117 27 130 222 379 271 603 60
Total 300 30 45 48 41 65 45 10 55 89 154 138 268 32
19.0PPOSE - FAVOR 23 15 -8 48 37 33 10 51 35 8 20 29 24 18
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 14% 11% 24% 11% 12% 9% 22% 12% 8% 21% 16% 12% 15% 13%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Somewhat favor 12% 22% 17% 8% 14% 9% 13% 1% 11% 18% 14% 10% 12% 13%
Somewhat oppose 17% 17% 10% 20% 13% 22% 15% 17% 16% 14% 15% 19% 15% 26%
Strongly oppose 34% 31% 22% 47% 49% 29% 30% 47% 39% 33% 36% 32% 35% 18%
(Don't know) 23% 20% 27% 14% 13% 31% 20% 22% 26% 15% 19% 26% 22% 31%
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 27% 33% 40% 19% 25% 18% 35% 14% 19% 38% 30% 23% 27% 26%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Oppose 50% 48% 33% 67% 62% 51% 45% 65% 54% 47% 51% 51% 51% 44%
(Don't know) 23% 20% 27% 14% 13% 31% 20% 22% 26% 15% 19% 26% 22% 31%
Unweighted Count 1315 129 226 147 230 229 229 53 246 445 744 554 1187 128
Total 605 66 90 87 87 130 88 19 115 184 318 276 542 63

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

A5.MOUNTAINTOP 9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE
2.BARACK OBAMA REMOVAL COAL MINING ENVIRONMENT

(No (No Stayed

opinion opinion about
Favora Unfavo INever Favora Unfavo INever Gotten the Gotten
TOTAL ble rable heard) ble rable heard) better same worse
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 53 -50 7 -20 4 1 -7 -7 8
10.0PPOSE - FAVOR 14 32 -2 16 -81 71 6 2 5 28
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 11% 7% 16% 5% 48% 1% 2% 21% 12% 7%
MINING Somewhat favor 13% 10% 15% 10% 36% 4% 10% 10% 17% 10%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 9% 17% 1% 22% 4% 9% 12% 11%
Strongly oppose 27% 38% 20% 15% 2% 54% 14% 25% 21% 34%
(Don't know) 38% 34% 40% 53% 14% 19% 70% 35% 38% 37%
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 24% 17% 31% 15% 84% 5% 12% 32% 28% 18%
MINING Oppose 38% 49% 29% 32% 3% 76% 18% 33% 33% 45%
(Don't know) 38% 34% 40% 53% 14% 19% 70% 35% 38% 37%
Unweighted Count 652 270 341 41 166 250 236 117 239 280
Total 306 131 153 22 62 120 123 52 115 131
12.0PPOSE - FAVOR 38 50 29 33 22 37 59
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 7% 12% 11% 17% 8% 7%
WITH INFO Somewhat favor 10% 9% 12% 2% 10% 12% 7%
Somewhat oppose 16% 15% 16% 18% 9% 19% 15%
Strongly oppose 42% 51% 37% 28% 40% 38% 57%
(Don't know) 23% 18% 24% 41% 23% 24% 13%
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 20% 16% 24% 13% 27% 20% 14%
WITH INFO Oppose 57% 66% 52% 46% 49% 57% 73%
(Don't know) 23% 18% 24% 41% 23% 24% 13%
Unweighted Count 663 255 351 57 143 360 134
Total 300 123 149 27 56 165 66
19.0PPOSE - FAVOR 23 40 9 27 -58 66 9 3 22 38
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 14% 11% 19% 7% 51% 2% 10% 22% 15% 11%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Somewhat favor 12% 11% 15% 4% 22% 10% 11% 16% 13% 10%
Somewhat oppose 17% 18% 17% 5% 9% 21% 13% 10% 20% 16%
Strongly oppose 34% 43% 25% 33% 6% 58% 17% 31% 30% 43%
(Don't know) 23% 17% 24% 51% 12% 8% 50% 21% 23% 21%
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 27% 22% 34% 11% 73% 13% 21% 38% 27% 21%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Oppose 50% 61% 43% 38% 15% 79% 29% 41% 50% 59%
(Don't know) 23% 17% 24% 51% 12% 8% 50% 21% 23% 21%
Unweighted Count 1315 525 692 98 166 250 236 260 599 414
Total 605 254 302 49 62 120 123 109 280 197
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL
FAVORING WEAKENING FAVORING
REGS ON MTNTOP STRENGTHENING REGS ON
REMOVAL MTNTOP REMOVAL
No No
More Less differe More Less differe
TOTAL likely likely nce likely likely nce
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 11 3 -14 5 -27 -1
10.0PPOSE - FAVOR 14 -2 40 -14
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 11% 22% 8% 11%
MINING Somewhat favor 13% 15% 6% 20%
Somewhat oppose 11% 4% 14% 8%
Strongly oppose 27% 31% 40% 8%
(Don't know) 38% 27% 31% 52%
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 24% 37% 14% 31%
MINING Oppose 38% 35% 55% 17%
(Don't know) 38% 27% 31% 52%
Unweighted Count 652 95 328 229
Total 306 46 147 112
12.0PPOSE - FAVOR 38 65 6 15
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 5% 23% 11%
WITH INFO Somewhat favor 10% 7% 16% 11%
Somewhat oppose 16% 15% 21% 15%
Strongly oppose 42% 62% 24% 23%
(Don't know) 23% 11% 16% 40%
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 20% 12% 39% 22%
WITH INFO Oppose 57% 77% 45% 38%
(Don't know) 23% 11% 16% 40%
Unweighted Count 663 286 115 262
Total 300 143 43 114
19.0PPOSE - FAVOR 23 -4 46 -11 58 -4 7
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 14% 31% 11% 15% 7% 31% 15%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Somewhat favor 12% 11% 7% 21% 9% 17% 12%
Somewhat oppose 17% 4% 23% 9% 21% 16% 15%
Strongly oppose 34% 33% 41% 16% 53% 28% 19%
(Don't know) 23% 21% 18% 39% 9% 8% 39%
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 27% 42% 18% 36% 16% 48% 27%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Oppose 50% 37% 64% 25% 74% 44% 34%
(Don't know) 23% 21% 18% 39% 9% 8% 39%
Unweighted Count 1315 95 328 229 286 115 262
Total 605 46 147 112 143 43 114
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

13.BILL TO BAN
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL MOUNTAINTOP
PROTECTION 13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL REMOVAL
Often
have
little or
Often Often no
good bad for impact
for the the on the Somew | Somew | Strongl
econo econo econo (Unsur | Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos
TOTAL my my my e) y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID 2 15 -34 3 -1 14 -18 11 -15 -1 5 -14
10.0PPOSE - FAVOR 14 37 -12 2 1 86 39 -16 -57 2 74 -44
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 11% 5% 21% 11% 11% 4% 0% 12% 45% 1% 3% 34%
MINING Somewhat favor 13% 8% 19% 16% 8% 1% 20% 29% 24% 9% 6% 26%
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 13% 10% 5% 8% 39% 19% 2% 8% 16% 8%
Strongly oppose 27% 41% 14% 20% 15% 84% 20% 7% 10% 4% 67% 9%
(Don't know) 38% 36% 32% 42% 61% 3% 21% 33% 19% 79% 8% 24%
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 24% 13% 40% 28% 19% 5% 20% 41% 69% 9% 9% 60%
MINING Oppose 38% 50% 28% 30% 20% 91% 59% 26% 12% 12% 83% 16%
(Don't know) 38% 36% 32% 42% 61% 3% 21% 33% 19% 79% 8% 24%
Unweighted Count 652 238 199 134 60 168 58 65 148 213 226 213
Total 306 126 83 61 27 78 28 28 60 111 106 88
12.0PPOSE - FAVOR 38 49 7 51 31 92 66 -13 -42 20 84 -29
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 8% 19% 5% 5% 2% 3% 10% 45% 5% 2% 29%
WITH INFO Somewhat favor 10% 8% 16% 9% 4% 1% 7% 34% 21% 5% 3% 27%
Somewhat oppose 16% 21% 12% 13% 10% 6% 51% 21% 2% 14% 20% 11%
Strongly oppose 42% 44% 31% 52% 31% 89% 26% 9% 22% 17% 70% 16%
(Don't know) 23% 18% 21% 21% 49% 2% 13% 26% 10% 59% 5% 18%
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 20% 17% 36% 14% 10% 3% 10% 44% 66% 10% 5% 56%
WITH INFO Oppose 57% 66% 43% 65% 41% 95% 76% 30% 24% 31% 89% 27%
(Don't know) 23% 18% 21% 21% 49% 2% 13% 26% 10% 59% 5% 18%
Unweighted Count 663 230 197 133 76 217 82 75 119 170 299 194
Total 300 118 71 62 37 100 43 36 41 81 142 77
19.0PPOSE - FAVOR 23 46 -15 27 17 82 51 -8 -49 8 73 -33
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 14% 10% 25% 12% 12% 5% 7% 10% 55% 6% 6% 37%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Somewhat favor 12% 9% 22% 10% 8% 1% 12% 39% 15% 13% 4% 24%
Somewhat oppose 17% 22% 13% 13% 11% 10% 43% 28% 4% 16% 19% 13%
Strongly oppose 34% 42% 20% 36% 26% 78% 27% 13% 16% 11% 63% 15%
(Don't know) 23% 18% 19% 28% 43% 6% 12% 11% 10% 55% 7% 10%
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 27% 18% 48% 23% 20% 6% 18% 48% 70% 19% 10% 62%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Oppose 50% 64% 33% 50% 37% 88% 70% 41% 21% 27% 83% 28%
(Don't know) 23% 18% 19% 28% 43% 6% 12% 11% 10% 55% 7% 10%
Unweighted Count 1315 468 396 267 136 385 140 140 267 383 525 407
Total 605 244 154 123 64 178 71 64 102 192 249 165
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14/16.
ENFORCE/
INCREASE
CLEAN WATER
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE CLEAN WATER ACT ACT
Somew | Somew | Strongl

Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos

TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID 2 8 -9 31 24 21 5 -28
10.0PPOSE - FAVOR 14 33 -4 -12 -32 -16 25 -23
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 11% 9% 15% 17% 40% 8% 10% 30%
MINING Somewhat favor 13% 8% 24% 18% 8% 18% 12% 13%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 22% 23% 2% 13% 10%
Strongly oppose 27% 39% 13% 17% 7% 34% 9%
(Don't know) 38% 33% 27% 41% 35% 65% 32% 38%
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 24% 17% 39% 36% 49% 25% 21% 43%
MINING Oppose 38% 50% 35% 23% 17% 9% 47% 20%
(Don't know) 38% 33% 27% 41% 35% 65% 32% 38%
Unweighted Count 652 388 97 24 27 116 485 51
Total 306 182 45 11 14 54 226 26
12.0PPOSE - FAVOR 38 53 25 7 -26 10 48 -9
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 6% 15% 19% 39% 8% 8% 29%
WITH INFO Somewhat favor 10% 8% 13% 22% 16% 9% 9% 19%
Somewhat oppose 16% 12% 39% 20% 2% 12% 17% 11%
Strongly oppose 42% 56% 14% 28% 28% 15% 48% 28%
(Don't know) 23% 18% 19% 12% 15% 56% 19% 13%
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 20% 14% 28% 40% 55% 17% 17% 48%
WITH INFO Oppose 57% 67% 53% 47% 30% 27% 65% 39%
(Don't know) 23% 18% 19% 12% 15% 56% 19% 13%
Unweighted Count 663 404 95 30 36 98 499 66
Total 300 191 44 13 12 39 235 26
19.0PPOSE - FAVOR 23 43 16 -37 -39 -12 38 -38
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 14% 11% 14% 24% 61% 13% 11% 44%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Somewhat favor 12% 9% 17% 35% 2% 18% 11% 18%
Somewhat oppose 17% 16% 34% 13% 1% 7% 20% 7%
Strongly oppose 34% 46% 14% 9% 24% 12% 40% 17%
(Don't know) 23% 18% 21% 18% 13% 51% 18% 15%
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 27% 20% 32% 60% 63% 31% 22% 61%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Oppose 50% 62% 48% 22% 24% 18% 60% 23%
(Don't know) 23% 18% 21% 18% 13% 51% 18% 15%
Unweighted Count 1315 792 192 54 63 214 984 117
Total 605 372 89 25 27 93 462 51
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP
COMBINED REMOVAL COMBINED 10/12-19.TOTAL MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL SHIFT
Towar
Some Some Strongl Solid Solid Towar d
Strongl what what y Oppos (Don't Solid Oppos Don't d Oppos Persua
TOTAL | y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know) Favor e know Favor e dables
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 -18 -15 -3 9 -16 6 -4 -17 5 -7 -2 1 -4
10.0PPOSE - FAVOR 14 -100 -100 100 100 -100 100 0 -100 100 0 31 -38 -16
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 11% 100% 47% 55% 9% 4%
MINING Somewhat favor 13% 100% 53% 45% 29% 13%
Somewhat oppose 11% 100% 28% 24% 20%
Strongly oppose 27% 100% 72% 76% 12%
(Don't know) 38% 100% 100% 69% 62% 84%
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 24% 100% 100% 100% 100% 38% 16%
MINING Oppose 38% 100% 100% 100% 100% 31%
(Don't know) 38% 100% 100% 69% 62% 84%
Unweighted Count 652 101 87 67 173 188 240 224 153 215 113 75 96 209
Total 306 34 39 33 83 73 116 117 55 104 62 37 47 109
12.0PPOSE - FAVOR 38 -100 -100 100 100 -100 100 0 -100 100 0 73 55 23
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 100% 49% 53% 22% 9%
WITH INFO Somewhat favor 10% 100% 51% 47% 33% 13%
Somewhat oppose 16% 100% 27% 23% 32%
Strongly oppose 42% 100% 73% 77% 41%
(Don't know) 23% 100% 100% 27% 45% 77%
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 20% 100% 100% 100% 100% 55% 23%
WITH INFO Oppose 57% 100% 100% 100% 100% 73%
(Don't know) 23% 100% 100% 27% 45% 77%
Unweighted Count 663 82 82 89 271 164 360 139 129 278 94 108 54 148
Total 300 29 30 47 125 59 172 69 42 138 43 47 30 72
19.0PPOSE - FAVOR 23 72 -48 54 83 59 75 2 -100 100 0 -76 81 34
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 14% 78% 15% 4% 4% 45% 4% 8% 61% 32%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Somewhat favor 12% 5% 51% 13% 1% 29% 4% 13% 39% 43%
Somewhat oppose 17% 4% 12% 49% 12% 8% 22% 14% 27% 47% 20%
Strongly oppose 34% 8% 6% 23% 77% 7% 62% 9% 73% 34% 14%
(Don't know) 23% 6% 16% 11% 6% 11% 7% 56% 100% 24% 19% 66%
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 27% 83% 66% 18% 5% 74% 9% 21% 100% 76%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Oppose 50% 11% 18% 72% 89% 15% 84% 23% 100% 81% 34%
(Don't know) 23% 6% 16% 11% 6% 11% 7% 56% 100% 24% 19% 66%
Unweighted Count 1315 183 169 156 444 352 600 363 282 493 207 183 150 357
Total 605 63 68 80 208 132 288 186 98 242 104 85 77 181
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

19.MOUNTAINTOP
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL AFTER REMOVAL AFTER
ARGUMENTS ARGUMENTS
Somew | Somew | Strongl
Strongl hat hat y Oppos (Don't
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know)
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 -14 -7 -7 14 -11 7 -10
10.0PPOSE - FAVOR 14 -67 -46 45 81 -57 69 -6
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 11% 61% 4% 3% 2% 35% 2% 2%
MINING Somewhat favor 13% 11% 49% 7% 1% 29% 3% 12%
Somewhat oppose 11% 7% 39% 8% 3% 18% 6%
Strongly oppose 27% 5% 1% 16% 76% 3% 56% 2%
(Don't know) 38% 23% 38% 35% 14% 30% 21% 78%
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 24% 72% 54% 10% 3% 64% 5% 14%
MINING Oppose 38% 5% 8% 55% 84% 6% 74% 8%
(Don't know) 38% 23% 38% 35% 14% 30% 21% 78%
Unweighted Count 652 126 90 83 207 216 290 146
Total 306 47 40 46 94 86 140 79
12.0PPOSE - FAVOR 38 -38 -20 61 84 -30 77 17
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 52% 4% 2% 3% 30% 3% 4%
WITH INFO Somewhat favor 10% 12% 44% 9% 3% 27% 5% 3%
Somewhat oppose 16% 9% 22% 39% 10% 15% 20% 6%
Strongly oppose 42% 17% 5% 33% 80% 12% 65% 17%
(Don't know) 23% 10% 25% 17% 4% 17% 8% 70%
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 20% 64% 47% 11% 6% 56% 8% 6%
WITH INFO Oppose 57% 26% 27% 72% 90% 26% 84% 24%
(Don't know) 23% 10% 25% 17% 4% 17% 8% 70%
Unweighted Count 663 111 91 90 231 202 321 140
Total 300 41 35 54 110 75 164 61
19.0PPOSE - FAVOR 23 -100 -100 100 100 -100 100 0
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 14% 100% 54%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Somewhat favor 12% 100% 46%
Somewhat oppose 17% 100% 33%
Strongly oppose 34% 100% 67%
(Don't know) 23% 100%
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 27% 100% 100% 100%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Oppose 50% 100% 100% 100%
(Don't know) 23% 100%
Unweighted Count 1315 237 181 173 438 418 611 286
Total 605 87 74 100 204 162 304 140
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

DON'T
OPPOS
E MTR
DON'T OPPOSE MTR DON'T OPPOSE | TARGE
TARGETS MTR TARGETS TS SPLIT
No
opinio
Hunter n Unfavo
Indepe or INever rable Any of
Democ ndent fisherm heard toward above
TOTAL | ratID ID an of MTR MTR | targets A B
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID 2 100 0 -25 0 2 -2 -2 -2
10.0PPOSE - FAVOR 14 -29 -37 -43 -15 -22 37 14
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 11% 12% 17% 20% 3% 6% 16% 11%
MINING Somewhat favor 13% 17% 21% 23% 12% 16% 20% 13%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11%
Strongly oppose 27% 27%
(Don't know) 38% 71% 63% 57% 85% 78% 63% 38%
A10.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 24% 29% 37% 43% 15% 22% 37% 24%
MINING Oppose 38% 38%
(Don't know) 38% 71% 63% 57% 85% 78% 63% 38%
Unweighted Count 652 134 96 236 195 57 388 652
Total 306 56 53 103 101 29 182 306
12.0PPOSE - FAVOR 38 -49 -51 -51 -50 38
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 10% 21% 29% 27% 25% 10%
WITH INFO Somewhat favor 10% 28% 22% 24% 25% 10%
Somewhat oppose 16% 16%
Strongly oppose 42% 42%
(Don't know) 23% 51% 49% 49% 50% 23%
B12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 20% 49% 51% 51% 50% 20%
WITH INFO Oppose 57% 57%
(Don't know) 23% 51% 49% 49% 50% 23%
Unweighted Count 663 88 74 173 257 663
Total 300 36 32 62 107 300
19.0PPOSE - FAVOR 23 -12 -19 -30 -6 -4 -23 18 29
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Strongly favor 14% 17% 25% 27% 11% 5% 23% 15% 14%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Somewhat favor 12% 22% 15% 23% 13% 35% 21% 13% 12%
Somewhat oppose 17% 12% 13% 11% 9% 21% 12% 15% 18%
Strongly oppose 34% 16% % 9% 8% 15% 9% 31% 37%
(Don't know) 23% 32% 39% 31% 58% 24% 35% 26% 20%
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favor 27% 40% 40% 49% 24% 40% 44% 28% 25%
AFTER ARGUMENTS Oppose 50% 28% 21% 20% 18% 36% 21% 46% 55%
(Don't know) 23% 32% 39% 31% 58% 24% 35% 26% 20%
Unweighted Count 1315 222 170 409 195 57 645 652 663
Total 605 91 85 165 101 29 290 306 300
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

GENDER GENDER /AGE AGE COLLAPSE AGE
Men Women Men Women Under 50 & Under 65 &
TOTAL Men Women <50 <50 50+ 50+ 50 over 30 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-64 over
10/12-19. TOTAL Solid Favor 16% 22% 11% 17% 9% 27% 12% 13% 19% 9% 18% 13% 20% 18%
MOUNTAINTOP Solid Oppose 40% 40% 39% 47% 43% 32% 36% 45% 34% 54% 36% 46% 39% 26%
REMOVAL SHIFT . -
Solid Don't know 17% 13% 21% 14% 21% 13% 21% 17% 17% 14% 20% 17% 14% 24%
Toward Favor 14% 12% 16% 11% 13% 13% 19% 12% 16% 10% 12% 13% 16% 17%
Toward Oppose 13% 13% 13% 11% 14% 14% 12% 12% 13% 14% 13% 11% 11% 16%
Persuadables 30% 26% 34% 25% 35% 27% 33% 30% 30% 28% 33% 28% 25% 40%
DON'T OPPOSE Democrat ID 15% 13% 17% 9% 15% 16% 20% 12% 18% 13% 14% 11% 16% 21%
MTR TARGETS Independent ID 14% 17% 12% 16% 14% 18% 9% 15% 13% 12% 19% 14% 12% 16%
Hunter or fisherman 27% 32% 23% 29% 23% 35% 22% 26% 28% 18% 34% 27% 31% 23%
Unweighted Count 1315 634 681 268 292 366 389 560 755 143 163 254 478 277
Total 605 289 317 155 158 134 159 313 292 93 98 122 189 103
DON'T OPPOSE No opinion /Never heard of MTR 33% 22% 43% 19% 44% 25% 43% 31% 35% 25% 35% 33% 29% 45%
MTR TARGETS Unfavorable toward MTR 9% 12% 7% 13% 5% 11% 9% 9% 10% 4% 11% 11% 14% 3%
Unweighted Count 652 312 340 135 152 177 188 287 365 71 91 125 236 129
Total 306 146 160 80 78 66 82 158 147 47 49 62 95 52
DON'T OPPOSE State environment worse 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 11% 4% 5% 7% 3% 4% 7% 5% 12%
MTR TARGETS Unweighted Count 663 322 341 133 140 189 201 273 390 72 72 129 242 148
Total 300 143 157 75 80 68 77 155 145 46 48 60 94 51
DON'T OPPOSE Any of above targets 48% 50% 46% 44% 44% 56% 48% 44% 52% 36% 53% 43% 50% 56%
1.2012 VOTE Almost certain 90% 89% 90% 88% 90% 90% 90% 89% 90% 87% 93% 87% 91% 90%
LIKELIHOOD Probably 10% 11% 10% 12% 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 13% 7% 13% 9% 10%
Unweighted Count 1315 634 681 268 292 366 389 560 755 143 163 254 478 277
Total 605 289 317 155 158 134 159 313 292 93 98 122 189 103
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

EDUCATION EDUCATION /AGE
College
gradua
Non-co te or 4-year Non-co Non-co
H.S. Post H. llege post-gr | College | Post-gr llege College llege College
TOTAL /Less S. grad ad grad aduate <50 <50 50+ 50+

10/12-19.TOTAL Solid Favor 16% 19% 16% 18% 14% 15% 12% 15% 11% 20% 18%
MOUNTAINTOP Solid Oppose 40% 31% 39% 35% 48% 47% 50% 40% 52% 31% 42%
REMOVAL SHIFT Solid Don't know 17% 21% 18% 20% 12% 11% 15% 21% 12% 19% 12%
Toward Favor 14% 15% 11% 13% 15% 17% 12% 11% 13% 16% 18%

Toward Oppose 13% 13% 15% 14% 11% 11% 11% 14% 11% 15% 10%

Persuadables 30% 35% 33% 34% 23% 21% 26% 34% 24% 34% 22%

DON'T OPPOSE Democrat ID 15% 19% 13% 16% 14% 15% 12% 12% 13% 20% 15%
MTR TARGETS Independent ID 14% 18% 13% 16% 12% 10% 16% 18% 11% 14% 13%
Hunter or fisherman 27% 34% 29% 31% 23% 25% 19% 32% 21% 31% 25%

Unweighted Count 1315 400 370 770 529 361 168 287 270 483 259

Total 605 176 166 342 255 168 87 163 149 179 106

DON'T OPPOSE No opinion /Never heard of MTR 33% 42% 33% 38% 26% 22% 33% 33% 29% 42% 21%
MTR TARGETS Unfavorable toward MTR 9% 12% 7% 9% 10% 10% 10% 8% 9% 10% 11%
Unweighted Count 652 198 183 381 266 171 95 152 135 229 131

Total 306 89 84 173 129 85 44 84 74 89 55

DON'T OPPOSE State environment worse 6% 10% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 10% 3%
MTR TARGETS Unweighted Count 663 202 187 389 263 190 73 135 135 254 128
Total 300 87 82 169 126 83 43 79 75 90 51

DON'T OPPOSE Any of above targets 48% 56% 49% 52% 42% 42% 42% 49% 39% 56% 47%
1.2012 VOTE Almost certain 90% 86% 87% 87% 95% 93% 99% 85% 95% 89% 96%
LIKELIHOOD Probably 10% 14% 13% 13% 5% 7% 1% 15% 5% 11% 4%
Unweighted Count 1315 400 370 770 529 361 168 287 270 483 259

Total 605 176 166 342 255 168 87 163 149 179 106
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

EDUCATION /GENDER PARTY ID STRENGTH PARTY ID
Non Non Strong Weak Weak Strong "Weak"
college | college | College | College | Democ Democ Republ Republ Democ Indep. partisa Republ
TOTAL men women men women rat rat ican ican rat Indep. w/weak ns ican

10/12-19.TOTAL Solid Favor 16% 25% 10% 17% 11% 12% 14% 17% 21% 12% 15% 15% 14% 20%
MOUNTAINTOP Solid Oppose 40% 33% 37% 52% 44% 48% 42% 41% 35% 46% 39% 40% 41% 37%
REMOVAL SHIFT - -

Solid Don't know 17% 15% 24% 10% 14% 14% 14% 12% 20% 14% 18% 17% 16% 17%

Toward Favor 14% 11% 16% 13% 17% 14% 15% 18% 12% 14% 14% 15% 17% 14%

Toward Oppose 13% 16% 13% 8% 13% 13% 15% 12% 12% 14% 14% 13% 12% 12%

Persuadables 30% 31% 37% 18% 28% 27% 29% 24% 32% 28% 32% 31% 28% 29%
DON'T OPPOSE Democrat ID 15% 17% 16% 7% 20% 44% 49% 46% 7% 25%
MTR TARGETS Independent ID 14% 19% 13% 14% 10% 53% 37%

Hunter or fisherman 27% 38% 25% 24% 21% 17% 26% 33% 41% 20% 20% 24% 32% 38%

Unweighted Count 1315 388 382 240 289 304 180 177 279 484 312 512 200 456

Total 605 170 172 116 139 134 66 78 134 200 162 232 70 212
DON'T OPPOSE No opinion /Never heard of MTR 33% 24% 51% 18% 32% 31% 33% 20% 36% 32% 36% 34% 30% 30%
MTR TARGETS Unfavorable toward MTR 9% 13% 6% 11% 9% 11% 10% 16% 5% 10% 9% 8% 6% 9%

Unweighted Count 652 193 188 116 150 155 91 86 138 246 151 238 87 224

Total 306 87 87 58 71 68 33 40 67 101 82 111 30 107
DON'T OPPOSE State environment worse 6% 11% 3% 2% 7% 4% 5% 2% 9% 4% 7% 6% 3% 7%
MTR TARGETS Unweighted Count 663 195 194 124 139 149 89 91 141 238 161 274 113 232

Total 300 83 86 58 68 66 33 38 67 99 80 121 40 105
DON'T OPPOSE Any of above targets 48% 59% 46% 38% 46% 44% 49% 37% 52% 46% 53% 49% 41% 46%
1.2012 VOTE Almost certain 90% 86% 87% 95% 96% 93% 88% 90% 93% 91% 89% 90% 90% 92%
LIKELIHOOD Probably 10% 14% 13% 5% 4% 7% 12% 10% 7% 9% 11% 10% 10% 8%

Unweighted Count 1315 388 382 240 289 304 180 177 279 484 312 512 200 456

Total 605 170 172 116 139 134 66 78 134 200 162 232 70 212
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

PARTY ID /GENDER

Democ Democ Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi
ratic ratic Indep. Indep. men women can can
TOTAL men women men women | w/weak | w/weak men women
10/12-19.TOTAL Solid Favor 16% 18% 9% 20% 10% 20% 9% 24% 15%
MOUNTAINTOP Solid Oppose 40% 47% 45% 38% 40% 39% 40% 39% 35%
REMOVAL SHIFT Solid Don't know 17% 10% 17% 15% 21% 15% 20% 14% 20%
Toward Favor 14% 11% 16% 13% 15% 12% 18% 12% 17%
Toward Oppose 13% 15% 13% 13% 15% 13% 13% 12% 13%
Persuadables 30% 24% 30% 28% 35% 28% 33% 25% 33%
DON'T OPPOSE Democrat ID 15% 45% 46% 6% 9%
MTR TARGETS Independent ID 14% 55% 50% 41% 32%
Hunter or fisherman 27% 24% 18% 24% 16% 26% 21% 43% 34%
Unweighted Count 1315 201 283 176 136 269 243 231 225
Total 605 80 120 88 74 119 113 109 104
DON'T OPPOSE No opinion /Never heard of MTR 33% 21% 39% 20% 49% 19% 48% 22% 41%
MTR TARGETS Unfavorable toward MTR 9% 14% 8% 16% 2% 13% 3% 10% 8%
Unweighted Count 652 96 150 77 74 119 119 122 102
Total 306 38 63 39 43 53 58 61 47
DON'T OPPOSE State environment worse 6% 8% 2% 7% 7% 7% 4% 6% 7%
MTR TARGETS Unweighted Count 663 105 133 99 62 150 124 109 123
Total 300 41 58 49 31 66 55 48 57
DON'T OPPOSE Any of above targets 48% 45% 46% 55% 50% 51% 47% 48% 45%
1.2012 VOTE Almost certain 90% 89% 93% 89% 90% 89% 90% 91% 93%
LIKELIHOOD Probably 10% 11% 7% 11% 10% 11% 10% 9% 7%
Unweighted Count 1315 201 283 176 136 269 243 231 225
Total 605 80 120 88 74 119 113 109 104
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PARTY ID /AGE

Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi
Democ Democ Indep. Indep. wiweak | w/weak can can
TOTAL | rat<50 | rat50+ <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+
10/12-19.TOTAL Solid Favor 16% 11% 14% 10% 22% 10% 20% 17% 23%
MOUNTAINTOP Solid Oppose 40% 54% 38% 40% 37% 41% 38% 44% 30%
REMOVAL SHIFT Solid Don't know 17% 13% 15% 22% 13% 20% 13% 14% 19%
Toward Favor 14% 10% 18% 15% 12% 14% 15% 11% 17%
Toward Oppose 13% 11% 15% 12% 16% 14% 13% 14% 11%
Persuadables 30% 25% 30% 34% 28% 34% 26% 28% 30%
DON'T OPPOSE Democrat ID 15% 39% 52% 6% 9%
MTR TARGETS Independent ID 14% 49% 58% 36% 38%
Hunter or fisherman 27% 16% 24% 21% 20% 25% 22% 38% 39%
Unweighted Count 1315 190 294 144 168 228 284 200 256
Total 605 99 101 95 67 129 103 107 105
DON'T OPPOSE No opinion /Never heard of MTR 33% 30% 33% 39% 29% 37% 30% 23% 37%
MTR TARGETS Unfavorable toward MTR 9% 11% 10% 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 9%
Unweighted Count 652 97 149 78 73 113 125 97 127
Total 306 44 57 51 30 66 45 56 52
DON'T OPPOSE State environment worse 6% 2% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 4% 9%
MTR TARGETS Unweighted Count 663 93 145 66 95 115 159 103 129
Total 300 55 44 43 37 63 58 52 53
DON'T OPPOSE Any of above targets 48% 39% 52% 49% 58% 47% 52% 43% 50%
1.2012 VOTE Almost certain 90% 91% 92% 89% 90% 89% 90% 89% 95%
LIKELIHOOD Probably 10% 9% 8% 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 5%
Unweighted Count 1315 190 294 144 168 228 284 200 256
Total 605 99 101 95 67 129 103 107 105
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STATE
TOTAL KY WV TN/VA TN VA
10/12-19.TOTAL Solid Favor 16% 25% 27% 12% 12% 13%
MOUNTAINTOP Solid Oppose 40% 35% 40% 41% 36% 45%
REMOVAL SHIFT Solid Don't know 17% 14% 12% 19% 23% 16%
Toward Favor 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 14%
Toward Oppose 13% 11% 8% 14% 15% 13%
Persuadables 30% 26% 19% 32% 37% 29%
DON'T OPPOSE Democrat ID 15% 18% 17% 14% 15% 13%
MTR TARGETS Independent ID 14% 11% 11% 15% 14% 17%
Hunter or fisherman 27% 34% 36% 24% 32% 19%
Unweighted Count 1315 405 402 508 254 254
Total 605 126 50 430 176 254
DON'T OPPOSE No opinion /Never heard of MTR 33% 31% 19% 35% 38% 33%
MTR TARGETS Unfavorable toward MTR 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 11%
Unweighted Count 652 202 194 256 128 128
Total 306 65 24 217 89 127
DON'T OPPOSE State environment worse 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5%
MTR TARGETS Unweighted Count 663 203 208 252 126 126
Total 300 61 26 213 87 127
DON'T OPPOSE Any of above targets 48% 53% 47% 47% 50% 44%
1.2012 VOTE Almost certain 90% 90% 90% 89% 93% 87%
LIKELIHOOD Probably 10% 10% 10% 11% 7% 13%
Unweighted Count 1315 405 402 508 254 254
Total 605 126 50 430 176 254
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STATE /GENDER

KY KY WV WV TNVA | TNIVA TN VA
TOTAL Men Women Men Women Men Women | TN Men | Women | VA Men | Women
10/12-19.TOTAL Solid Favor 16% 33% 17% 32% 23% 17% 7% 18% 6% 17% 8%
MOUNTAINTOP Solid Oppose 40% 32% 38% 38% 42% 43% 40% 36% 37% 49% 42%
REMOVAL SHIFT Solid Don't know 17% 10% 18% 11% 12% 14% 23% 22% 23% 9% 22%
Toward Favor 14% 13% 15% 11% 17% 11% 16% 11% 17% 11% 16%
Toward Oppose 13% 11% 12% 8% 7% 13% 14% 13% 16% 14% 12%
Persuadables 30% 21% 30% 19% 19% 28% 36% 35% 40% 23% 34%
DON'T OPPOSE Democrat ID 15% 17% 20% 17% 17% 11% 17% 13% 17% 9% 17%
MTR TARGETS Independent ID 14% 13% 9% 15% 8% 18% 13% 16% 12% 20% 14%
Hunter or fisherman 27% 40% 29% 43% 30% 29% 20% 40% 24% 21% 18%
Unweighted Count 1315 194 211 195 207 245 263 120 134 125 129
Total 605 60 65 24 26 205 225 83 93 122 132
DON'T OPPOSE No opinion /Never heard of MTR 33% 24% 38% 15% 22% 22% 47% 31% 43% 15% 50%
MTR TARGETS Unfavorable toward MTR 9% 6% 11% 14% 6% 13% 6% 10% 5% 16% 7%
Unweighted Count 652 95 107 94 100 123 133 61 67 62 66
Total 306 31 34 12 12 103 114 42 47 61 66
DON'T OPPOSE State environment worse 6% 8% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 9% 5% 6% 5%
MTR TARGETS Unweighted Count 663 99 104 101 107 122 130 59 67 63 63
Total 300 29 32 12 13 101 112 41 46 61 66
DON'T OPPOSE Any of above targets 48% 55% 50% 51% 42% 48% 45% 55% 45% 43% 46%
1.2012 VOTE Almost certain 90% 90% 90% 91% 89% 88% 90% 93% 93% 85% 88%
LIKELIHOOD Probably 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 12% 10% 7% 7% 15% 12%
Unweighted Count 1315 194 211 195 207 245 263 120 134 125 129
Total 605 60 65 24 26 205 225 83 93 122 132
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STATE /AGE

KY wv TNVA | TNIVA N VA
Under KY 50 Under WV 50 Under 50 & Under TN 50 Under VA 50
TOTAL 50 & over 50 & over 50 over 50 & over 50 & over
10/12-19.TOTAL Solid Favor 16% 23% 27% 23% 31% 9% 15% 7% 16% 11% 15%
MOUNTAINTOP Solid Oppose 40% 39% 31% 42% 37% 48% 35% 39% 34% 53% 36%
REMOVAL SHIFT Solid Don't know 17% 15% 14% 12% 11% 18% 19% 21% 24% 17% 15%
Toward Favor 14% 12% 16% 17% 12% 11% 17% 17% 12% 8% 21%
Toward Oppose 13% 11% 12% 7% 8% 13% 14% 16% 13% 12% 14%
Persuadables 30% 26% 26% 19% 20% 32% 33% 37% 38% 29% 29%
DON'T OPPOSE Democrat ID 15% 16% 21% 12% 21% 11% 17% 14% 17% 10% 17%
MTR TARGETS Independent ID 14% 11% 11% 9% 13% 17% 14% 15% 13% 18% 15%
Hunter or fisherman 27% 34% 34% 37% 36% 23% 26% 33% 30% 16% 22%
Unweighted Count 1315 181 224 145 257 234 274 114 140 120 134
Total 605 68 58 24 26 222 208 85 92 137 117
DON'T OPPOSE No opinion /Never heard of MTR 33% 35% 27% 18% 20% 32% 38% 36% 39% 29% 38%
MTR TARGETS Unfavorable toward MTR 9% 7% 11% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 5% 8% 14%
Unweighted Count 652 98 104 69 125 120 136 59 69 61 67
Total 306 35 30 11 12 112 105 43 47 69 59
DON'T OPPOSE State environment worse 6% 4% 9% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 8% 5% 6%
MTR TARGETS Unweighted Count 663 83 120 76 132 114 138 55 71 59 67
Total 300 33 28 12 13 110 103 42 45 68 58
DON'T OPPOSE Any of above targets 48% 51% 54% 43% 50% 42% 52% 49% 50% 37% 53%
1.2012 VOTE Almost certain 90% 90% 91% 89% 90% 89% 90% 91% 95% 88% 86%
LIKELIHOOD Probably 10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 11% 10% 9% 5% 12% 14%
Unweighted Count 1315 181 224 145 257 234 274 114 140 120 134
Total 605 68 58 24 26 222 208 85 92 137 117
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KENTUCKY REGION

WEST VIRGINIA REGION

Charle
s/
Louisvi | Lexingt Cincinn | Huntin Central
TOTAL lle on West East ati gton South North /East

10/12-19.TOTAL Solid Favor 16% 19% 25% 20% 51% 19% 32% 41% 20% 17%
MOUNTAINTOP Solid Oppose 40% 41% 38% 35% 17% 38% 44% 31% 44% 39%
REMOVAL SHIFT Solid Don't know 17% 13% 13% 19% 9% 20% 9% 10% 15% 13%
Toward Favor 14% 19% 7% 14% 13% 11% 10% 12% 10% 23%

Toward Oppose 13% 8% 17% 13% 9% 13% 5% 6% 12% 8%

Persuadables 30% 21% 30% 32% 18% 33% 14% 15% 27% 21%

DON'T OPPOSE Democrat ID 15% 15% 19% 16% 31% 11% 19% 20% 15% 14%
MTR TARGETS Independent ID 14% 11% 13% 8% 10% 13% 13% 11% 11% 10%
Hunter or fisherman 27% 27% 34% 36% 53% 29% 33% 50% 32% 32%

Unweighted Count 1315 140 73 88 61 43 113 89 102 98

Total 605 44 23 27 19 13 13 11 13 12

DON'T OPPOSE No opinion /Never heard of MTR 33% 28% 33% 39% 17% 42% 15% 12% 23% 24%
MTR TARGETS Unfavorable toward MTR 9% 5% 18% 10% 6% 6% 5% 7% 12% 16%
Unweighted Count 652 71 36 43 30 22 54 a4 50 46

Total 306 23 12 14 10 7 6 5 6 6

DON'T OPPOSE State environment worse 6% 2% 10% 11% 10% 2% 5% 3% 11% 4%
MTR TARGETS Unweighted Count 663 69 37 45 31 21 59 45 52 52
Total 300 21 11 13 9 6 7 6 7 6

DON'T OPPOSE Any of above targets 48% 43% 58% 53% 67% 54% 46% 56% 43% 42%
1.2012 VOTE Almost certain 90% 91% 89% 85% 93% 95% 94% 86% 93% 86%
LIKELIHOOD Probably 10% 9% 11% 15% 7% 5% 6% 14% 7% 14%
Unweighted Count 1315 140 73 88 61 43 113 89 102 98

Total 605 44 23 27 19 13 13 11 13 12
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SUPPORT TEA PARTY

SUPPORT TEA PARTY / GENDER

Suppor Oppos
Suppor Oppos (DK/ Suppor t Oppos e Neither | Neither
TOTAL t e Neither Ref) t Men Women e Men Women Men Women
10/12-19.TOTAL Solid Favor 16% 22% 12% 16% 14% 28% 15% 17% 8% 21% 11%
MOUNTAINTOP Solid Oppose 40% 31% 53% 37% 34% 32% 30% 52% 54% 36% 38%
REMOVAL SHIFT Solid Don't know 17% 17% 11% 19% 30% 14% 20% 9% 12% 14% 24%
Toward Favor 14% 17% 13% 14% 8% 14% 22% 11% 14% 13% 15%
Toward Oppose 13% 12% 11% 14% 14% 11% 13% 10% 12% 16% 12%
Persuadables 30% 29% 22% 33% 44% 25% 33% 19% 24% 30% 36%
DON'T OPPOSE Democrat ID 15% 206 24% 18% 12% 2% 4% 25% 24% 13% 21%
MTR TARGETS Independent ID 14% 13% 9% 18% 17% 13% 13% 10% 8% 25% 12%
Hunter or fisherman 27% 41% 13% 27% 33% 45% 35% 17% 11% 33% 22%
Unweighted Count 1315 355 377 458 125 201 154 168 209 211 247
Total 605 156 174 218 58 87 69 76 98 100 118
DON'T OPPOSE No opinion /Never heard of MTR 33% 29% 26% 38% 43% 20% 41% 13% 35% 29% 47%
MTR TARGETS Unfavorable toward MTR 9% 14% 7% 7% 9% 18% 11% 9% 6% 8% 7%
Unweighted Count 652 180 185 215 72 97 83 77 108 107 108
Total 306 81 85 108 31 44 37 36 50 54 54
DON'T OPPOSE State environment worse 6% 8% 7% 4% 3% 11% 4% 8% 7% 5% 4%
MTR TARGETS Unweighted Count 663 175 192 243 53 104 71 91 101 104 139
Total 300 75 89 110 27 42 32 40 49 46 64
DON'T OPPOSE Any of above targets 48% 55% 36% 51% 50% 57% 53% 38% 35% 55% 48%
1.2012 VOTE Almost certain 90% 94% 95% 86% 75% 94% 94% 95% 95% 82% 89%
LIKELIHOOD Probably 10% 6% 5% 14% 25% 6% 6% 5% 5% 18% 11%
Unweighted Count 1315 355 377 458 125 201 154 168 209 211 247
Total 605 156 174 218 58 87 69 76 98 100 118
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1.2012 VOTE
SUPPORT TEA PARTY / AGE COLLAPSE HUNTING OR FISHING LIKELIHOOD
Oppos
Suppor | Suppor e Oppos Neither Neither Yes, All yes

t Under t50 & Under e50& Under 50 & huntin Yes, Yes, combin Almost | Probab

TOTAL 50 over 50 over 50 over g fishing both ed No certain ly
10/12-19. TOTAL Solid Favor 16% 20% 24% 12% 12% 10% 24% 14% 14% 22% 19% 13% 16% 17%
MOUNTAINTOP Solid Oppose 40% 40% 25% 58% 48% 40% 32% 52% 43% 38% 40% 41% 41% 31%
REMOVAL SHIFT Solid Don't know 17% 12% 21% 10% 11% 23% 15% 13% 20% 10% 14% 20% 16% 27%
Toward Favor 14% 16% 19% 10% 16% 13% 16% 4% 11% 18% 15% 13% 15% 10%
Toward Oppose 13% 13% 11% 9% 14% 15% 13% 18% 14% 11% 13% 13% 13% 14%
Persuadables 30% 25% 32% 19% 24% 37% 28% 31% 33% 22% 26% 33% 29% 42%
DON'T OPPOSE Democrat ID 15% 1% 4% 18% 31% 15% 21% 19% 15% 10% 13% 18% 15% 12%
MTR TARGETS Independent ID 14% 15% 12% 11% 7% 16% 20% 14% 9% 11% 10% 18% 14% 16%
Hunter or fisherman 27% 41% 41% 9% 18% 27% 28% 45% 51% 53% 52% 27% 29%
Unweighted Count 1315 129 226 147 230 229 229 53 246 445 744 554 1187 128
Total 605 66 90 87 87 130 88 19 115 184 318 276 542 63
DON'T OPPOSE No opinion /Never heard of MTR 33% 23% 35% 26% 26% 37% 40% 23% 33% 25% 28% 39% 33% 36%
MTR TARGETS Unfavorable toward MTR 9% 17% 12% 7% 7% 6% 10% 10% 12% 12% 12% 6% 8% 19%
Unweighted Count 652 70 110 80 105 103 112 26 116 223 365 283 584 68
Total 306 36 45 39 46 65 43 8 60 95 163 137 274 31
DON'T OPPOSE State environment worse 6% 8% 8% 6% 8% 3% 6% 18% 3% 7% 6% 6% 5% 11%
MTR TARGETS Unweighted Count 663 59 116 67 125 126 117 27 130 222 379 271 603 60
Total 300 30 45 48 a1 65 45 10 55 89 154 138 268 32
DON'T OPPOSE Any of above targets 48% 50% 59% 32% 40% 48% 56% 45% 51% 53% 52% 43% 47% 52%

1.2012 VOTE Almost certain 90% 90% 97% 96% 94% 85% 87% 90% 90% 91% 91% 90% 100%

LIKELIHOOD Probably 10% 10% 3% 4% 6% 15% 13% 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 100%
Unweighted Count 1315 129 226 147 230 229 229 53 246 445 744 554 1187 128
Total 605 66 90 87 87 130 88 19 115 184 318 276 542 63
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2.BARACK OBAMA

A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING

9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE
ENVIRONMENT

(No (No Stayed

opinion opinion about
Favora Unfavo INever Favora Unfavo INever Gotten the Gotten
TOTAL ble rable heard) ble rable heard) better same worse
10/12-19.TOTAL Solid Favor 16% 12% 21% 7% 66% 4% 8% 24% 17% 11%
MOUNTAINTOP Solid Oppose 40% 50% 33% 32% 2% 70% 15% 34% 39% 46%
REMOVAL SHIFT Solid Don't know 17% 13% 17% 40% 5% 4% 44% 15% 17% 15%
Toward Favor 14% 13% 16% 9% 7% 12% 15% 17% 14% 14%
Toward Oppose 13% 13% 12% 12% 21% 10% 18% 10% 13% 14%
Persuadables 30% 26% 30% 52% 25% 14% 62% 24% 30% 29%
DON'T OPPOSE Democrat ID 15% 26% 6% 14% 21% 9% 26% 16% 15% 15%
MTR TARGETS Independent ID 14% 11% 16% 20% 28% 6% 23% 15% 14% 13%
Hunter or fisherman 27% 15% 39% 17% 59% 17% 37% 31% 28% 26%
Unweighted Count 1315 525 692 98 166 250 236 260 599 414
Total 605 254 302 49 62 120 123 109 280 197
DON'T OPPOSE No opinion /Never heard of MTR 33% 27% 35% 53% 82% 29% 32% 33%
MTR TARGETS Unfavorable toward MTR 9% 10% 10% 1% 24% 10% 11% 8%
Unweighted Count 652 270 341 41 166 250 236 117 239 280
Total 306 131 153 22 62 120 123 52 115 131
DON'T OPPOSE State environment worse 6% 5% 7% 8% 27%
MTR TARGETS Unweighted Count 663 255 351 57 143 360 134
Total 300 123 149 27 56 165 66
DON'T OPPOSE Any of above targets 48% 41% 53% 51% 85% 24% 82% 53% 49% 43%
1.2012 VOTE Almost certain 90% 90% 92% 70% 91% 899% 90% 93% 90% 90%
LIKELIHOOD Probably 10% 10% 8% 30% 9% 11% 10% 7% 10% 10%
Unweighted Count 1315 525 692 98 166 250 236 260 599 414
Total 605 254 302 49 62 120 123 109 280 197
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A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL
FAVORING WEAKENING FAVORING
REGS ON MTNTOP STRENGTHENING REGS ON
REMOVAL MTNTOP REMOVAL
No No
More Less differe More Less differe
TOTAL likely likely nce likely likely nce
10/12-19.TOTAL Solid Favor 16% 32% 10% 23% 9% 30% 14%
MOUNTAINTOP Solid Oppose 40% 30% 51% 13% 68% 34% 23%
REMOVAL SHIFT Solid Don't know 17% 17% 13% 30% 5% 2% 30%
Toward Favor 14% 11% 10% 15% 11% 22% 19%
Toward Oppose 13% 10% 15% 18% 7% 12% 13%
Persuadables 30% 27% 29% 48% 12% 14% 43%
DON'T OPPOSE Democrat ID 15% 25% 15% 19% 7% 11% 19%
MTR TARGETS Independent ID 14% 13% 12% 26% 8% 15% 13%
Hunter or fisherman 27% 34% 23% 47% 10% 37% 28%
Unweighted Count 1315 95 328 229 286 115 262
Total 605 46 147 112 143 43 114
DON'T OPPOSE No opinion /Never heard of MTR 33% 26% 23% 50%
MTR TARGETS Unfavorable toward MTR 9% 9% 9% 10%
Unweighted Count 652 95 328 229
Total 306 46 147 112
DON'T OPPOSE State environment worse 6% 6% 7% 6%
MTR TARGETS Unweighted Count 663 286 115 262
Total 300 143 43 114
DON'T OPPOSE Any of above targets 48% 62% 44% 80% 20% 51% 49%
1.2012 VOTE Almost certain 90% 95% 89% 88% 92% 90% 86%
LIKELIHOOD Probably 10% 5% 11% 12% 8% 10% 14%
Unweighted Count 1315 95 328 229 286 115 262
Total 605 46 147 112 143 43 114
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL

13.BILL TO BAN
MOUNTAINTOP

PROTECTION 13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL REMOVAL
Often
have
little or
Often Often no
good bad for impact
for the the on the Somew | Somew | Strongl
econo econo econo (Unsur | Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos
TOTAL my my my e) y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
10/12-19.TOTAL Solid Favor 16% 10% 31% 15% 7% 3% 7% 31% 59% 4% 4% 48%
MOUNTAINTOP Solid Oppose 40% 51% 26% 42% 24% 86% 57% 19% 12% 13% 78% 15%
REMOVAL SHIFT Solid Don't know 17% 14% 13% 22% 32% 1% 6% 7% 5% 46% 2% 6%
Toward Favor 14% 10% 19% 10% 20% 8% 14% 19% 13% 19% 9% 15%
Toward Oppose 13% 14% 11% 10% 17% 3% 17% 24% 11% 18% 7% 16%
Persuadables 30% 28% 24% 33% 49% 4% 22% 31% 16% 64% 9% 22%
DON'T OPPOSE Democrat ID 15% 16% 10% 18% 22% 2% 6% 26% 18% 26% 3% 21%
MTR TARGETS Independent ID 14% 14% 17% 11% 14% 2% 9% 19% 24% 20% 4% 22%
Hunter or fisherman 27% 18% 45% 29% 20% 3% 14% 37% 57% 36% 6% 49%
Unweighted Count 1315 468 396 267 136 385 140 140 267 383 525 407
Total 605 244 154 123 64 178 71 64 102 192 249 165
DON'T OPPOSE No opinion /Never heard of MTR 33% 28% 28% 44% 50% 2% 20% 27% 19% 67% 7% 21%
MTR TARGETS Unfavorable toward MTR 9% 8% 13% 8% 9% 3% 9% 14% 8% 14% 5% 10%
Unweighted Count 652 238 199 134 60 168 58 65 148 213 226 213
Total 306 126 83 61 27 78 28 28 60 111 106 88
DON'T OPPOSE State environment worse 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 1% 5% 4% 14% 11% 2% 9%
MTR TARGETS Unweighted Count 663 230 197 133 76 217 82 75 119 170 299 194
Total 300 118 71 62 37 100 43 36 41 81 142 77
DON'T OPPOSE Any of above targets 48% 41% 60% 48% 51% 6% 27% 68% 77% 72% 12% 73%
1.2012 VOTE Almost certain 90% 90% 91% 94% 79% 94% 85% 91% 92% 85% 91% 92%
LIKELIHOOD Probably 10% 10% 9% 6% 21% 6% 15% 9% 8% 15% 9% 8%
Unweighted Count 1315 468 396 267 136 385 140 140 267 383 525 407
Total 605 244 154 123 64 178 71 64 102 192 249 165
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14/16.
ENFORCE/
INCREASE
CLEAN WATER
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE CLEAN WATER ACT ACT
Somew | Somew | Strongl

Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos

TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
10/12-19.TOTAL Solid Favor 16% 11% 23% 32% 46% 17% 13% 39%
MOUNTAINTOP Solid Oppose 40% 52% 34% 15% 18% 10% 48% 17%

REMOVAL SHIFT . ,

Solid Don't know 17% 13% 12% 7% 12% 43% 13% 10%
Toward Favor 14% 12% 12% 35% 18% 19% 12% 26%
Toward Oppose 13% 12% 18% 10% 6% 11% 14% 8%
Persuadables 30% 26% 31% 18% 18% 53% 27% 18%
DON'T OPPOSE Democrat ID 15% 16% 12% 11% 11% 16% 15% 11%
MTR TARGETS Independent ID 14% 11% 17% 16% 29% 20% 12% 22%
Hunter or fisherman 27% 19% 31% 35% 44% 50% 21% 40%
Unweighted Count 1315 792 192 54 63 214 984 117
Total 605 372 89 25 27 93 462 51
DON'T OPPOSE No opinion /Never heard of MTR 33% 30% 25% 35% 27% 51% 29% 31%
MTR TARGETS Unfavorable toward MTR 9% 8% 5% 19% 11% 17% 7% 15%
Unweighted Count 652 388 97 24 27 116 485 51
Total 306 182 45 11 14 54 226 26
DON'T OPPOSE State environment worse 6% 7% 2% 1% 3% 9% 6% 2%
MTR TARGETS Unweighted Count 663 404 95 30 36 98 499 66
Total 300 191 44 13 12 39 235 26
DON'T OPPOSE Any of above targets 48% 39% 49% 62% 66% 72% 41% 64%
1.2012 VOTE Almost certain 90% 92% 83% 88% 92% 85% 91% 90%
LIKELIHOOD Probably 10% 8% 17% 12% 8% 15% 9% 10%
Unweighted Count 1315 792 192 54 63 214 984 117
Total 605 372 89 25 27 93 462 51
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10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP
COMBINED REMOVAL COMBINED 10/12-19.TOTAL MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL SHIFT
Somew | Somew | Strongl Solid Solid Toward
Strongl hat hat y Oppos (Don't Solid Oppos Don't Toward Oppos Persua
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know) Favor e know Favor e dables
10/12-19.TOTAL Solid Favor 16% 83% 66% 74% 100%
MOUNTAINTOP Solid Oppose 40% 72% 89% 84% 100%
REMOVAL SHIFT Solid Don't know 17% 56% 100% 58%
Toward Favor 14% 28% 11% 16% 21% 100%
Toward Oppose 13% 17% 34% 26% 23% 100% 42%
Persuadables 30% 17% 34% 26% 79% 100% 100% 100%
DON'T OPPOSE Democrat ID 15% 22% 29% 26% 31% 26% 27% 13% 35% 30%
MTR TARGETS Independent ID 14% 29% 26% 27% 26% 25% 28% 11% 29% 28%
Hunter or fisherman 27% 59% 57% 58% 48% 60% 42% 26% 52% 46%
Unweighted Count 1315 183 169 156 444 352 600 363 282 493 207 183 150 357
Total 605 63 68 80 208 132 288 186 98 242 104 85 77 181
DON'T OPPOSE No opinion /Never heard of MTR 33% 9% 30% 20% 74% 18% 87% 39% 48% 70%
MTR TARGETS Unfavorable toward MTR 9% 5% 12% 8% 19% 8% 9% 19% 25% 16%
Unweighted Count 652 101 87 67 173 188 240 224 153 215 113 75 96 209
Total 306 34 39 33 83 73 116 117 55 104 62 37 47 109
DON'T OPPOSE State environment worse 6% 16% 15% 16% 13% 15% 9% 6% 18% 13%
MTR TARGETS Unweighted Count 663 82 82 89 271 164 360 139 129 278 94 108 54 148
Total 300 29 30 47 125 59 172 69 42 138 43 47 30 72
DON'T OPPOSE Any of above targets 48% 88% 94% 91% 91% 92% 87% 44% 94% 90%
1.2012 VOTE Almost certain 90% 88% 90% 85% 94% 89% 92% 87% 89% 92% 83% 93% 88% 85%
LIKELIHOOD Probably 10% 12% 10% 15% 6% 11% 8% 13% 11% 8% 17% 7% 12% 15%
Unweighted Count 1315 183 169 156 444 352 600 363 282 493 207 183 150 357
Total 605 63 68 80 208 132 288 186 98 242 104 85 77 181
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19.MOUNTAINTOP

19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL AFTER REMOVAL AFTER
ARGUMENTS ARGUMENTS
Somew | Somew | Strongl
Strongl hat hat y Oppos (Don't
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know)
10/12-19.TOTAL Solid Favor 16% 68% 51% 60%

MOUNTAINTOP Solid Oppose 40% 64% 87% 80%
REMOVAL SHIFT Solid Don't know 17% 75%
Toward Favor 14% 32% 49% 40% 15%
Toward Oppose 13% 36% 13% 20% 11%
Persuadables 30% 36% 13% 20% 85%
DON'T OPPOSE Democrat ID 15% 18% 28% 11% 7% 22% 8% 21%
MTR TARGETS Independent ID 14% 25% 17% 11% 3% 21% 6% 24%
Hunter or fisherman 27% 50% 50% 18% 7% 50% 11% 37%
Unweighted Count 1315 237 181 173 438 418 611 286
Total 605 87 74 100 204 162 304 140
DON'T OPPOSE No opinion /Never heard of MTR 33% 24% 33% 20% 9% 28% 13% 74%
MTR TARGETS Unfavorable toward MTR 9% 3% 25% 13% 5% 13% 7% 9%
Unweighted Count 652 126 90 83 207 216 290 146
Total 306 47 40 46 94 86 140 79
DON'T OPPOSE State environment worse 6% 11% 13% 8% 1% 12% 3% 7%
MTR TARGETS Unweighted Count 663 111 91 90 231 202 321 140
Total 300 41 35 54 110 75 164 61
DON'T OPPOSE Any of above targets 48% 7% 81% 34% 13% 79% 20% 73%
1.2012 VOTE Almost certain 90% 91% 89% 84% 94% 90% 91% 86%
LIKELIHOOD Probably 10% 9% 11% 16% 6% 10% 9% 14%
Unweighted Count 1315 237 181 173 438 418 611 286
Total 605 87 74 100 204 162 304 140
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DON'T
OPPOS
E MTR
DON'T OPPOSE MTR DON'T OPPOSE TARGE
TARGETS MTR TARGETS TS SPLIT
No
Hunter | opinion | Unfavo
Indepe or INever rable Any of
Democ ndent fisherm heard toward above
TOTAL rat ID ID an of MTR MTR targets A B
10/12-19.TOTAL Solid Favor 16% 27% 29% 36% 10% 15% 31% 18% 14%
MOUNTAINTOP Solid Oppose 40% 34% 46%
REMOVAL SHIFT Solid Don't know 17% 31% 34% 27% 53% 18% 31% 20% 14%
Toward Favor 14% 12% 11% 14% 15% 25% 13% 12% 16%
Toward Oppose 13% 30% 26% 24% 22% 41% 25% 15% 10%
Persuadables 30% 60% 60% 51% 76% 60% 56% 36% 24%
DON'T OPPOSE Democrat ID 15% 100% 24% 32% 36% 32% 18% 12%
MTR TARGETS Independent ID 14% 100% 20% 29% 24% 29% 17% 11%
Hunter or fisherman 27% 44% 38% 100% 45% 70% 57% 34% 21%
Unweighted Count 1315 222 170 409 195 57 645 652 663
Total 605 91 85 165 101 29 290 306 300
DON'T OPPOSE No opinion /Never heard of MTR 33% 58% 54% 44% 100% 55% 33%
MTR TARGETS Unfavorable toward MTR 9% 19% 13% 20% 100% 16% 9%
Unweighted Count 652 134 96 236 195 57 388 652
Total 306 56 53 103 101 29 182 306
DON'T OPPOSE State environment worse 6% 12% 18% 16% 17% 6%
MTR TARGETS Unweighted Count 663 88 74 173 257 663
Total 300 36 32 62 107 300
DON'T OPPOSE Any of above targets 48% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 60% 36%
1.2012 VOTE Almost certain 90% 91% 88% 89% 89% 80% 89% 90% 89%
LIKELIHOOD Probably 10% 9% 12% 11% 11% 20% 11% 10% 11%
Unweighted Count 1315 222 170 409 195 57 645 652 663
Total 605 91 85 165 101 29 290 306 300
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

GENDER GENDER /AGE AGE COLLAPSE AGE
Men Women Men Women Under 50 & Under 65 &
TOTAL Men Women <50 <50 50+ 50+ 50 over 30 30 -39 40 - 49 50 - 64 over

FAVORABLE MINUS B7.COAL MINING 40 56 26 34 21 80 32 27 54 12 32 36 47 68
UNFAVORABLE 4.NON-PROFIT

ENVIRONMENTAL 29 19 39 30 46 5 33 38 20 60 25 32 23 15

ORGANIZATIONS

A6.MINING COMPANIES 24 34 15 36 24 30 6 31 17 32 42 20 14 21

B8.COAL COMPANIES 21 33 11 17 8 51 13 12 31 4 21 12 27 37

2.BARACK OBAMA -8 -15 -1 -12 -1 -19 -2 -7 -10 2 -13 -8 -6 -15

3.STRIP MINING -15 -8 -21 -17 -22 2 -20 -20 -10 -20 -26 -14 -14 -3

é%'l;/llf)'\L/Jlll\lNﬁﬁl(l;lTOP REMOVAL -19 -18 -20 -30 -20 -3 -20 -25 -12 -34 -15 -26 -19 0
VERY FAVORABLE B7.COAL MINING 28% 32% 24% 27% 20% 39% 29% 23% 33% 22% 20% 26% 31% 38%
ONLY 2.BARACK OBAMA 24% 23% 25% 24% 23% 21% 27% 24% 24% 30% 21% 21% 25% 23%

B8.COAL COMPANIES 20% 25% 16% 20% 17% 30% 14% 19% 22% 21% 12% 22% 21% 24%

4.NON-PROFIT

ENVIRONMENTAL 20% 17% 23% 22% 25% 11% 21% 23% 16% 31% 20% 21% 19% 12%

ORGANIZATIONS

A6.MINING COMPANIES 18% 22% 14% 19% 15% 25% 12% 17% 18% 13% 23% 16% 17% 21%

3.STRIP MINING 11% 14% 7% 11% 8% 19% 6% 9% 12% 9% 11% 8% 12% 13%

é%,"\\/llf) '\L/Jlll\lNW;QI(IB\ITOP REMOVAL 10% 14% 6% 10% 5% 20% 7% 7% 13% 4% 9% 8% 11% 16%
VERY /SOMEWHAT B7.COAL MINING 61% 70% 54% 56% 52% 85% 56% 54% 69% 46% 54% 60% 66% 75%
FAVORABLE 4.NON-PROFIT

ENVIRONMENTAL 49% 45% 53% 52% 56% 38% 49% 54% 44% 68% 48% 48% 48% 36%

ORGANIZATIONS

A6.MINING COMPANIES 48% 57% 40% 57% 47% 57% 34% 52% 44% 53% 57% 46% 44% 45%

B8.COAL COMPANIES 47% 55% 40% 44% 40% 66% 41% 42% 53% 40% 46% 41% 53% 53%

2.BARACK OBAMA 42% 40% 44% 41% 43% 38% 45% 42% 42% 46% 40% 41% 43% 39%

3.STRIP MINING 26% 34% 20% 28% 19% 40% 20% 24% 29% 23% 23% 25% 30% 27%

A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL

COAL MINING 20% 28% 13% 23% 12% 34% 15% 18% 23% 16% 22% 15% 22% 26%
Unweighted Weighted 1315 634 681 268 292 366 389 560 755 143 163 254 478 277
Unweighted Weighted 605 289 317 155 158 134 159 313 292 93 98 122 189 103

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085

Page 55




EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

TOTAL

EDUCATION

EDUCATION /AGE

H.S.
/Less

Post H.

Non-co
llege
grad

College
gradua
te or
post-gr
ad

4-year
College
grad

Post-gr
aduate

Non-co
llege
<50

College
<50

Non-co
llege
50+

College
50+

FAVORABLE MINUS
UNFAVORABLE

B7.COAL MINING

40

45

56

50

30

30

28

35

20

63

44

4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL
ORGANIZATIONS

29

22

30

26

34

38

26

37

40

16

26

AG6.MINING COMPANIES

24

22

33

27

19

19

37

18

12

B8.COAL COMPANIES

21

32

25

29

19

23

34

28

2.BARACK OBAMA

-8

-15

-13

-14

-13

-15

-2

3.STRIP MINING

=15

-4

-12

-8

-8

-7

-16

A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING

-19

-12

-9

-11

-18

VERY FAVORABLE
ONLY

B7.COAL MINING

28%

36%

29%

33%

26%

39%

26%

2.BARACK OBAMA

24%

20%

20%

20%

19%

21%

30%

B8.COAL COMPANIES

20%

28%

19%

23%

21%

26%

16%

4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL
ORGANIZATIONS

20%

13%

19%

16%

21%

12%

24%

A6.MINING COMPANIES

18%

20%

16%

18%

17%

17%

16%

18%

16%

18%

18%

3.STRIP MINING

11%

12%

9%

10%

10%

12%

7%

10%

8%

11%

14%

A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING

10%

12%

9%

10%

8%

10%

7%

11%

3%

10%

16%

VERY /SOMEWHAT
FAVORABLE

B7.COAL MINING

61%

64%

71%

68%

56%

56%

55%

59%

50%

75%

63%

4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL
ORGANIZATIONS

49%

41%

51%

46%

54%

57%

48%

52%

57%

41%

50%

AG6.MINING COMPANIES

48%

45%

52%

48%

48%

48%

47%

55%

48%

42%

47%

B8.COAL COMPANIES

47%

53%

52%

53%

42%

46%

33%

50%

35%

55%

51%

2.BARACK OBAMA

42%

37%

40%

38%

47%

47%

48%

39%

47%

38%

48%

3.STRIP MINING

26%

26%

28%

27%

25%

26%

23%

26%

21%

28%

31%

A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING

20%

22%

23%

22%

17%

19%

15%

24%

10%

21%

27%

Unweighted Weighted

1315

400

370

770

529

361

168

287

270

483

259

Unweighted Weighted

605

176

166

342

255

168

87

163

149

179

106
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

EDUCATION /GENDER PARTY ID STRENGTH PARTY ID
Non Non Strong Weak Weak Strong "Weak"
college | college | College | College | Democ Democ Republ Republ Democ Indep. partisa Republ
TOTAL men women men women rat rat ican ican rat Indep. w/weak ns ican
FAVORABLE MINUS B7.COAL MINING 40 59 42 54 9 17 50 64 51 28 41 45 52 55
UNFAVORABLE 4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 29 15 36 23 43 53 64 & 8 56 29 29 28 7
ORGANIZATIONS
AB6.MINING COMPANIES 24 40 14 22 16 1 8 46 44 3 19 21 29 45
B8.COAL COMPANIES 21 35 22 30 -3 1 14 33 41 5 23 26 32 38
2.BARACK OBAMA -8 -20 -8 -10 7 79 30 -68 -80 63 -8 -14 -28 -75
3.STRIP MINING -15 -1 -15 -20 -30 -26 -18 -21 0 -23 -17 -18 -19 -8
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
COAL MINING -19 -5 -13 -39 -30 -36 -24 -39 1 -32 -13 -14 -16 -14
VERY FAVORABLE B7.COAL MINING 28% 39% 27% 24% 22% 25% 19% 20% 39% 23% 28% 26% 21% 32%
ONLY 2.BARACK OBAMA 24% 19% 21% 28% 30% 69% 26% 4% 2% 55% 15% 15% 13% 3%
B8.COAL COMPANIES 20% 30% 17% 19% 15% 19% 17% 14% 31% 18% 18% 18% 18% 25%
4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 20% 13% 19% 23% 28% 32% 27% 5% 13% 30% 23% 20% 12% 10%
ORGANIZATIONS
AB6.MINING COMPANIES 18% 23% 13% 19% 15% 13% 8% 12% 23% 11% 21% 19% 14% 19%
3.STRIP MINING 11% 16% 5% 11% 10% 9% 6% 5% 18% 8% 9% 8% 6% 13%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL o 69 0 0 0 69 2 5 " 5 9 o o 7
COAL MINING 10% 16% 5% 11% 7% % % 7% 18% 5% % 8% 5% 14%
VERY /SOMEWHAT B7.COAL MINING 61% 73% 62% 67% 45% 46% 66% 78% 66% 53% 65% 67% 71% 70%
FAVORABLE 4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 49% 42% 49% 50% 58% 62% 2% 39% 37% 65% 48% 47% 47% 38%
ORGANIZATIONS
AB6.MINING COMPANIES 48% 61% 36% 50% 46% 35% 43% 65% 59% 38% 45% 47% 54% 61%
B8.COAL COMPANIES 47% 56% 49% 54% 31% 35% 48% 55% 57% 39% 49% 51% 55% 56%
2.BARACK OBAMA 42% 37% 40% 45% 50% 88% 62% 15% 9% 79% 38% 37% 33% 11%
3.STRIP MINING 26% 36% 19% 29% 21% 19% 26% 26% 34% 21% 26% 25% 23% 31%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL " 0 0 " 0 o o o o o o o o o
COAL MINING 20% 32% 12% 20% 15% 12% 18% 16% 30% 14% 22% 22% 22% 25%
Unweighted Weighted 1315 388 382 240 289 304 180 177 279 484 312 512 200 456
Unweighted Weighted 605 170 172 116 139 134 66 78 134 200 162 232 70 212
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

PARTY ID /GENDER
Democ Democ Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi
ratic ratic Indep. Indep. men women can can
TOTAL men women men women | w/weak [ w/weak men women
FAVORABLE MINUS B7.COAL MINING 40 34 23 61 10 63 22 70 43
UNFAVORABLE 4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 29 55 57 21 38 20 38 -8 22
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 24 10 -1 22 16 23 20 52 35
B8.COAL COMPANIES 21 10 1 28 16 36 14 56 23
2.BARACK OBAMA -8 64 63 -9 -8 -15 -14 -80 -70
3.STRIP MINING -15 -15 -29 -11 -25 -13 23 -4 -12
A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING -19 -32 -32 -15 -11 -16 -12 -16 -11
VERY FAVORABLE B7.COAL MINING 28% 25% 22% 32% 23% 30% 21% 38% 28%
ONLY 2.BARACK OBAMA 24% 52% 56% 21% 8% 19% 10% 2% 3%
B8.COAL COMPANIES 20% 23% 15% 17% 20% 20% 15% 34% 17%
4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 20% 27% 32% 18% 29% 15% 25% 10% 11%
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 18% 20% 6% 22% 21% 20% 19% 20% 18%
3.STRIP MINING 11% 13% 5% 10% 8% 9% 7% 16% 10%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING 10% 11% 1% 11% 8% 9% 7% 16% 12%
VERY /SOMEWHAT B7.COAL MINING 61% 54% 52% 74% 49% 77% 55% 81% 62%
FAVORABLE 4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 49% 66% 64% 45% 51% 44% 51% 32% 44%
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 48% 49% 31% 45% 44% 49% 46% 69% 50%
B8.COAL COMPANIES 47% 42% 37% 52% 45% 58% 43% 69% 46%
2.BARACK OBAMA 42% 80% 79% 41% 35% 39% 35% 9% 13%
3.STRIP MINING 26% 29% 16% 30% 21% 30% 21% 38% 24%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING 20% 21% 10% 30% 14% 30% 14% 29% 19%
Unweighted Weighted 1315 201 283 176 136 269 243 231 225
Unweighted Weighted 605 80 120 88 74 119 113 109 104

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
Page 58




EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

TOTAL

PARTY ID /AGE

Democ
rat <50

Democ
rat 50+

Indep.
<50

Indep.
50+

Indep.
w/weak
<50

Indep.
w/weak
50+

Republi
can
<50

Republi
can
50+

FAVORABLE MINUS
UNFAVORABLE

B7.COAL MINING

40

19

38

28

57

24

67

34

76

4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL
ORGANIZATIONS

29

64

49

34

22

33

23

21

-9

AG6.MINING COMPANIES

24

0

22

13

25

52

37

B8.COAL COMPANIES

21

24

25

21

21

26

50

2.BARACK OBAMA

-8

64

-3

-16

-10

-72

-78

3.STRIP MINING

=15

-18

-17

-18

-18

-16

0

A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING

-19

-34

9

-23

-24

-3

VERY FAVORABLE
ONLY

B7.COAL MINING

28%

29%

24%

34%

19%

33%

27%

38%

2.BARACK OBAMA

24%

57%

19%

10%

17%

12%

2%

3%

B8.COAL COMPANIES

20%

22%

14%

23%

14%

22%

25%

24%

4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL
ORGANIZATIONS

20%

27%

30%

13%

25%

13%

10%

10%

A6.MINING COMPANIES

18%

10%

12%

25%

16%

21%

17%

14%

26%

3.STRIP MINING

11%

6%

10%

9%

10%

7%

9%

12%

14%

A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING

10%

4%

6%

6%

15%

5%

12%

10%

18%

VERY /SOMEWHAT
FAVORABLE

B7.COAL MINING

61%

47%

59%

56%

75%

55%

80%

60%

80%

4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL
ORGANIZATIONS

49%

71%

59%

49%

46%

48%

46%

45%

31%

AG6.MINING COMPANIES

48%

40%

36%

46%

42%

48%

46%

65%

57%

B8.COAL COMPANIES

47%

32%

48%

47%

51%

46%

57%

50%

62%

2.BARACK OBAMA

42%

79%

80%

39%

37%

38%

35%

12%

10%

3.STRIP MINING

26%

20%

22%

27%

25%

24%

27%

24%

38%

A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING

20%

16%

13%

14%

35%

16%

30%

21%

28%

Unweighted Weighted

1315

190

294

144

168

228

284

200

256

Unweighted Weighted

605

99

101

95

67

129

103

107

105
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

STATE
TOTAL KY WV TN/VA TN VA
FAVORABLE MINUS B7.COAL MINING 40 56 77 31 32 31
UNFAVORABLE 4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 29 35 21 29 26 30
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 24 31 45 19 21 18
B8.COAL COMPANIES 21 37 52 13 11 14
2.BARACK OBAMA -8 -9 -20 -6 11 -3
3.STRIP MINING -15 -1 3 21 -25 -18
REMOVAL COAL MINING 19 1 15 2 22 26
VERY FAVORABLE B7.COAL MINING 28% 35% 59% 22% 20% 24%
ONLY 2.BARACK OBAMA 24% 18% 19% 26% 23% 28%
B8.COAL COMPANIES 20% 28% 34% 16% 15% 17%
4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 20% 18% 18% 21% 19% 22%
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 18% 26% 31% 14% 12% 15%
3.STRIP MINING 11% 15% 21% 8% 7% 9%
QSE.I\'\:(?\l/JL\IJ élcl)\il(_) ll?/IINING U Leept 80 [z [z [z
VERY /SOMEWHAT B7.COAL MINING 61% 73% 87% 55% 54% 55%
FAVORABLE 4 .NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 49% 55% 44% 48% 47% 49%
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 48% 55% 67% 44% 43% 44%
B8.COAL COMPANIES 47% 59% 71% 41% 37% 43%
2.BARACK OBAMA 42% 42% 36% 43% 42% 43%
3.STRIP MINING 26% 35% 44% 22% 21% 22%
QSE',{\A/'S\[/JA\'LT 'é'g';l(_) lI?/IINING 20% 32% 31% 16% 14% 17%
Unweighted Weighted 1315 405 402 508 254 254
Unweighted Weighted 605 126 50 430 176 254
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

TOTAL

STATE /GENDER

KY
Men

KY
Women

wv
Men

wv
Women

TN/VA
Men

TN/VA
Women

TN Men

TN
Women

VA Men

VA
Women

FAVORABLE MINUS
UNFAVORABLE

B7.COAL MINING

40

67

46

80

75

50

15

63

41

22

4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL
ORGANIZATIONS

29

21

48

33

19

37

14

37

22

38

AG6.MINING COMPANIES

24

44

18

43

46

29

37

B8.COAL COMPANIES

21

49

26

52

51

26

36

2.BARACK OBAMA

-8

-17

-2

-16

-14

3.STRIP MINING

=15

15

-16

10

-4

-17

-17

A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING

-19

17

-17

-19

-11

-28

-18

VERY FAVORABLE
ONLY

B7.COAL MINING

28%

46%

26%

60%

59%

25%

26%

24%

24%

2.BARACK OBAMA

24%

17%

20%

17%

21%

25%

16%

31%

26%

B8.COAL COMPANIES

20%

41%

17%

41%

28%

18%

19%

18%

16%

4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL
ORGANIZATIONS

20%

16%

20%

12%

23%

18%

18%

18%

25%

A6.MINING COMPANIES

18%

37%

15%

32%

31%

16%

11%

16%

9%

16%

13%

3.STRIP MINING

11%

25%

6%

26%

16%

10%

6%

11%

3%

9%

9%

A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING

10%

29%

7%

18%

12%

10%

5%

13%

2%

8%

6%

VERY /SOMEWHAT
FAVORABLE

B7.COAL MINING

61%

79%

68%

90%

85%

65%

46%

74%

37%

58%

53%

4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL
ORGANIZATIONS

49%

48%

60%

38%

50%

45%

51%

46%

48%

45%

53%

AG6.MINING COMPANIES

48%

64%

46%

68%

67%

54%

35%

58%

30%

51%

39%

B8.COAL COMPANIES

47%

66%

52%

74%

69%

49%

33%

54%

22%

46%

41%

2.BARACK OBAMA

42%

38%

47%

35%

37%

41%

44%

36%

47%

44%

42%

3.STRIP MINING

26%

47%

24%

51%

37%

28%

17%

34%

10%

23%

21%

A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING

20%

46%

20%

31%

31%

22%

10%

22%

6%

23%

12%

Unweighted Weighted

1315

194

211

195

207

245

263

120

134

125

129

Unweighted Weighted

605

60

65

24

26

205

225

83

93

122

132
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

TOTAL

STATE /AGE

KY
Under
50

KY 50
& over

WV
Under
50

WV 50
& over

TN/VA
Under
50

TN/VA
50 &
over

TN
Under
50

TN 50
& over

VA
Under
50

VA 50
& over

FAVORABLE MINUS
UNFAVORABLE

B7.COAL MINING

40

57

54

68

86

14

50

18

45

11

55

4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL
ORGANIZATIONS

29

43

26

27

15

38

19

39

14

37

23

AG6.MINING COMPANIES

24

29

32

43

14

B8.COAL COMPANIES

21

41

32

50

28

25

30

2.BARACK OBAMA

-8

-10

-8

-16

-9

-9

-9

3.STRIP MINING

=15

-6

11

-17

=19

-14

A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING

-19

-2

-17

-11

VERY FAVORABLE
ONLY

B7.COAL MINING

28%

33%

38%

63%

28%

23%

32%

2.BARACK OBAMA

24%

17%

20%

22%

25%

26%

25%

B8.COAL COMPANIES

20%

32%

24%

35%

20%

19%

20%

4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL
ORGANIZATIONS

20%

21%

15%

15%

17%

16%

18%

A6.MINING COMPANIES

18%

26%

26%

30%

33%

13%

14%

9%

14%

16%

14%

3.STRIP MINING

11%

13%

17%

17%

24%

7%

9%

5%

9%

8%

9%

A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING

10%

18%

17%

8%

22%

4%

11%

3%

11%

4%

10%

VERY /SOMEWHAT
FAVORABLE

B7.COAL MINING

61%

73%

73%

83%

91%

45%

66%

47%

61%

44%

69%

4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL
ORGANIZATIONS

49%

59%

50%

48%

41%

53%

43%

52%

42%

54%

43%

AG6.MINING COMPANIES

48%

53%

57%

70%

66%

50%

38%

45%

42%

53%

35%

B8.COAL COMPANIES

47%

60%

58%

72%

70%

33%

49%

30%

44%

36%

53%

2.BARACK OBAMA

42%

42%

43%

33%

38%

43%

42%

41%

43%

44%

41%

3.STRIP MINING

26%

32%

39%

39%

48%

20%

24%

18%

24%

20%

24%

A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING

20%

31%

34%

22%

39%

13%

19%

7%

20%

17%

18%

Unweighted Weighted

1315

181

224

145

257

234

274

114

140

120

134

Unweighted Weighted

605

68

58

24

26

222

208

85

92

137

117
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KENTUCKY REGION WEST VIRGINIA REGION
Charle
s/
Louisvi | Lexingt Cincinn | Huntin Central
TOTAL lle on West East ati gton South North /East

FAVORABLE MINUS B7.COAL MINING 40 46 60 58 83 36 71 87 79 74
UNFAVORABLE 4.NON-PROFIT

ENVIRONMENTAL 29 37 36 40 14 48 22 3 35 19

ORGANIZATIONS

A6.MINING COMPANIES 24 27 16 24 56 45 48 78 39 19

B8.COAL COMPANIES 21 16 52 40 60 41 40 50 63 54

2.BARACK OBAMA -8 5 22 -6 -32 -10 -6 -25 -18 -33

3.STRIP MINING -15 -15 5 2 47 -26 2 27 1 -14

A5.MOUNTAINTOP

REMOVAL COAL MINING -19 -7 -4 -22 47 0 -5 41 42 -46
VERY FAVORABLE B7.COAL MINING 28% 26% 25% 33% 75% 33% 63% 57% 63% 55%
ONLY 2.BARACK OBAMA 24% 24% 16% 16% 10% 18% 24% 20% 21% 11%

B8.COAL COMPANIES 20% 18% 29% 28% 59% 17% 36% 33% 37% 30%

4 .NON-PROFIT

ENVIRONMENTAL 20% 23% 16% 17% 10% 21% 18% 13% 24% 16%

ORGANIZATIONS

A6.MINING COMPANIES 18% 19% 24% 25% 48% 18% 27% 50% 22% 29%

3.STRIP MINING 11% 11% 14% 16% 35% 0% 21% 32% 18% 12%

A5.MOUNTAINTOP

REMOVAL COAL MINING 10% 20% 18% 6% 38% 5% 18% 27% 7% 9%
VERY /SOMEWHAT B7.COAL MINING 61% 64% 76% 77% 92% 61% 85% 92% 89% 84%
FAVORABLE 4.NON-PROFIT

ENVIRONMENTAL 49% 56% 55% 60% 38% 63% 44% 37% 58% 37%

ORGANIZATIONS

A6.MINING COMPANIES 48% 52% 50% 55% 70% 52% 66% 88% 64% 55%

B8.COAL COMPANIES 47% 43% 70% 65% 75% 58% 68% 70% 80% 67%

2.BARACK OBAMA 42% 50% 36% 42% 31% 44% 41% 36% 36% 30%

3.STRIP MINING 26% 27% 34% 37% 65% 15% 43% 57% 40% 36%

A5.MOUNTAINTOP

REMOVAL COAL MINING 20% 30% 31% 16% 63% 27% 37% 61% 14% 14%
Unweighted Weighted 1315 140 73 88 61 43 113 89 102 98
Unweighted Weighted 605 44 23 27 19 13 13 11 13 12
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TOTAL

SUPPORT TEA PARTY

SUPPORT TEA PARTY / GENDER

Suppor

Oppos
e Neither

(DK/
Ref)

Suppor
t Men

Suppor
t
Women

Oppos
e Men

Oppos
e
Women

Neither
Men

Neither
Women

FAVORABLE MINUS
UNFAVORABLE

B7.COAL MINING

40

65

26 40

22

74

53

40

14

64

22

4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL
ORGANIZATIONS

29

51 31

27

-13

24

51

51

19

41

A6.MINING COMPANIES

24

52

-6 26

43

-11

30

22

B8.COAL COMPANIES

21

44

2 24

29

-9

40

12

2.BARACK OBAMA

-8

-77

70 -15

-64

-18

3.STRIP MINING

=15

-32 -17

-6

-5

A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING

-19

-9

-37 -20

-4

-17

VERY FAVORABLE
ONLY

B7.COAL MINING

28%

48%

22%

51%

44%

30%

2.BARACK OBAMA

24%

6%

14%

4%

8%

15%

B8.COAL COMPANIES

20%

32%

16%

38%

24%

25%

4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL
ORGANIZATIONS

20%

12%

18%

10%

15%

12%

A6.MINING COMPANIES

18%

25%

10% 16%

25%

27%

24%

15%

6%

17%

14%

3.STRIP MINING

11%

16%

7% 9%

14%

18%

13%

9%

5%

13%

6%

A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING

10%

16%

5% 7%

17%

17%

14%

11%

1%

12%

2%

VERY /SOMEWHAT
FAVORABLE

B7.COAL MINING

61%

78%

55% 60%

41%

84%

70%

58%

53%

76%

49%

4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL
ORGANIZATIONS

49%

38%

63% 49%

41%

32%

45%

64%

62%

43%

53%

AG6.MINING COMPANIES

48%

65%

37% 45%

48%

73%

55%

45%

30%

49%

41%

B8.COAL COMPANIES

47%

63%

37% 47%

39%

70%

55%

40%

35%

59%

38%

2.BARACK OBAMA

42%

10%

83% 37%

23%

5%

16%

85%

81%

38%

37%

3.STRIP MINING

26%

37%

21% 23%

26%

44%

28%

22%

20%

32%

15%

A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING

20%

28%

14% 18%

28%

32%

23%

23%

7%

26%

10%

Unweighted Weighted

1315

355

377 458

125

201

154

168

209

211

247

Unweighted Weighted

605

156

174 218

58

87

69

76

98

100

118
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1.2012 VOTE
SUPPORT TEA PARTY / AGE COLLAPSE HUNTING OR FISHING LIKELIHOOD
Oppos
Suppor | Suppor e Oppos Neither | Neither Yes, All yes
t Under t50 & Under e50& Under 50 & huntin Yes, Yes, combin Almost | Probab
TOTAL 50 over 50 over 50 over g fishing both ed No certain ly
FAVORABLE MINUS B7.COAL MINING 40 48 76 16 38 29 55 80 49 55 55 25 41 39
UNFAVORABLE 4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 29 30 -16 56 47 34 26 -7 37 18 24 37 29 35
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 24 61 44 1 11 31 19 15 26 39 33 13 25 14
B8.COAL COMPANIES 21 34 50 -20 20 24 23 58 26 38 35 5 20 34
2.BARACK OBAMA -8 -78 77 73 66 -16 -13 -35 -10 -37 -27 12 -9 3
3.STRIP MINING -15 -14 10 -32 -32 -19 -13 -34 -24 -2 -12 -18 -16 -9
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
COAL MINING -19 -28 7 -43 -32 -23 -16 -28 -25 -15 -20 -19 -18 -24
VERY FAVORABLE B7.COAL MINING 28% 43% 51% 16% 25% 19% 26% 63% 21% 39% 34% 22% 29% 24%
ONLY 2.BARACK OBAMA 24% 7% 5% 56% 56% 13% 15% 18% 20% 17% 18% 30% 25% 15%
B8.COAL COMPANIES 20% 32% 32% 11% 20% 16% 15% 51% 18% 25% 24% 15% 20% 19%
4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 20% 16% 9% 36% 27% 19% 16% 21% 28% 17% 21% 19% 21% 11%
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 18% 18% 31% 11% 10% 17% 13% 12% 15% 29% 23% 12% 18% 11%
3.STRIP MINING 11% 14% 17% 6% % 6% 14% 20% % 17% 14% 7% 11% 7%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
COAL MINING 10% 8% 22% 3% 7% 5% 11% 11% 5% 18% 13% 6% 10% 6%
VERY /SOMEWHAT B7.COAL MINING 61% 68% 84% 48% 64% 54% 69% 82% 69% 71% 71% 52% 62% 56%
FAVORABLE 4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 49% 51% 28% 68% 58% 49% 48% 37% 58% 46% 50% 50% 50% 44%
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 48% 2% 58% 43% 31% 45% 44% 41% 50% 57% 54% 42% 49% 37%
B8.COAL COMPANIES 47% 59% 66% 25% 51% 47% 46% 60% 51% 60% 57% 37% 47% 49%
2.BARACK OBAMA 42% 10% 10% 85% 80% 35% 41% 29% 41% 30% 34% 52% 42% 40%
3.STRIP MINING 26% 30% 42% 22% 20% 20% 26% 25% 20% 39% 32% 21% 27% 25%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
COAL MINING 20% 20% 34% 13% 14% 16% 21% 21% 17% 27% 23% 17% 21% 17%
Unweighted Weighted 1315 129 226 147 230 229 229 53 246 445 744 554 1187 128
Unweighted Weighted 605 66 90 87 87 130 88 19 115 184 318 276 542 63
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A5.MOUNTAINTOP 9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE
2.BARACK OBAMA REMOVAL COAL MINING ENVIRONMENT
(No (No Stayed
opinion opinion about
Favora | Unfavo INever Favora | Unfavo INever Gotten the Gotten
TOTAL ble rable heard) ble rable heard) better same worse
FAVORABLE MINUS B7.COAL MINING 40 27 57 10 73 42 16
UNFAVORABLE 4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 29 57 5! 34 2 40 30 12 30 41
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 24 -2 46 22 74 1 21 29 26 22
B8.COAL COMPANIES 21 -1 41 11 . . . 51 18 7
2.BARACK OBAMA -8 100 -100 0 -31 11 -13 -16 -14 3
3.STRIP MINING -15 -29 -3 -19 59 -60 -9 4 -13 -29
A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING -19 -34 -8 -4 100 -100 0 -10 -12 -30
VERY FAVORABLE B7.COAL MINING 28% 18% 38% 19% . . . 54% 23% 22%
ONLY 2.BARACK OBAMA 24% 57% 0% 0% 14% 31% 25% 26% 20% 28%
B8.COAL COMPANIES 20% 14% 26% 14% 39% 16% 18%
4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 20% 30% 11% 22% 10% 31% 18% 19% 17% 26%
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 18% 11% 23% 16% 44% 12% 10% 29% 15% 16%
3.STRIP MINING 11% 7% 14% 7% 39% 4% 3% 21% 9% 7%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING 10% 6% 14% 5% 49% 0% 0% 18% 11% 6%
VERY /SOMEWHAT B7.COAL MINING 61% 53% 73% 36% 79% 62% 51%
FAVORABLE 4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 49% 66% 37% 39% 41% 60% 44% 42% 50% 55%
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 48% 35% 60% 44% 83% 40% 38% 51% 48% 49%
B8.COAL COMPANIES 47% 37% 59% 28% . . . 63% 47% 40%
2.BARACK OBAMA 42% 100% 0% 0% 32% 54% 38% 40% 40% 47%
3.STRIP MINING 26% 20% 33% 17% 72% 14% 15% 40% 28% 18%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING 20% 15% 26% 16% 100% 0% 0% 27% 24% 15%
Unweighted Weighted 1315 525 692 98 166 250 236 260 599 414
Unweighted Weighted 605 254 302 49 62 120 123 109 280 197
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A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL
FAVORING WEAKENING FAVORING
REGS ON MTNTOP STRENGTHENING REGS ON
REMOVAL MTNTOP REMOVAL
No No
More Less differe More Less differe
TOTAL likely likely nce likely likely nce
FAVORABLE MINUS B7.COAL MINING 40 ] ] ] 27 74 a4
UNFAVORABLE 4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 29 16 48 6 46 -9 27
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 24 23 16 34 ) ) )
B8.COAL COMPANIES 21 ) ; ) 0 59 33
2.BARACK OBAMA -8 7 9 -35 12 -58 -16
3.STRIP MINING -15 4 -34 3 -41 30 0
QSE.I\'\:(?\l/JL\IJ élcl)\il(_) ll?/IINING -19 -9 -38 2
VERY FAVORABLE B7.COAL MINING 28% ) ) ) 18% 53% 31%
ONLY 2.BARACK OBAMA 24% 40% 27% 17% 29% 7% 20%
B8.COAL COMPANIES 20% ) ) ) 13% 41% 22%
4 .NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 20% 27% 26% 14% 26% 10% 13%
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 18% 29% 13% 20% ) ) )
3.STRIP MINING 11% 19% 7% 11% 7% 21% 11%
QSE.I\'\:(?\l/JL\IJ élcl)\il(_) ll?/IINING U Leept B2 20
VERY /SOMEWHAT B7.COAL MINING 61% ) ) ) 55% 86% 60%
FAVORABLE 4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 49% 43% 63% 34% 58% 32% 43%
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 48% 47% 48% 49% ) ) )
B8.COAL COMPANIES 47% ) ) ) 38% 75% 48%
2.BARACK OBAMA 42% 50% 51% 29% 53% 20% 34%
3.STRIP MINING 26% 37% 19% 31% 17% 56% 27%
QSE.I\'\:(?\l/JL\IJ élcl)\il(_) ll?/IINING 20% 29% 15% 24%
Unweighted Weighted 1315 95 328 229 286 115 262
Unweighted Weighted 605 46 147 112 143 43 114
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18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL

13.BILL TO BAN
MOUNTAINTOP

PROTECTION 13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL REMOVAL
Often
have
little or
Often Often no
good bad for impact
for the the on the Somew | Somew | Strongl
econo econo econo (Unsur | Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos
TOTAL my my my e) y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
FAVORABLE MINUS B7.COAL MINING 40 32 65 34 35 9 30 72 81 50 15 77
UNFAVORABLE 4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 29 53 -13 37 27 51 34 21 -12 32 46 1
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 24 14 50 14 24 -15 39 28 57 28 -1 48
B8.COAL COMPANIES 21 7 46 19 28 -8 20 30 58 34 1 45
2.BARACK OBAMA -8 14 -51 4 -15 19 -3 -11 -46 -13 13 -33
3.STRIP MINING -15 -28 12 -27 -4 -57 -23 -5 46 -8 -47 26
A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING -19 -33 -4 -12 -1 =72 -44 -1 43 -13 -64 29
VERY FAVORABLE B7.COAL MINING 28% 21% 47% 24% 21% 19% 19% 31% 60% 27% 19% 47%
ONLY 2.BARACK OBAMA 24% 33% 9% 24% 24% 36% 12% 22% 13% 24% 29% 17%
B8.COAL COMPANIES 20% 16% 32% 18% 12% 13% 12% 26% 49% 17% 13% 38%
4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 20% 29% 10% 15% 18% 32% 7% 15% 11% 20% 25% 13%
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 18% 13% 26% 14% 26% 9% 5% 13% 43% 14% 8% 34%
3.STRIP MINING 11% 8% 18% 8% 9% 5% 4% 8% 37% 5% 4% 26%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING 10% 5% 18% 7% 14% 3% 0% 10% 40% 1% 2% 30%
VERY /SOMEWHAT B7.COAL MINING 61% 58% 79% 58% 47% 45% 62% 82% 89% 58% 50% 86%
FAVORABLE 4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 49% 62% 31% 53% 36% 62% 52% 48% 31% 46% 59% 38%
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 48% 44% 64% 41% 40% 33% 59% 57% 71% 41% 40% 67%
B8.COAL COMPANIES 47% 40% 63% 47% 40% 34% 45% 58% 73% 46% 38% 66%
2.BARACK OBAMA 42% 53% 22% 48% 36% 56% 46% 43% 24% 36% 53% 32%
3.STRIP MINING 26% 19% 44% 22% 17% 12% 21% 36% 64% 19% 14% 53%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING 20% 14% 32% 20% 21% 4% 13% 33% 62% 8% 7% 53%
Unweighted Weighted 1315 468 396 267 136 385 140 140 267 383 525 407
Unweighted Weighted 605 244 154 123 64 178 71 64 102 192 249 165
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14/16.
ENFORCE/
INCREASE
CLEAN WATER
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE CLEAN WATER ACT ACT
Somew | Somew | Strongl
Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
FAVORABLE MINUS B7.COAL MINING 40 30 56 46 88 57 35 66
UNFAVORABLE 4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 29 48 12 -14 -40 3 41 27
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 24 12 31 57 37 48 16 45
B8.COAL COMPANIES 21 7 39 52 61 45 13 56
2.BARACK OBAMA -8 7 -12 -49 -68 -36 3 -59
3.STRIP MINING -15 -30 3 27 31 6 24 29
A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING -19 -33 4 -15 1 -1 -26 3
VERY FAVORABLE B7.COAL MINING 28% 25% 21% 45% 77% 31% 24% 60%
ONLY 2.BARACK OBAMA 24% 30% 18% 10% 13% 11% 28% 11%
B8.COAL COMPANIES 20% 18% 19% 24% 58% 19% 18% 40%
4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 20% 27% 6% 6% 9% 11% 23% 8%
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 18% 14% 15% 26% 42% 25% 14% 35%
3.STRIP MINING 11% 8% 13% 11% 35% 11% 9% 23%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING 10% 7% 12% 5% 40% 12% 8% 25%
VERY /SOMEWHAT B7.COAL MINING 61% 56% 67% 69% 94% 67% 58% 81%
FAVORABLE 4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 49% 60% 41% 29% 16% 30% 56% 22%
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 48% 43% 50% 72% 52% 59% 44% 61%
B8.COAL COMPANIES 47% 42% 50% 71% 73% 55% 43% 72%
2.BARACK OBAMA 42% 50% 42% 25% 14% 24% 48% 19%
3.STRIP MINING 26% 20% 33% 54% 57% 29% 22% 55%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING 20% 14% 36% 23% 45% 23% 18% 35%
Unweighted Weighted 1315 792 192 54 63 214 984 117
Unweighted Weighted 605 372 89 25 27 93 462 51
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10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL

10/12.MOUNTAINTOP

COMBINED REMOVAL COMBINED 10/12-19.TOTAL MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL SHIFT
Somew | Somew | Strongl Solid Solid Toward
Strongl hat hat y Oppos (Don't Solid Oppos Don't Toward Oppos Persua
TOTAL | y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know) Favor e know Favor e dables
FAVORABLE MINUS B7.COAL MINING 40 92 92 40 18 92 24 38 91 20 39 48 53 45
UNFAVORABLE 4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 29 -12 14 37 50 2 47 22 -5 49 20 22 32 25
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 24 82 58 39 -21 69 -4 23 74 -8 20 33 32 25
B8.COAL COMPANIES 21 76 58 19 -4 67 3 28 59 -4 23 38 53 35
2.BARACK OBAMA -8 -38 -25 -5 13 -31 8 -16 -35 11 -20 -17 -6 -14
3.STRIP MINING -15 70 33 -32 -53 51 -47 -11 57 -53 -13 =il -5 -10
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
COAL MINING -19 82 46 -80 =77 63 -78 -12 67 -80 -4 -26 2 -1
VERY FAVORABLE B7.COAL MINING 28% 69% 43% 24% 21% 56% 22% 19% 56% 20% 18% 34% 33% 24%
ONLY 2.BARACK OBAMA 24% 19% 14% 13% 35% 16% 29% 21% 17% 30% 19% 26% 18% 19%
B8.COAL COMPANIES 20% 67% 32% 16% 12% 49% 14% 12% 45% 14% 15% 14% 34% 23%
4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 20% 14% 8% 18% 32% 11% 28% 14% 11% 29% 17% 16% 11% 15%
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 18% 67% 7% 17% 9% 35% 11% 13% 42% 11% 9% 18% 13% 11%
3.STRIP MINING 11% 56% 10% 6% 4% 32% 4% 5% 35% 4% 3% 9% 12% 7%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
COAL MINING 10% 71% 4% 0% 1% 36% 1% 3% 42% 1% 1% 6% 7% 4%
VERY /SOMEWHAT B7.COAL MINING 61% 92% 95% 66% 50% 93% 54% 52% 93% 51% 46% 71% 71% 56%
FAVORABLE 4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 49% 32% 46% 54% 62% 40% 60% 39% 38% 62% 37% 40% 50% 42%
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 48% 85% 75% 59% 32% 79% 40% 36% 83% 38% 29% 52% 51% 39%
B8.COAL COMPANIES 47% 79% 75% 47% 37% 7% 40% 40% 72% 37% 31% 58% 66% 45%
2.BARACK OBAMA 42% 28% 36% 42% 54% 32% 51% 36% 31% 52% 31% 39% 43% 36%
3.STRIP MINING 26% 75% 53% 20% 14% 64% 16% 16% 68% 13% 12% 33% 26% 18%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL
COAL MINING 20% 87% 58% 2% 1% 71% 1% 7% 74% 1% 5% 12% 27% 14%
Unweighted Weighted 1315 183 169 156 444 352 600 363 282 493 207 183 150 357
Unweighted Weighted 605 63 68 80 208 132 288 186 98 242 104 85 77 181
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19.MOUNTAINTOP
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL AFTER REMOVAL AFTER
ARGUMENTS ARGUMENTS
Somew | Somew | Strongl
Strongl hat hat y Oppos (Don't
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know)
FAVORABLE MINUS B7.COAL MINING 40 72 75 39 17 73 24 44
UNFAVORABLE 4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 29 -3 13 38 51 4 47 21
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 24 63 54 20 -8 59 1 25
B8.COAL COMPANIES 21 62 38 19 -3 51 4 29
2.BARACK OBAMA -8 -33 24 -6 16 29 9 21
3.STRIP MINING -15 48 21 29 53 36 -45 -8
A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING -19 62 3 -43 -70 35 -61 -3
VERY FAVORABLE B7.COAL MINING 28% 55% 41% 17% 24% 48% 22% 21%
ONLY 2.BARACK OBAMA 24% 20% 21% 15% 34% 21% 28% 19%
B8.COAL COMPANIES 20% 45% 20% 12% 18% 34% 16% 15%
4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 20% 15% 11% 12% 32% 13% 26% 16%
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 18% 51% 16% 9% 15% 35% 13% 8%
3.STRIP MINING 11% 40% 9% 7% 5% 26% 6% 4%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING 10% 53% 3% 4% 2% 30% 3% 1%
VERY /SOMEWHAT B7.COAL MINING 61% 82% 87% 61% 50% 85% 54% 54%
FAVORABLE 4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 49% 33% 43% 53% 64% 38% 60% 38%
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 48% 74% 68% 47% 38% 71% 41% 35%
B8.COAL COMPANIES 47% 73% 59% 44% 39% 67% 41% 40%
2.BARACK OBAMA 42% 32% 37% 46% 54% 34% 51% 31%
3.STRIP MINING 26% 63% 46% 20% 12% 55% 15% 18%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING 20% 68% 34% 12% 4% 53% 7% 10%
Unweighted Weighted 1315 237 181 173 438 418 611 286
Unweighted Weighted 605 87 74 100 204 162 304 140

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

DON'T
OPPOS
E MTR
DON'T OPPOSE MTR DON'T OPPOSE | TARGE
TARGETS MTR TARGETS TS SPLIT
No
Hunter | opinion | Unfavo
Indepe or INever rable Any of
Democ ndent fisherm heard toward above
TOTAL rat ID ID an of MTR MTR targets A B
FAVORABLE MINUS B7.COAL MINING 40 55 57 83 65 40
UNFAVORABLE 4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 29 46 11 2 24 12 15 28 31
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 24 24 42 46 25 25 39 24 )
B8.COAL COMPANIES 21 35 34 70 ) ) 47 ) 21
2.BARACK OBAMA -8 53 -25 -49 -19 -11 -20 -7 -9
3.STRIP MINING -15 7 13 20 -5 -41 13 -15 -15
A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING -19 5 19 16 0 -100 13 -19
VERY FAVORABLE B7.COAL MINING 28% 26% 36% 48% ) ) 38% ) 28%
ONLY 2.BARACK OBAMA 24% 49% 11% 12% 25% 22% 20% 26% 22%
B8.COAL COMPANIES 20% 24% 29% 38% 30% 20%
4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 20% 21% 10% 11% 18% 13% 12% 22% 18%
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 18% 13% 24% 27% 10% 15% 20% 18% )
3.STRIP MINING 11% 12% 15% 22% 3% 8% 16% 11% 11%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING 10% 9% 14% 20% 0% 0% 15% 10%
VERY /SOMEWHAT B7.COAL MINING 61% 61% 74% 88% 75% 61%
FAVORABLE 4.NON-PROFIT
ENVIRONMENTAL 49% 58% 34% 37% 40% 43% 40% 50% 49%
ORGANIZATIONS
A6.MINING COMPANIES 48% 43% 53% 57% 37% 42% 52% 48% )
B8.COAL COMPANIES 47% 50% 51% 77% ) ) 60% ) 47%
2.BARACK OBAMA 42% 73% 32% 23% 35% 44% 36% 43% 41%
3.STRIP MINING 26% 28% 35% 44% 16% 19% 36% 26% 26%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING 20% 24% 33% 36% 0% 0% 29% 20%
Unweighted Weighted 1315 222 170 409 195 57 645 652 663
Unweighted Weighted 605 91 85 165 101 29 290 306 300
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

GENDER GENDER /AGE AGE COLLAPSE AGE
Wome Men Wome Men Wome Under 50 & Under 65 &
TOTAL Men n <50 n <50 50+ n 50+ 50 over 30 30 -39 40 - 49 50 - 64 over

FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -8 -15 -1 -12 -1 -19 -2 -7 -10 2 -13 -8 -6 -15
2.BARACK OBAMA Very favorable 24% 23% 25% 24% 23% 21% 27% 24% 24% 30% 21% 21% 25% 23%
Somewhat favorable 18% 17% 19% 17% 20% 17% 18% 18% 18% 16% 19% 20% 18% 17%

Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 15% 15% 19% 10% 11% 17% 10% 16% 19% 17% 12% 9%

Very unfavorable 36% 42% 30% 38% 25% 47% 36% 31% 41% 28% 33% 32% 38% 46%

(No opinion) 8% 506 10% 6% 12% 506 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 7% 6%

(Never heard) 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

2.BARACK OBAMA Favorable 42% 40% 44% 41% 43% 38% 45% 42% 42% 46% 40% 41% 43% 39%
Unfavorable 50% 55% 45% 53% 44% 57% 47% 49% 51% 44% 53% 49% 50% 55%

(No opinion /Never heard) 8% 5% 11% 6% 13% 5% 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 10% 7% 6%

FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -15 -8 21 -17 22 2 -20 20 -10 20 26 -14 -14 -3
3.STRIP MINING Very favorable 11% 14% % 11% 8% 19% 6% 9% 12% 9% 11% 8% 12% 13%
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 13% 18% 11% 21% 14% 15% 17% 14% 11% 18% 19% 14%

Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 16% 17% 17% 13% 14% 17% 14% 14% 21% 16% 16% 10%

Very unfavorable 26% 26% 25% 28% 24% 24% 26% 26% 25% 29% 28% 23% 28% 20%

(No opinion) 23% 19% 27% 20% 27% 18% 27% 24% 23% 23% 21% 27% 17% 34%

(Never heard) 9% 6% 12% 6% 12% 506 12% 9% 9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 9%

3.STRIP MINING Favorable 26% 349% 20% 28% 19% 40% 20% 24% 29% 23% 23% 25% 30% 27%
Unfavorable 41% 42% 41% 45% 42% 37% 41% 43% 39% 43% 49% 39% 44% 30%

(No opinion /Never heard) 32% 25% 399% 27% 39% 23% 39% 33% 32% 34% 29% 36% 25% 43%

FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 29 19 39 30 46 5 33 38 20 60 25 32 23 15
4.NON-PROFIT Very favorable 20% 17% 23% 22% 25% 11% 21% 23% 16% 31% 20% 21% 19% 12%
ENVIRONMENTAL Somewhat favorable 29% 28% 30% 30% 32% 27% 28% 31% 27% 37% 28% 27% 30% 24%
ORGANIZATIONS Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% 7% 11% 6% 15% 9% 9% 12% 3% 11% 10% 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 10% 14% 6% 10% 506 18% 7% 7% 12% 5% 12% 6% 13% 11%

(No opinion) 24% 21% 26% 21% 25% 22% 27% 23% 25% 19% 24% 25% 19% 34%

(Never heard) 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 5% 10% 7% 10%

4.NON-PROFIT Favorable 49% 45% 53% 52% 56% 38% 49% 54% 44% 68% 48% 48% 48% 36%
ENVIRONMENTAL Unfavorable 20% 27% 13% 21% 11% 33% 16% 16% 24% 8% 23% 16% 26% 21%
ORGANIZATIONS (No opinion /Never heard) 31% 28% 34% 27% 33% 29% 35% 30% 32% 24% 29% 36% 26% 43%
Unweighted Count 1315 634 681 268 292 366 389 560 755 143 163 254 478 277

Total 605 289 317 155 158 134 159 313 292 93 98 122 189 103
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

EDUCATION EDUCATION /AGE
College
gradua

Non-co te or 4-year Non-co Non-co

H.S. Post H. llege post-gr | College | Post-gr llege College llege College
TOTAL /Less S. grad ad grad aduate <50 <50 50+ 50+

FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -8 -15 -13 -14 -1 0 -2 -13 1 -15 -2
2.BARACK OBAMA Very favorable 24% 20% 20% 20% 29% 31% 26% 19% 29% 21% 30%
Somewhat favorable 18% 17% 20% 18% 18% 16% 22% 20% 17% 17% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 14% 13% 15% 15% 17% 17% 17% 10% 13%
Very unfavorable 36% 40% 38% 39% 32% 33% 32% 34% 28% 44% 38%
(No opinion) 8% 11% 7% 9% 5% 6% 3% 10% 7% 8% 1%

(Never heard) 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
2.BARACK OBAMA Favorable 42% 37% 40% 38% 47% 47% 48% 39% 47% 38% 48%
Unfavorable 50% 52% 53% 53% 48% 47% 49% 52% 46% 53% 51%
(No opinion /Never heard) 8% 11% 7% 9% 5% 6% 3% 10% 8% 8% 1%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -15 -4 -12 -8 -25 -23 -30 -8 -32 -7 -16
3.STRIP MINING Very favorable 11% 12% 9% 10% 10% 12% 7% 10% 8% 11% 14%
Somewhat favorable 16% 15% 19% 17% 15% 14% 16% 16% 13% 18% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 12% 17% 15% 17% 18% 16% 15% 20% 14% 13%
Very unfavorable 26% 18% 23% 21% 33% 32% 37% 20% 34% 21% 33%
(No opinion) 23% 31% 22% 27% 17% 16% 18% 30% 16% 24% 19%
(Never heard) 9% 12% 9% 10% 7% 8% 6% 9% 10% 12% 4%
3.STRIP MINING Favorable 26% 26% 28% 27% 25% 26% 23% 26% 21% 28% 31%
Unfavorable 41% 30% 40% 35% 51% 50% 53% 35% 53% 36% 47%
(No opinion /Never heard) 32% 43% 31% 37% 24% 24% 25% 39% 25% 36% 23%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 29 22 30 26 34 38 26 37 40 16 26
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL | Very favorable 20% 13% 19% 16% 26% 25% 26% 21% 27% 12% 24%
ORGANIZATIONS Somewhat favorable 29% 29% 32% 30% 29% 32% 22% 31% 30% 29% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% 15% 8% 9% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 10% 7% 7% 8% 14% 11%
(No opinion) 24% 33% 21% 27% 18% 18% 19% 27% 18% 27% 18%
(Never heard) 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 11% 6% 8% 7% 8%
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL Favorable 49% 41% 51% 46% 54% 57% 48% 52% 57% 41% 50%
ORGANIZATIONS Unfavorable 20% 19% 21% 20% 20% 19% 22% 15% 17% 25% 24%
(No opinion /Never heard) 31% 39% 29% 34% 26% 24% 29% 33% 26% 35% 26%
Unweighted Count 1315 400 370 770 529 361 168 287 270 483 259
Total 605 176 166 342 255 168 87 163 149 179 106

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

EDUCATION /GENDER PARTY ID STRENGTH PARTY ID

Non Non Colleg Strong Weak Weak Strong Indep. Weak"

college | college | Colleg e Democ | Democ | Republ | Republ | Democ w/wea partisa | Republ
TOTAL men women e men women rat rat ican ican rat Indep. k ns ican

FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -8 -20 -8 -10 7 79 30 -68 -80 63 -8 -14 -28 -75
2.BARACK OBAMA Very favorable 24% 19% 21% 28% 30% 69% 26% 4% 2% 55% 15% 15% 13% 3%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 19% 16% 19% 19% 36% 11% 7% 25% 23% 22% 20% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 14% 14% 17% 3% 14% 23% 23% 7% 13% 17% 27% 23%
Very unfavorable 36% 44% 35% 40% 26% 5% 17% 59% 66% 9% 33% 34% 35% 63%
(No opinion) 8% 7% 11% 1% 7% 3% 7% 3% 3% 4% 15% 12% 5% 3%

(Never heard) 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
2.BARACK OBAMA Favorable 42% 37% 40% 45% 50% 88% 62% 15% 9% 79% 38% 37% 33% 11%
Unfavorable 50% 56% 49% 54% 43% 9% 31% 83% 88% 16% A47% 51% 61% 86%
(No opinion /Never heard) 8% 7% 11% 1% 8% 4% 7% 3% 3% 5% 15% 12% 6% 3%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -15 -1 -15 -20 -30 -26 -18 -21 0 -23 -17 -18 -19 -8
3.STRIP MINING Very favorable 11% 16% 5% 11% 10% 9% 6% 5% 18% 8% 9% 8% 6% 13%
Somewhat favorable 16% 20% 14% 18% 12% 10% 20% 21% 16% 13% 17% 17% 18% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 14% 16% 18% 11% 26% 23% 13% 16% 15% 18% 24% 17%
Very unfavorable 26% 22% 20% 34% 33% 33% 19% 24% 21% 28% 28% 25% 19% 22%
(No opinion) 23% 21% 33% 16% 18% 21% 24% 22% 23% 22% 24% 24% 26% 23%
(Never heard) 9% 6% 15% 5% 9% 16% 6% 5% 9% 13% 7% 7% 8% 7%
3.STRIP MINING Favorable 26% 36% 19% 29% 21% 19% 26% 26% 34% 21% 26% 25% 23% 31%
Unfavorable 41% 37% 33% 49% 52% 44% 44% 47% 34% 44% 43% 43% 43% 39%
(No opinion /Never heard) 32% 27% 48% 21% 27% 37% 30% 27% 32% 35% 31% 32% 34% 30%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 29 15 36 23 43 53 64 3 8 56 29 29 28 7
4.NON-PROFIT Very favorable 20% 13% 19% 23% 28% 32% 27% 5% 13% 30% 23% 20% 12% 10%
ENVIRONMENTAL Somewhat favorable 29% 30% 30% 27% 30% 30% 45% 34% 24% 35% 25% 28% 35% 28%
ORGANIZATIONS Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 15% 7% 3% 5% 19% 15% 3% 10% 10% 12% 17%
Very unfavorable 10% 15% 5% 11% 7% 6% 3% 16% 14% 5% 9% 8% 7% 15%
(No opinion) 24% 24% 30% 17% 19% 22% 13% 19% 26% 19% 28% 27% 26% 23%
(Never heard) 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 9% 7%
4.NON-PROFIT Favorable 49% 42% 49% 50% 58% 62% 72% 39% 37% 65% 48% 47% 47% 38%
ENVIRONMENTAL Unfavorable 20% 27% 13% 27% 14% 9% 8% 36% 29% 9% 19% 19% 19% 31%
ORGANIZATIONS (No opinion /Never heard) 31% 31% 37% 24% 28% 29% 20% 25% 34% 26% 34% 34% 35% 31%
Unweighted Count 1315 388 382 240 289 304 180 177 279 484 312 512 200 456
Total 605 170 172 116 139 134 66 78 134 200 162 232 70 212
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

PARTY ID /GENDER
Democ Democ Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi
ratic ratic Indep. Indep. men women can can

TOTAL men women men women | w/weak | w/weak men women
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -8 64 63 -9 -8 -15 -14 -80 -70
2.BARACK OBAMA Very favorable 24% 52% 56% 21% 8% 19% 10% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 18% 28% 22% 19% 27% 20% 24% 7% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 6% 7% 11% 15% 17% 18% 21% 25%
Very unfavorable 36% 10% 9% 38% 28% 37% 30% 69% 58%
(No opinion) 8% 4% 4% 10% 22% 8% 17% 1% 5%

(Never heard) 0% 0% 1% 0%
2.BARACK OBAMA Favorable 42% 80% 79% 41% 35% 39% 35% 9% 13%
Unfavorable 50% 16% 16% 49% 43% 53% 48% 90% 83%
(No opinion /Never heard) 8% 4% 5% 10% 22% 8% 17% 1% 5%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -15 -15 -29 -11 -25 -13 -23 -4 -12
3.STRIP MINING Very favorable 11% 13% 5% 10% 8% 9% 7% 16% 10%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 11% 20% 13% 20% 14% 21% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 18% 15% 10% 20% 14% 22% 18% 16%
Very unfavorable 26% 26% 30% 30% 26% 29% 22% 24% 20%
(No opinion) 23% 16% 26% 25% 23% 22% 27% 17% 29%
(Never heard) 9% 11% 14% 4% 10% 6% 9% 3% 12%
3.STRIP MINING Favorable 26% 29% 16% 30% 21% 30% 21% 38% 24%
Unfavorable 41% 44% 45% 41% 46% 43% 44% 42% 36%
(No opinion /Never heard) 32% 27% 40% 29% 33% 28% 36% 21% 40%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 29 55 57 21 38 20 38 -8 22
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL | Very favorable 20% 27% 32% 18% 29% 15% 25% 10% 11%
ORGANIZATIONS Somewhat favorable 29% 39% 32% 27% 22% 29% 26% 22% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 4% 3% 11% 8% 13% 7% 21% 12%
Very unfavorable 10% 8% 4% 13% 4% 11% 5% 19% 11%
(No opinion) 24% 19% 19% 24% 33% 25% 29% 21% 26%
(Never heard) 7% 3% 10% 8% 3% 7% 7% 7% 8%
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL Favorable 49% 66% 64% 45% 51% 44% 51% 32% 44%
ORGANIZATIONS Unfavorable 20% 11% 7% 23% 13% 24% 13% 40% 22%
(No opinion /Never heard) 31% 22% 28% 32% 36% 32% 36% 28% 34%
Unweighted Count 1315 201 283 176 136 269 243 231 225
Total 605 80 120 88 74 119 113 109 104
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PARTY ID /AGE
Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi
Democ Democ Indep. Indep. wiweak | wiweak can can
TOTAL rat <50 rat 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+

FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -8 62 64 -3 -16 -10 -20 -72 -78
2.BARACK OBAMA Very favorable 24% 52% 57% 19% 10% 17% 12% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 18% 26% 23% 20% 27% 20% 24% 10% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 8% 6% 14% 11% 19% 15% 30% 16%
Very unfavorable 36% 8% 10% 28% 41% 28% 41% 55% 72%
(No opinion) 8% 4% 4% 18% 11% 15% 9% 3% 2%

(Never heard) 0% 1% 0% 0%
2.BARACK OBAMA Favorable 42% 79% 80% 39% 37% 38% 35% 12% 10%
Unfavorable 50% 16% 16% 42% 53% 48% 55% 85% 88%
(No opinion /Never heard) 8% 5% 4% 18% 11% 15% 9% 3% 2%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -15 -28 -18 -17 -18 -18 -17 -16 0
3.STRIP MINING Very favorable 11% 6% 10% 9% 10% 7% 9% 12% 14%
Somewhat favorable 16% 14% 12% 18% 15% 17% 17% 12% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 20% 13% 15% 15% 17% 18% 17% 17%
Very unfavorable 26% 29% 28% 28% 28% 25% 25% 23% 21%
(No opinion) 23% 22% 22% 21% 27% 24% 25% 26% 19%
(Never heard) 9% 10% 16% 9% 4% 9% 5% 10% 5%
3.STRIP MINING Favorable 26% 20% 22% 27% 25% 24% 27% 24% 38%
Unfavorable 41% 49% 40% 43% 43% 43% 44% 40% 38%
(No opinion /Never heard) 32% 31% 38% 30% 32% 33% 30% 36% 24%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 29 64 49 34 22 33 23 21 -9
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL | Very favorable 20% 34% 27% 30% 13% 25% 13% 10% 10%
ORGANIZATIONS Somewhat favorable 29% 38% 33% 19% 33% 23% 33% 35% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 2% 5% 9% 11% 9% 12% 15% 19%
Very unfavorable 10% 5% 6% 7% 12% 6% 11% 9% 21%
(No opinion) 24% 14% 24% 31% 23% 30% 23% 24% 23%
(Never heard) 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7%
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL Favorable 49% 71% 59% 49% 46% 48% 46% 45% 31%
ORGANIZATIONS Unfavorable 20% 7% 11% 15% 23% 15% 23% 24% 39%
(No opinion /Never heard) 31% 22% 30% 36% 31% 37% 31% 32% 30%
Unweighted Count 1315 190 294 144 168 228 284 200 256
Total 605 99 101 95 67 129 103 107 105
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STATE
TOTAL KY WV TN/VA TN VA
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -8 -9 -20 -6 -11 -3
2.BARACK OBAMA Very favorable 24% 18% 19% 26% 23% 28%
Somewhat favorable 18% 24% 17% 17% 19% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 12% 14% 12% 15%
Very unfavorable 36% 36% 44% 35% 40% 31%
(No opinion) 8% 6% 8% 8% 5% 11%
(Never heard) 0% 0% 0% 0%
2.BARACK OBAMA Favorable 42% 42% 36% 43% 42% 43%
Unfavorable 50% 52% 56% 49% 53% 46%
(No opinion /Never heard) 8% 6% 8% 9% 5% 11%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -15 -1 3 -21 -25 -18
3.STRIP MINING Very favorable 11% 15% 21% 8% 7% 9%
Somewhat favorable 16% 20% 23% 14% 14% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 19% 15% 19% 13%
Very unfavorable 26% 21% 21% 28% 28% 28%
(No opinion) 23% 21% 16% 25% 20% 29%
(Never heard) 9% 8% 0% 10% 12% 9%
3.STRIP MINING Favorable 26% 35% 44% 22% 21% 22%
Unfavorable 41% 36% 40% 43% 47% 40%
(No opinion /Never heard) 32% 29% 16% 35% 32% 37%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 29 35 21 29 26 30
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL | Very favorable 20% 18% 18% 21% 19% 22%
ORGANIZATIONS Somewhat favorable 29% 36% 26% 27% 28% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 13% 10% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9%
(No opinion) 24% 19% 25% 25% 26% 25%
(Never heard) 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8%
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL Favorable 49% 55% 44% 48% 47% 49%
ORGANIZATIONS Unfavorable 20% 19% 24% 19% 21% 18%
(No opinion /Never heard) 31% 26% 32% 33% 32% 33%
Unweighted Count 1315 405 402 508 254 254
Total 605 126 50 430 176 254
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STATE /GENDER
KY KY WV WV TN/VA TN/VA TN VA

TOTAL Men Women Men Women Men Women [ TN Men | Women [ VA Men | Women
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -8 -17 -2 -25 -16 -14 1 =27 3 -5 -1
2.BARACK OBAMA Very favorable 24% 17% 20% 17% 21% 25% 27% 16% 29% 31% 26%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 27% 18% 15% 16% 17% 20% 19% 13% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 18% 10% 14% 13% 14% 13% 12% 13% 16%
Very unfavorable 36% 41% 31% 49% 39% 41% 29% 50% 32% 36% 27%
(No opinion) 8% 7% 5% 5% 11% 5% 12% 1% 8% 7% 15%

(Never heard) 0% 0% 0% 1%
2.BARACK OBAMA Favorable 42% 38% 47% 35% 37% 41% 44% 36% 47% 44% 42%
Unfavorable 50% 55% 49% 60% 53% 54% 44% 63% 44% 49% 43%
(No opinion /Never heard) 8% 7% 5% 5% 11% 5% 12% 1% 9% 7% 15%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -15 15 -16 10 -4 -17 -25 -17 -33 -16 -20
3.STRIP MINING Very favorable 11% 25% 6% 26% 16% 10% 6% 11% 3% 9% 9%
Somewhat favorable 16% 22% 18% 25% 21% 18% 10% 23% 6% 14% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 14% 17% 21% 15% 16% 24% 14% 9% 16%
Very unfavorable 26% 16% 25% 23% 20% 30% 26% 28% 28% 31% 24%
(No opinion) 23% 16% 27% 9% 22% 22% 28% 9% 29% 30% 27%
(Never heard) 9% 5% 10% 0% 0% 6% 14% 5% 19% 7% 11%
3.STRIP MINING Favorable 26% 47% 24% 51% 37% 28% 17% 34% 10% 23% 21%
Unfavorable 41% 32% 40% 40% 41% 44% 42% 51% 43% 40% 41%
(No opinion /Never heard) 32% 21% 37% 9% 22% 28% 42% 14% 48% 37% 38%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 29 21 48 6 33 19 37 14 37 22 38
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL | Very favorable 20% 16% 20% 12% 23% 18% 23% 18% 21% 18% 25%
ORGANIZATIONS Somewhat favorable 29% 32% 40% 25% 27% 27% 27% 28% 28% 27% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 6% 17% 9% 13% 7% 17% 6% 10% 8%
Very unfavorable 10% 15% 6% 14% 7% 13% 6% 15% 6% 12% 6%
(No opinion) 24% 19% 19% 24% 27% 22% 28% 19% 31% 24% 25%
(Never heard) 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 3% 9% 9% 7%
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL Favorable 49% 48% 60% 38% 50% 45% 51% 46% 48% 45% 53%
ORGANIZATIONS Unfavorable 20% 27% 12% 31% 17% 26% 13% 31% 12% 22% 15%
(No opinion /Never heard) 31% 25% 28% 31% 33% 29% 36% 23% 40% 33% 33%
Unweighted Count 1315 194 211 195 207 245 263 120 134 125 129
Total 605 60 65 24 26 205 225 83 93 122 132
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STATE /AGE
KY WV TN/VA TN/VA TN VA

Under KY 50 Under WV 50 Under 50 & Under TN 50 Under VA 50
TOTAL 50 & over 50 & over 50 over 50 & over 50 & over
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -8 -10 -8 -24 -16 -4 -9 -13 -9 2 -9
2.BARACK OBAMA Very favorable 24% 17% 20% 16% 22% 27% 25% 19% 26% 31% 25%
Somewhat favorable 18% 25% 23% 17% 17% 17% 16% 22% 16% 13% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 18% 14% 14% 10% 18% 10% 15% 10% 19% 10%
Very unfavorable 36% 34% 38% 44% 44% 29% 41% 39% 42% 23% 41%
(No opinion) 8% 7% 5% 9% 7% 10% 7% 4% 6% 13% 8%

(Never heard) 0% 0% 0% 1%
2.BARACK OBAMA Favorable 42% 42% 43% 33% 38% 43% 42% 41% 43% 44% 41%
Unfavorable 50% 52% 52% 58% 55% 47% 51% 54% 52% 42% 50%
(No opinion /Never heard) 8% 7% 5% 9% 7% 10% 7% 5% 6% 13% 8%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -15 -6 4 -5 11 -25 -17 -32 -19 -21 -14
3.STRIP MINING Very favorable 11% 13% 17% 17% 24% 7% 9% 5% 9% 8% 9%
Somewhat favorable 16% 18% 22% 23% 23% 13% 15% 13% 15% 12% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 18% 12% 21% 18% 16% 14% 23% 15% 12% 13%
Very unfavorable 26% 20% 22% 24% 19% 28% 27% 27% 29% 29% 26%
(No opinion) 23% 22% 20% 16% 15% 25% 25% 19% 20% 28% 29%
(Never heard) 9% 8% 7% 1% 10% 10% 12% 13% 9% 8%
3.STRIP MINING Favorable 26% 32% 39% 39% 48% 20% 24% 18% 24% 20% 24%
Unfavorable 41% 38% 34% 44% 37% 45% 41% 50% 44% 42% 39%
(No opinion /Never heard) 32% 31% 27% 16% 15% 35% 35% 32% 32% 38% 37%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 29 43 26 27 15 38 19 39 14 37 23
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL | Very favorable 20% 21% 15% 21% 15% 24% 17% 23% 16% 25% 18%
ORGANIZATIONS Somewhat favorable 29% 37% 35% 27% 26% 29% 26% 29% 26% 29% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 6% 12% 14% 13% 9% 11% 7% 15% 10% 8%
Very unfavorable 10% 10% 11% 7% 14% 7% 12% 6% 13% 7% 12%
(No opinion) 24% 20% 18% 25% 25% 24% 26% 29% 23% 21% 29%
(Never heard) 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 8%
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL Favorable 49% 59% 50% 48% 41% 53% 43% 52% 42% 54% 43%
ORGANIZATIONS Unfavorable 20% 16% 24% 21% 26% 15% 24% 13% 28% 17% 20%
(No opinion /Never heard) 31% 26% 27% 31% 33% 31% 34% 35% 29% 29% 37%
Unweighted Count 1315 181 224 145 257 234 274 114 140 120 134
Total 605 68 58 24 26 222 208 85 92 137 117
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KENTUCKY REGION WEST VIRGINIA REGION
Charle
s/
Louisvi | Lexingt Cincinn | Huntin Central
TOTAL lle on West East ati gton South North /East
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -8 5 -22 -6 -32 -10 -6 -25 -18 -33
2.BARACK OBAMA Very favorable 24% 24% 16% 16% 10% 18% 24% 20% 21% 11%
Somewhat favorable 18% 25% 20% 26% 21% 25% 17% 16% 16% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 18% 13% 16% 18% 11% 7% 15% 17% 9%
Very unfavorable 36% 27% 45% 33% 45% 42% 40% 45% 38% 54%
(No opinion) 8% 5% 5% 9% 6% 2% 12% 4% 9% 7%
(Never heard) 0% 1%
2.BARACK OBAMA Favorable 42% 50% 36% 42% 31% 44% 41% 36% 36% 30%
Unfavorable 50% 45% 58% 49% 63% 54% 47% 61% 55% 63%
(No opinion /Never heard) 8% 5% 5% 9% 6% 2% 12% 4% 9% 7%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -15 -15 -5 2 47 -26 2 27 1 -14
3.STRIP MINING Very favorable 11% 11% 14% 16% 35% 21% 32% 18% 12%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 20% 22% 30% 15% 22% 25% 21% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 15% 21% 7% 11% 13% 19% 19% 26%
Very unfavorable 26% 25% 24% 15% 10% 30% 28% 12% 20% 24%
(No opinion) 23% 23% 20% 18% 16% 34% 16% 11% 21% 14%
(Never heard) 9% 8% 7% 9% 3% 9% 1% 0%
3.STRIP MINING Favorable 26% 27% 34% 37% 65% 15% 43% 57% 40% 36%
Unfavorable 41% 42% 39% 35% 17% 41% 41% 31% 39% 50%
(No opinion /Never heard) 32% 31% 27% 27% 18% 44% 16% 12% 21% 14%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 29 37 36 40 14 48 22 3 35 19
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL | Very favorable 20% 23% 16% 17% 10% 21% 18% 13% 24% 16%
ORGANIZATIONS Somewhat favorable 29% 33% 39% 42% 28% 42% 26% 24% 33% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 7% 11% 8% 4% 18% 17% 9% 9%
Very unfavorable 10% 8% 13% 8% 16% 11% 4% 16% 13% 10%
(No opinion) 24% 18% 20% 16% 26% 17% 26% 28% 15% 33%
(Never heard) 7% 7% 6% 5% 12% 5% 8% 2% 5% 11%
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL Favorable 49% 56% 55% 60% 38% 63% 44% 37% 58% 37%
ORGANIZATIONS Unfavorable 20% 19% 19% 19% 23% 15% 22% 33% 22% 19%
(No opinion /Never heard) 31% 25% 25% 21% 39% 22% 34% 30% 20% 44%
Unweighted Count 1315 140 73 88 61 43 113 89 102 98
Total 605 44 23 27 19 13 13 11 13 12

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085

Page 81
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SUPPORT TEA PARTY SUPPORT TEA PARTY / GENDER
Suppor Oppos

Suppor Oppos (DK/ Suppor t Oppos e Neither | Neither
TOTAL t e Neither Ref) t Men Women e Men Women Men Women
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -8 =77 70 -15 -28 -88 -64 73 67 -18 -13
2.BARACK OBAMA Very favorable 24% 6% 56% 14% 13% 4% 8% 55% 56% 15% 14%
Somewhat favorable 18% 4% 27% 23% 10% 1% 8% 30% 25% 23% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 6% 20% 18% 14% 13% 4% 8% 19% 21%
Very unfavorable 36% 74% 7% 32% 34% 80% 67% 8% 6% 37% 29%
(No opinion) 8% 3% 4% 10% 26% 1% 5% 3% 4% 7% 13%

(Never heard) 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
2.BARACK OBAMA Favorable 42% 10% 83% 37% 23% 5% 16% 85% 81% 38% 37%
Unfavorable 50% 87% 13% 52% 51% 93% 80% 12% 14% 55% 50%
(No opinion /Never heard) 8% 3% 4% 10% 26% 1% 5% 3% 5% 7% 13%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -15 0 -32 -17 3 5 -6 -33 -31 -5 -27
3.STRIP MINING Very favorable 11% 16% 7% 9% 14% 18% 13% 9% 5% 13% 6%
Somewhat favorable 16% 21% 15% 13% 13% 26% 15% 14% 16% 19% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 13% 15% 21% 6% 15% 10% 14% 15% 17% 24%
Very unfavorable 26% 25% 38% 19% 17% 24% 25% 41% 36% 20% 18%
(No opinion) 23% 20% 13% 30% 40% 16% 26% 14% 12% 23% 35%
(Never heard) 9% 5% 13% 8% 11% 1% 11% 8% 16% 8% 9%
3.STRIP MINING Favorable 26% 37% 21% 23% 26% 44% 28% 22% 20% 32% 15%
Unfavorable 41% 37% 53% 40% 23% 40% 35% 55% 51% 37% 42%
(No opinion /Never heard) 32% 26% 26% 38% 50% 16% 37% 22% 28% 31% 44%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 29 4 51 31 27 -13 24 51 51 19 41
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL | Very favorable 20% 12% 32% 18% 15% 10% 15% 31% 33% 12% 22%
ORGANIZATIONS Somewhat favorable 29% 26% 31% 31% 26% 22% 30% 33% 29% 31% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 16% 5% 11% 5% 21% 11% 7% 5% 14% 8%
Very unfavorable 10% 18% 6% 7% 8% 25% 9% 7% 6% 10% 4%
(No opinion) 24% 22% 19% 23% 42% 18% 28% 18% 20% 22% 25%
(Never heard) 7% 6% 6% 10% 4% 5% 7% 4% 8% 11% 9%
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL Favorable 49% 38% 63% 49% 41% 32% 45% 64% 62% 43% 53%
ORGANIZATIONS Unfavorable 20% 34% 12% 18% 13% 45% 20% 13% 10% 24% 12%
(No opinion /Never heard) 31% 28% 26% 34% 46% 22% 35% 22% 28% 33% 34%
Unweighted Count 1315 355 377 458 125 201 154 168 209 211 247
Total 605 156 174 218 58 87 69 76 98 100 118
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1.2012 VOTE
SUPPORT TEA PARTY / AGE COLLAPSE HUNTING OR FISHING LIKELIHOOD
Oppos
Suppor | Suppor e Oppos | Neither | Neither Yes, All yes
t Under t50 & Under e50& Under 50 & huntin Yes, Yes, combi Almost Probab
TOTAL 50 over 50 over 50 over g fishing both ned No certain ly
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -8 -78 77 73 66 -16 -13 35 -10 37 27 12 -9 3
2.BARACK OBAMA Very favorable 24% 7% 5% 56% 56% 13% 15% 18% 20% 17% 18% 30% 25% 15%
Somewhat favorable 18% 3% 5% 29% 24% 22% 26% 11% 21% 13% 15% 22% 17% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 23% 6% 7% 5% 22% 17% 10% 17% 14% 15% 14% 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 36% 64% 81% 5% 9% 29% 37% 54% 34% 53% 46% 25% 38% 21%
(No opinion) 8% 3% 3% 2% 6% 13% 5% 7% 8% 4% 6% 9% 6% 22%
(Never heard) 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
2.BARACK OBAMA Favorable 42% 10% 10% 85% 80% 35% 41% 29% 41% 30% 34% 52% 42% 40%
Unfavorable 50% 87% 87% 12% 14% 52% 54% 64% 51% 66% 61% 39% 51% 37%
(No opinion /Never heard) 8% 3% 3% 3% 6% 13% 6% 7% 8% 4% 6% 9% 6% 23%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -15 -14 10 32 32 -19 -13 34 24 -2 -12 -18 -16 -9
3.STRIP MINING Very favorable 11% 14% 17% 6% 7% 6% 14% 20% 7% 17% 14% 7% 11% 7%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 25% 16% 13% 14% 12% 5% 13% 22% 18% 14% 16% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 12% 17% 12% 21% 20% 10% 16% 16% 15% 15% 16% 14%
Very unfavorable 26% 31% 20% 37% 40% 19% 19% 49% 29% 25% 28% 24% 27% 20%
(No opinion) 23% 18% 22% 11% 15% 31% 27% 14% 27% 14% 19% 27% 23% 29%
(Never heard) 9% 7% 4% 12% 13% 9% 8% 3% 8% 5% 6% 12% 8% 13%
3.STRIP MINING Favorable 26% 30% 42% 22% 20% 20% 26% 25% 20% 39% 32% 21% 27% 25%
Unfavorable 41% 45% 32% 54% 52% 40% 39% 58% 44% 41% 43% 40% 42% 34%
(No opinion /Never heard) 32% 25% 26% 23% 28% 40% 35% 17% 35% 19% 25% 39% 31% 42%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 29 30 -16 56 47 34 26 -7 37 18 24 37 29 35
4.NON-PROFIT Very favorable 20% 16% 9% 36% 27% 19% 16% 21% 28% 17% 21% 19% 21% 11%
ENVIRONMENTAL Somewhat favorable 29% 35% 19% 32% 30% 31% 32% 17% 30% 29% 29% 30% 29% 33%
ORGANIZATIONS Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 20% 6% 5% 10% 12% 18% 12% 12% 13% 7% 11% 5%
Very unfavorable 10% 10% 23% 6% 6% 5% 9% 25% 8% 15% 13% 6% 10% 4%
(No opinion) 24% 24% 21% 15% 24% 25% 22% 19% 17% 21% 20% 27% 22% 38%
(Never heard) 7% 3% 8% 5% 7% 11% 9% 1% 5% 6% 5% 10% 7% 9%
4.NON-PROFIT Favorable 49% 51% 28% 68% 58% 49% 48% 37% 58% 46% 50% 50% 50% 44%
ENVIRONMENTAL Unfavorable 20% 21% 44% 12% 11% 15% 21% 44% 20% 27% 26% 13% 21% 9%
ORGANIZATIONS (No opinion /Never heard) 31% 28% 29% 20% 32% 35% 31% 19% 22% 27% 25% 37% 29% 46%
Unweighted Count 1315 129 226 147 230 229 229 53 246 445 744 554 1187 128
Total 605 66 90 87 87 130 88 19 115 184 318 276 542 63
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A5.MOUNTAINTOP 9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE
2.BARACK OBAMA REMOVAL COAL MINING ENVIRONMENT

(No (No Stayed

opinion opinion about
Favora | Unfavo INever Favora | Unfavo INever Gotten the Gotten
TOTAL ble rable heard) ble rable heard) better same worse
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -8 100 -100 0 -31 11 -13 -16 -14 3
2.BARACK OBAMA Very favorable 24% 57% 14% 31% 25% 26% 20% 28%
Somewhat favorable 18% 43% 17% 22% 13% 14% 19% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 28% 10% 11% 12% 10% 17% 13%
Very unfavorable 36% 72% 53% 32% 38% 46% 37% 31%
(No opinion) 8% 98% 6% 4% 11% 4% 7% 8%
(Never heard) 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
2.BARACK OBAMA Favorable 42% 100% 32% 54% 38% 40% 40% 47%
Unfavorable 50% 100% 63% 43% 51% 56% 53% 45%
(No opinion /Never heard) 8% 100% 6% 4% 11% 4% 7% 8%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -15 -29 -3 -19 59 -60 -9 4 -13 -29
3.STRIP MINING Very favorable 11% 7% 14% 7% 39% 4% 3% 21% 9% 7%
Somewhat favorable 16% 13% 19% 10% 33% 10% 13% 18% 19% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 15% 17% 8% 24% 11% 13% 17% 16%
Very unfavorable 26% 34% 20% 19% 6% 49% 13% 23% 24% 31%
(No opinion) 23% 18% 25% 37% 12% 11% 41% 17% 24% 22%
(Never heard) 9% 12% 6% 11% 2% 2% 20% 7% 7% 12%
3.STRIP MINING Favorable 26% 20% 33% 17% 72% 14% 15% 40% 28% 18%
Unfavorable 41% 49% 36% 36% 14% 73% 24% 36% 41% 48%
(No opinion /Never heard) 32% 30% 32% 48% 14% 13% 60% 25% 32% 34%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 29 57 5 34 2 40 30 12 30 41
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL | Very favorable 20% 30% 11% 22% 10% 31% 18% 19% 17% 26%
ORGANIZATIONS Somewhat favorable 29% 36% 26% 17% 31% 29% 25% 23% 33% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 5% 16% 1% 10% 11% 9% 12% 12% 7%
Very unfavorable 10% 3% 16% 4% 29% 9% 5% 19% 8% 7%
(No opinion) 24% 19% 24% 45% 14% 17% 31% 23% 22% 23%
(Never heard) 7% 6% 8% 11% 6% 3% 12% 4% 8% 7%
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL Favorable 49% 66% 37% 39% 41% 60% 44% 42% 50% 55%
ORGANIZATIONS Unfavorable 20% 9% 31% 5% 39% 20% 14% 31% 20% 14%
(No opinion /Never heard) 31% 25% 32% 56% 20% 20% 43% 27% 30% 31%
Unweighted Count 1315 525 692 98 166 250 236 260 599 414
Total 605 254 302 49 62 120 123 109 280 197
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A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL
FAVORING WEAKENING FAVORING
REGS ON MTNTOP STRENGTHENING REGS ON
REMOVAL MTNTOP REMOVAL

No No
More Less differe More Less differe

TOTAL likely likely nce likely likely nce
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -8 7 9 -35 12 -58 -16
2.BARACK OBAMA Very favorable 24% 40% 27% 17% 29% 7% 20%
Somewhat favorable 18% 10% 24% 11% 24% 13% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 4% 14% 11% 17% 20% 15%
Very unfavorable 36% 39% 28% 52% 24% 58% 34%
(No opinion) 8% 7% 6% 8% 5% 2% 16%

(Never heard) 0% 0% 1%

2.BARACK OBAMA Favorable 42% 50% 51% 29% 53% 20% 34%
Unfavorable 50% 43% 42% 63% 41% 78% 50%
(No opinion /Never heard) 8% 7% 6% 8% 6% 2% 16%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -15 4 -34 3 -41 30 0
3.STRIP MINING Very favorable 11% 19% 7% 11% 7% 21% 11%
Somewhat favorable 16% 18% 11% 20% 10% 35% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 6% 20% 13% 17% 9% 16%
Very unfavorable 26% 28% 33% 15% 41% 16% 11%
(No opinion) 23% 15% 20% 31% 18% 17% 32%
(Never heard) 9% 14% 8% 9% 8% 1% 13%
3.STRIP MINING Favorable 26% 37% 19% 31% 17% 56% 27%
Unfavorable 41% 34% 53% 29% 57% 26% 27%
(No opinion /Never heard) 32% 29% 28% 40% 26% 18% 45%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 29 16 48 6 46 -9 27
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL | Very favorable 20% 27% 26% 14% 26% 10% 13%
ORGANIZATIONS Somewhat favorable 29% 16% 37% 20% 33% 23% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 3% 8% 15% 7% 18% 11%
Very unfavorable 10% 24% 6% 13% 5% 23% 5%
(No opinion) 24% 18% 15% 33% 21% 17% 35%
(Never heard) 7% 12% 7% 5% 9% 10% 6%
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL Favorable 49% 43% 63% 34% 58% 32% 43%
ORGANIZATIONS Unfavorable 20% 27% 15% 28% 12% 41% 16%
(No opinion /Never heard) 31% 30% 22% 38% 30% 26% 40%
Unweighted Count 1315 95 328 229 286 115 262
Total 605 46 147 112 143 43 114
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13.BILL TO BAN
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL MOUNTAINTOP
PROTECTION 13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL REMOVAL
Often
have
little or
Often Often no
good bad for impact
for the the on the Somew | Somew | Strongl
econo econo econo (Unsur | Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos
TOTAL my my my e) y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -8 14 -51 4 -15 19 -3 -11 -46 -13 13 -33
2.BARACK OBAMA Very favorable 24% 33% 9% 24% 24% 36% 12% 22% 13% 24% 29% 17%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 13% 24% 11% 20% 33% 21% 12% 13% 24% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 13% 15% 12% 12% 21% 22% 7% 15% 14% 13%
Very unfavorable 36% 23% 61% 29% 39% 25% 28% 33% 63% 35% 26% 52%
(No opinion) 8% 9% 5% 7% 13% 7% 5% 2% 5% 13% 6% 4%
(Never heard) 0% 1% 0% 1%
2.BARACK OBAMA Favorable 42% 53% 22% 48% 36% 56% 46% 43% 24% 36% 53% 32%
Unfavorable 50% 38% 73% 44% 51% 37% 49% 55% 70% 50% 41% 64%
(No opinion /Never heard) 8% 9% 5% 8% 13% 7% 5% 2% 5% 14% 6% 4%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -15 -28 12 -27 -4 -57 -23 -5 46 -8 -47 26
3.STRIP MINING Very favorable 11% 8% 18% 8% 9% 5% 4% 8% 37% 5% 4% 26%
Somewhat favorable 16% 11% 27% 13% 8% 7% 17% 28% 27% 13% 10% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 15% 17% 9% 14% 25% 23% 7% 16% 17% 14%
Very unfavorable 26% 32% 16% 31% 13% 55% 19% 18% 11% 12% 45% 14%
(No opinion) 23% 22% 20% 23% 43% 12% 27% 16% 14% 40% 16% 15%
(Never heard) 9% 11% 3% 7% 18% 7% 9% 6% 4% 14% 8% 5%
3.STRIP MINING Favorable 26% 19% 44% 22% 17% 12% 21% 36% 64% 19% 14% 53%
Unfavorable 41% 47% 32% 48% 21% 69% 44% 42% 18% 27% 62% 27%
(No opinion /Never heard) 32% 33% 24% 30% 61% 20% 36% 22% 17% 54% 24% 19%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 29 53 -13 37 27 51 34 21 -12 32 46 1
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL | Very favorable 20% 29% 10% 15% 18% 32% 7% 15% 11% 20% 25% 13%
ORGANIZATIONS Somewhat favorable 29% 33% 21% 38% 18% 29% 45% 33% 20% 26% 34% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 5% 21% 8% 8% 4% 15% 19% 14% 9% 7% 16%
Very unfavorable 10% 3% 24% 8% 1% 6% 3% 8% 29% 5% 5% 21%
(No opinion) 24% 23% 19% 24% 42% 21% 23% 17% 19% 31% 22% 19%
(Never heard) 7% 7% 6% 7% 13% 7% 5% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7%
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL Favorable 49% 62% 31% 53% 36% 62% 52% 48% 31% 46% 59% 38%
ORGANIZATIONS Unfavorable 20% 9% 44% 16% 9% 10% 19% 27% 43% 14% 13% 37%
(No opinion /Never heard) 31% 30% 24% 31% 55% 28% 29% 25% 26% 40% 28% 25%
Unweighted Count 1315 468 396 267 136 385 140 140 267 383 525 407
Total 605 244 154 123 64 178 71 64 102 192 249 165
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14/16.
ENFORCE/
INCREASE
CLEAN WATER
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE CLEAN WATER ACT ACT
Somew | Somew | Strongl

Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos

TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -8 7 -12 -49 -68 -36 3 -59
2.BARACK OBAMA Very favorable 24% 30% 18% 10% 13% 11% 28% 11%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 24% 15% 1% 13% 20% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 17% 16% 12% 13% 14% 14%
Very unfavorable 36% 29% 36% 58% 71% 47% 31% 64%
(No opinion) 8% 7% 5% 2% 3% 16% 7% 2%

(Never heard) 0% 0% 0%

2.BARACK OBAMA Favorable 42% 50% 42% 25% 14% 24% 48% 19%
Unfavorable 50% 43% 53% 73% 83% 60% 45% 78%
(No opinion /Never heard) 8% 8% 5% 2% 3% 16% 7% 2%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -15 -30 3 27 31 6 -24 29
3.STRIP MINING Very favorable 11% 8% 13% 11% 35% 11% 9% 23%
Somewhat favorable 16% 12% 20% 43% 22% 18% 14% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 21% 13% 8% 13% 16% 10%
Very unfavorable 26% 35% 9% 14% 18% 11% 30% 16%
(No opinion) 23% 20% 29% 13% 17% 36% 22% 15%
(Never heard) 9% 10% 7% 6% 11% 9% 3%
3.STRIP MINING Favorable 26% 20% 33% 54% 57% 29% 22% 55%
Unfavorable 41% 50% 31% 27% 26% 24% 46% 26%
(No opinion /Never heard) 32% 30% 36% 19% 17% 47% 31% 18%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 29 48 12 -14 -40 3 41 -27
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL | Very favorable 20% 27% 6% 6% 9% 11% 23% 8%
ORGANIZATIONS Somewhat favorable 29% 32% 35% 22% 6% 19% 33% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 6% 18% 28% 11% 15% 8% 19%
Very unfavorable 10% 6% 11% 15% 44% 12% 7% 30%
(No opinion) 24% 20% 27% 23% 21% 37% 21% 22%
(Never heard) 7% 9% 3% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6%
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL Favorable 49% 60% 41% 29% 16% 30% 56% 22%
ORGANIZATIONS Unfavorable 20% 12% 29% 43% 56% 27% 15% 49%
(No opinion /Never heard) 31% 29% 30% 29% 29% 43% 29% 29%
Unweighted Count 1315 792 192 54 63 214 984 117
Total 605 372 89 25 27 93 462 51
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP
COMBINED REMOVAL COMBINED 10/12-19.TOTAL MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL SHIFT
Towar
Some Some Strongl Solid Solid Towar d
Strongl what what y Oppos (Don't Solid Oppos Don't d Oppos Persua
TOTAL | y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know) Favor e know Favor e dables
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -8 -38 -25 -5 13 -31 8 -16 -35 11 -20 -17 -6 -14
2.BARACK OBAMA Very favorable 24% 19% 14% 13% 35% 16% 29% 21% 17% 30% 19% 26% 18% 19%
Somewhat favorable 18% 9% 22% 30% 18% 16% 22% 14% 14% 22% 12% 13% 25% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 7% 14% 14% 14% 11% 14% 16% 10% 14% 16% 13% 17% 16%
Very unfavorable 36% 58% 47% 33% 27% 52% 28% 36% 56% 27% 34% 43% 32% 33%
(No opinion) 8% 6% 4% 11% 5% 5% 7% 12% 4% 6% 18% 5% 7% 13%
(Never heard) 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
2.BARACK OBAMA Favorable 42% 28% 36% 42% 54% 32% 51% 36% 31% 52% 31% 39% 43% 36%
Unfavorable 50% 66% 60% A47% 41% 63% 43% 52% 66% 41% 50% 56% 49% 50%
(No opinion /Never heard) 8% 6% 4% 11% 5% 5% 7% 12% 4% 6% 19% 5% 8% 14%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -15 70 33 -32 -53 51 -47 -11 57 -53 -13 -1 -5 -10
3.STRIP MINING Very favorable 11% 56% 10% 6% 4% 32% 4% 5% 35% 4% 3% 9% 12% 7%
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 43% 14% 10% 31% 11% 11% 33% 9% 9% 24% 14% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 2% 14% 33% 12% 9% 18% 16% 8% 17% 16% 17% 17% 17%
Very unfavorable 26% 2% 6% 19% 55% 4% 45% 11% 4% 49% 9% 17% 14% 11%
(No opinion) 23% 11% 22% 25% 12% 17% 16% 40% 15% 16% 48% 23% 25% 38%
(Never heard) 9% 9% 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 16% 5% 5% 15% 10% 18% 16%
3.STRIP MINING Favorable 26% 75% 53% 20% 14% 64% 16% 16% 68% 13% 12% 33% 26% 18%
Unfavorable 41% 5% 20% 52% 67% 13% 63% 28% 11% 66% 25% 34% 31% 28%
(No opinion /Never heard) 32% 20% 27% 28% 19% 24% 21% 56% 20% 21% 63% 33% 43% 54%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 29 -12 14 37 50 2 47 22 -5 49 20 22 32 25
4.NON-PROFIT Very favorable 20% 14% 8% 18% 32% 11% 28% 14% 11% 29% 17% 16% 11% 15%
ENVIRONMENTAL Somewhat favorable 29% 18% 38% 36% 30% 28% 32% 25% 26% 33% 20% 24% 39% 28%
ORGANIZATIONS Somewhat unfavorable 10% 16% 19% 10% 6% 17% 7% 10% 17% 7% 11% 8% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 10% 29% 13% 7% 6% 21% 6% 7% 25% 5% 6% 11% 7% 6%
(No opinion) 24% 18% 17% 26% 19% 17% 21% 33% 17% 20% 35% 29% 24% 30%
(Never heard) 7% 5% 5% 3% 7% 5% 6% 11% 3% 5% 11% 12% 8% 10%
4.NON-PROFIT Favorable 49% 32% 46% 54% 62% 40% 60% 39% 38% 62% 37% 40% 50% 42%
ENVIRONMENTAL Unfavorable 20% 45% 32% 17% 12% 38% 13% 17% 43% 13% 16% 19% 18% 17%
ORGANIZATIONS (No opinion /Never heard) 31% 23% 22% 29% 26% 22% 27% 44% 20% 25% 47% 41% 32% 40%
Unweighted Count 1315 183 169 156 444 352 600 363 282 493 207 183 150 357
Total 605 63 68 80 208 132 288 186 98 242 104 85 77 181
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

19.MOUNTAINTOP
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL AFTER REMOVAL AFTER
ARGUMENTS ARGUMENTS
Somew | Somew | Strongl
Strongl hat hat y Oppos (Don't
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know)
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -8 -33 -24 -6 16 -29 9 -21
2.BARACK OBAMA Very favorable 24% 20% 21% 15% 34% 21% 28% 19%
Somewhat favorable 18% 11% 16% 30% 20% 13% 23% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 11% 25% 10% 12% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 36% 53% 49% 27% 28% 51% 27% 37%
(No opinion) 8% 4% 3% 2% 8% 3% 6% 17%
(Never heard) 0% 0% 0% 1%
2.BARACK OBAMA Favorable 42% 32% 37% 46% 54% 34% 51% 31%
Unfavorable 50% 65% 60% 52% 38% 63% 42% 51%
(No opinion /Never heard) 8% 4% 3% 2% 8% 3% 6% 18%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -15 48 21 -29 -53 36 -45 -8
3.STRIP MINING Very favorable 11% 40% 9% 7% 5% 26% 6% 4%
Somewhat favorable 16% 23% 37% 13% 7% 29% 9% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 5% 18% 30% 12% 11% 18% 16%
Very unfavorable 26% 10% 7% 19% 53% 9% 42% 10%
(No opinion) 23% 15% 22% 19% 16% 18% 17% 43%
(Never heard) 9% 7% 8% 12% 6% 7% 8% 13%
3.STRIP MINING Favorable 26% 63% 46% 20% 12% 55% 15% 18%
Unfavorable 41% 15% 25% 49% 65% 20% 60% 26%
(No opinion /Never heard) 32% 22% 30% 31% 22% 25% 25% 57%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 29 -3 13 38 51 4 47 21
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL | Very favorable 20% 15% 11% 12% 32% 13% 26% 16%
ORGANIZATIONS Somewhat favorable 29% 18% 32% 41% 32% 24% 35% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 16% 12% 6% 14% 8% 11%
Very unfavorable 10% 25% 14% 3% 7% 20% 6% 6%
(No opinion) 24% 21% 22% 25% 19% 22% 21% 33%
(Never heard) 7% 9% 5% 7% 4% 7% 5% 12%
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL Favorable 49% 33% 43% 53% 64% 38% 60% 38%
ORGANIZATIONS Unfavorable 20% 37% 30% 15% 13% 34% 14% 17%
(No opinion /Never heard) 31% 30% 27% 32% 23% 29% 26% 45%
Unweighted Count 1315 237 181 173 438 418 611 286
Total 605 87 74 100 204 162 304 140
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

DON'T

OPPOS

E MTR

DON'T OPPOSE MTR DON'T OPPOSE TARGE

TARGETS MTR TARGETS TS SPLIT
No
Hunter | opinion | Unfavo
Indepe or INever rable Any of
Democ ndent fisherm heard toward above
TOTAL rat ID ID an of MTR MTR targets A B

FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -8 53 -25 -49 -19 -11 -20 -7 -9
2.BARACK OBAMA Very favorable 24% 49% 11% 12% 25% 22% 20% 26% 22%
Somewhat favorable 18% 24% 21% 11% 10% 22% 16% 17% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 8% 11% 15% 14% 6% 13% 11% 17%
Very unfavorable 36% 12% 46% 57% 40% 49% 43% 39% 33%
(No opinion) 8% 6% 11% 5% 11% 1% 8% 7% 9%
(Never heard) 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2.BARACK OBAMA Favorable 42% 73% 32% 23% 35% 44% 36% 43% 41%
Unfavorable 50% 20% 57% 72% 54% 55% 56% 50% 50%
(No opinion /Never heard) 8% 8% 11% 5% 11% 1% 9% 7% 9%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -15 7 13 20 -5 -41 13 -15 -15
3.STRIP MINING Very favorable 11% 12% 15% 22% 3% 8% 16% 11% 11%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 20% 23% 14% 11% 20% 16% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 12% 14% 11% 31% 14% 15% 15%
Very unfavorable 26% 6% 10% 10% 10% 29% 9% 26% 26%
(No opinion) 23% 30% 33% 23% 45% 16% 30% 23% 23%
(Never heard) 9% 20% 10% 8% 18% 4% 12% 9% 9%
3.STRIP MINING Favorable 26% 28% 35% 44% 16% 19% 36% 26% 26%
Unfavorable 41% 22% 22% 24% 21% 60% 23% 41% 41%
(No opinion /Never heard) 32% 50% 43% 32% 63% 21% 42% 32% 32%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 29 46 11 2 24 12 15 28 31
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL | Very favorable 20% 21% 10% 11% 18% 13% 12% 22% 18%
ORGANIZATIONS Somewhat favorable 29% 37% 24% 26% 23% 31% 28% 28% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 4% 11% 19% 10% 18% 13% 10% 10%
Very unfavorable 10% 8% 12% 17% 5% 14% 13% 12% 8%
(No opinion) 24% 20% 35% 20% 33% 22% 25% 22% 26%
(Never heard) 7% 10% 8% 7% 11% 3% 9% 7% 8%
4.NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL Favorable 49% 58% 34% 37% 40% 43% 40% 50% 49%
ORGANIZATIONS Unfavorable 20% 12% 23% 36% 16% 32% 26% 21% 18%
(No opinion /Never heard) 31% 30% 43% 27% 44% 25% 34% 29% 33%
Unweighted Count 1315 222 170 409 195 57 645 652 663
Total 605 91 85 165 101 29 290 306 300
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

GENDER GENDER /AGE AGE COLLAPSE AGE
Wome Men Wome Men Wome Under 50 & Under 65 &
TOTAL Men n <50 n <50 50+ n 50+ 50 over 30 30 -39 40 - 49 50 - 64 over
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -19 -18 -20 -30 -20 -3 20 25 -12 34 -15 26 -19 0
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Very favorable 10% 14% 6% 10% 5% 20% 7% 7% 13% 4% 9% 8% 11% 16%
COAL MINING Somewhat favorable 10% 14% 8% 13% 7% 14% 8% 10% 11% 11% 13% 8% 11% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 18% 10% 23% 8% 13% 12% 16% 12% 15% 16% 16% 16% 5%
Very unfavorable 25% 27% 23% 30% 24% 24% 23% 27% 23% 35% 21% 26% 25% 21%
(No opinion) 20% 14% 26% 13% 27% 15% 25% 20% 21% 13% 20% 25% 18% 25%
(Never heard) 20% 12% 27% 11% 29% 13% 26% 20% 20% 22% 21% 18% 19% 23%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favorable 20% 28% 13% 23% 12% 34% 15% 18% 23% 16% 22% 15% 22% 26%
COAL MINING Unfavorable 39% 46% 33% 53% 32% 37% 35% 43% 36% 50% 37% 42% 41% 26%
(No opinion /Never heard) 40% 26% 53% 24% 56% 29% 51% 40% 41% 35% 41% 43% 37% 48%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 24 34 15 36 24 30 6 31 17 32 42 20 14 21
A6.MINING COMPANIES Very favorable 18% 22% 14% 19% 15% 25% 12% 17% 18% 13% 23% 16% 17% 21%
Somewhat favorable 30% 35% 26% 38% 32% 32% 21% 35% 26% 41% 35% 30% 27% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 15% 10% 14% 18% 15% 12% 16% 10% 9% 16% 18% 14%
Very unfavorable 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% 9% 13% 9% 11% 12% 6% 9% 12% 10%
(No opinion) 22% 15% 28% 18% 26% 11% 29% 22% 21% 20% 22% 25% 19% 25%
(Never heard) 6% 4% 7% 4% 506 4% 10% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 8% 6%
A6.MINING COMPANIES Favorable 48% 57% 40% 57% 47% 57% 34% 52% 44% 53% 57% 46% 44% 45%
Unfavorable 24% 23% 25% 20% 22% 27% 28% 21% 28% 22% 16% 26% 29% 24%
(No opinion /Never heard) 28% 20% 35% 23% 31% 16% 39% 27% 28% 25% 27% 28% 27% 31%
Unweighted Count 652 312 340 135 152 177 188 287 365 71 91 125 236 129
Total 306 146 160 80 78 66 82 158 147 47 49 62 95 52
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

EDUCATION EDUCATION /AGE
College
gradua
Non-co te or 4-year Non-co Non-co
H.S. Post H. llege post-gr | College | Post-gr llege College llege College
TOTAL /Less S. grad ad grad aduate <50 <50 50+ 50+

FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -19 -6 -12 -9 -34 -35 -31 -7 -45 -11 -18
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Very favorable 10% 12% 9% 10% 8% 10% 7% 11% 3% 10% 16%
COAL MINING Somewhat favorable 10% 10% 14% 12% 9% 9% 8% 13% 7% 11% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 13% 13% 16% 16% 15% 14% 18% 13% 13%

Very unfavorable 25% 14% 23% 18% 35% 38% 30% 18% 38% 19% 32%

(No opinion) 20% 23% 17% 20% 19% 18% 22% 18% 22% 22% 16%

(Never heard) 20% 27% 25% 26% 12% 10% 18% 26% 13% 26% 12%

A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favorable 20% 22% 23% 22% 17% 19% 15% 24% 10% 21% 27%
COAL MINING Unfavorable 39% 28% 35% 31% 51% 54% 46% 31% 55% 31% 45%
(No opinion /Never heard) 40% 51% 42% 46% 32% 28% 40% 45% 34% 48% 28%

FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 24 22 33 27 19 19 17 37 23 18 12
A6.MINING COMPANIES Very favorable 18% 20% 16% 18% 17% 17% 16% 18% 16% 18% 18%
Somewhat favorable 30% 25% 37% 30% 31% 31% 31% 37% 32% 24% 30%

Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 12% 12% 17% 18% 15% 9% 15% 15% 20%

Very unfavorable 10% 11% 7% 9% 12% 10% 15% 9% 9% 9% 15%

(No opinion) 22% 26% 20% 23% 19% 19% 18% 21% 24% 25% 12%

(Never heard) 6% 6% 9% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 9% 5%

A6.MINING COMPANIES Favorable 48% 45% 52% 48% 48% 48% 47% 55% 48% 42% 47%
Unfavorable 24% 23% 19% 21% 29% 29% 30% 18% 25% 24% 35%

(No opinion /Never heard) 28% 32% 28% 30% 23% 23% 23% 26% 27% 34% 17%

Unweighted Count 652 198 183 381 266 171 95 152 135 229 131

Total 306 89 84 173 129 85 44 84 74 89 55
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

EDUCATION /GENDER PARTY ID STRENGTH PARTY ID
Non Non Colleg Strong Weak Weak Strong Indep. Weak"
college | college | Colleg e Democ | Democ | Republ | Republ | Democ w/wea partisa | Republ
TOTAL men women e men women rat rat ican ican rat Indep. k ns ican

FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -19 -5 -13 -39 -30 -36 -24 -39 1 -32 -13 -14 -16 -14
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Very favorable 10% 16% 5% 11% 7% 6% 2% 7% 18% 5% 9% 8% 5% 14%
COAL MINING Somewhat favorable 10% 17% 7% 9% 8% 5% 16% 9% 12% 9% 13% 14% 17% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 19% 7% 18% 13% 13% 17% 27% 12% 15% 10% 11% 15% 18%

Very unfavorable 25% 19% 17% 41% 31% 35% 25% 29% 16% 31% 25% 24% 24% 21%

(No opinion) 20% 13% 27% 15% 23% 15% 26% 13% 18% 18% 25% 24% 23% 17%

(Never heard) 20% 16% 36% 6% 17% 26% 14% 15% 23% 22% 19% 18% 17% 20%

A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favorable 20% 32% 12% 20% 15% 12% 18% 16% 30% 14% 22% 22% 22% 25%
COAL MINING Unfavorable 39% 38% 25% 59% 45% 48% 42% 55% 29% 46% 35% 36% 38% 39%
(No opinion /Never heard) 40% 30% 63% 21% 40% 40% 40% 29% 41% 40% 43% 42% 40% 37%

FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 24 40 14 22 16 1 8 46 44 3 19 21 29 45
A6.MINING COMPANIES Very favorable 18% 23% 13% 19% 15% 13% 8% 12% 23% 11% 21% 19% 14% 19%
Somewhat favorable 30% 38% 23% 31% 31% 22% 36% 52% 35% 27% 23% 28% 40% 42%

Somewhat unfavorable 14% 11% 13% 17% 17% 14% 24% 12% 13% 18% 14% 14% 16% 13%

Very unfavorable 10% 10% 9% 11% 13% 19% 11% 7% 1% 17% 12% 12% 10% 4%

(No opinion) 22% 13% 33% 19% 19% 23% 19% 13% 21% 22% 24% 23% 18% 18%

(Never heard) 6% 5% 9% 4% 5% 9% 2% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5%

A6.MINING COMPANIES Favorable 48% 61% 36% 50% 46% 35% 43% 65% 59% 38% 45% 47% 54% 61%
Unfavorable 24% 21% 22% 28% 30% 34% 36% 19% 14% 34% 26% 26% 25% 16%

(No opinion /Never heard) 28% 18% 42% 23% 24% 32% 21% 16% 27% 28% 29% 27% 21% 23%

Unweighted Count 652 193 188 116 150 155 91 86 138 246 151 238 87 224

Total 306 87 87 58 71 68 33 40 67 101 82 111 30 107
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PARTY ID /GENDER

Democ Democ Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi

ratic ratic Indep. Indep. men women can can
TOTAL men women men women | w/weak | w/weak men women
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -19 -32 -32 -15 -11 -16 -12 -16 -11
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Very favorable 10% 11% 1% 11% 8% 9% 7% 16% 12%
COAL MINING Somewhat favorable 10% 10% 9% 19% 7% 21% 8% 13% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 18% 13% 16% 5% 17% 6% 21% 13%
Very unfavorable 25% 35% 29% 29% 20% 29% 21% 24% 17%
(No opinion) 20% 14% 21% 13% 36% 14% 34% 14% 21%
(Never heard) 20% 12% 28% 12% 25% 11% 25% 13% 29%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favorable 20% 21% 10% 30% 14% 30% 14% 29% 19%
COAL MINING Unfavorable 39% 53% 42% 45% 25% 46% 27% 45% 31%
(No opinion /Never heard) 40% 26% 49% 24% 60% 24% 59% 27% 50%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 24 10 -1 22 16 23 20 52 35
A6.MINING COMPANIES Very favorable 18% 20% 6% 22% 21% 20% 19% 20% 18%
Somewhat favorable 30% 29% 25% 23% 24% 29% 27% 49% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 18% 18% 13% 14% 15% 14% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 10% 21% 14% 10% 14% 11% 12% 4% 3%
(No opinion) 22% 10% 29% 28% 21% 23% 22% 10% 29%
(Never heard) 6% 3% 9% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5%
A6.MINING COMPANIES Favorable 48% 49% 31% 45% 44% 49% 46% 69% 50%
Unfavorable 24% 39% 32% 23% 28% 26% 26% 17% 16%
(No opinion /Never heard) 28% 13% 37% 32% 27% 26% 28% 14% 34%
Unweighted Count 652 96 150 77 74 119 119 122 102
Total 306 38 63 39 43 53 58 61 47
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PARTY ID /AGE
Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi
Democ Democ Indep. Indep. wiweak | wiweak can can
TOTAL rat <50 rat 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+

FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -19 -30 -34 -26 9 -23 -1 -24 -3
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Very favorable 10% 4% 6% 6% 15% 5% 12% 10% 18%
COAL MINING Somewhat favorable 10% 12% 7% 8% 20% 11% 18% 12% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 16% 12% 7% 12% 10% 22% 13%

Very unfavorable 25% 33% 30% 28% 19% 26% 22% 23% 19%

(No opinion) 20% 22% 16% 29% 19% 28% 20% 8% 25%

(Never heard) 20% 17% 26% 17% 20% 18% 19% 25% 15%

A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favorable 20% 16% 13% 14% 35% 16% 30% 21% 28%
COAL MINING Unfavorable 39% 46% 46% 40% 26% 39% 32% 45% 31%
(No opinion /Never heard) 40% 38% 41% 46% 39% 45% 38% 34% 40%

FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 24 8 0 22 13 25 16 52 37
A6.MINING COMPANIES Very favorable 18% 10% 12% 25% 16% 21% 17% 14% 26%
Somewhat favorable 30% 30% 24% 21% 27% 28% 28% 52% 31%

Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 20% 14% 14% 14% 15% 10% 16%

Very unfavorable 10% 17% 16% 10% 16% 9% 15% 4% 4%

(No opinion) 22% 26% 18% 25% 23% 25% 19% 17% 19%

(Never heard) 6% 2% 10% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5%

A6.MINING COMPANIES Favorable 48% 40% 36% 46% 42% 48% 46% 65% 57%
Unfavorable 24% 32% 36% 24% 30% 23% 30% 13% 20%

(No opinion /Never heard) 28% 28% 28% 30% 28% 29% 24% 22% 24%

Unweighted Count 652 97 149 78 73 113 125 97 127

Total 306 44 57 51 30 66 45 56 52

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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STATE
TOTAL KY WV TN/VA TN VA
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -19 -1 -15 -25 -22 -26
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Very favorable 10% 18% 15% 7% 7% 7%
COAL MINING Somewhat favorable 10% 14% 16% 9% 6% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 11% 15% 15% 15% 15%
Very unfavorable 25% 22% 30% 26% 21% 29%
(No opinion) 20% 21% 16% 21% 21% 21%
(Never heard) 20% 14% 8% 23% 30% 18%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favorable 20% 32% 31% 16% 14% 17%
COAL MINING Unfavorable 39% 33% 45% 40% 36% 44%
(No opinion /Never heard) 40% 35% 24% 44% 50% 39%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 24 31 45 19 21 18
A6.MINING COMPANIES Very favorable 18% 26% 31% 14% 12% 15%
Somewhat favorable 30% 29% 36% 30% 31% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 12% 13% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 10% 7% 10% 11% 9% 12%
(No opinion) 22% 17% 9% 25% 26% 24%
(Never heard) 6% 4% 1% 7% 8% 6%
A6.MINING COMPANIES Favorable 48% 55% 67% 44% 43% 44%
Unfavorable 24% 24% 23% 24% 22% 26%
(No opinion /Never heard) 28% 21% 10% 32% 35% 30%
Unweighted Count 652 202 194 256 128 128
Total 306 65 24 217 89 127

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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STATE /GENDER
KY KY Y, Y, TNVA | TNAVA N VA

TOTAL Men Women Men Women Men Women | TN Men | Women | VA Men | Women

FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -19 17 -17 -19 -11 -28 22 -18 27 -35 -18
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Very favorable 10% 29% 7% 18% 12% 10% 5% 13% 2% 8% 6%
COAL MINING Somewhat favorable 10% 16% 12% 12% 19% 13% 5% 10% 3% 15% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 9% 13% 19% 12% 21% 9% 20% 11% 23% 8%

Very unfavorable 25% 20% 24% 31% 30% 29% 22% 20% 22% 35% 23%

(No opinion) 20% 17% 24% 13% 18% 13% 28% 14% 27% 13% 28%

(Never heard) 20% 9% 19% 7% 10% 14% 32% 24% 35% 7% 29%

A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favorable 20% 46% 20% 31% 31% 22% 10% 22% 6% 23% 12%
COAL MINING Unfavorable 39% 29% 37% 49% 42% 51% 31% 40% 32% 58% 30%
(No opinion /Never heard) 40% 26% 43% 20% 28% 27% 59% 38% 62% 20% 57%

FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 24 44 18 43 46 29 10 37 7 24 13
A6.MINING COMPANIES Very favorable 18% 37% 15% 32% 31% 16% 11% 16% 9% 16% 13%
Somewhat favorable 30% 27% 31% 37% 36% 37% 24% 42% 22% 34% 25%

Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 20% 14% 11% 13% 13% 12% 14% 14% 13%

Very unfavorable 10% 6% 8% 11% 10% 11% 11% 8% 10% 13% 12%

(No opinion) 22% 13% 20% 5% 13% 17% 32% 15% 36% 18% 29%

(Never heard) 6% 3% 5% 2% 5% 8% 7% 10% 4% 7%

A6.MINING COMPANIES Favorable 48% 64% 46% 68% 67% 54% 35% 58% 30% 51% 39%
Unfavorable 24% 20% 28% 25% 20% 24% 25% 21% 23% 27% 26%

(No opinion /Never heard) 28% 16% 25% 7% 13% 22% 40% 22% 46% 23% 36%

Unweighted Count 652 95 107 94 100 123 133 61 67 62 66

Total 306 31 34 12 12 103 114 42 47 61 66

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

STATE /AGE

KY WV TN/VA TN/VA TN VA
Under KY 50 Under WV 50 Under 50 & Under TN 50 Under VA 50
TOTAL 50 & over 50 & over 50 over 50 & over 50 & over
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -19 -2 0 -32 1 -32 -17 -35 -11 -30 -22
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Very favorable 10% 18% 17% 8% 22% 4% 11% 3% 11% 4% 10%
COAL MINING Somewhat favorable 10% 12% 17% 14% 17% 9% 8% 4% 8% 12% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 11% 11% 19% 12% 17% 13% 16% 14% 17% 12%
Very unfavorable 25% 21% 23% 35% 26% 28% 23% 26% 17% 29% 28%
(No opinion) 20% 21% 20% 14% 18% 20% 21% 18% 23% 21% 20%
(Never heard) 20% 16% 12% 11% 6% 22% 24% 33% 27% 16% 22%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favorable 20% 31% 34% 22% 39% 13% 19% 7% 20% 17% 18%
COAL MINING Unfavorable 39% 32% 34% 54% 38% 45% 36% 42% 31% 47% 40%
(No opinion /Never heard) 40% 37% 32% 24% 24% 42% 45% 51% 50% 37% 42%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 24 29 32 46 43 29 9 29 14 29 5
A6.MINING COMPANIES Very favorable 18% 26% 26% 30% 33% 13% 14% 9% 14% 16% 14%
Somewhat favorable 30% 27% 32% 40% 33% 36% 23% 36% 27% 37% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 17% 12% 12% 10% 17% 8% 17% 12% 16%
Very unfavorable 10% 6% 8% 11% 10% 10% 12% 7% 11% 11% 13%
(No opinion) 22% 21% 11% 5% 12% 24% 25% 31% 21% 20% 28%
(Never heard) 6% 2% 6% 2% 5% 8% 8% 9% 4% 8%
A6.MINING COMPANIES Favorable 48% 53% 57% 70% 66% 50% 38% 45% 42% 53% 35%
Unfavorable 24% 23% 25% 23% 22% 20% 29% 16% 28% 23% 29%
(No opinion /Never heard) 28% 24% 17% 7% 12% 30% 33% 39% 31% 24% 36%
Unweighted Count 652 98 104 69 125 120 136 59 69 61 67
Total 306 35 30 11 12 112 105 43 47 69 59

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

KENTUCKY REGION WEST VIRGINIA REGION
Charle
s/
Louisvi | Lexingt Cincinn | Huntin Central
TOTAL lle on West East ati gton South North /East

FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -19 -7 -4 -22 47 0 -5 41 -42 -46
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Very favorable 10% 20% 18% 6% 38% 5% 18% 27% 7% 9%
COAL MINING Somewhat favorable 10% 10% 13% 10% 25% 22% 19% 34% 7% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 9% 20% 8% 16% 16% 5% 10% 29%
Very unfavorable 25% 28% 16% 31% 27% 26% 15% 46% 31%
(No opinion) 20% 22% 19% 27% 12% 18% 17% 12% 18% 16%
(Never heard) 20% 10% 15% 18% 8% 29% 4% 7% 12% 10%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favorable 20% 30% 31% 16% 63% 27% 37% 61% 14% 14%
COAL MINING Unfavorable 39% 37% 36% 39% 16% 27% 42% 20% 56% 60%
(No opinion /Never heard) 40% 32% 33% 45% 20% 46% 20% 19% 30% 26%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 24 27 16 24 56 45 48 78 39 19
A6.MINING COMPANIES Very favorable 18% 19% 24% 25% 48% 18% 27% 50% 22% 29%
Somewhat favorable 30% 33% 26% 29% 22% 34% 38% 38% 42% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 19% 23% 20% 8% 7% 7% 4% 13% 25%
Very unfavorable 10% 6% 11% 11% 5% 11% 6% 12% 12%
(No opinion) 22% 18% 8% 13% 17% 32% 13% 2% 11% 9%

(Never heard) 6% 4% 8% 1% 9% 4%
A6.MINING COMPANIES Favorable 48% 52% 50% 55% 70% 52% 66% 88% 64% 55%
Unfavorable 24% 25% 34% 31% 14% 7% 18% 10% 25% 36%
(No opinion /Never heard) 28% 23% 16% 15% 17% 40% 17% 2% 11% 9%
Unweighted Count 652 71 36 43 30 22 54 44 50 46
Total 306 23 12 14 10 7 6 5! 6 6

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

SUPPORT TEA PARTY SUPPORT TEA PARTY / GENDER
Suppor Oppos

Suppor Oppos (DK/ Suppor t Oppos e Neither | Neither
TOTAL t e Neither Ref) t Men Women e Men Women Men Women
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -19 -9 -37 -20 9 -13 -4 -32 -41 -17 -24
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Very favorable 10% 16% 5% 7% 17% 17% 14% 11% 1% 12% 2%
COAL MINING Somewhat favorable 10% 12% 8% 11% 11% 15% 9% 12% 6% 14% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 15% 14% 8% 23% 6% 18% 12% 16% 13%
Very unfavorable 25% 21% 36% 24% 11% 21% 21% 38% 35% 27% 21%
(No opinion) 20% 17% 14% 26% 25% 13% 23% 8% 19% 20% 32%
(Never heard) 20% 18% 22% 18% 28% 11% 27% 14% 27% 12% 24%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favorable 20% 28% 14% 18% 28% 32% 23% 23% 7% 26% 10%
COAL MINING Unfavorable 39% 36% 51% 38% 19% 44% 27% 55% 47% 42% 34%
(No opinion /Never heard) 40% 36% 36% 44% 53% 24% 50% 21% 46% 32% 56%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 24 52 -6 26 24 58 43 3 -11 30 22
A6.MINING COMPANIES Very favorable 18% 25% 10% 16% 25% 27% 24% 15% 6% 17% 14%
Somewhat favorable 30% 39% 27% 29% 23% 46% 31% 30% 24% 31% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 11% 19% 13% 14% 13% 9% 16% 21% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 10% 2% 23% 6% 10% 2% 3% 27% 21% 7% 5%
(No opinion) 22% 16% 13% 32% 24% 7% 26% 9% 16% 28% 37%
(Never heard) 6% 6% 8% 4% 4% 6% 7% 3% 12% 5% 4%
A6.MINING COMPANIES Favorable 48% 65% 37% 45% 48% 73% 55% 45% 30% 49% 41%
Unfavorable 24% 13% 42% 19% 24% 14% 12% 43% 42% 19% 19%
(No opinion /Never heard) 28% 22% 21% 37% 28% 13% 33% 12% 28% 33% 41%
Unweighted Count 652 180 185 215 72 97 83 77 108 107 108
Total 306 81 85 108 31 44 37 36 50 54 54

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

1.2012 VOTE
SUPPORT TEA PARTY / AGE COLLAPSE HUNTING OR FISHING LIKELIHOOD
Oppos
Suppor | Suppor e Oppos | Neither | Neither Yes, All yes
t Under t50 & Under e50& Under 50 & huntin Yes, Yes, combi Almost Probab
TOTAL 50 over 50 over 50 over g fishing both ned No certain ly
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -19 28 7 -43 32 23 -16 28 25 -15 -20 -19 -18 24
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Very favorable 10% 8% 22% 3% 7% 5% 11% 11% 5% 18% 13% 6% 10% 6%
COAL MINING Somewhat favorable 10% 12% 12% 10% 7% 11% 10% 10% 12% 9% 10% 11% 10% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 24% 8% 16% 14% 14% 15% 8% 18% 15% 16% 12% 13% 25%
Very unfavorable 25% 23% 19% 40% 33% 26% 21% 42% 24% 27% 27% 24% 26% 17%
(No opinion) 20% 14% 20% 12% 16% 28% 23% 15% 18% 15% 16% 25% 20% 26%
(Never heard) 20% 18% 19% 20% 23% 16% 20% 15% 23% 15% 18% 23% 21% 15%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favorable 20% 20% 34% 13% 14% 16% 21% 21% 17% 27% 23% 17% 21% 17%
COAL MINING Unfavorable 39% 48% 27% 56% 46% 40% 36% 50% 42% 43% 43% 36% 39% 41%
(No opinion /Never heard) 40% 32% 39% 32% 39% 44% 43% 29% 41% 30% 34% 47% 40% 41%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 24 61 44 1 11 31 19 15 26 39 33 13 25 14
A6.MINING COMPANIES Very favorable 18% 18% 31% 11% 10% 17% 13% 12% 15% 29% 23% 12% 18% 11%
Somewhat favorable 30% 55% 27% 32% 22% 27% 31% 29% 35% 29% 31% 30% 31% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 11% 11% 16% 22% 10% 17% 12% 13% 12% 12% 17% 14% 19%
Very unfavorable 10% 0% 4% 26% 21% 4% 8% 14% 11% 7% 9% 12% 11% 4%
(No opinion) 22% 10% 20% 12% 14% 36% 27% 21% 18% 21% 20% 22% 21% 32%
(Never heard) 6% 7% 6% 3% 12% 5% 3% 12% 8% 3% 5% 7% 6% 9%
A6.MINING COMPANIES Favorable 48% 72% 58% 43% 31% 45% 44% 41% 50% 57% 54% 42% 49% 37%
Unfavorable 24% 11% 15% 42% 43% 14% 26% 26% 24% 18% 21% 29% 24% 23%
(No opinion /Never heard) 28% 17% 27% 16% 26% 41% 30% 33% 26% 24% 25% 29% 26% 41%
Unweighted Count 652 70 110 80 105 103 112 26 116 223 365 283 584 68
Total 306 36 45 39 46 65 43 8 60 95 163 137 274 31

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

A5.MOUNTAINTOP 9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE
2.BARACK OBAMA REMOVAL COAL MINING ENVIRONMENT

(No (No Stayed

opinion opinion about
Favora | Unfavo INever Favora | Unfavo INever Gotten the Gotten
TOTAL ble rable heard) ble rable heard) better same worse
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -19 -34 -8 -4 100 -100 0 -10 -12 -30
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Very favorable 10% 6% 14% 5% 49% 18% 11% 6%
COAL MINING Somewhat favorable 10% 9% 12% 12% 51% 9% 13% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 15% 0% 36% 17% 17% 11%
Very unfavorable 25% 34% 18% 20% 64% 21% 19% 33%
(No opinion) 20% 14% 22% 46% 50% 19% 21% 19%
(Never heard) 20% 21% 19% 18% 50% 16% 19% 22%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favorable 20% 15% 26% 16% 100% 27% 24% 15%
COAL MINING Unfavorable 39% 49% 34% 20% 100% 38% 36% 45%
(No opinion /Never heard) 40% 36% 41% 63% 100% 35% 40% 41%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 24 -2 46 22 74 1 21 29 26 22
A6.MINING COMPANIES Very favorable 18% 11% 23% 16% 44% 12% 10% 29% 15% 16%
Somewhat favorable 30% 24% 37% 28% 40% 29% 28% 23% 33% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 19% 11% 12% 8% 23% 8% 17% 16% 12%
Very unfavorable 10% 18% 4% 10% 2% 16% 8% 5% 7% 15%
(No opinion) 22% 20% 22% 26% 5% 18% 34% 15% 25% 19%
(Never heard) 6% 9% 3% 8% 2% 3% 11% 11% 5% 4%
A6.MINING COMPANIES Favorable 48% 35% 60% 44% 83% 40% 38% 51% 48% 49%
Unfavorable 24% 36% 14% 22% 10% 40% 17% 22% 23% 27%
(No opinion /Never heard) 28% 29% 25% 34% 7% 20% 45% 26% 29% 24%
Unweighted Count 652 270 341 41 166 250 236 117 239 280
Total 306 131 153 22 62 120 123 52 115 131

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL
FAVORING WEAKENING FAVORING
REGS ON MTNTOP STRENGTHENING REGS ON
REMOVAL MTNTOP REMOVAL
No No
More Less differe More Less differe

TOTAL likely likely nce likely likely nce
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -19 -9 -38 2
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Very favorable 10% 18% 8% 9%
COAL MINING Somewhat favorable 10% 11% 7% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 8% 18% 12%
Very unfavorable 25% 31% 35% 11%
(No opinion) 20% 18% 14% 30%
(Never heard) 20% 14% 19% 23%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favorable 20% 29% 15% 24%
COAL MINING Unfavorable 39% 38% 52% 23%
(No opinion /Never heard) 40% 32% 33% 53%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 24 23 16 34
A6.MINING COMPANIES Very favorable 18% 29% 13% 20%
Somewhat favorable 30% 18% 35% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 11% 19% 9%
Very unfavorable 10% 13% 12% 6%
(No opinion) 22% 19% 18% 28%
(Never heard) 6% 10% 3% 9%
A6.MINING COMPANIES Favorable 48% 47% 48% 49%
Unfavorable 24% 24% 32% 15%
(No opinion /Never heard) 28% 29% 21% 36%
Unweighted Count 652 95 328 229
Total 306 46 147 112

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

13.BILL TO BAN
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL MOUNTAINTOP
PROTECTION 13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL REMOVAL
Often
have
little or
Often Often no
good bad for impact
for the the on the Somew | Somew | Strongl
econo econo econo (Unsur | Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos
TOTAL my my my e) y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -19 -33 -4 -12 -1 -72 -44 -1 43 -13 -64 29
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Very favorable 10% 5% 18% 7% 14% 3% 10% 40% 1% 2% 30%
COAL MINING Somewhat favorable 10% 9% 13% 12% 6% 1% 13% 24% 22% 7% 4% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 18% 16% 3% 9% 35% 31% 7% 12% 16% 14%
Very unfavorable 25% 34% 18% 16% 19% 67% 22% 3% 13% 9% 55% 9%
(No opinion) 20% 18% 19% 25% 26% 7% 18% 16% 9% 37% 10% 11%
(Never heard) 20% 20% 13% 24% 32% 12% 12% 16% 10% 34% 12% 12%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favorable 20% 14% 32% 20% 21% 4% 13% 33% 62% 8% 7% 53%
COAL MINING Unfavorable 39% 47% 36% 32% 22% 76% 57% 34% 19% 21% 71% 24%
(No opinion /Never heard) 40% 39% 32% 49% 58% 19% 31% 33% 19% 71% 22% 23%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 24 14 50 14 24 -15 39 28 57 28 -1 48
A6.MINING COMPANIES Very favorable 18% 13% 26% 14% 26% 9% 5% 13% 43% 14% 8% 34%
Somewhat favorable 30% 31% 38% 27% 14% 24% 54% 44% 28% 27% 32% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 10% 15% 9% 23% 17% 20% 8% 9% 21% 12%
Very unfavorable 10% 13% 4% 12% 8% 25% 3% 9% 5% 5% 19% 7%
(No opinion) 22% 21% 16% 25% 34% 15% 18% 9% 13% 36% 16% 12%
(Never heard) 6% 5% 5% 7% 10% 4% 3% 6% 2% 10% 4% 4%
A6.MINING COMPANIES Favorable 48% 44% 64% 41% 40% 33% 59% 57% 71% 41% 40% 67%
Unfavorable 24% 30% 14% 27% 16% 48% 20% 29% 14% 14% 40% 18%
(No opinion /Never heard) 28% 26% 21% 32% 44% 19% 21% 15% 15% 45% 20% 15%
Unweighted Count 652 238 199 134 60 168 58 65 148 213 226 213
Total 306 126 83 61 27 78 28 28 60 111 106 88

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

14/16.
ENFORCE/
INCREASE
CLEAN WATER
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE CLEAN WATER ACT ACT
Somew | Somew | Strongl

Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos

TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -19 -33 4 -15 17 -1 -26 3
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Very favorable 10% 7% 12% 5% 40% 12% 8% 25%
COAL MINING Somewhat favorable 10% 7% 23% 18% 5% 11% 10% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 18% 31% 11% 14% 14% 20%
Very unfavorable 25% 34% 14% 7% 17% 11% 30% 12%
(No opinion) 20% 19% 16% 26% 7% 31% 18% 15%
(Never heard) 20% 21% 16% 14% 20% 22% 20% 17%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favorable 20% 14% 36% 23% 45% 23% 18% 35%
COAL MINING Unfavorable 39% 46% 32% 38% 28% 24% 44% 32%
(No opinion /Never heard) 40% 40% 32% 40% 27% 52% 38% 32%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 24 12 31 57 37 48 16 45
A6.MINING COMPANIES Very favorable 18% 14% 15% 26% 42% 25% 14% 35%
Somewhat favorable 30% 29% 35% 46% 10% 34% 30% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 18% 13% 5% 4% 17% 9%
Very unfavorable 10% 14% 0% 2% 11% 7% 11% 7%
(No opinion) 22% 21% 26% 10% 23% 22% 22% 17%
(Never heard) 6% 5% 6% 3% 10% 8% 5% 7%
A6.MINING COMPANIES Favorable 48% 43% 50% 72% 52% 59% 44% 61%
Unfavorable 24% 31% 19% 15% 16% 11% 28% 15%
(No opinion /Never heard) 28% 27% 31% 13% 32% 30% 28% 24%
Unweighted Count 652 388 97 24 27 116 485 51
Total 306 182 45 11 14 54 226 26

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP
COMBINED REMOVAL COMBINED 10/12-19.TOTAL MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL SHIFT
Towar
Some Some Strongl Solid Solid Towar d
Strongl what what y Oppos (Don't Solid Oppos Don't d Oppos Persua
TOTAL | y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know) Favor e know Favor e dables
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -19 82 46 -80 -77 63 -78 -12 67 -80 -4 -26 2 -1
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Very favorable 10% 71% 4% 0% 1% 36% 1% 3% 42% 1% 1% 6% 7% 4%
COAL MINING Somewhat favorable 10% 15% 53% 1% 1% 36% 1% 4% 32% 1% 4% 5% 20% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 1% 10% 56% 6% 6% 20% 13% 6% 18% 4% 26% 19% 10%
Very unfavorable 25% 4% 2% 26% 72% 3% 59% 6% 2% 63% 5% 12% 6% 6%
(No opinion) 20% 3% 27% 8% 8% 15% 8% 35% 13% 8% 44% 15% 28% 37%
(Never heard) 20% 6% 4% 8% 12% 5% 11% 38% 5% 9% 42% 36% 20% 33%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favorable 20% 87% 58% 2% 1% 71% 1% 7% 74% 1% 5% 12% 27% 14%
COAL MINING Unfavorable 39% 5% 12% 82% 78% 8% 79% 19% 8% 81% 9% 38% 25% 16%
(No opinion /Never heard) 40% 9% 30% 16% 21% 20% 20% 74% 18% 18% 87% 51% 48% 70%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 24 82 58 39 -21 69 -4 23 74 -8 20 33 32 25
A6.MINING COMPANIES Very favorable 18% 67% 7% 17% 9% 35% 11% 13% 42% 11% 9% 18% 13% 11%
Somewhat favorable 30% 18% 67% 43% 24% 44% 29% 23% 40% 27% 20% 34% 38% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 2% 11% 19% 30% 7% 27% 6% 7% 27% 3% 11% 12% 7%
Very unfavorable 10% 1% 6% 1% 24% 4% 18% 7% 2% 19% 5% 8% 8% 7%
(No opinion) 22% 10% 9% 19% 9% 9% 12% 39% 7% 13% 49% 17% 26% 39%
(Never heard) 6% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 11% 0% 3% 14% 12% 3% 9%
A6.MINING COMPANIES Favorable 48% 85% 75% 59% 32% 79% 40% 36% 83% 38% 29% 52% 51% 39%
Unfavorable 24% 3% 17% 20% 54% 10% 44% 13% 9% 46% 9% 19% 20% 13%
(No opinion /Never heard) 28% 12% 9% 20% 14% 10% 15% 50% 8% 16% 63% 29% 29% 48%
Unweighted Count 652 101 87 67 173 188 240 224 153 215 113 75 96 209
Total 306 34 39 33 83 73 116 117 55 104 62 37 47 109

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

19.MOUNTAINTOP
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL AFTER REMOVAL AFTER
ARGUMENTS ARGUMENTS
Somew | Somew | Strongl
Strongl hat hat y Oppos (Don't
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know)
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -19 62 3 -43 -70 35 -61 -3
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Very favorable 10% 53% 3% 4% 2% 30% 3% 1%
COAL MINING Somewhat favorable 10% 15% 31% 8% 2% 23% 4% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 1% 26% 45% 6% 13% 19% 7%
Very unfavorable 25% 5% 5% 10% 67% 5% 48% 6%
(No opinion) 20% 7% 22% 18% 10% 14% 13% 41%
(Never heard) 20% 18% 12% 16% 12% 16% 13% 37%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favorable 20% 68% 34% 12% 4% 53% 7% 10%
COAL MINING Unfavorable 39% 6% 31% 55% 74% 18% 67% 13%
(No opinion /Never heard) 40% 26% 35% 34% 22% 30% 26% 78%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 24 63 54 20 -8 59 1 25
A6.MINING COMPANIES Very favorable 18% 51% 16% 9% 15% 35% 13% 8%
Somewhat favorable 30% 23% 53% 39% 23% 37% 28% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 4% 11% 25% 23% 7% 24% 5%
Very unfavorable 10% 7% 3% 2% 23% 5% 16% 6%
(No opinion) 22% 10% 12% 25% 12% 11% 16% 43%
(Never heard) 6% 5% 5% 0% 4% 5% 3% 12%
A6.MINING COMPANIES Favorable 48% 74% 68% 47% 38% 71% 41% 35%
Unfavorable 24% 11% 14% 27% 46% 12% 40% 10%
(No opinion /Never heard) 28% 15% 18% 26% 17% 16% 19% 55%
Unweighted Count 652 126 90 83 207 216 290 146
Total 306 47 40 46 94 86 140 79

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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DON'T

OPPOS

E MTR

DON'T OPPOSE MTR DON'T OPPOSE TARGE

TARGETS MTR TARGETS TS SPLIT
No
Hunter | opinion | Unfavo
Indepe or INever rable Any of
Democ ndent fisherm heard toward above
TOTAL rat ID ID an of MTR MTR targets A

FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE -19 5 19 16 0 -100 13 -19
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Very favorable 10% 9% 14% 20% 15% 10%
COAL MINING Somewhat favorable 10% 15% 18% 16% 15% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 11% 13% 69% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 25% 6% 2% 6% 31% 5% 25%
(No opinion) 20% 27% 29% 23% 52% 29% 20%
(Never heard) 20% 31% 25% 22% 48% 27% 20%
A5.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL Favorable 20% 24% 33% 36% 29% 20%
COAL MINING Unfavorable 39% 19% 13% 20% 100% 16% 39%
(No opinion /Never heard) 40% 58% 54% 44% 100% 55% 40%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 24 24 42 46 25 25 39 24
A6.MINING COMPANIES Very favorable 18% 13% 24% 27% 10% 15% 20% 18%
Somewhat favorable 30% 30% 29% 30% 27% 28% 31% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 9% 5% 5% 4% 11% 7% 14%
Very unfavorable 10% 9% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6% 10%
(No opinion) 22% 31% 30% 25% 39% 34% 29% 22%
(Never heard) 6% 8% 6% 6% 11% 6% 7% 6%
A6.MINING COMPANIES Favorable 48% 43% 53% 57% 37% 42% 52% 48%
Unfavorable 24% 18% 11% 11% 12% 18% 12% 24%
(No opinion /Never heard) 28% 39% 36% 31% 51% 40% 36% 28%
Unweighted Count 652 134 96 236 195 57 388 652
Total 306 56 53 103 101 29 182 306

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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GENDER GENDER /AGE AGE COLLAPSE AGE
Wome Men Wome Men Wome Under 50 & Under 65 &
TOTAL Men n <50 n <50 50+ n 50+ 50 over 30 30 -39 40 - 49 50 - 64 over
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 40 56 26 34 21 80 32 27 54 12 32 36 47 68
B7.COAL MINING Very favorable 28% 32% 24% 27% 20% 39% 29% 23% 33% 22% 20% 26% 31% 38%
Somewhat favorable 33% 38% 29% 30% 32% 46% 27% 31% 36% 24% 34% 34% 36% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 8% 19% 13% 24% 3% 14% 19% 9% 21% 22% 14% 10% 6%
Very unfavorable 7% 6% 8% 9% 7% 2% 10% 8% 6% 14% 10% 9% 1%
(No opinion) 16% 16% 16% 22% 11% 10% 20% 16% 16% 16% 18% 15% 14% 18%
(Never heard) 2% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5% 1%
B7.COAL MINING Favorable 61% 70% 54% 56% 52% 85% 56% 54% 69% 46% 54% 60% 66% 75%
Unfavorable 21% 14% 27% 22% 31% 5% 24% 27% 15% 35% 22% 24% 19% 7%
(No opinion /Never heard) 18% 16% 19% 22% 17% 10% 20% 19% 16% 19% 24% 16% 14% 18%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 21 33 11 17 8 51 13 12 31 4 21 12 27 37
B8.COAL COMPANIES Very favorable 20% 25% 16% 20% 17% 30% 14% 19% 22% 21% 12% 22% 21% 24%
Somewhat favorable 27% 30% 24% 24% 22% 36% 26% 23% 31% 19% 34% 18% 32% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 13% 18% 18% 18% 8% 18% 18% 13% 18% 16% 19% 15% 11%
Very unfavorable 10% 9% 12% 10% 14% 7% 10% 12% 9% 17% 9% 10% 11% 5%
(No opinion) 22% 21% 23% 26% 19% 15% 27% 23% 21% 22% 28% 19% 19% 25%
(Never heard) 5% 2% 7% 1% 9% 3% 5% 6% 4% 2% 1% 12% 2% 6%
B8.COAL COMPANIES Favorable 47% 55% 40% 44% 40% 66% 41% 42% 53% 40% 46% 41% 53% 53%
Unfavorable 26% 22% 30% 28% 32% 16% 28% 30% 22% 36% 25% 29% 26% 15%
(No opinion /Never heard) 27% 23% 30% 28% 29% 18% 31% 28% 25% 24% 29% 30% 22% 32%
Unweighted Count 663 322 341 133 140 189 201 273 390 72 72 129 242 148
Total 300 143 157 75 80 68 77 155 145 46 48 60 94 51
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EDUCATION EDUCATION /AGE
College
gradua
Non-co te or 4-year Non-co Non-co
H.S. Post H. llege post-gr | College | Post-gr llege College llege College
TOTAL /Less S. grad ad grad aduate <50 <50 50+ 50+

FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 40 45 56 50 30 30 28 35 20 63 44
B7.COAL MINING Very favorable 28% 36% 29% 33% 23% 30% 10% 26% 21% 39% 26%
Somewhat favorable 33% 28% 42% 35% 32% 26% 45% 33% 29% 37% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 12% 13% 16% 16% 15% 17% 21% 9% 8%
Very unfavorable 7% 6% 3% 4% 10% 9% 12% 6% 10% 3% 11%
(No opinion) 16% 13% 14% 13% 16% 16% 18% 15% 16% 12% 18%

(Never heard) 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
B7.COAL MINING Favorable 61% 64% 71% 68% 56% 56% 55% 59% 50% 75% 63%
Unfavorable 21% 19% 15% 17% 26% 25% 27% 23% 31% 12% 19%
(No opinion /Never heard) 18% 16% 14% 15% 18% 19% 18% 18% 19% 12% 18%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 21 32 25 29 12 19 -1 23 2 34 28
B8.COAL COMPANIES Very favorable 20% 28% 19% 23% 17% 24% 3% 21% 17% 26% 16%
Somewhat favorable 27% 26% 33% 29% 25% 22% 31% 29% 18% 29% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 12% 20% 16% 16% 16% 14% 18% 18% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 10% 9% 7% 8% 14% 10% 20% 8% 16% 8% 11%
(No opinion) 22% 22% 18% 20% 22% 23% 21% 21% 22% 19% 22%
(Never heard) 5% 4% 3% 3% 7% 5% 11% 2% 9% 4% 3%
B8.COAL COMPANIES Favorable 47% 53% 52% 53% 42% 46% 33% 50% 35% 55% 51%
Unfavorable 26% 21% 27% 24% 29% 27% 35% 27% 34% 21% 23%
(No opinion /Never heard) 27% 26% 21% 23% 29% 27% 32% 23% 31% 23% 25%
Unweighted Count 663 202 187 389 263 190 73 135 135 254 128
Total 300 87 82 169 126 83 43 79 75 90 51
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EDUCATION /GENDER PARTY ID STRENGTH PARTY ID
Non Non Colleg Strong Weak Weak Strong Indep. Weak"
college | college | Colleg e Democ | Democ | Republ | Republ | Democ w/wea partisa | Republ
TOTAL men women e men women rat rat ican ican rat Indep. k ns ican

FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 40 59 42 54 9 17 50 64 51 28 41 45 52 55
B7.COAL MINING Very favorable 28% 39% 27% 24% 22% 25% 19% 20% 39% 23% 28% 26% 21% 32%
Somewhat favorable 33% 34% 36% 43% 23% 21% 47% 58% 27% 30% 36% 41% 50% 38%

Somewhat unfavorable 14% 9% 17% 8% 22% 17% 13% 11% 11% 16% 15% 15% 15% 11%

Very unfavorable 7% 5% 4% 6% 14% 12% 3% 3% 4% 9% 9% 7% 4% 4%

(No opinion) 16% 13% 14% 19% 15% 20% 15% 6% 17% 19% 12% 11% 9% 13%

(Never heard) 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%

B7.COAL MINING Favorable 61% 73% 62% 67% 45% 46% 66% 78% 66% 53% 65% 67% 71% 70%
Unfavorable 21% 14% 20% 14% 36% 29% 16% 14% 16% 25% 24% 22% 19% 15%

(No opinion /Never heard) 18% 13% 17% 19% 18% 25% 17% 8% 18% 22% 12% 11% 11% 14%

FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 21 35 22 30 -3 1 14 33 41 5 23 26 32 38
B8.COAL COMPANIES Very favorable 20% 30% 17% 19% 15% 19% 17% 14% 31% 18% 18% 18% 18% 25%
Somewhat favorable 27% 27% 32% 35% 16% 15% 31% 42% 26% 21% 31% 33% 37% 32%

Somewhat unfavorable 16% 14% 18% 13% 18% 17% 27% 19% 7% 20% 15% 16% 19% 12%

Very unfavorable 10% 7% 9% 11% 16% 17% 6% 3% 9% 14% 11% 9% 4% 7%

(No opinion) 22% 20% 20% 20% 24% 25% 13% 22% 21% 21% 21% 20% 19% 21%

(Never heard) 5% 3% 4% 1% 12% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4%

B8.COAL COMPANIES Favorable 47% 56% 49% 54% 31% 35% 48% 55% 57% 39% 49% 51% 55% 56%
Unfavorable 26% 21% 27% 24% 34% 34% 34% 22% 16% 34% 26% 25% 23% 18%

(No opinion /Never heard) 27% 23% 24% 22% 35% 31% 19% 22% 27% 27% 25% 24% 22% 25%

Unweighted Count 663 195 194 124 139 149 89 91 141 238 161 274 113 232

Total 300 83 86 58 68 66 33 38 67 99 80 121 40 105
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PARTY ID /GENDER

Democ Democ Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi

ratic ratic Indep. Indep. men women can can
TOTAL men women men women | w/weak | w/weak men women
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 40 34 23 61 10 63 22 70 43
B7.COAL MINING Very favorable 28% 25% 22% 32% 23% 30% 21% 38% 28%
Somewhat favorable 33% 29% 30% 42% 27% 47% 34% 42% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 11% 20% 8% 26% 8% 23% 8% 14%
Very unfavorable 7% 9% 9% 6% 13% 5% 10% 3% 5%
(No opinion) 16% 26% 14% 12% 11% 10% 12% 9% 16%
(Never heard) 2% 6% 1% 3%
B7.COAL MINING Favorable 61% 54% 52% 74% 49% 7% 55% 81% 62%
Unfavorable 21% 20% 29% 13% 40% 13% 33% 11% 19%
(No opinion /Never heard) 18% 26% 20% 12% 11% 10% 13% 9% 19%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 21 10 1 28 16 36 14 56 23
B8.COAL COMPANIES Very favorable 20% 23% 15% 17% 20% 20% 15% 34% 17%
Somewhat favorable 27% 20% 21% 35% 25% 38% 28% 36% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 19% 21% 12% 20% 12% 22% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 10% 13% 14% 12% 9% 10% 7% 2% 11%
(No opinion) 22% 23% 20% 22% 20% 18% 24% 15% 26%
(Never heard) 5% 3% 8% 2% 6% 2% 5% 1% 6%
B8.COAL COMPANIES Favorable 47% 42% 37% 52% 45% 58% 43% 69% 46%
Unfavorable 26% 32% 36% 24% 29% 22% 29% 14% 22%
(No opinion /Never heard) 27% 26% 28% 24% 26% 20% 28% 17% 32%
Unweighted Count 663 105 133 99 62 150 124 109 123
Total 300 41 58 49 31 66 55 48 57

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS

Page 112




EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

PARTY ID /AGE
Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi
Democ Democ Indep. Indep. wiweak | wiweak can can
TOTAL rat <50 | rat 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+

FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 40 19 38 28 57 24 67 34 76
B7.COAL MINING Very favorable 28% 19% 29% 24% 34% 19% 33% 27% 38%
Somewhat favorable 33% 29% 31% 32% 41% 35% 47% 33% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 21% 10% 17% 12% 20% 9% 20% 3%
Very unfavorable 7% 8% 11% 11% 6% 10% 4% 6% 2%
(No opinion) 16% 18% 20% 15% 7% 14% 7% 10% 15%

(Never heard) 2% 6% 1% 3%
B7.COAL MINING Favorable 61% 47% 59% 56% 75% 55% 80% 60% 80%
Unfavorable 21% 28% 21% 28% 18% 30% 13% 26% 4%
(No opinion /Never heard) 18% 24% 20% 15% 7% 15% 7% 14% 15%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 21 -10 24 25 21 21 32 26 50
B8.COAL COMPANIES Very favorable 20% 16% 22% 14% 23% 14% 22% 25% 24%
Somewhat favorable 27% 16% 26% 33% 29% 31% 35% 25% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 27% 12% 12% 18% 17% 16% 15% 9%
Very unfavorable 10% 16% 11% 10% 13% 8% 9% 10% 4%
(No opinion) 22% 20% 24% 23% 18% 23% 17% 21% 21%
(Never heard) 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 1% 4% 4%
B8.COAL COMPANIES Favorable 47% 32% 48% 47% 51% 46% 57% 50% 62%
Unfavorable 26% 42% 24% 22% 30% 25% 25% 24% 13%
(No opinion /Never heard) 27% 26% 29% 30% 18% 29% 18% 25% 25%
Unweighted Count 663 93 145 66 95 115 159 103 129
Total 300 55 44 43 37 63 58 52 53
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STATE
TOTAL KY WV TN/VA TN VA
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 40 56 77 31 32 31
B7.COAL MINING Very favorable 28% 35% 59% 22% 20% 24%
Somewhat favorable 33% 38% 28% 33% 35% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 7% 15% 13% 17%
Very unfavorable 7% 5% 3% 8% 9% 7%
(No opinion) 16% 9% 3% 19% 21% 18%
(Never heard) 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
B7.COAL MINING Favorable 61% 73% 87% 55% 54% 55%
Unfavorable 21% 17% 10% 23% 22% 24%
(No opinion /Never heard) 18% 10% 3% 22% 23% 20%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 21 37 52 13 11 14
B8.COAL COMPANIES Very favorable 20% 28% 34% 16% 15% 17%
Somewhat favorable 27% 31% 37% 25% 22% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 9% 17% 17% 17%
Very unfavorable 10% 7% 11% 11% 9% 13%
(No opinion) 22% 16% 9% 25% 28% 23%
(Never heard) 5% 3% 0% 6% 8% 4%
B8.COAL COMPANIES Favorable 47% 59% 71% 41% 37% 43%
Unfavorable 26% 22% 20% 28% 26% 29%
(No opinion /Never heard) 27% 19% 9% 31% 37% 27%
Unweighted Count 663 203 208 252 126 126
Total 300 61 26 213 87 127
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STATE /GENDER
KY KY WV WV TN/VA TN/VA TN VA

TOTAL Men Women Men Women Men Women [ TN Men | Women [ VA Men | Women

FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 40 67 46 80 75 50 15 63 5 41 22
B7.COAL MINING Very favorable 28% 46% 26% 60% 59% 25% 20% 26% 14% 24% 24%
Somewhat favorable 33% 33% 42% 29% 26% 40% 26% 48% 23% 34% 29%

Somewhat unfavorable 14% 11% 13% 8% 6% 8% 22% 7% 19% 9% 25%

Very unfavorable 7% 1% 9% 2% 4% 7% 9% 5% 13% 9% 6%

(No opinion) 16% 9% 8% 1% 5% 20% 19% 14% 28% 24% 13%

(Never heard) 2% 2% 4% 4% 4%

B7.COAL MINING Favorable 61% 79% 68% 90% 85% 65% 46% 74% 37% 58% 53%
Unfavorable 21% 12% 22% 9% 10% 15% 31% 12% 31% 17% 31%

(No opinion /Never heard) 18% 9% 10% 1% 5% 20% 23% 14% 32% 24% 17%

FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 21 49 26 52 51 26 1 36 -11 19 10
B8.COAL COMPANIES Very favorable 20% 41% 17% 41% 28% 18% 14% 19% 12% 18% 16%
Somewhat favorable 27% 26% 35% 34% 40% 31% 19% 35% 11% 28% 25%

Somewhat unfavorable 16% 14% 16% 12% 6% 14% 20% 13% 20% 14% 20%

Very unfavorable 10% 3% 11% 10% 12% 10% 12% 5% 13% 14% 12%

(No opinion) 22% 16% 16% 4% 13% 24% 26% 22% 34% 26% 20%

(Never heard) 5% 1% 5% 1% 3% 8% 5% 11% 1% 7%

B8.COAL COMPANIES Favorable 47% 66% 52% 74% 69% 49% 33% 54% 22% 46% 41%
Unfavorable 26% 17% 27% 22% 18% 24% 32% 18% 33% 27% 32%

(No opinion /Never heard) 27% 17% 21% 4% 14% 27% 34% 27% 45% 27% 27%

Unweighted Count 663 99 104 101 107 122 130 59 67 63 63

Total 300 29 32 12 13 101 112 41 46 61 66
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STATE /AGE
KY WV TN/VA TN/VA TN VA

Under KY 50 Under WV 50 Under 50 & Under TN 50 Under VA 50
TOTAL 50 & over 50 & over 50 over 50 & over 50 & over
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 40 57 54 68 86 14 50 18 45 11 55
B7.COAL MINING Very favorable 28% 33% 38% 56% 63% 17% 28% 16% 23% 17% 32%
Somewhat favorable 33% 41% 34% 27% 28% 28% 37% 31% 38% 27% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 12% 10% 4% 22% 9% 21% 6% 22% 11%
Very unfavorable 7% 4% 7% 5% 1% 10% 6% 8% 11% 11% 3%
(No opinion) 16% 8% 9% 2% 4% 20% 19% 20% 22% 20% 16%

(Never heard) 2% 2% 4% 4% 4%
B7.COAL MINING Favorable 61% 73% 73% 83% 91% 45% 66% 47% 61% 44% 69%
Unfavorable 21% 16% 18% 15% 5% 31% 15% 29% 16% 33% 15%
(No opinion /Never heard) 18% 10% 9% 2% 4% 24% 19% 24% 22% 24% 16%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 21 41 32 54 50 -1 28 -3 25 0 30
B8.COAL COMPANIES Very favorable 20% 32% 24% 34% 35% 13% 20% 11% 19% 14% 20%
Somewhat favorable 27% 28% 34% 39% 35% 20% 29% 19% 25% 21% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 14% 16% 9% 9% 20% 13% 21% 13% 20% 14%
Very unfavorable 10% 5% 9% 10% 12% 14% 8% 12% 7% 16% 9%
(No opinion) 22% 17% 16% 9% 9% 26% 25% 30% 27% 23% 23%
(Never heard) 5% 4% 1% 1% 7% 5% 8% 9% 6% 2%
B8.COAL COMPANIES Favorable 47% 60% 58% 72% 70% 33% 49% 30% 44% 36% 53%
Unfavorable 26% 19% 25% 19% 20% 34% 21% 33% 20% 35% 23%
(No opinion /Never heard) 27% 21% 17% 9% 9% 32% 30% 38% 36% 29% 25%
Unweighted Count 663 83 120 76 132 114 138 55 71 59 67
Total 300 33 28 12 13 110 103 42 45 68 58
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KENTUCKY REGION WEST VIRGINIA REGION
Charle
s/
Louisvi | Lexingt Cincinn | Huntin Central
TOTAL lle on West East ati gton South North /East
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 40 46 60 58 83 36 71 87 79 74
B7.COAL MINING Very favorable 28% 26% 25% 33% 75% 33% 63% 57% 63% 55%
Somewhat favorable 33% 38% 52% 44% 17% 28% 22% 35% 26% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 9% 17% 2% 19% 14% 7% 6%
Very unfavorable 7% 5% 7% 2% 7% 6% 5% 3% 4%
(No opinion) 16% 15% 7% 3% 13% 1% 3% 2% 7%
(Never heard) 2% 3%
B7.COAL MINING Favorable 61% 64% 76% 7% 92% 61% 85% 92% 89% 84%
Unfavorable 21% 18% 16% 20% 8% 25% 14% 5% 10% 10%
(No opinion /Never heard) 18% 18% 7% 3% 13% 1% 3% 2% 7%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 21 16 52 40 60 41 40 50 63 54
B8.COAL COMPANIES Very favorable 20% 18% 29% 28% 59% 17% 36% 33% 37% 30%
Somewhat favorable 27% 25% 41% 37% 16% 41% 32% 37% 43% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 12% 22% 8% 11% 11% 5% 10% 8%
Very unfavorable 10% 10% 6% 4% 7% 6% 17% 15% 7% 5%
(No opinion) 22% 25% 7% 9% 10% 25% 4% 10% 4% 18%
(Never heard) 5% 6% 5% 1%
B8.COAL COMPANIES Favorable 47% 43% 70% 65% 75% 58% 68% 70% 80% 67%
Unfavorable 26% 26% 18% 25% 15% 17% 28% 20% 17% 13%
(No opinion /Never heard) 27% 31% 12% 9% 10% 25% 4% 10% 4% 20%
Unweighted Count 663 69 37 45 31 21 59 45 52 52
Total 300 21 11 13 9 6 7 6 7 6

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
Page 117




EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

SUPPORT TEA PARTY SUPPORT TEA PARTY / GENDER
Suppor Oppos

Suppor Oppos (DK/ Suppor t Oppos e Neither | Neither
TOTAL t e Neither Ref) t Men Women e Men Women Men Women
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 40 65 26 40 22 74 53 40 14 64 22
B7.COAL MINING Very favorable 28% 48% 20% 22% 26% 51% 44% 15% 25% 30% 16%
Somewhat favorable 33% 30% 35% 39% 15% 33% 25% 43% 29% 46% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 8% 17% 17% 12% 6% 10% 10% 22% 8% 23%
Very unfavorable 7% 5% 13% 4% 7% 4% 6% 8% 17% 4% 4%
(No opinion) 16% 7% 14% 17% 40% 7% 8% 25% 6% 13% 20%
(Never heard) 2% 3% 1% 2% 6% 2% 4%
B7.COAL MINING Favorable 61% 78% 55% 60% 41% 84% 70% 58% 53% 76% 49%
Unfavorable 21% 12% 29% 21% 19% 10% 16% 18% 39% 12% 27%
(No opinion /Never heard) 18% 10% 15% 19% 40% 7% 14% 25% 8% 13% 24%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 21 44 -2 24 23 54 29 7 -9 40 12
B8.COAL COMPANIES Very favorable 20% 32% 15% 16% 22% 38% 24% 11% 18% 25% 9%
Somewhat favorable 27% 31% 22% 30% 17% 32% 31% 29% 17% 33% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 13% 21% 15% 9% 13% 13% 12% 28% 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 10% 6% 18% 8% 6% 2% 12% 21% 15% 5% 10%
(No opinion) 22% 13% 17% 28% 40% 13% 14% 25% 10% 19% 33%
(Never heard) 5% 4% 7% 3% 6% 2% 6% 2% 11% 3% 3%
B8.COAL COMPANIES Favorable 47% 63% 37% 47% 39% 70% 55% 40% 35% 59% 38%
Unfavorable 26% 20% 39% 23% 15% 15% 26% 33% 44% 19% 25%
(No opinion /Never heard) 27% 17% 24% 31% 46% 15% 20% 27% 21% 23% 37%
Unweighted Count 663 175 192 243 53 104 71 91 101 104 139
Total 300 75 89 110 27 42 32 40 49 46 64
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1.2012 VOTE
SUPPORT TEA PARTY / AGE COLLAPSE HUNTING OR FISHING LIKELIHOOD
Oppos
Suppor | Suppor e Oppos | Neither | Neither Yes, All yes

t Under t50 & Under e50& Under 50 & huntin Yes, Yes, combi Almost Probab

TOTAL 50 over 50 over 50 over g fishing both ned No certain ly
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 40 48 76 16 38 29 55 80 49 55 55 25 41 39
B7.COAL MINING Very favorable 28% 43% 51% 16% 25% 19% 26% 63% 21% 39% 34% 22% 29% 24%
Somewhat favorable 33% 26% 33% 32% 39% 35% 43% 19% 48% 32% 37% 30% 33% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 4% 19% 13% 21% 11% 2% 10% 12% 10% 19% 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 7% 7% 3% 13% 13% 5% 3% 10% 4% 6% 8% 8% 1%
(No opinion) 16% 5% 9% 18% 10% 17% 17% 16% 10% 9% 10% 20% 15% 22%
(Never heard) 2% 7% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5%
B7.COAL MINING Favorable 61% 68% 84% 48% 64% 54% 69% 82% 69% 71% 71% 52% 62% 56%
Unfavorable 21% 20% 7% 32% 26% 25% 14% 2% 20% 16% 17% 27% 21% 17%
(No opinion /Never heard) 18% 12% 9% 20% 10% 20% 17% 16% 11% 13% 12% 21% 16% 27%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 21 34 50 -20 20 24 23 58 26 38 35 5 20 34
B8.COAL COMPANIES Very favorable 20% 32% 32% 11% 20% 16% 15% 51% 18% 25% 24% 15% 20% 19%
Somewhat favorable 27% 27% 34% 14% 32% 31% 30% 10% 33% 35% 33% 22% 27% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 12% 27% 13% 12% 19% 1% 7% 15% 11% 21% 16% 13%
Very unfavorable 10% 10% 4% 18% 18% 11% 4% 2% 18% 7% 11% 10% 11% 2%
(No opinion) 22% 13% 13% 19% 14% 25% 31% 31% 21% 17% 19% 23% 21% 30%
(Never heard) 5% 2% 5% 10% 3% 5% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 8% 4% 7%
B8.COAL COMPANIES Favorable 47% 59% 66% 25% 51% 47% 46% 60% 51% 60% 57% 37% 47% 49%
Unfavorable 26% 25% 16% 45% 31% 23% 22% 3% 25% 22% 22% 32% 27% 15%
(No opinion /Never heard) 27% 16% 18% 29% 17% 30% 32% 37% 23% 18% 21% 31% 26% 36%
Unweighted Count 663 59 116 67 125 126 117 27 130 222 379 271 603 60
Total 300 30 45 48 41 65 45 10 55 89 154 138 268 32
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A5.MOUNTAINTOP 9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE
2.BARACK OBAMA REMOVAL COAL MINING ENVIRONMENT

(No (No Stayed

opinion opinion about
Favora | Unfavo INever Favora | Unfavo INever Gotten the Gotten
TOTAL ble rable heard) ble rable heard) better same worse
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 40 27 57 10 73 42 16
B7.COAL MINING Very favorable 28% 18% 38% 19% 54% 23% 22%
Somewhat favorable 33% 35% 35% 17% 25% 39% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 12% 19% 6% 14% 19%
Very unfavorable 7% 11% 4% 7% 6% 16%
(No opinion) 16% 19% 10% 35% 13% 16% 11%
(Never heard) 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3%
B7.COAL MINING Favorable 61% 53% 73% 36% 79% 62% 51%
Unfavorable 21% 27% 16% 26% 6% 20% 35%
(No opinion /Never heard) 18% 20% 12% 38% 14% 18% 13%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 21 -1 41 11 51 18 7
B8.COAL COMPANIES Very favorable 20% 14% 26% 14% 39% 16% 18%
Somewhat favorable 27% 23% 33% 14% 25% 31% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 23% 12% 6% 11% 17% 18%
Very unfavorable 10% 15% 6% 11% 1% 11% 15%
(No opinion) 22% 21% 19% 45% 23% 22% 15%
(Never heard) 5% 5% 4% 9% 2% 3% 12%
B8.COAL COMPANIES Favorable 47% 37% 59% 28% 63% 47% 40%
Unfavorable 26% 38% 18% 17% 12% 28% 33%
(No opinion /Never heard) 27% 26% 22% 55% 24% 25% 26%
Unweighted Count 663 255 351 57 143 360 134
Total 300 123 149 27 56 165 66
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A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL
FAVORING WEAKENING FAVORING
REGS ON MTNTOP STRENGTHENING REGS ON
REMOVAL MTNTOP REMOVAL

No No
More Less differe More Less differe

TOTAL likely likely nce likely likely nce
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 40 27 74 44
B7.COAL MINING Very favorable 28% 18% 53% 31%
Somewhat favorable 33% 37% 33% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 18% 6% 12%
Very unfavorable 7% 10% 6% 4%
(No opinion) 16% 15% 3% 22%
(Never heard) 2% 2% 2%
B7.COAL MINING Favorable 61% 55% 86% 60%
Unfavorable 21% 28% 12% 16%
(No opinion /Never heard) 18% 17% 3% 24%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 21 0 59 33
B8.COAL COMPANIES Very favorable 20% 13% 41% 22%
Somewhat favorable 27% 25% 34% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 23% 10% 8%
Very unfavorable 10% 15% 6% 7%
(No opinion) 22% 19% 8% 32%
(Never heard) 5% 5% 1% 5%
B8.COAL COMPANIES Favorable 47% 38% 75% 48%
Unfavorable 26% 38% 16% 15%
(No opinion /Never heard) 27% 24% 9% 37%
Unweighted Count 663 286 115 262
Total 300 143 43 114
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13.BILL TO BAN
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL MOUNTAINTOP
PROTECTION 13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL REMOVAL
Often
have
little or
Often Often no
good bad for impact
for the the on the Somew | Somew | Strongl
econo econo econo (Unsur | Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos
TOTAL my my my e) y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 40 32 65 34 35 9 30 72 81 50 15 77
B7.COAL MINING Very favorable 28% 21% 47% 24% 21% 19% 19% 31% 60% 27% 19% 47%
Somewhat favorable 33% 37% 32% 34% 26% 26% 44% 51% 29% 30% 32% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 12% 19% 12% 19% 26% 7% 8% 7% 21% 8%
Very unfavorable 7% 12% 2% 5% 17% 7% 3% 0% 14% 1%
(No opinion) 16% 13% 7% 18% 42% 17% 4% 7% 3% 32% 13% 5%
(Never heard) 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
B7.COAL MINING Favorable 61% 58% 79% 58% 47% 45% 62% 82% 89% 58% 50% 86%
Unfavorable 21% 26% 14% 23% 12% 36% 32% 10% 8% 8% 35% 9%
(No opinion /Never heard) 18% 16% 7% 19% 42% 19% 5% 7% 3% 35% 15% 5%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 21 7 46 19 28 -8 20 30 58 34 1 45
B8.COAL COMPANIES Very favorable 20% 16% 32% 18% 12% 13% 12% 26% 49% 17% 13% 38%
Somewhat favorable 27% 24% 32% 29% 28% 22% 33% 31% 25% 29% 25% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 19% 11% 21% 6% 21% 20% 22% 10% 7% 21% 16%
Very unfavorable 10% 14% 7% 6% 6% 21% 5% 6% 5% 5% 16% 5%
(No opinion) 22% 21% 17% 20% 39% 19% 23% 12% 9% 36% 20% 11%
(Never heard) 5% 6% 2% 5% 8% 4% 6% 2% 2% 7% 5% 2%
B8.COAL COMPANIES Favorable 47% 40% 63% 47% 40% 34% 45% 58% 73% 46% 38% 66%
Unfavorable 26% 33% 18% 28% 12% 42% 25% 28% 15% 12% 37% 21%
(No opinion /Never heard) 27% 27% 19% 25% 48% 23% 29% 14% 12% 42% 25% 13%
Unweighted Count 663 230 197 133 76 217 82 75 119 170 299 194
Total 300 118 71 62 37 100 43 36 41 81 142 77
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14/16.
ENFORCE/
INCREASE
CLEAN WATER
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE CLEAN WATER ACT ACT
Somew | Somew | Strongl
Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 40 30 56 46 88 57 35 66
B7.COAL MINING Very favorable 28% 25% 21% 45% 77% 31% 24% 60%
Somewhat favorable 33% 31% 46% 24% 17% 36% 34% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 10% 22% 6% 7% 15% 15%
Very unfavorable 7% 10% 1% 3% 8%
(No opinion) 16% 15% 22% 9% 21% 16% 5%
(Never heard) 2% 2% 2% 2%
B7.COAL MINING Favorable 61% 56% 67% 69% 94% 67% 58% 81%
Unfavorable 21% 27% 11% 22% 6% 10% 24% 15%
(No opinion /Never heard) 18% 17% 22% 9% 23% 18% 5%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 21 7 39 52 61 45 13 56
B8.COAL COMPANIES Very favorable 20% 18% 19% 24% 58% 19% 18% 40%
Somewhat favorable 27% 24% 31% 46% 15% 36% 25% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 20% 10% 18% 5% 6% 18% 12%
Very unfavorable 10% 15% 1% 7% 4% 12% 3%
(No opinion) 22% 18% 39% 11% 16% 27% 22% 13%
(Never heard) 5% 6% 9% 5%
B8.COAL COMPANIES Favorable 47% 42% 50% 71% 73% 55% 43% 72%
Unfavorable 26% 34% 11% 18% 12% 10% 30% 15%
(No opinion /Never heard) 27% 24% 39% 11% 16% 35% 27% 13%
Unweighted Count 663 404 95 30 36 98 499 66
Total 300 191 44 13 12 39 235 26
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10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP
COMBINED REMOVAL COMBINED 10/12-19.TOTAL MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL SHIFT
Towar
Some Some Strongl Solid Solid Towar d
Strongl what what y Oppos (Don't Solid Oppos Don't d Oppos Persua
TOTAL | y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know) Favor e know Favor e dables
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 40 92 92 40 18 92 24 38 91 20 39 48 53 45
B7.COAL MINING Very favorable 28% 69% 43% 24% 21% 56% 22% 19% 56% 20% 18% 34% 33% 24%
Somewhat favorable 33% 22% 52% 42% 29% 38% 32% 32% 38% 31% 28% 37% 38% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 3% 23% 19% 2% 20% 9% 2% 20% 6% 19% 7% 7%
Very unfavorable 7% 2% 13% 10% 5% 12% 1% 3% 10% 5%
(No opinion) 16% 8% 2% 8% 16% 5% 14% 30% 4% 16% 44% 5% 9% 30%
(Never heard) 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
B7.COAL MINING Favorable 61% 92% 95% 66% 50% 93% 54% 52% 93% 51% 46% 71% 71% 56%
Unfavorable 21% 3% 26% 32% 2% 30% 14% 2% 31% 7% 23% 18% 11%
(No opinion /Never heard) 18% 8% 2% 8% 18% 5% 15% 34% 4% 18% 48% 7% 11% 33%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 21 76 58 19 -4 67 3 28 59 -4 23 38 53 35
B8.COAL COMPANIES Very favorable 20% 67% 32% 16% 12% 49% 14% 12% 45% 14% 15% 14% 34% 23%
Somewhat favorable 27% 12% 43% 31% 25% 28% 26% 28% 28% 23% 17% 44% 31% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 2% 16% 28% 20% 9% 22% 6% 12% 25% 7% 11% 1% 4%
Very unfavorable 10% 1% 1% 0% 21% 1% 15% 6% 1% 16% 2% 9% 12% 6%
(No opinion) 22% 17% 5% 25% 18% 11% 20% 36% 13% 20% 49% 16% 14% 35%
(Never heard) 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 12% 2% 3% 11% 6% 8% 10%
B8.COAL COMPANIES Favorable 47% 79% 75% 47% 37% 7% 40% 40% 72% 37% 31% 58% 66% 45%
Unfavorable 26% 3% 17% 28% 41% 10% 37% 12% 13% 40% 9% 20% 12% 10%
(No opinion /Never heard) 27% 19% 7% 25% 22% 13% 23% 48% 14% 23% 60% 22% 22% 44%
Unweighted Count 663 82 82 89 271 164 360 139 129 278 94 108 54 148
Total 300 29 30 47 125 59 172 69 42 138 43 47 30 72
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19.MOUNTAINTOP
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL AFTER REMOVAL AFTER
ARGUMENTS ARGUMENTS
Somew | Somew | Strongl
Strongl hat hat y Oppos (Don't
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know)
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 40 72 75 39 17 73 24 44
B7.COAL MINING Very favorable 28% 55% 41% 17% 24% 48% 22% 21%
Somewhat favorable 33% 28% 46% 44% 26% 36% 32% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 7% 12% 19% 17% 10% 18% 9%
Very unfavorable 7% 3% 4% 16% 2% 12% 1%
(No opinion) 16% 5% 0% 15% 15% 3% 15% 34%
(Never heard) 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
B7.COAL MINING Favorable 61% 82% 87% 61% 50% 85% 54% 54%
Unfavorable 21% 10% 12% 23% 33% 11% 30% 10%
(No opinion /Never heard) 18% 7% 0% 16% 17% 4% 17% 36%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 21 62 38 19 -3 51 4 29
B8.COAL COMPANIES Very favorable 20% 45% 20% 12% 18% 34% 16% 15%
Somewhat favorable 27% 28% 39% 32% 21% 33% 25% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 6% 20% 20% 21% 12% 21% 7%
Very unfavorable 10% 5% 2% 4% 21% 3% 16% 5%
(No opinion) 22% 13% 16% 24% 17% 15% 19% 38%
(Never heard) 5% 2% 4% 7% 1% 3% 3% 11%
B8.COAL COMPANIES Favorable 47% 73% 59% 44% 39% 67% 41% 40%
Unfavorable 26% 11% 21% 25% 42% 16% 36% 11%
(No opinion /Never heard) 27% 16% 20% 31% 19% 18% 23% 48%
Unweighted Count 663 111 91 90 231 202 321 140
Total 300 41 35 54 110 75 164 61
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DON'T

OPPOS

E MTR

DON'T OPPOSE MTR DON'T OPPOSE TARGE

TARGETS MTR TARGETS TS SPLIT
No
Hunter | opinion | Unfavo
Indepe or INever rable Any of
Democ ndent fisherm heard toward above
TOTAL rat ID ID an of MTR MTR targets B

FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 40 55 57 83 65 40
B7.COAL MINING Very favorable 28% 26% 36% 48% 38% 28%
Somewhat favorable 33% 36% 38% 40% 37% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 5% 8% 5% 7% 14%
Very unfavorable 7% 1% 10% 3% 7%
(No opinion) 16% 28% 8% 5% 12% 16%
(Never heard) 2% 4% 3% 2% 2%
B7.COAL MINING Favorable 61% 61% 74% 88% 75% 61%
Unfavorable 21% 6% 18% 5% 10% 21%
(No opinion /Never heard) 18% 33% 8% 8% 15% 18%
FAVORABLE - UNFAVORABLE 21 35 34 70 47 21
B8.COAL COMPANIES Very favorable 20% 24% 29% 38% 30% 20%
Somewhat favorable 27% 26% 22% 39% 30% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 9% 3% 9% 16%
Very unfavorable 10% 8% 4% 4% 10%
(No opinion) 22% 28% 25% 12% 21% 22%
(Never heard) 5% 7% 7% 4% 6% 5%
B8.COAL COMPANIES Favorable 47% 50% 51% 7% 60% 47%
Unfavorable 26% 15% 17% 7% 13% 26%
(No opinion /Never heard) 27% 35% 31% 16% 27% 27%
Unweighted Count 663 88 74 173 257 663
Total 300 36 32 62 107 300
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GENDER GENDER /AGE AGE COLLAPSE AGE
Wome Men Wome Men Wome Under 50 & Under 65 &
TOTAL Men n <50 n <50 50+ n 50+ 50 over 30 30 -39 40 - 49 50 - 64 over
9/11.BETTER - WORSE -15 -12 -17 -17 -18 -6 -16 -17 -12 26 -14 -13 -10 -14
9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE Gotten better 18% 20% 16% 17% 14% 24% 18% 15% 21% 12% 14% 19% 21% 20%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 46% 46% 47% 48% 53% 43% 41% 50% 42% 50% 57% 45% 42% 42%
Gotten worse 33% 32% 33% 34% 32% 31% 34% 33% 32% 38% 28% 33% 32% 34%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 206 506 206 206 206 7% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 5% 4%
Unweighted Count 1315 634 681 268 292 366 389 560 755 143 163 254 478 277
Total 605 289 317 155 158 134 159 313 292 93 98 122 189 103
9.BETTER - WORSE -26 -17 34 -25 -33 -8 -35 29 23 41 28 20 -18 31
A9.QUALITY OF U.S. Gotten better 17% 23% 11% 18% 9% 30% 13% 14% 21% 7% 14% 18% 23% 17%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 37% 36% 39% 39% 47% 32% 32% 43% 32% 44% 42% 42% 32% 31%
Gotten worse 43% 40% 45% 43% 42% 37% 48% 42% 43% 49% 42% 38% 41% 48%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 1% 4% 0% 2% 1% 6% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 4%
Unweighted Count 652 312 340 135 152 177 188 287 365 71 91 125 236 129
Total 306 146 160 80 78 66 82 158 147 47 49 62 95 52
11.BETTER - WORSE -3 -6 0 -8 -4 5 4 6 0 11 0 -7 -2 3
B11.QUALITY OF STATE Gotten better 19% 17% 20% 16% 18% 19% 23% 17% 21% 16% 13% 21% 20% 22%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 55% 56% 54% 57% 58% 55% 51% 58% 53% 56% 72% 47% 52% 53%
Gotten worse 22% 24% 20% 24% 22% 24% 19% 23% 21% 27% 13% 28% 22% 20%
(Unsure /DK) 4% 3% 506 3% 206 206 8% 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 6% 5%
Unweighted Count 663 322 341 133 140 189 201 273 390 72 72 129 242 148
Total 300 143 157 75 80 68 77 155 145 46 48 60 94 51
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EDUCATION EDUCATION /AGE
College
gradua
Non-co te or 4-year Non-co Non-co
H.S. Post H. llege post-gr | College | Post-gr llege College llege College
TOTAL /Less S. grad ad grad aduate <50 <50 50+ 50+
9/11.BETTER - WORSE -15 21 -12 -17 -12 -10 -16 -18 -17 -15 -5
9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE Gotten better 18% 15% 18% 16% 21% 22% 18% 13% 18% 19% 25%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 46% 46% 50% 48% 45% 44% 46% 54% 47% 43% 42%
Gotten worse 33% 36% 29% 33% 33% 32% 34% 31% 35% 34% 30%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3%
Unweighted Count 1315 400 370 770 529 361 168 287 270 483 259
Total 605 176 166 342 255 168 87 163 149 179 106
9.BETTER - WORSE -26 -33 -26 -30 21 -20 22 -33 24 -26 -16
A9.QUALITY OF U.S. Gotten better 17% 15% 16% 15% 20% 21% 18% 10% 17% 20% 24%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 37% 35% 40% 38% 38% 37% 40% 45% 40% 31% 35%
Gotten worse 43% 48% 42% 45% 41% 41% 40% 43% 42% 46% 39%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Unweighted Count 652 198 183 381 266 171 95 152 135 229 131
Total 306 89 84 173 129 85 44 84 74 89 55
11.BETTER - WORSE -3 -9 3 -3 -3 0 -9 -2 -10 -4 7
B11.QUALITY OF STATE Gotten better 19% 15% 20% 17% 22% 23% 18% 16% 18% 18% 27%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 55% 57% 60% 59% 52% 52% 52% 63% 53% 55% 50%
Gotten worse 22% 24% 17% 20% 25% 23% 27% 18% 28% 22% 20%
(Unsure /DK) 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3%
Unweighted Count 663 202 187 389 263 190 73 135 135 254 128
Total 300 87 82 169 126 83 43 79 75 90 51
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EDUCATION /GENDER PARTY ID STRENGTH PARTY ID
Non Non Colleg Strong Weak Weak Strong Indep. Weak"
college | college | Colleg e Democ | Democ | Republ | Republ | Democ w/wea partisa | Republ
TOTAL men women e men women rat rat ican ican rat Indep. k ns ican

9/11.BETTER - WORSE -15 20 -13 1 23 -24 -13 -16 -3 -20 -19 -17 -11 -8
9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE Gotten better 18% 16% 17% 28% 15% 15% 20% 18% 20% 17% 16% 16% 18% 20%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 46% 47% 49% 45% 45% 44% 44% 46% 53% 44% 47% 48% 51% 51%
Gotten worse 33% 36% 30% 27% 38% 40% 33% 34% 24% 37% 35% 33% 29% 28%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Unweighted Count 1315 388 382 240 289 304 180 177 279 484 312 512 200 456
Total 605 170 172 116 139 134 66 78 134 200 162 232 70 212
9.BETTER - WORSE 26 28 31 1 38 -40 -25 -37 -8 -35 -26 -28 -34 -19
A9.QUALITY OF U.S. Gotten better 17% 18% 13% 32% 10% 13% 22% 12% 22% 16% 15% 15% 13% 18%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 37% 36% 40% 36% 40% 32% 27% 37% 48% 30% 42% 40% 36% 44%
Gotten worse 43% 46% 43% 31% 49% 54% 47% 49% 30% 52% 41% 43% 47% 37%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1%
Unweighted Count 652 193 188 116 150 155 91 86 138 246 151 238 87 224
Total 306 87 87 58 71 68 33 40 67 101 82 111 30 107
11.BETTER - WORSE -3 11 5 1 -6 -8 0 6 1 5 -12 -6 6 3
B11.QUALITY OF STATE Gotten better 19% 14% 20% 23% 21% 17% 19% 24% 19% 18% 17% 18% 21% 21%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 55% 58% 59% 54% 50% 56% 61% 56% 59% 58% 52% 56% 63% 58%
Gotten worse 22% 25% 16% 22% 27% 25% 19% 18% 18% 23% 29% 24% 15% 18%
(Unsure /DK) 4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Unweighted Count 663 195 194 124 139 149 89 91 141 238 161 274 113 232
Total 300 83 86 58 68 66 33 38 67 99 80 121 40 105
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PARTY ID /GENDER

Democ Democ Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi

ratic ratic Indep. Indep. men women can can
TOTAL men women men women [ w/weak [ w/weak men women
9/11.BETTER - WORSE -15 -22 -19 -11 -29 -11 -23 -6 -10
9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE Gotten better 18% 18% 16% 20% 12% 21% 12% 21% 18%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 46% 40% 47% 49% 44% 47% 49% 50% 52%
Gotten worse 33% 40% 36% 30% 40% 31% 35% 28% 27%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 4%
Unweighted Count 1315 201 283 176 136 269 243 231 225
Total 605 80 120 88 74 119 113 109 104
9.BETTER - WORSE -26 -33 -37 -10 -40 -13 -41 -14 -25
A9.QUALITY OF U.S. Gotten better 17% 19% 14% 26% 6% 24% 6% 22% 13%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 37% 26% 33% 39% 44% 37% 43% 42% 46%
Gotten worse 43% 52% 51% 35% 46% 37% 47% 36% 38%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2%
Unweighted Count 652 96 150 77 74 119 119 122 102
Total 306 38 63 39 43 53 58 61 47
11.BETTER - WORSE -3 -12 0 -12 -13 -8 -4 3 3
B11.QUALITY OF STATE Gotten better 19% 17% 18% 15% 19% 18% 19% 21% 21%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 55% 53% 61% 56% 46% 55% 57% 60% 56%
Gotten worse 22% 29% 19% 27% 32% 26% 22% 18% 18%
(Unsure /DK) 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Unweighted Count 663 105 133 99 62 150 124 109 123
Total 300 41 58 49 31 66 55 48 57
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PARTY ID /AGE
Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi
Democ Democ Indep. Indep. wiweak | wiweak can can
TOTAL | rat<50 | rat50+ <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+

9/11.BETTER - WORSE -15 -23 -18 22 -15 -20 -13 -12 -4
9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE Gotten better 18% 14% 20% 13% 19% 14% 20% 16% 23%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 46% 50% 38% 50% 42% 52% 43% 55% 46%
Gotten worse 33% 36% 39% 35% 34% 33% 33% 28% 27%

(Unsure /DK) 3% 0% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3%

Unweighted Count 1315 190 294 144 168 228 284 200 256

Total 605 99 101 95 67 129 103 107 105

9.BETTER - WORSE -26 -45 -28 -29 21 31 24 22 -15
A9.QUALITY OF U.S. Gotten better 17% 10% 21% 10% 23% 11% 21% 15% 22%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 37% 34% 27% 51% 26% 47% 29% 47% 40%
Gotten worse 43% 55% 49% 39% 44% 42% 44% 37% 37%

(Unsure /DK) 3% 1% 3% 6% 0% 6% 1% 1%

Unweighted Count 652 97 149 78 73 113 125 97 127

Total 306 44 57 51 30 66 45 56 52

11.BETTER - WORSE -3 5 -6 -14 -10 -8 -4 -1 6
B11.QUALITY OF STATE Gotten better 19% 17% 19% 17% 16% 17% 20% 18% 24%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 55% 62% 52% 50% 55% 57% 54% 63% 53%
Gotten worse 22% 21% 25% 31% 26% 25% 24% 18% 18%

(Unsure /DK) 4% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 6%

Unweighted Count 663 93 145 66 95 115 159 103 129

Total 300 55 44 43 37 63 58 52 53

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS

Page 131




EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

STATE
TOTAL KY WV TN/VA TN VA
9/11.BETTER - WORSE -15 -12 -10 -16 -17 -15
9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE Gotten better 18% 18% 23% 17% 17% 18%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 46% 50% 43% 45% 47% 45%
Gotten worse 33% 29% 32% 34% 34% 33%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Unweighted Count 1315 405 402 508 254 254
Total 605 126 50 430 176 254
9.BETTER - WORSE -26 -29 -24 -25 -31 -21
A9.QUALITY OF U.S. Gotten better 17% 14% 20% 17% 16% 19%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 37% 40% 34% 37% 37% 37%
Gotten worse 43% 43% 44% 43% 47% 40%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4%
Unweighted Count 652 202 194 256 128 128
Total 306 65 24 217 89 127
11.BETTER - WORSE -3 7 3 -7 -2 -10
B11.QUALITY OF STATE Gotten better 19% 21% 24% 17% 18% 17%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 55% 61% 52% 54% 57% 52%
Gotten worse 22% 15% 21% 24% 21% 27%
(Unsure /DK) 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5%
Unweighted Count 663 203 208 252 126 126
Total 300 61 26 213 87 127

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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STATE /GENDER

KY KY Y, Y, TNVA | TNAVA N VA
TOTAL Men Women Men Women Men Women | TN Men | Women | VA Men | Women
9/11.BETTER - WORSE -15 -4 -19 1 -20 -16 -17 -15 -19 -16 -15
9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE Gotten better 18% 22% 14% 30% 16% 19% 16% 18% 16% 19% 16%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 46% 50% 50% 40% 46% 45% 46% 49% 45% 42% 46%
Gotten worse 33% 26% 32% 29% 36% 34% 33% 33% 35% 35% 31%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4% 3% 6%
Unweighted Count 1315 194 211 195 207 245 263 120 134 125 129
Total 605 60 65 24 26 205 225 83 93 122 132
9.BETTER - WORSE -26 21 -36 -10 -36 -17 -33 21 -40 -13 -28
A9.QUALITY OF U.S. Gotten better 17% 20% 9% 29% 13% 23% 12% 20% 12% 26% 12%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 37% 36% 43% 31% 36% 36% 39% 38% 36% 34% 41%
Gotten worse 43% 42% 45% 39% 49% 40% 45% 42% 52% 39% 40%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 7%
Unweighted Count 652 95 107 94 100 123 133 61 67 62 66
Total 306 31 34 12 12 103 114 42 47 61 66
11.BETTER - WORSE -3 14 -1 12 -5 -15 0 -9 3 -18 -2
B11.QUALITY OF STATE Gotten better 19% 24% 19% 31% 19% 14% 21% 15% 21% 13% 20%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 55% 65% 58% 49% 55% 54% 53% 59% 55% 51% 52%
Gotten worse 22% 10% 19% 19% 24% 29% 20% 24% 18% 32% 22%
(Unsure /DK) 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 6% 1% 7% 4% 5%
Unweighted Count 663 99 104 101 107 122 130 59 67 63 63
Total 300 29 32 12 13 101 112 41 46 61 66
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STATE /AGE
KY WV TNVA | TNAVA N VA

Under KY 50 Under WV 50 Under 50 & Under TN 50 Under VA 50
TOTAL 50 & over 50 & over 50 over 50 & over 50 & over
9/11.BETTER - WORSE -15 -15 -8 -14 -6 -19 -14 -20 -14 -18 -13
9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE Gotten better 18% 14% 22% 20% 25% 15% 20% 14% 19% 16% 21%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 46% 54% 46% 44% 42% 50% 41% 52% 42% 48% 40%
Gotten worse 33% 29% 29% 34% 30% 34% 34% 34% 34% 33% 33%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 6%
Unweighted Count 1315 181 224 145 257 234 274 114 140 120 134
Total 605 68 58 24 26 222 208 85 92 137 117
9.BETTER - WORSE -26 -33 24 -30 -17 27 -23 -36 27 22 -20
A9.QUALITY OF U.S. Gotten better 17% 12% 17% 21% 20% 13% 22% 11% 20% 15% 23%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 37% 40% 39% 28% 39% 45% 29% 41% 33% 48% 25%
Gotten worse 43% 45% 41% 51% 37% 41% 45% 48% 46% 37% 43%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 8%
Unweighted Count 652 98 104 69 125 120 136 59 69 61 67
Total 306 35 30 11 12 112 105 43 47 69 59
11.BETTER - WORSE -3 3 10 1 5 -9 -4 -3 -1 -13 -6
B11.QUALITY OF STATE Gotten better 19% 16% 27% 20% 29% 17% 18% 17% 19% 16% 18%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 55% 69% 53% 59% 45% 54% 53% 63% 52% 49% 55%
Gotten worse 22% 13% 16% 19% 24% 26% 22% 20% 21% 30% 23%
(Unsure /DK) 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% 8% 5% 4%
Unweighted Count 663 83 120 76 132 114 138 55 71 59 67
Total 300 33 28 12 13 110 103 42 45 68 58
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KENTUCKY REGION WEST VIRGINIA REGION

Charle

s/
Louisvi | Lexingt Cincinn | Huntin Central
TOTAL lle on West East ati gton South North /East

9/11.BETTER - WORSE -15 -8 -12 -9 -19 -16 -10 -10 4 -23
9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE Gotten better 18% 18% 17% 18% 20% 13% 22% 20% 30% 17%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 46% 53% 50% 53% 37% 55% 42% 49% 42% 40%
Gotten worse 33% 26% 29% 28% 39% 29% 33% 30% 26% 41%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Unweighted Count 1315 140 73 88 61 43 113 89 102 98
Total 605 44 23 27 19 13 13 11 13 12
9.BETTER - WORSE -26 27 -17 -29 -44 -33 -20 -18 -3 53
A9.QUALITY OF U.S. Gotten better 17% 18% 15% 10% 16% 10% 20% 21% 30% 10%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 37% 34% 49% 50% 21% 46% 34% 39% 37% 26%
Gotten worse 43% 45% 32% 39% 59% 44% 40% 40% 33% 64%

(Unsure /DK) 3% 3% 5% 4% 6%
Unweighted Count 652 71 36 43 30 22 54 44 50 46
Total 306 23 12 14 10 7 6 5 6 6
11.BETTER - WORSE -3 11 -7 12 8 3 -2 -2 11 5
B11.QUALITY OF STATE Gotten better 19% 18% 20% 27% 25% 16% 24% 19% 30% 23%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 55% 73% 50% 55% 54% 65% 50% 58% 47% 53%
Gotten worse 22% 7% 27% 15% 17% 13% 26% 21% 20% 19%
(Unsure /DK) 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3% 5%
Unweighted Count 663 69 37 45 31 21 59 45 52 52
Total 300 21 11 13 9 6 7 6 7 6

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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SUPPORT TEA PARTY SUPPORT TEA PARTY / GENDER
Suppor Oppos

Suppor Oppos (DK/ Suppor t Oppos e Neither | Neither
TOTAL t e Neither Ref) t Men Women e Men Women Men Women
9/11.BETTER - WORSE -15 0 27 -13 -23 8 -10 27 -28 -12 -14
9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE Gotten better 18% 25% 17% 16% 12% 29% 19% 19% 15% 16% 15%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 46% 49% 36% 54% 41% 49% 49% 33% 39% 55% 53%
Gotten worse 33% 25% 44% 28% 35% 21% 29% 46% 43% 28% 29%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 2% 3% 2% 12% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4%
Unweighted Count 1315 355 377 458 125 201 154 168 209 211 247
Total 605 156 174 218 58 87 69 76 98 100 118
9.BETTER - WORSE -26 -7 -42 -26 31 7 24 -36 -46 21 -32
A9.QUALITY OF U.S. Gotten better 17% 23% 17% 13% 13% 32% 13% 23% 13% 17% 10%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 37% 45% 23% 44% 37% 43% 47% 16% 28% 45% 42%
Gotten worse 43% 30% 59% 40% 43% 25% 37% 59% 59% 37% 42%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 1% 1% 3% 7% 3% 2% 1% 1% 6%
Unweighted Count 652 180 185 215 72 97 83 77 108 107 108
Total 306 81 85 108 31 44 37 36 50 54 54
11.BETTER - WORSE -3 8 -14 1 -15 9 6 -19 -10 -1 2
B11.QUALITY OF STATE Gotten better 19% 26% 17% 18% 11% 26% 26% 16% 17% 16% 19%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 55% 53% 49% 64% 45% 55% 51% 47% 51% 66% 62%
Gotten worse 22% 18% 30% 17% 26% 17% 20% 34% 27% 17% 17%
(Unsure /DK) 4% 2% 4% 2% 19% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 2%
Unweighted Count 663 175 192 243 53 104 71 91 101 104 139
Total 300 75 89 110 27 42 32 40 49 46 64
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1.2012 VOTE
SUPPORT TEA PARTY / AGE COLLAPSE HUNTING OR FISHING LIKELIHOOD
Oppos
Suppor | Suppor e Oppos | Neither | Neither Yes, All yes
t Under t50 & Under e50& Under 50 & huntin Yes, Yes, combi Almost Probab
TOTAL 50 over 50 over 50 over g fishing both ned No certain ly

O/11.BETTER - WORSE -15 0 0 28 27 -19 -3 -8 22 -12 -15 -15 -14 -20
9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE Gotten better 18% 24% 25% 15% 19% 12% 21% 22% 14% 20% 18% 18% 19% 12%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 46% 50% 48% 42% 31% 55% 51% 47% 49% 46% 47% 47% 46% 46%
Gotten worse 33% 24% 25% 42% 46% 31% 24% 31% 36% 32% 34% 32% 33% 32%

(Unsure /DK) 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 10%

Unweighted Count 1315 129 226 147 230 229 229 53 246 445 744 554 1187 128

Total 605 66 90 87 87 130 88 19 115 184 318 276 542 63

9.BETTER - WORSE 26 6 -8 50 35 34 -15 -36 -38 22 -29 -25 -26 -28
A9.QUALITY OF U.S. Gotten better 17% 24% 23% 11% 22% 9% 20% 8% 11% 20% 16% 17% 18% 8%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 37% 46% 45% 28% 19% 46% 40% 48% 39% 37% 38% 38% 36% 48%
Gotten worse 43% 30% 31% 61% 57% 43% 35% 44% 49% 42% 45% 42% 44% 36%

(Unsure /DK) 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 6% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 8%

Unweighted Count 652 70 110 80 105 103 112 26 116 223 365 283 584 68

Total 306 36 45 39 46 65 43 8 60 95 163 137 274 31

11.BETTER - WORSE -3 7 8 -10 -18 5 8 14 5 -1 -1 5 -2 -12
B11.QUALITY OF STATE Gotten better 19% 25% 27% 18% 15% 15% 22% 35% 17% 21% 20% 18% 19% 16%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 55% 56% 51% 53% 45% 65% 62% 45% 60% 56% 56% 55% 56% 45%
Gotten worse 22% 17% 19% 27% 34% 19% 14% 20% 22% 22% 22% 23% 21% 27%

(Unsure /DK) 4% 2% 3% 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 12%

Unweighted Count 663 59 116 67 125 126 117 27 130 222 379 271 603 60

Total 300 30 45 48 41 65 45 10 55 89 154 138 268 32
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A5.MOUNTAINTOP 9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE
2.BARACK OBAMA REMOVAL COAL MINING ENVIRONMENT
(No (No Stayed
opinion opinion about
Favora | Unfavo INever Favora | Unfavo INever Gotten the Gotten
TOTAL ble rable heard) ble rable heard) better same worse
9/11.BETTER - WORSE -15 -20 -9 -24 -9 -32 -28 100 0 -100
9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE Gotten better 18% 17% 20% 9% 23% 16% 15% 100%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 46% 44% 49% 42% 44% 34% 37% 100%
Gotten worse 33% 37% 29% 33% 31% 49% 43% 100%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 3% 2% 16% 2% 1% 5%
Unweighted Count 1315 525 692 98 166 250 236 260 599 414
Total 605 254 302 49 62 120 123 109 280 197
9.BETTER - WORSE -26 -31 -20 -39 -9 -32 -28 100 0 -100
A9.QUALITY OF U.S. Gotten better 17% 16% 20% 4% 23% 16% 15% 100%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 37% 34% 40% 38% 44% 34% 37% 100%
Gotten worse 43% 47% 39% 43% 31% 49% 43% 100%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 2% 1% 15% 2% 1% 5%
Unweighted Count 652 270 341 41 166 250 236 117 239 280
Total 306 131 153 22 62 120 123 52 115 131
11.BETTER - WORSE -3 -8 2 -11 100 0 -100
B11.QUALITY OF STATE Gotten better 19% 18% 21% 14% 100%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 55% 54% 58% 45% 100%
Gotten worse 22% 25% 19% 25% 100%
(Unsure /DK) 4% 3% 2% 16%
Unweighted Count 663 255 351 57 143 360 134
Total 300 123 149 27 56 165 66

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL
FAVORING WEAKENING FAVORING
REGS ON MTNTOP STRENGTHENING REGS ON
REMOVAL MTNTOP REMOVAL
No No
More Less differe More Less differe
TOTAL likely likely nce likely likely nce
9/11.BETTER - WORSE -15 -14 -36 -18 -14 3 8
9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE Gotten better 18% 23% 14% 19% 16% 22% 21%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 46% 38% 36% 39% 52% 55% 59%
Gotten worse 33% 37% 49% 37% 30% 19% 13%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 4% 7%
Unweighted Count 1315 95 328 229 286 115 262
Total 605 46 147 112 143 43 114
9.BETTER - WORSE -26 -14 -36 -18
A9.QUALITY OF U.S. Gotten better 17% 23% 14% 19%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 37% 38% 36% 39%
Gotten worse 43% 37% 49% 37%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 2% 1% 5%
Unweighted Count 652 95 328 229
Total 306 46 147 112
11.BETTER - WORSE -3 . . . -14 3 8
B11.QUALITY OF STATE Gotten better 19% 16% 22% 21%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 55% 52% 55% 59%
Gotten worse 22% 30% 19% 13%
(Unsure /DK) 4% 1% 4% 7%
Unweighted Count 663 286 115 262
Total 300 143 43 114

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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13.BILL TO BAN
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL MOUNTAINTOP
PROTECTION 13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL REMOVAL
Often
have
little or
Often Often no
good bad for impact
for the the on the Somew | Somew | Strongl
econo econo econo (Unsur | Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos
TOTAL my my my e) y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
9/11.BETTER - WORSE -15 -24 2 -19 -9 -24 -22 -2 3 -17 -23 1
9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE Gotten better 18% 16% 27% 13% 15% 18% 12% 18% 28% 15% 16% 24%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 46% 44% 47% 53% 44% 39% 53% 60% 45% 46% 43% 51%
Gotten worse 33% 39% 25% 32% 24% 41% 34% 20% 25% 32% 39% 23%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 1% 1% 2% 17% 2% 1% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2%
Unweighted Count 1315 468 396 267 136 385 140 140 267 383 525 407
Total 605 244 154 123 64 178 71 64 102 192 249 165
9.BETTER - WORSE -26 -38 -9 -24 -22 -35 -35 -23 -1 -32 -35 -8
A9.QUALITY OF U.S. Gotten better 17% 15% 25% 15% 12% 17% 10% 17% 27% 13% 15% 24%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 37% 32% 40% 46% 36% 29% 45% 42% 42% 38% 33% 42%
Gotten worse 43% 53% 34% 38% 34% 52% 45% 41% 28% 45% 50% 32%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 0% 1% 2% 18% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2%
Unweighted Count 652 238 199 134 60 168 58 65 148 213 226 213
Total 306 126 83 61 27 78 28 28 60 111 106 88
11.BETTER - WORSE -3 -8 16 -15 0 -15 -13 15 8 2 -14 11
B11.QUALITY OF STATE Gotten better 19% 17% 30% 11% 16% 18% 13% 19% 29% 18% 16% 24%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 55% 56% 55% 61% 50% 47% 58% 74% 50% 58% 51% 61%
Gotten worse 22% 25% 14% 26% 16% 33% 26% 4% 20% 16% 31% 13%
(Unsure /DK) 4% 2% 1% 2% 17% 2% 2% 3% 1% 8% 2% 2%
Unweighted Count 663 230 197 133 76 217 82 75 119 170 299 194
Total 300 118 71 62 37 100 43 36 41 81 142 77

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS

Page 140




EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

14/16.
ENFORCE/
INCREASE
CLEAN WATER
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE CLEAN WATER ACT ACT
Somew | Somew | Strongl

Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos

TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
9/11.BETTER - WORSE -15 -22 -9 7 29 -11 -19 19
9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE Gotten better 18% 17% 11% 24% 45% 20% 16% 35%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 46% 43% 67% 58% 39% 40% 47% 48%
Gotten worse 33% 38% 20% 17% 16% 31% 35% 16%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 2% 2% 1% 0% 10% 2% 1%
Unweighted Count 1315 792 192 54 63 214 984 117
Total 605 372 89 25 27 93 462 51
9.BETTER - WORSE -26 -34 -21 8 21 -20 -32 15
A9.QUALITY OF U.S. Gotten better 17% 15% 12% 27% 40% 19% 15% 34%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 37% 34% 54% 53% 40% 33% 38% 46%
Gotten worse 43% 50% 34% 18% 20% 39% 46% 19%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 8% 1% 1%
Unweighted Count 652 388 97 24 27 116 485 51
Total 306 182 45 11 14 54 226 26
11.BETTER - WORSE -3 -9 4 6 40 2 -7 22
B11.QUALITY OF STATE Gotten better 19% 18% 10% 22% 51% 21% 17% 36%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 55% 51% 80% 63% 38% 48% 57% 51%
Gotten worse 22% 28% 6% 16% 11% 19% 24% 14%

(Unsure /DK) 4% 3% 3% 13% 3%

Unweighted Count 663 404 95 30 36 98 499 66
Total 300 191 44 13 12 39 235 26

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085

Page 141




EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP
COMBINED REMOVAL COMBINED 10/12-19.TOTAL MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL SHIFT
Towar
Some Some Strongl Solid Solid Towar d
Strongl what what y Oppos (Don't Solid Oppos Don't d Oppos Persua
TOTAL | y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know) Favor e know Favor e dables
9/11.BETTER - WORSE -15 10 -10 -19 22 0 22 -14 4 22 -12 -10 -23 -17
9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE Gotten better 18% 33% 16% 12% 17% 24% 16% 17% 27% 15% 15% 22% 13% 15%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 46% 42% 56% 56% 42% 50% 46% 45% 48% 46% 46% 45% 48% 47%
Gotten worse 33% 23% 26% 31% 40% 25% 37% 31% 23% 38% 27% 31% 37% 31%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 8% 2% 1% 11% 2% 2% 7%
Unweighted Count 1315 183 169 156 444 352 600 363 282 493 207 183 150 357
Total 605 63 68 80 208 132 288 186 98 242 104 85 77 181
9.BETTER - WORSE 26 4 21 31 -38 9 -36 -26 -2 -36 -28 -14 -38 -32
A9.QUALITY OF U.S. Gotten better 17% 32% 14% 14% 16% 22% 15% 16% 27% 14% 13% 26% 11% 12%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 37% 38% 50% 41% 30% 45% 33% 38% 42% 35% 39% 32% 41% 39%
Gotten worse 43% 29% 35% 45% 54% 32% 51% 42% 29% 50% 40% 41% 48% 44%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 9% 1% 1% 5%
Unweighted Count 652 101 87 67 173 188 240 224 153 215 113 75 96 209
Total 306 34 39 33 83 73 116 117 55 104 62 37 47 109
11.BETTER - WORSE -3 18 4 11 -12 11 -12 6 13 -12 11 -6 0 6
B11.QUALITY OF STATE Gotten better 19% 34% 19% 11% 18% 26% 16% 19% 27% 16% 20% 18% 18% 19%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 55% 47% 65% 67% 50% 56% 54% 57% 55% 53% 57% 56% 60% 58%
Gotten worse 22% 16% 15% 22% 30% 16% 28% 13% 15% 28% 9% 24% 18% 13%
(Unsure /DK) 4% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 12% 3% 2% 15% 2% 4% 10%
Unweighted Count 663 82 82 89 271 164 360 139 129 278 94 108 54 148
Total 300 29 30 47 125 59 172 69 42 138 43 47 30 72
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19.MOUNTAINTOP
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL AFTER REMOVAL AFTER
ARGUMENTS ARGUMENTS
Somew | Somew | Strongl
Strongl hat hat y Oppos (Don't
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know)
9/11.BETTER - WORSE -15 3 -4 21 -25 0 -23 -13
9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE Gotten better 18% 27% 24% 11% 17% 25% 15% 16%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 46% 47% 47% 56% 41% 47% 46% 46%
Gotten worse 33% 24% 27% 32% 41% 25% 38% 29%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 8%
Unweighted Count 1315 237 181 173 438 418 611 286
Total 605 87 74 100 204 162 304 140
9.BETTER - WORSE -26 =il -10 -26 -44 -5 -38 27
A9.QUALITY OF U.S. Gotten better 17% 28% 25% 12% 13% 27% 13% 13%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 37% 40% 38% 48% 28% 39% 35% 40%
Gotten worse 43% 29% 36% 39% 57% 32% 51% 40%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 7%
Unweighted Count 652 126 90 83 207 216 290 146
Total 306 47 40 46 94 86 140 79
11.BETTER - WORSE -3 8 4 -15 -8 6 -11 6
B11.QUALITY OF STATE Gotten better 19% 25% 22% 10% 19% 24% 16% 20%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 55% 55% 58% 62% 52% 56% 55% 55%
Gotten worse 22% 17% 18% 25% 28% 18% 27% 15%
(Unsure /DK) 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 11%
Unweighted Count 663 111 91 90 231 202 321 140
Total 300 41 35 54 110 75 164 61
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DON'T
OPPOS
E MTR
DON'T OPPOSE MTR DON'T OPPOSE TARGE
TARGETS MTR TARGETS TS SPLIT
No
Hunter | opinion | Unfavo
Indepe or INever rable Any of
Democ ndent fisherm heard toward above
TOTAL rat ID ID an of MTR MTR targets A B
9/11.BETTER - WORSE -15 -13 -10 -11 -28 -17 -10 -26 -3
9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE Gotten better 18% 19% 19% 20% 15% 19% 20% 17% 19%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 46% 46% 47% 47% 36% 46% 47% 37% 55%
Gotten worse 33% 33% 29% 31% 43% 36% 30% 43% 22%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 2% 4% 1% 6% 3% 3% 4%
Unweighted Count 1315 222 170 409 195 57 645 652 663
Total 605 91 85 165 101 29 290 306 300
9.BETTER - WORSE -26 -29 -17 -24 -28 -17 -19 -26
A9.QUALITY OF U.S. Gotten better 17% 17% 19% 17% 15% 19% 18% 17%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 37% 35% 42% 42% 36% 46% 41% 37%
Gotten worse 43% 46% 36% 41% 43% 36% 37% 43%
(Unsure /DK) 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% 3%
Unweighted Count 652 134 96 236 195 57 388 652
Total 306 56 53 103 101 29 182 306
11.BETTER - WORSE -3 11 2 10 5 -3
B11.QUALITY OF STATE Gotten better 19% 23% 20% 26% 22% 19%
ENVIRONMENT Stayed about the same 55% 64% 56% 56% 58% 55%
Gotten worse 22% 12% 18% 16% 17% 22%
(Unsure /DK) 4% 1% 6% 2% 3% 4%
Unweighted Count 663 88 74 173 257 663
Total 300 36 32 62 107 300
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GENDER GENDER /AGE AGE COLLAPSE AGE
Wome Men Wome Men Wome Under 50 & Under 65 &
TOTAL Men n <50 n <50 50+ n 50+ 50 over 30 30 -39 40 - 49 50 - 64 over
FAVOR - OPPOSE 14 9 18 20 26 -4 11 23 4 32 10 25 7 -1
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP | Strongly favor 29% 29% 29% 33% 29% 24% 30% 31% 28% 40% 20% 32% 29% 24%
REMOVAL Somewhat favor 12% 12% 11% 12% 14% 12% 8% 13% 10% 8% 18% 14% 11% 9%
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 11% 10% 9% 10% 13% 9% 12% 7% 11% 10% 12% 11%
Strongly oppose 17% 23% 11% 16% 8% 31% 14% 12% 22% 9% 17% 11% 21% 23%
(Don't know) 32% 26% 37% 29% 39% 23% 34% 34% 29% 35% 35% 33% 26% 34%
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP | Favor 41% 41% 41% 45% 43% 37% 38% 44% 38% 48% 38% 46% 40% 33%
REMOVAL Oppose 27% 32% 23% 26% 18% 40% 27% 22% 33% 16% 27% 21% 33% 33%
Unweighted Count 1315 634 681 268 292 366 389 560 755 143 163 254 478 277
Total 605 289 317 155 158 134 159 313 292 93 98 122 189 103
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY -33 -29 -36 -30 33 28 38 32 34 50 23 25 38 27
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 9% 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% % 11% 11% 8% 10%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Somewhat more likely 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 4%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL -
Somewhat less likely 18% 20% 16% 20% 16% 20% 16% 18% 18% 25% 17% 13% 19% 15%
Much less likely 30% 26% 34% 28% 32% 23% 36% 30% 31% 37% 25% 29% 33% 26%
No difference 37% 38% 36% 35% 38% 41% 34% 36% 37% 27% 40% 41% 34% 44%
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 15% 17% 14% 18% 14% 15% 14% 16% 14% 12% 19% 17% 14% 15%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Less likely 48% 46% 50% 48% 48% 43% 52% 48% 48% 62% 42% 42% 52% 42%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 652 312 340 135 152 177 188 287 365 71 91 125 236 129
Total 306 146 160 80 78 66 82 158 147 47 49 62 95 52

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
Page 145
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EDUCATION EDUCATION /AGE
College
gradua
Non-co te or 4-year Non-co Non-co
H.S. Post H. llege post-gr | College | Post-gr llege College llege College
TOTAL /Less S. grad ad grad aduate <50 <50 50+ 50+
FAVOR - OPPOSE 14 6 14 10 19 20 17 17 29 3 5
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Strongly favor 29% 25% 27% 26% 34% 35% 32% 29% 34% 24% 34%
REMOVAL Somewhat favor 12% 11% 13% 12% 12% 12% 11% 11% 15% 12% 7%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 10% 13% 10% 9% 11% 14%
Strongly oppose 17% 19% 16% 18% 16% 17% 13% 13% 12% 22% 22%
(Don't know) 32% 33% 34% 34% 27% 26% 30% 37% 30% 31% 24%
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Favor 41% 36% 40% 38% 46% 47% 44% 40% 49% 36% 41%
REMOVAL Oppose 27% 30% 26% 28% 27% 27% 26% 23% 21% 33% 35%
Unweighted Count 1315 400 370 770 529 361 168 287 270 483 259
Total 605 176 166 342 255 168 87 163 149 179 106
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY -33 -17 -43 -29 -38 -37 -41 -32 -31 26 -48
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 9% 13% 5% 9% 11% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 9%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Somewhat more likely 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Somewhat less likely 18% 14% 22% 18% 18% 20% 14% 18% 18% 18% 17%
Much less likely 30% 21% 30% 26% 37% 34% 43% 28% 31% 23% 45%
No difference 37% 46% 38% 42% 28% 28% 28% 40% 32% 44% 23%
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 15% 19% 10% 14% 17% 17% 16% 14% 18% 15% 14%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Less likely 48% 35% 52% 44% 55% 54% 56% 46% 50% 41% 62%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 652 198 183 381 266 171 95 152 135 229 131
Total 306 89 84 173 129 85 a4 84 74 89 55
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EDUCATION /GENDER PARTY ID STRENGTH PARTY ID
Non Non Colleg Strong Weak Weak Strong Indep. Weak"
college | college | Colleg e Democ | Democ | Republ | Republ | Democ w/wea partisa | Republ
TOTAL men women e men women rat rat ican ican rat Indep. k ns ican

FAVOR - OPPOSE 14 3 17 17 20 27 19 21 -2 25 12 15 22 6

13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP | Strongly favor 29% 25% 27% 36% 33% 43% 26% 28% 21% 37% 28% 27% 24% 23%

REMOVAL Somewhat favor 12% 12% 11% 12% 12% 6% 16% 18% 13% 10% 12% 15% 22% 15%

Somewhat oppose 11% 9% 11% 11% 12% 11% 10% 12% 14% 11% 9% 10% 11% 13%

Strongly oppose 17% 25% 11% 20% 12% 11% 14% 13% 22% 12% 19% 17% 12% 19%

(Don't know) 32% 29% 39% 22% 32% 29% 35% 30% 30% 31% 32% 31% 30% 30%

13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP | Favor 41% 37% 39% 48% 44% 49% 42% 46% 34% 47% 40% 42% 46% 38%

REMOVAL Oppose 27% 34% 22% 31% 24% 22% 23% 25% 36% 22% 28% 27% 24% 32%

Unweighted Count 1315 388 382 240 289 304 180 177 279 484 312 512 200 456

Total 605 170 172 116 139 134 66 78 134 200 162 232 70 212

MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY 33 28 -30 32 44 23 63 37 35 -36 -30 33 42 -36

A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 9% 7% 11% 15% 7% 15% 5% 6% 9% 12% 8% 8% 8% 7%

FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Somewhat more likely 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 11% 2% 7% 6% 8% 4% 3% 2% 6%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL -

Somewhat less likely 18% 16% 20% 27% 11% 14% 26% 15% 25% 18% 14% 15% 19% 21%

Much less likely 30% 26% 25% 26% 46% 35% 44% 34% 24% 38% 27% 29% 32% 28%

No difference 37% 44% 39% 26% 30% 25% 22% 39% 36% 24% 47% 45% 39% 37%

A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 15% 14% 15% 21% 13% 26% 7% 12% 14% 20% 12% 11% 9% 14%

FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Less likely 48% 42% 46% 53% 57% 49% 70% 49% 49% 56% 41% 44% 51% 49%

ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 652 193 188 116 150 155 91 86 138 246 151 238 87 224

Total 306 87 87 58 71 68 33 40 67 101 82 111 30 107
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PARTY ID /GENDER

Democ Democ Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi

ratic ratic Indep. Indep. men women can can
TOTAL men women men women | w/weak | w/weak men women
FAVOR - OPPOSE 14 25 24 -1 28 4 27 7 6
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Strongly favor 29% 38% 37% 25% 31% 26% 27% 26% 20%
REMOVAL Somewhat favor 12% 11% 8% 9% 16% 12% 18% 16% 13%
Somewhat oppose 11% 8% 12% 9% 9% 10% 10% 13% 14%
Strongly oppose 17% 16% 9% 27% 10% 25% 9% 23% 14%
(Don't know) 32% 27% 33% 30% 34% 27% 35% 22% 38%
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Favor 41% 49% 46% 34% 47% 38% 46% 43% 34%
REMOVAL Oppose 27% 24% 21% 36% 19% 34% 19% 35% 28%
Unweighted Count 1315 201 283 176 136 269 243 231 225
Total 605 80 120 88 74 119 113 109 104
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY -33 -33 -39 -28 -31 -35 -32 -32 -41
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 9% 11% 12% 6% 9% 5% 10% 10% 4%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Somewhat more likely 6% 12% 6% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 7%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Somewhat less likely 18% 20% 17% 16% 12% 16% 14% 22% 20%
Much less likely 30% 36% 39% 23% 32% 28% 30% 25% 32%
No difference 37% 22% 26% 51% 44% 47% 44% 37% 37%
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 15% 23% 18% 11% 13% 9% 12% 16% 11%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Less likely 48% 56% 56% 39% 43% 44% 44% 47% 52%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 652 96 150 77 74 119 119 122 102
Total 306 38 63 39 43 53 58 61 47
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PARTY ID /AGE
Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi
Democ Democ Indep. Indep. wiweak | wiweak can can
TOTAL | rat<50 | rat 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+

FAVOR - OPPOSE 14 31 18 23 -4 24 3 19 -6
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Strongly favor 29% 40% 35% 29% 26% 27% 26% 25% 21%
REMOVAL Somewhat favor 12% 9% 10% 13% 11% 16% 14% 19% 11%
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 11% 7% 11% 7% 13% 12% 14%

Strongly oppose 17% 9% 15% 12% 30% 12% 24% 14% 24%

(Don't know) 32% 32% 29% 39% 22% 38% 23% 30% 30%

13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Favor 41% 49% 45% 42% 37% 43% 40% 44% 32%
REMOVAL Oppose 27% 18% 26% 19% 41% 19% 37% 26% 38%
Unweighted Count 1315 190 294 144 168 228 284 200 256

Total 605 99 101 95 67 129 103 107 105

MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY -33 37 -36 -25 -37 -28 -41 -40 -30
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 9% 11% 12% 10% 4% 10% 5% 7% 8%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Somewhat more likely 6% 9% 7% 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 6%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Somewhat less likely 18% 17% 19% 12% 17% 14% 17% 25% 17%
Much less likely 30% 39% 36% 27% 28% 26% 32% 29% 27%

No difference 37% 24% 25% 48% 47% 47% 42% 32% 43%

A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 15% 20% 19% 14% 8% 13% 9% 14% 13%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Less likely 48% 56% 56% 39% 45% 40% 49% 54% 44%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 652 97 149 78 73 113 125 97 127
Total 306 a4 57 51 30 66 45 56 52
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STATE
TOTAL KY WV TN/VA TN VA
FAVOR - OPPOSE 14 9 3 16 18 15
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Strongly favor 29% 27% 33% 30% 28% 30%
REMOVAL Somewhat favor 12% 12% 7% 12% 12% 12%
Somewhat oppose 11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 11%
Strongly oppose 17% 22% 25% 14% 12% 16%
(Don't know) 32% 30% 23% 33% 36% 31%
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Favor 41% 39% 40% 42% 41% 42%
REMOVAL Oppose 27% 30% 37% 25% 23% 27%
Unweighted Count 1315 405 402 508 254 254
Total 605 126 50 430 176 254
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY -33 -32 -44 -32 -32 -32
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 9% 7% 8% 10% 9% 11%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Somewhat more likely 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Somewhat less likely 18% 19% 20% 17% 20% 15%
Much less likely 30% 27% 36% 31% 26% 33%
No difference 37% 40% 31% 36% 39% 35%
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 15% 14% 13% 16% 14% 17%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Less likely 48% 46% 56% 48% 46% 49%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 652 202 194 256 128 128
Total 306 65 24 217 89 127
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STATE /GENDER
KY KY WV WV TNVA | TNIVA TN VA

TOTAL Men Women Men Women Men Women | TN Men | Women | VA Men | Women

FAVOR - OPPOSE 14 1 17 -7 13 13 19 13 22 13 17
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Strongly favor 29% 22% 32% 36% 31% 31% 29% 28% 29% 32% 28%
REMOVAL Somewhat favor 12% 16% 9% 4% 9% 12% 12% 14% 11% 11% 13%
Somewhat oppose 11% 9% 8% 14% 10% 9% 12% 13% 9% 7% 15%

Strongly oppose 17% 28% 16% 32% 18% 20% 9% 16% 9% 23% 10%

(Don't know) 32% 25% 35% 14% 32% 28% 38% 29% 43% 27% 34%

13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Favor 41% 38% 41% 39% 40% 43% 41% 42% 40% 43% 42%
REMOVAL Oppose 27% 37% 24% 47% 28% 29% 22% 29% 18% 30% 24%
Unweighted Count 1315 194 211 195 207 245 263 120 134 125 129

Total 605 60 65 24 26 205 225 83 93 122 132

MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY -33 24 -39 37 50 -30 -34 -28 -36 -32 -32
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 9% 9% 5% 12% 4% 10% 11% 9% 9% 10% 12%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Somewhat more likely 6% 8% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Somewhat less likely 18% 19% 20% 15% 25% 21% 14% 22% 18% 20% 11%
Much less likely 30% 23% 30% 39% 34% 25% 36% 22% 31% 27% 39%

No difference 37% 40% 39% 30% 32% 38% 35% 40% 39% 36% 33%

A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 15% 18% 11% 17% 9% 16% 15% 16% 13% 16% 17%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Less likely 48% 42% 50% 54% 59% 46% 49% 44% 48% 48% 50%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 652 95 107 94 100 123 133 61 67 62 66
Total 306 31 34 12 12 103 114 42 47 61 66
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STATE /AGE
KY wv TNVA | TNIVA TN VA

Under KY 50 Under WV 50 Under 50 & Under TN 50 Under VA 50
TOTAL 50 & over 50 & over 50 over 50 & over 50 & over
FAVOR - OPPOSE 14 8 10 9 -3 29 3 23 13 32 -4
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Strongly favor 29% 26% 29% 34% 32% 32% 27% 28% 29% 35% 25%
REMOVAL Somewhat favor 12% 12% 12% 7% 7% 14% 10% 13% 12% 15% 8%
Somewhat oppose 11% 9% 8% 14% 10% 9% 13% 12% 9% 7% 16%
Strongly oppose 17% 20% 23% 18% 31% 9% 20% 5% 19% 11% 21%
(Don't know) 32% 33% 28% 27% 20% 35% 30% 41% 31% 32% 30%
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Favor 41% 38% 41% 41% 39% 47% 36% 41% 41% 50% 33%
REMOVAL Oppose 27% 30% 31% 32% 42% 18% 33% 18% 28% 18% 37%
Unweighted Count 1315 181 224 145 257 234 274 114 140 120 134
Total 605 68 58 24 26 222 208 85 92 137 117
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY -33 31 -32 -46 -42 31 -33 -41 24 24 -41
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 9% 7% 8% 7% 8% 11% 9% 6% 12% 14% 7%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Somewhat more likely 6% 9% 5% 2% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Somewhat less likely 18% 17% 22% 15% 24% 19% 16% 25% 15% 14% 17%
Much less likely 30% 30% 23% 40% 33% 29% 32% 26% 27% 30% 37%
No difference 37% 37% 43% 36% 27% 36% 37% 38% 41% 35% 34%
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 15% 16% 12% 9% 16% 17% 15% 11% 18% 20% 13%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Less likely 48% 47% 45% 55% 58% 47% 48% 52% 41% 45% 53%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 652 98 104 69 125 120 136 59 69 61 67
Total 306 35 30 11 12 112 105 43 47 69 59
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KENTUCKY REGION WEST VIRGINIA REGION
Charle
s/
Louisvi | Lexingt Cincinn | Huntin Central
TOTAL lle on West East ati gton South North /East

FAVOR - OPPOSE 14 17 10 14 -38 36 -2 -18 19 10
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Strongly favor 29% 33% 25% 26% 13% 33% 35% 22% 41% 34%
REMOVAL Somewhat favor 12% 10% 16% 12% 8% 17% 3% 12% 7% 6%
Somewhat oppose 11% 7% 11% 8% 13% 5% 10% 13% 12% 12%

Strongly oppose 17% 19% 21% 16% 47% 8% 30% 38% 17% 17%

(Don't know) 32% 30% 27% 39% 19% 38% 22% 15% 24% 31%

13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Favor 41% 44% 41% 38% 22% 49% 38% 34% 48% 39%
REMOVAL Oppose 27% 27% 31% 23% 59% 13% 40% 51% 29% 29%
Unweighted Count 1315 140 73 88 61 43 113 89 102 98

Total 605 44 23 27 19 13 13 11 13 12

MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY -33 -39 -34 37 -15 -17 -40 -22 -56 54
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 9% 8% 6% 3% 4% 19% 9% 13% 7% 2%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Somewhat more likely 6% 4% 13% 8% 4% 9% 3% 9% 7% 1%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Somewhat less likely 18% 27% 21% 11% 13% 17% 22% 19% 21% 17%
Much less likely 30% 24% 33% 37% 10% 27% 31% 24% 50% 39%

No difference 37% 37% 27% 42% 69% 27% 36% 36% 14% 40%

A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 15% 12% 20% 10% 8% 28% 12% 21% 15% 3%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Less likely 48% 51% 53% 48% 23% 45% 52% 43% 71% 57%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 652 71 36 43 30 22 54 44 50 46
Total 306 23 12 14 10 7 6 5 6 6
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SUPPORT TEA PARTY SUPPORT TEA PARTY / GENDER
Suppor Oppos

Suppor Oppos (DK/ Suppor t Oppos e Neither | Neither
TOTAL t e Neither Ref) t Men Women e Men Women Men Women
FAVOR - OPPOSE 14 1 33 10 3 -3 7 34 32 -3 21
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Strongly favor 29% 23% 42% 25% 24% 20% 26% 46% 40% 24% 26%
REMOVAL Somewhat favor 12% 13% 11% 12% 8% 16% 8% 8% 14% 12% 13%
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 11% 9% 10% 13% 12% 11% 10% 8% 10%
Strongly oppose 17% 22% 10% 18% 19% 27% 15% 10% 10% 30% 8%
(Don't know) 32% 30% 26% 35% 39% 24% 38% 26% 26% 26% 43%
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Favor 41% 35% 54% 37% 32% 36% 34% 54% 53% 35% 39%
REMOVAL Oppose 27% 34% 21% 27% 29% 40% 27% 20% 21% 38% 18%
Unweighted Count 1315 355 377 458 125 201 154 168 209 211 247
Total 605 156 174 218 58 87 69 76 98 100 118
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY -33 -28 -34 -38 -25 27 -29 -34 -34 -34 -41
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 9% 10% 13% 6% 10% 9% 10% 15% 12% 6% 6%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Somewhat more likely 6% 5% 8% 5% 7% 4% 6% 7% 8% 6% 3%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Somewhat less likely 18% 21% 13% 19% 17% 28% 14% 14% 13% 20% 18%
Much less likely 30% 21% 41% 30% 25% 13% 31% 41% 41% 27% 33%
No difference 37% 43% 25% 40% 41% 46% 39% 23% 26% 41% 39%
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 15% 15% 21% 11% 17% 13% 16% 22% 20% 12% 10%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Less likely 48% 43% 54% 49% 42% 41% 45% 55% 54% 47% 51%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 652 180 185 215 72 97 83 77 108 107 108
Total 306 81 85 108 31 a4 37 36 50 54 54
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1.2012 VOTE
SUPPORT TEA PARTY / AGE COLLAPSE HUNTING OR FISHING LIKELIHOOD
Oppos
Suppor | Suppor e Oppos | Neither | Neither Yes, All yes
t Under t50 & Under e50& Under 50 & huntin Yes, Yes, combi Almost Probab
TOTAL 50 over 50 over 50 over g fishing both ned No certain ly

FAVOR - OPPOSE 14 19 -12 38 28 18 -2 12 18 0 7 21 14 13
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP | Strongly favor 29% 30% 17% 41% 44% 25% 26% 29% 29% 28% 28% 31% 31% 18%
REMOVAL Somewhat favor 12% 14% 11% 13% 9% 14% 10% 13% 15% 8% 11% 13% 11% 17%
Somewhat oppose 11% 14% 11% 7% 14% 8% 11% 5% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11% 9%
Strongly oppose 17% 11% 30% 9% 11% 12% 27% 25% 14% 25% 21% 12% 17% 12%
(Don't know) 32% 30% 31% 29% 22% 41% 26% 28% 30% 29% 29% 33% 30% 45%
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP | Favor 41% 45% 29% 54% 53% 38% 36% 42% 44% 36% 39% 44% 42% 34%
REMOVAL Oppose 27% 25% 41% 16% 25% 20% 38% 30% 26% 36% 32% 23% 28% 21%
Unweighted Count 1315 129 226 147 230 229 229 53 246 445 744 554 1187 128
Total 605 66 90 87 87 130 88 19 115 184 318 276 542 63
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY 33 34 23 34 33 31 -48 42 41 20 29 37 32 42
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 9% 9% 10% 12% 14% 7% 5% 6% 6% 15% 11% 8% 10% 7%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Somewhat more likely 6% 5% 5% 7% 8% 7% 1% 1% 4% 6% 5% 7% 6% 1%

ON MTNTOP REMOVAL -
Somewhat less likely 18% 29% 15% 12% 15% 16% 24% 24% 20% 16% 18% 18% 17% 25%
Much less likely 30% 19% 23% 42% 40% 30% 30% 25% 32% 25% 27% 34% 31% 25%
No difference 37% 38% 47% 27% 23% 41% 40% 44% 39% 39% 39% 33% 36% 42%
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 15% 14% 15% 19% 22% 14% 6% 7% 10% 21% 16% 15% 16% 8%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Less likely 48% 48% 38% 54% 55% 45% 54% 49% 51% 41% 45% 52% 48% 50%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 652 70 110 80 105 103 112 26 116 223 365 283 584 68
Total 306 36 45 39 46 65 43 8 60 95 163 137 274 31
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

A5.MOUNTAINTOP 9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE
2.BARACK OBAMA REMOVAL COAL MINING ENVIRONMENT

(No (No Stayed

opinion opinion about
Favora | Unfavo | /Never Favora | Unfavo | /Never Gotten the Gotten
TOTAL ble rable heard) ble rable heard) better same worse
FAVOR - OPPOSE 14 31 -2 19 -64 45 3 0 8 30
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Strongly favor 29% 39% 22% 24% 6% 50% 12% 29% 25% 37%
REMOVAL Somewhat favor 12% 13% 11% 8% 6% 13% 7% 8% 13% 12%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 12% 2% 15% 8% 7% 11% 14% 7%
Strongly oppose 17% 10% 24% 11% 60% 10% 9% 26% 16% 13%
(Don't know) 32% 27% 32% 55% 14% 20% 64% 27% 32% 32%
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Favor 41% 52% 33% 32% 11% 63% 19% 36% 38% 49%
REMOVAL Oppose 27% 21% 35% 13% 75% 18% 17% 37% 30% 19%
Unweighted Count 1315 525 692 98 166 250 236 260 599 414
Total 605 254 302 49 62 120 123 109 280 197
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY -33 -40 27 -29 -12 -49 27 -19 -30 -42
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 9% 10% 8% 14% 12% 8% 9% 15% 8% 8%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Somewhat more likely 6% 8% 5% 1% 10% 7% 3% 5% 8% 5%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Somewhat less likely 18% 20% 18% 6% 15% 23% 14% 16% 24% 14%
Much less likely 30% 38% 23% 38% 20% 41% 25% 23% 22% 41%
No difference 37% 25% 47% 41% 44% 21% 48% 41% 39% 32%
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 15% 18% 13% 15% 22% 15% 12% 20% 16% 13%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Less likely 48% 58% 40% 44% 34% 64% 40% 39% 46% 55%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 652 270 341 41 166 250 236 117 239 280
Total 306 131 153 22 62 120 123 52 115 131
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL
FAVORING WEAKENING FAVORING
REGS ON MTNTOP STRENGTHENING REGS ON
REMOVAL MTNTOP REMOVAL
No No
More Less differe More Less differe
TOTAL likely likely nce likely likely nce
FAVOR - OPPOSE 14 -6 27 -17 55 -40 4
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Strongly favor 29% 31% 37% 9% 53% 13% 16%
REMOVAL Somewhat favor 12% 6% 13% 5% 17% 9% 12%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 9% 8% 9% 21% 12%
Strongly oppose 17% 32% 14% 23% 6% 40% 13%
(Don't know) 32% 19% 27% 55% 14% 17% 46%
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Favor 41% 37% 50% 14% 70% 21% 29%
REMOVAL Oppose 27% 43% 23% 31% 16% 61% 25%
Unweighted Count 1315 95 328 229 286 115 262
Total 605 46 147 112 143 43 114
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY -33 100 -100 0
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 9% 62%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Somewhat more likely 6% 38%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Somewhat less likely 18% 37%
Much less likely 30% 63%
No difference 37% 100%
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 15% 100%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Less likely 48% 100%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 652 95 328 229
Total 306 46 147 112
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

13.BILL TO BAN
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL MOUNTAINTOP
PROTECTION 13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL REMOVAL
Often
have
little or
Often Often no
good bad for impact
for the the on the Somew | Somew | Strongl
econo econo econo (Unsur | Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos
TOTAL my my my e) y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
FAVOR - OPPOSE 14 35 -23 15 15 100 100 -100 -100 0 100 -100
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Strongly favor 29% 40% 13% 30% 24% 100% 71%
REMOVAL Somewhat favor 12% 13% 12% 12% 7% 100% 29%
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 15% 10% 5% 100% 39%
Strongly oppose 17% 9% 32% 17% 12% 100% 61%
(Don't know) 32% 29% 28% 32% 51% 100%
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Favor 41% 53% 25% 42% 32% 100% 100% 100%
REMOVAL Oppose 27% 18% 47% 26% 17% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Count 1315 468 396 267 136 385 140 140 267 383 525 407
Total 605 244 154 123 64 178 71 64 102 192 249 165
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY -33 -47 -10 -39 -15 -51 -58 -30 -9 -28 -53 -15
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 9% 10% 15% 3% 9% 14% 3% 3% 19% 4% 11% 14%
gﬁ‘Vﬁs’\':\T'g gvrfér\ljg\'\/lx\lf REGS Somewhat more likely 6% 4% 7% 8% 8% 5% 7% 16% 6% 4% 5% 9%
Somewhat less likely 18% 16% 16% 24% 18% 17% 44% 26% 11% 14% 24% 16%
Much less likely 30% 44% 16% 26% 14% 52% 25% 23% 22% 23% 45% 22%
No difference 37% 26% 47% 40% 51% 12% 22% 33% 42% 56% 15% 39%
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 15% 14% 21% 11% 17% 18% 10% 19% 25% 8% 16% 23%
gﬁ‘Vﬁs’\':\T'g gvrfér\ljg\'\/lx\lf REGS Less likely 48% 60% 32% 49% 32% 69% 68% 48% 33% 36% 69% 38%
Unweighted Count 652 238 199 134 60 168 58 65 148 213 226 213
Total 306 126 83 61 27 78 28 28 60 111 106 88
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

14/16.
ENFORCE/
INCREASE
CLEAN WATER
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE CLEAN WATER ACT ACT
Somew | Somew | Strongl

Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos

TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
FAVOR - OPPOSE 14 33 11 -52 -80 -15 28 -66
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Strongly favor 29% 42% 12% 5% 5% 9% 36% 5%
REMOVAL Somewhat favor 12% 11% 29% 11% 2% 14% 5%
Somewhat oppose 11% 9% 11% 27% 9% 12% 9% 18%
Strongly oppose 17% 12% 18% 41% 76% 13% 13% 59%
(Don't know) 32% 26% 30% 16% 11% 64% 27% 13%
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Favor 41% 53% 40% 16% 5% 11% 51% 10%
REMOVAL Oppose 27% 21% 29% 68% 84% 25% 22% 7%
Unweighted Count 1315 792 192 54 63 214 984 117
Total 605 372 89 25 27 93 462 51
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY -33 -46 -33 44 12 -15 -44 26
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 9% 11% 3% 18% 36% 3% 9% 28%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Somewhat more likely 6% 4% 6% 29% 4% 7% 5% 15%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Somewhat less likely 18% 19% 28% 2% 8% 12% 21% 5%
Much less likely 30% 42% 13% 1% 19% 13% 36% 11%
No difference 37% 24% 50% 51% 34% 66% 29% 42%
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 15% 15% 8% 46% 39% 9% 14% 42%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Less likely 48% 61% 41% 3% 27% 25% 57% 16%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 652 388 97 24 27 116 485 51
Total 306 182 45 11 14 54 226 26
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP
COMBINED REMOVAL COMBINED 10/12-19.TOTAL MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL SHIFT
Towar
Some Some Strongl Solid Solid Towar d

Strongl what what y Oppos (Don't Solid Oppos Don't d Oppos Persua

TOTAL | y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know) Favor e know Favor e dables

FAVOR - OPPOSE 14 72 -48 38 72 -60 63 -10 71 70 -4 -2 -13 -8

13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP | Strongly favor 29% 8% 3% 16% 74% 5% 58% 2% 5% 63% 2% 16% 6% 4%

REMOVAL Somewhat favor 12% 206 13% 41% 8% 8% 17% 6% 506 17% 4% 12% 15% 9%

Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 30% 16% 2% 21% 6% 10% 20% 5% 4% 14% 20% 11%

Strongly oppose 17% 72% 34% 3% 7% 52% 6% 9% 61% 5% 5% 16% 14% 9%

(Don't know) 32% 7% 21% 24% 9% 14% 13% 73% 9% 10% 85% 42% 44% 68%

13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP | Favor 41% 10% 16% 57% 82% 13% 75% 9% 10% 80% 6% 28% 21% 12%

REMOVAL Oppose 27% 82% 64% 19% 10% 73% 12% 19% 81% 10% 9% 30% 35% 20%

Unweighted Count 1315 183 169 156 444 352 600 363 282 493 207 183 150 357

Total 605 63 68 80 208 132 288 186 98 242 104 85 77 181

MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY 33 5 -6 59 53 5 55 28 1 59 -19 27 38 27

A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 9% 22% 9% 13% 15% 9% % 17% 9% 9% 8% 3% 6%

FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Somewhat more likely 6% 9% 9% 6% 5% 9% 5% 4% 10% 4% 4% 6% 7% 5%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL -

Somewhat less likely 18% 9% 11% 42% 16% 10% 23% 17% 9% 25% 13% 18% 20% 16%

Much less likely 30% 26% 12% 23% 55% 19% 46% 22% 17% 48% 19% 22% 28% 23%

No difference 37% 34% 59% 29% 11% 47% 16% 50% 48% 14% 55% 46% 42% 49%

A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 15% 30% 18% 6% 18% 24% 14% 11% 27% 13% 13% 14% 10% 12%

FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Less likely 48% 35% 23% 65% 71% 29% 69% 39% 25% 72% 32% 40% 48% 39%

ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 652 101 87 67 173 188 240 224 153 215 113 75 96 209

Total 306 34 39 33 83 73 116 117 55 104 62 37 47 109
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

19.MOUNTAINTOP
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL AFTER REMOVAL AFTER
ARGUMENTS ARGUMENTS
Somew | Somew | Strongl
Strongl hat hat y Oppos (Don't
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know)
FAVOR - OPPOSE 14 -55 -40 26 65 -48 52 1
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Strongly favor 29% 11% 3% 18% 68% 7% 51% 7%
REMOVAL Somewhat favor 12% 5% 11% 30% 9% 8% 16% 6%
Somewhat oppose 11% 7% 33% 18% 4% 19% 9% 5%
Strongly oppose 17% 64% 21% 4% 8% 44% 7% 7%
(Don't know) 32% 13% 33% 30% 10% 22% 17% 75%
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Favor 41% 16% 14% 48% 77% 15% 68% 13%
REMOVAL Oppose 27% 71% 54% 22% 12% 63% 15% 12%
Unweighted Count 1315 237 181 173 438 418 611 286
Total 605 87 74 100 204 162 304 140
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY -33 -3 -14 -68 -48 -8 -55 -20
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 9% 24% 2% 11% 14% 7% 8%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Somewhat more likely 6% 7% 11% 4% 5% 9% 5% 4%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Somewhat less likely 18% 11% 13% 45% 14% 12% 24% 13%
Much less likely 30% 23% 13% 28% 51% 19% 43% 20%
No difference 37% 36% 60% 23% 19% 47% 20% 55%
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 15% 31% 13% 4% 16% 22% 12% 12%
FAVORING WEAKENING REGS Less likely 48% 34% 27% 73% 65% 31% 67% 33%
ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 652 126 90 83 207 216 290 146
Total 306 47 40 46 94 86 140 79
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

DON'T
OPPOS
E MTR
DON'T OPPOSE MTR DON'T OPPOSE | TARGE
TARGETS MTR TARGETS TS SPLIT
No
Hunter | opinion | Unfavo
Indepe or INever rable Any of
Democ ndent fisherm heard toward above
TOTAL rat ID ID an of MTR MTR targets A B
FAVOR - OPPOSE 14 -29 -31 -40 -11 -13 -32 6 22
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Strongly favor 29% 4% 4% 3% 2% 8% 4% 26% 33%
REMOVAL Somewhat favor 12% 4% 8% 6% 6% 9% 7% 9% 14%
Somewhat oppose 11% 18% 14% 14% 7% 14% 15% 9% 12%
Strongly oppose 17% 20% 29% 35% 11% 16% 27% 20% 14%
(Don't know) 32% 54% 45% 42% 74% 53% 48% 36% 27%
13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP Favor 41% 9% 12% 9% 7% 17% 10% 35% 47%
REMOVAL Oppose 27% 38% 43% 49% 19% 30% 42% 29% 26%
Unweighted Count 1315 222 170 409 195 57 645 652 663
Total 605 91 85 165 101 29 290 306 300
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY -33 -20 -22 -18 21 -32 -19 -33
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 9% 10% 8% 11% 9% 5% 9% 9%
gﬁ‘Vﬁﬁ\l:\T'g gvrfér\ljg\'\/lx\lf REGS Somewhat more likely 6% 10% 3% 5% 3% 10% 6% 6%
Somewhat less likely 18% 15% 13% 17% 13% 20% 14% 18%
Much less likely 30% 26% 21% 16% 20% 28% 21% 30%
No difference 37% 39% 55% 51% 55% 37% 49% 37%
A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 15% 21% 11% 16% 12% 15% 16% 15%
gﬁ‘Vﬁﬁ\l:\T'g gvrfér\ljg\'\/lx\lf REGS Less likely 48% 41% 33% 33% 33% 47% 35% 48%
Unweighted Count 652 134 96 236 195 57 388 652
Total 306 56 53 103 101 29 182 306
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

GENDER GENDER /AGE AGE COLLAPSE AGE
Wome Men Wome Men Wome Under 50 & Under 65 &
TOTAL Men n <50 n <50 50+ n 50+ 50 over 30 30 -39 40 - 49 50 - 64 over
FAVOR - OPPOSE 68 61 74 70 77 51 71 73 62 88 66 68 62 62
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Strongly favor 62% 57% 65% 649% 65% 50% 65% 65% 58% 73% 59% 63% 57% 60%
CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 15% 14% 14% 16% 18% 12% 15% 14% 17% 17% 11% 16% 12%
Somewhat oppose 4% 506 3% 3% 4% 7% 3% 3% 506 0% 6% 4% 5% 4%
Strongly oppose 4% 7% 206 506 1% 9% 3% 3% 6% 1% 506 206 6% 5%
(Don't know) 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 16% 16% 14% 16% 9% 13% 20% 15% 18%
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Favor 76% 73% 79% 78% 81% 67% 77% 80% 73% 90% 77% 74% 73% 72%
CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 8% 12% 5% 8% 5% 16% 6% 6% 11% 2% 11% 6% 11% 10%
Unweighted Count 1315 634 681 268 292 366 389 560 755 143 163 254 478 277
Total 605 289 317 155 158 134 159 313 292 93 98 122 189 103
FAVOR - OPPOSE 66 58 73 67 75 47 71 71 60 85 62 68 56 68
A14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER | Strongly favor 59% 54% 65% 61% 66% 45% 63% 63% 55% 73% 56% 62% 51% 63%
ACT Somewhat favor 15% 16% 13% 15% 14% 18% 12% 14% 15% 14% 18% 11% 16% 12%
Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 1% 6% 3% 5% 3%
Strongly oppose 506 8% 206 6% 206 9% 3% 4% 6% 206 7% 206 7% 4%
(Don't know) 18% 18% 17% 15% 15% 22% 19% 15% 20% 9% 12% 22% 21% 19%
A14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER | Favor 74% 70% 78% 76% 80% 63% 76% 78% 70% 88% 75% 73% 67% 75%
ACT Oppose 8% 12% 506 9% 506 16% 506 7% 10% 3% 13% 506 12% 7%
Unweighted Count 652 312 340 135 152 177 188 287 365 71 91 125 236 129
Total 306 146 160 80 78 66 82 158 147 47 49 62 95 52
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 64 75 73 78 55 71 76 64 91 71 68 68 57
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Strongly favor 64% 61% 66% 67% 65% 54% 68% 66% 61% 72% 62% 64% 63% 58%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 15% 15% 12% 18% 18% 11% 15% 14% 20% 16% 11% 16% 12%
Somewhat oppose 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6%
Strongly oppose 4% 6% 206 4% 0% 10% 3% 206 6% 0% 3% 206 6% 7%
(Don't know) 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 11% 14% 13% 13% 8% 13% 18% 10% 18%
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Favor 78% 76% 81% 79% 83% 72% 79% 81% 76% 92% 79% 75% 79% 69%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 9% 11% 6% 6% 5% 17% 7% 6% 12% 0% 8% 7% 11% 13%
Unweighted Count 663 322 341 133 140 189 201 273 390 72 72 129 242 148
Total 300 143 157 75 80 68 77 155 145 46 48 60 94 51
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

EDUCATION EDUCATION /AGE
College
gradua
Non-co te or 4-year Non-co Non-co
H.S. Post H. llege post-gr | College | Post-gr llege College llege College
TOTAL /Less S. grad ad grad aduate <50 <50 50+ 50+

FAVOR - OPPOSE 68 67 68 68 70 69 71 75 72 61 67
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Strongly favor 62% 57% 59% 58% 67% 67% 68% 61% 69% 55% 65%
CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 17% 17% 17% 12% 13% 10% 18% 12% 16% 12%
Somewhat oppose 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 1% 6% 5% 5%

Strongly oppose 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 6% 5%

(Don't know) 15% 20% 15% 17% 11% 9% 14% 18% 9% 17% 13%

14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Favor 76% 74% 77% 75% 80% 80% 78% 79% 81% 72% 77%
CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 8% 7% 8% 7% 10% 11% 7% 3% 9% 11% 10%
Unweighted Count 1315 400 370 770 529 361 168 287 270 483 259

Total 605 176 166 342 255 168 87 163 149 179 106

FAVOR - OPPOSE 66 67 68 67 66 68 63 75 66 60 65
A14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER | Strongly favor 59% 53% 59% 56% 66% 66% 65% 62% 66% 51% 66%
ACT Somewhat favor 15% 20% 15% 18% 11% 11% 9% 17% 12% 19% 9%
Somewhat oppose 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 1% 6% 5% 4%

Strongly oppose 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5%

(Don't know) 18% 21% 19% 20% 13% 13% 15% 18% 11% 21% 16%

Al14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER | Favor 74% 73% 74% 74% 76% 77% 74% 78% 77% 69% 75%
ACT Oppose 8% 6% 7% 6% 10% 10% 11% 3% 11% 9% 9%
Unweighted Count 652 198 183 381 266 171 95 152 135 229 131

Total 306 89 84 173 129 85 44 84 74 89 55

FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 67 69 68 74 71 80 76 77 61 69
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Strongly favor 64% 61% 60% 60% 69% 68% 72% 61% 73% 60% 65%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 13% 19% 16% 14% 15% 11% 19% 12% 14% 15%
Somewhat oppose 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 8% 1% 2% 5% 5% 6%

Strongly oppose 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 7% 5%

(Don't know) 13% 19% 11% 15% 8% 5% 14% 17% 7% 13% 9%

B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Favor 78% 74% 79% 77% 83% 83% 83% 79% 85% 74% 80%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 9% 7% 10% 9% 9% 12% 3% 4% 8% 13% 11%
Unweighted Count 663 202 187 389 263 190 73 135 135 254 128

Total 300 87 82 169 126 83 43 79 75 90 51
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

EDUCATION /GENDER PARTY ID STRENGTH PARTY ID
Non Non Colleg Strong Weak Weak Strong Indep. Weak"
college | college | Colleg e Democ | Democ | Republ | Republ | Democ w/wea partisa | Republ
TOTAL men women e men women rat rat ican ican rat Indep. k ns ican

FAVOR - OPPOSE 68 60 75 64 75 84 79 54 65 82 66 66 67 61
14/16. ENFORCE/INCREASE Strongly favor 62% 569% 60% 61% 73% 77% 65% 48% 59% 73% 61% 59% 53% 55%
CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 15% 19% 16% 9% 11% 18% 19% 15% 13% 15% 17% 21% 16%
Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 1% 7% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 6%

Strongly oppose 4% 6% 2% 7% 2% 1% 3% 5% 4% 1% 6% 5% 3% 4%

(Don't know) 15% 18% 17% 10% 11% 9% 13% 22% 17% 10% 14% 16% 19% 19%

14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Favor 76% 71% 79% 77% 82% 88% 83% 66% 74% 86% 76% 75% 74% 71%
CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 8% 11% 4% 13% 7% 3% 4% 12% 9% 4% 10% 9% 7% 10%
Unweighted Count 1315 388 382 240 289 304 180 177 279 484 312 512 200 456

Total 605 170 172 116 139 134 66 78 134 200 162 232 70 212

FAVOR - OPPOSE 66 61 74 56 74 81 89 50 60 84 61 65 77 57
Al14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER | Strongly favor 599% 52% 60% 58% 72% 72% 75% 42% 53% 73% 61% 60% 59% 49%
ACT Somewhat favor 15% 18% 17% 12% 9% 11% 15% 19% 18% 12% 11% 14% 21% 19%
Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 1% 5% 5% 1% 0% 8% 6% 1% 4% 3% 2% 7%

Strongly oppose 5% 5% 2% 10% 2% 1% 0% 3% 5% 1% 7% 5% 0% 4%

(Don't know) 18% 21% 19% 14% 13% 14% 10% 27% 19% 13% 17% 17% 18% 22%

Al14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER | Favor 74% 70% 77% 71% 81% 83% 90% 61% 71% 85% 72% 74% 80% 67%
ACT Oppose 8% 9% 4% 15% 7% 2% 1% 11% 11% 2% 11% 9% 2% 11%
Unweighted Count 652 193 188 116 150 155 91 86 138 246 151 238 87 224

Total 306 87 87 58 71 68 33 40 67 101 82 111 30 107

FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 60 76 73 75 87 68 59 69 81 70 67 60 66
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Strongly favor 649% 60% 61% 63% 75% 81% 55% 54% 65% 73% 61% 57% 49% 61%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 12% 20% 20% 8% 11% 21% 18% 12% 14% 18% 19% 21% 14%
Somewhat oppose 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%

Strongly oppose 4% 8% 2% 5% 2% 6% 8% 3% 2% 5% 6% 6% 5%

(Don't know) 13% 15% 14% % 9% 3% 15% 16% 15% 7% 12% 14% 20% 15%

B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Favor 78% 72% 81% 83% 83% 92% 76% 72% 77% 87% 79% 76% 70% 75%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 9% 13% 5% 10% 8% 5% 8% 13% 8% 6% 9% 9% 10% 10%
Unweighted Count 663 195 194 124 139 149 89 91 141 238 161 274 113 232

Total 300 83 86 58 68 66 33 38 67 99 80 121 40 105
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PARTY ID /GENDER

Democ Democ Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi

ratic ratic Indep. Indep. men women can can
TOTAL men women men women | w/weak | w/weak men women
FAVOR - OPPOSE 68 75 87 61 72 61 72 54 68
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Strongly favor 62% 68% 76% 60% 63% 58% 59% 51% 59%
CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 12% 14% 13% 16% 14% 19% 18% 14%
Somewhat oppose 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 8% 4%
Strongly oppose 4% 3% 0% 8% 4% 8% 3% 7% 2%
(Don't know) 15% 15% 7% 15% 14% 15% 16% 17% 20%
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Favor 76% 80% 90% 73% 79% 73% 78% 69% 74%
CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 8% 5% 3% 12% 7% 12% 6% 14% 6%
Unweighted Count 1315 201 283 176 136 269 243 231 225
Total 605 80 120 88 74 119 113 109 104
FAVOR - OPPOSE 66 75 89 52 69 58 72 55 59
Al14 ENFORCING CLEAN WATER Strongly favor 59% 67% 77% 55% 66% 56% 64% 48% 50%
ACT Somewhat favor 15% 11% 13% 12% 11% 14% 14% 20% 17%
Somewhat oppose 4% 0% 1% 5% 2% 5% 2% 7% 6%
Strongly oppose 5% 3% 10% 5% 7% 4% 5% 3%
(Don't know) 18% 19% 9% 18% 16% 17% 17% 20% 25%
Al14 ENFORCING CLEAN WATER Favor 74% 78% 90% 67% 7% 70% 7% 68% 67%
ACT Oppose 8% 3% 1% 15% 7% 12% 5% 13% 8%
Unweighted Count 652 96 150 77 74 119 119 122 102
Total 306 38 63 39 43 53 58 61 47
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 76 85 67 75 63 72 54 76
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS Strongly favor 64% 69% 76% 63% 58% 60% 54% 54% 67%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 13% 15% 14% 24% 14% 25% 16% 13%
Somewhat oppose 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 8% 3%
Strongly oppose 4% 3% 1% 7% 3% 8% 3% 9% 1%
(Don't know) 13% 11% 4% 12% 11% 14% 15% 13% 17%
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS Favor 78% 82% 90% 78% 82% 74% 78% 70% 79%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 9% 7% 5% 11% 7% 12% 7% 17% 4%
Unweighted Count 663 105 133 99 62 150 124 109 123
Total 300 41 58 49 31 66 55 48 57
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PARTY ID /AGE
Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi
Democ Democ Indep. Indep. wiweak | wiweak can can
TOTAL | rat<50 | rat 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+

FAVOR - OPPOSE 68 84 80 70 59 69 63 68 53
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Strongly favor 62% 78% 68% 63% 58% 60% 57% 56% 53%
CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 11% 16% 14% 15% 16% 17% 19% 14%
Somewhat oppose 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 8%

Strongly oppose 4% 1% 2% 3% 11% 4% 8% 3% 5%

(Don't know) 15% 8% 12% 15% 13% 16% 15% 17% 20%

14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Favor 76% 88% 84% 78% 73% 77% 74% 76% 67%
CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 8% 4% 4% 7% 14% 7% 11% 7% 13%
Unweighted Count 1315 190 294 144 168 228 284 200 256

Total 605 99 101 95 67 129 103 107 105

FAVOR - OPPOSE 66 88 80 63 58 68 62 65 47
A14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER | Strongly favor 59% 83% 66% 64% 56% 63% 56% 51% 47%
ACT Somewhat favor 15% 7% 16% 10% 14% 12% 17% 23% 14%
Somewhat oppose 4% 1% 0% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% 11%

Strongly oppose 5% 2% 4% 12% 4% 8% 5% 3%

(Don't know) 18% 9% 16% 17% 17% 17% 18% 18% 26%

Al14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER | Favor 74% 90% 82% 73% 70% 75% 72% 74% 61%
ACT Oppose 8% 1% 2% 10% 13% 8% 10% 8% 14%
Unweighted Count 652 97 149 78 73 113 125 97 127

Total 306 a4 57 51 30 66 45 56 52

FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 81 80 78 60 71 63 72 60
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Strongly favor 64% 74% 72% 63% 59% 57% 57% 63% 60%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 13% 15% 20% 16% 21% 17% 15% 13%
Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5%

Strongly oppose 4% 2% 2% 2% 9% 4% 8% 1% 8%

(Don't know) 13% 7% 7% 13% 9% 15% 13% 16% 14%

B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Favor 78% 87% 87% 83% 75% 78% 75% 78% 73%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 9% 6% 6% 4% 15% 7% 12% 6% 13%
Unweighted Count 663 93 145 66 95 115 159 103 129

Total 300 55 a4 43 37 63 58 52 53
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STATE
TOTAL KY WV TN/VA TN VA
FAVOR - OPPOSE 68 66 66 68 68 68
14/16. ENFORCE/INCREASE Strongly favor 62% 59% 60% 63% 64% 61%
CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 16% 14% 14% 13% 15%
Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Strongly oppose 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4%
(Don't know) 15% 17% 19% 15% 13% 15%
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Favor 76% 75% 74% 77% 78% 76%
CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8%
Unweighted Count 1315 405 402 508 254 254
Total 605 126 50 430 176 254
FAVOR - OPPOSE 66 68 67 65 70 61
Al14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER Strongly favor 59% 59% 56% 60% 65% 56%
ACT Somewhat favor 15% 17% 17% 14% 13% 15%
Somewhat oppose 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Strongly oppose 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 6%
(Don't know) 18% 16% 22% 18% 16% 19%
Al14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER Favor 74% 76% 73% 74% 77% 71%
ACT Oppose 8% 8% 5% 9% 7% 10%
Unweighted Count 652 202 194 256 128 128
Total 306 65 24 217 89 127
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 65 65 72 67 76
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS Strongly favor 64% 58% 63% 65% 64% 66%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 16% 12% 15% 14% 16%
Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Strongly oppose 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 2%
(Don't know) 13% 17% 16% 11% 11% 12%
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS Favor 78% 74% 75% 80% 78% 82%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 9% 9% 10% 8% 11% 6%
Unweighted Count 663 203 208 252 126 126
Total 300 61 26 213 87 127
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STATE /GENDER
KY KY Y, Y, TNVA | TNAVA N VA

TOTAL Men Women Men Women Men Women | TN Men | Women | VA Men | Women
FAVOR - OPPOSE 68 60 72 61 71 61 75 60 76 62 74
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Strongly favor 62% 53% 63% 59% 60% 58% 67% 60% 68% 57% 65%
CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 19% 13% 12% 16% 15% 14% 12% 14% 17% 14%
Somewhat oppose 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4%
Strongly oppose 4% 7% 2% 7% 0% 7% 2% 6% 4% 7% 1%
(Don't know) 15% 15% 18% 19% 19% 15% 14% 16% 10% 14% 16%
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Favor 76% 73% 77% 71% 76% 73% 80% 72% 83% 74% 79%
CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 8% 12% 5% 10% 5% 12% 6% 12% 7% 12% 5%
Unweighted Count 1315 194 211 195 207 245 263 120 134 125 129
Total 605 60 65 24 26 205 225 83 93 122 132
FAVOR - OPPOSE 66 64 72 60 74 56 73 60 79 53 68
A14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER | Strongly favor 59% 57% 62% 53% 59% 53% 66% 62% 67% 47% 65%
ACT Somewhat favor 15% 17% 16% 16% 17% 16% 12% 8% 16% 21% 9%
Somewhat oppose 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3%
Strongly oppose 5% 5% 2% 5% 9% 2% 6% 3% 10% 2%
(Don't know) 18% 16% 16% 22% 22% 18% 17% 20% 12% 17% 20%
Al14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER | Favor 74% 74% 78% 69% 76% 69% 78% 70% 84% 68% 74%
ACT Oppose 8% 10% 6% 9% 2% 13% 5% 10% 4% 15% 6%
Unweighted Count 652 95 107 94 100 123 133 61 67 62 66
Total 306 31 34 12 12 103 114 42 47 61 66
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 57 72 63 67 67 77 60 72 71 80
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Strongly favor 64% 50% 66% 64% 62% 63% 67% 57% 70% 68% 65%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 21% 11% 9% 14% 14% 16% 16% 12% 12% 19%
Somewhat oppose 4% 5% 3% 1% 8% 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4%

Strongly oppose 4% 9% 2% 9% 1% 5% 2% 7% 5% 4%
(Don't know) 13% 15% 19% 16% 15% 12% 11% 13% 9% 11% 12%
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Favor 78% 71% 76% 73% 76% 77% 83% 73% 82% 80% 84%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 9% 14% 4% 11% 9% 11% 6% 14% 9% 9% 4%
Unweighted Count 663 99 104 101 107 122 130 59 67 63 63
Total 300 29 32 12 13 101 112 41 46 61 66
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

STATE /AGE
KY WV TNVA | TNAVA N VA

Under KY 50 Under WV 50 Under 50 & Under TN 50 Under VA 50
TOTAL 50 & over 50 & over 50 over 50 & over 50 & over
FAVOR - OPPOSE 68 69 63 71 61 75 62 75 62 74 61
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Strongly favor 62% 61% 56% 59% 60% 66% 59% 69% 60% 65% 58%
CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 17% 16% 15% 13% 14% 14% 12% 15% 16% 14%
Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5%
Strongly oppose 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 6% 2% 8% 3% 5%
(Don't know) 15% 14% 20% 23% 15% 13% 16% 14% 13% 13% 18%
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Favor 76% 78% 72% 74% 73% 81% 73% 81% 75% 81% 71%
CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 8% 9% 9% 3% 12% 6% 11% 5% 13% 6% 10%
Unweighted Count 1315 181 224 145 257 234 274 114 140 120 134
Total 605 68 58 24 26 222 208 85 92 137 117
FAVOR - OPPOSE 66 75 59 68 67 70 60 75 66 67 54
A14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER | Strongly favor 59% 65% 53% 54% 57% 64% 56% 71% 59% 60% 52%
ACT Somewhat favor 15% 17% 17% 16% 17% 14% 14% 10% 15% 16% 13%
Somewhat oppose 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Strongly oppose 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7%
(Don't know) 18% 12% 21% 27% 17% 15% 21% 14% 17% 15% 23%
Al14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER | Favor 74% 82% 69% 70% 75% 78% 69% 80% 75% 76% 65%
ACT Oppose 8% 6% 10% 2% 8% 8% 10% 6% 8% 9% 11%
Unweighted Count 652 98 104 69 125 120 136 59 69 61 67
Total 306 35 30 11 12 112 105 43 47 69 59
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 62 67 75 56 80 64 76 57 82 69
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Strongly favor 64% 57% 59% 64% 62% 69% 62% 67% 60% 69% 63%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 16% 15% 14% 10% 15% 15% 13% 14% 16% 15%
Somewhat oppose 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 2% 6%
Strongly oppose 4% 6% 4% 10% 1% 7% 11% 1% 3%
(Don't know) 13% 15% 19% 20% 12% 12% 11% 15% 8% 10% 13%
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Favor 78% 73% 74% 78% 72% 84% 76% 81% 75% 86% 78%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 9% 11% 7% 3% 16% 4% 13% 5% 17% 4% 9%
Unweighted Count 663 83 120 76 132 114 138 55 71 59 67
Total 300 33 28 12 13 110 103 42 45 68 58
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

KENTUCKY REGION WEST VIRGINIA REGION
Charle
s/
Louisvi | Lexingt Cincinn | Huntin Central
TOTAL lle on West East ati gton South North /East

FAVOR - OPPOSE 68 67 74 74 39 75 61 64 68 72
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Strongly favor 62% 62% 63% 61% 45% 56% 54% 56% 64% 64%
CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 12% 19% 17% 14% 28% 17% 16% 10% 14%
Somewhat oppose 4% 5% 4% 2% 8% 2% 5% 5% 2% 4%
Strongly oppose 4% 2% 4% 1% 11% 6% 6% 3% 4% 2%
(Don't know) 15% 19% 10% 19% 21% 9% 18% 19% 21% 17%
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Favor 76% 74% 82% 78% 59% 83% 71% 72% 74% 77%
CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 8% 7% 8% 4% 20% 8% 11% 9% 6% 5%
Unweighted Count 1315 140 73 88 61 43 113 89 102 98
Total 605 44 23 27 19 13 13 11 13 12
FAVOR - OPPOSE 66 71 77 71 48 64 61 55 71 81
A14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER | Strongly favor 59% 65% 68% 56% 47% 49% 47% 43% 68% 65%
ACT Somewhat favor 15% 13% 16% 20% 16% 26% 20% 23% 8% 16%

Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4%

Strongly oppose 5% 2% 1% 11% 6% 4% 4% 1%
(Don't know) 18% 17% 9% 18% 22% 15% 27% 24% 18% 19%
Al14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER | Favor 74% 77% 84% 76% 63% 75% 67% 65% 76% 81%

ACT Oppose 8% 6% 7% 6% 15% 11% 6% 10% 5%
Unweighted Count 652 71 36 43 30 22 54 44 50 46
Total 306 23 12 14 10 7 6 5 6 6
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 61 70 78 30 88 61 72 65 63
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Strongly favor 64% 59% 58% 65% 44% 63% 62% 68% 60% 63%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 11% 21% 14% 11% 29% 14% 10% 11% 11%
Somewhat oppose 4% 6% 12% 7% 4% 7%
Strongly oppose 4% 2% 9% 1% 12% 5% 8% 3% 6% 3%
(Don't know) 13% 22% 11% 20% 20% 2% 10% 14% 23% 16%
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Favor 78% 70% 79% 79% 55% 93% 76% 79% 71% 74%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 9% 9% 9% 1% 25% 5% 15% 7% 6% 10%
Unweighted Count 663 69 37 45 31 21 59 45 52 52
Total 300 21 11 13 9 6 7 6 7 6
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SUPPORT TEA PARTY SUPPORT TEA PARTY / GENDER
Suppor Oppos

Suppor Oppos (DK/ Suppor t Oppos e Neither | Neither
TOTAL t e Neither Ref) t Men Women e Men Women Men Women
FAVOR - OPPOSE 68 54 86 67 53 50 58 85 87 55 78
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Strongly favor 62% 54% 77% 58% 47% 51% 57% 75% 80% 53% 63%
CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 13% 14% 17% 15% 15% 10% 15% 13% 16% 17%
Somewhat oppose 4% 7% 2% 4% 3% 7% 7% 1% 3% 5% 2%
Strongly oppose 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 9% 2% 3% 2% 9% 0%
(Don't know) 15% 20% 4% 17% 30% 18% 24% 6% 2% 17% 17%
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Favor 76% 67% 91% 75% 62% 66% 67% 90% 92% 69% 81%
CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 8% 13% 5% 8% 9% 16% 9% 4% 5% 14% 3%
Unweighted Count 1315 355 377 458 125 201 154 168 209 211 247
Total 605 156 174 218 58 87 69 76 98 100 118
FAVOR - OPPOSE 66 54 83 67 47 50 58 76 87 56 77
A14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER | Strongly favor 59% 51% 77% 57% 41% 47% 55% 69% 83% 52% 63%
ACT Somewhat favor 15% 14% 12% 17% 16% 17% 11% 15% 9% 18% 16%
Somewhat oppose 4% 8% 3% 2% 2% 9% 6% 3% 3% 3% 1%

Strongly oppose 5% 4% 3% 5% 8% 5% 2% 5% 2% 11%
(Don't know) 18% 24% 5% 19% 33% 22% 26% 9% 2% 17% 20%
Al14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER | Favor 74% 65% 89% 74% 57% 64% 66% 84% 93% 70% 78%
ACT Oppose 8% 11% 6% 7% 10% 14% 8% 8% 6% 13% 1%
Unweighted Count 652 180 185 215 72 97 83 77 108 107 108
Total 306 81 85 108 31 44 37 36 50 54 54
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 54 89 68 60 51 58 93 86 53 78
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Strongly favor 64% 57% 78% 59% 54% 55% 60% 80% 76% 53% 64%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 12% 16% 17% 13% 14% 8% 15% 16% 15% 19%
Somewhat oppose 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 5% 8% 0% 3% 8% 3%
Strongly oppose 4% 8% 2% 3% 3% 13% 3% 1% 2% 7% 1%
(Don't know) 13% 17% 3% 15% 26% 13% 22% 3% 3% 17% 14%
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Favor 78% 68% 93% 76% 67% 69% 68% 95% 92% 68% 82%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 9% 15% 4% 9% 7% 18% 10% 2% 5% 15% 4%
Unweighted Count 663 175 192 243 53 104 71 91 101 104 139
Total 300 75 89 110 27 42 32 40 49 46 64
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1.2012 VOTE
SUPPORT TEA PARTY / AGE COLLAPSE HUNTING OR FISHING LIKELIHOOD
Oppos
Suppor | Suppor e Oppos | Neither | Neither Yes, All yes
t Under t50 & Under e50& Under 50 & huntin Yes, Yes, combi Almost Probab
TOTAL 50 over 50 over 50 over g fishing both ned No certain ly

FAVOR - OPPOSE 68 65 45 89 83 67 67 43 76 61 66 72 69 61
14/16. ENFORCE/INCREASE Strongly favor 62% 60% 49% 819% 74% 57% 61% 41% 61% 59% 59% 66% 63% 46%
CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 13% 13% 12% 15% 18% 15% 17% 19% 14% 16% 14% 14% 24%
Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 9% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5%

Strongly oppose 4% 3% 8% 1% 4% 4% 5% 16% 2% 7% 5% 3% 4% 3%

(Don't know) 15% 20% 21% 2% 6% 18% 16% 26% 16% 16% 16% 13% 14% 22%

14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Favor 76% 73% 62% 93% 89% 75% 76% 58% 80% 73% 75% 80% 77% 70%
CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 8% 7% 17% 4% 6% 7% 9% 16% 4% 11% 9% 8% 9% 8%
Unweighted Count 1315 129 226 147 230 229 229 53 246 445 744 554 1187 128

Total 605 66 90 87 87 130 88 19 115 184 318 276 542 63

FAVOR - OPPOSE 66 61 47 86 80 69 64 25 74 60 63 71 66 62
A14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER | Strongly favor 599% 55% 47% 86% 70% 57% 57% 24% 60% 56% 55% 65% 61% 45%
ACT Somewhat favor 15% 15% 14% 6% 16% 18% 14% 15% 17% 14% 15% 14% 14% 23%
Somewhat oppose 4% 5% 10% 3% 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1%

Strongly oppose 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 7% 14% 1% 7% 5% 3% 5% 6%

(Don't know) 18% 22% 25% 2% 7% 17% 21% 47% 19% 20% 21% 12% 17% 24%

Al14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER | Favor 74% 70% 61% 92% 86% 76% 72% 39% 77% 70% 71% 79% 75% 69%
ACT Oppose 8% 8% 14% 6% 7% 7% 8% 14% 4% 10% 8% 8% 9% 7%
Unweighted Count 652 70 110 80 105 103 112 26 116 223 365 283 584 68

Total 306 36 45 39 46 65 43 8 60 95 163 137 274 31

FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 70 43 91 87 66 70 58 80 63 68 73 71 61
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Strongly favor 649% 66% 50% 78% 77% 56% 64% 56% 63% 62% 62% 67% 66% 46%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 10% 13% 17% 14% 18% 15% 18% 20% 14% 16% 13% 14% 24%
Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 8% 3% 1% 5% 7% 2% 7% 4% 5% 4% 8%

Strongly oppose 4% 2% 12% 4% 4% 3% 17% 3% 6% 6% 3% 4% 1%

(Don't know) 13% 18% 16% 3% 4% 18% 11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 13% 12% 21%

B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Favor 78% 76% 63% 94% 92% 74% 79% 74% 84% 76% 79% 80% 79% 70%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 9% 6% 20% 3% 5% 8% 10% 17% 4% 13% 10% 7% 8% 9%
Unweighted Count 663 59 116 67 125 126 117 27 130 222 379 271 603 60

Total 300 30 45 48 41 65 45 10 55 89 154 138 268 32
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A5.MOUNTAINTOP 9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE
2.BARACK OBAMA REMOVAL COAL MINING ENVIRONMENT

(No (No Stayed

opinion opinion about
Favora | Unfavo INever Favora | Unfavo INever Gotten the Gotten
TOTAL ble rable heard) ble rable heard) better same worse
FAVOR - OPPOSE 68 83 55 65 51 75 64 50 69 77
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Strongly favor 62% 73% 53% 59% 40% 70% 59% 57% 57% 72%
CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 15% 16% 9% 26% 12% 12% 9% 21% 9%
Somewhat oppose 4% 2% 6% 1% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2%
Strongly oppose 4% 2% 7% 2% 10% 3% 3% 11% 4% 2%
(Don't know) 15% 9% 18% 30% 20% 11% 23% 17% 13% 14%
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Favor 76% 87% 68% 68% 66% 82% 70% 67% 78% 81%
CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 8% 4% 13% 3% 14% 7% 7% 16% 9% 4%
Unweighted Count 1315 525 692 98 166 250 236 260 599 414
Total 605 254 302 49 62 120 123 109 280 197
FAVOR - OPPOSE 66 81 52 69 51 75 64 47 64 76
Al14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER Strongly favor 59% 71% 49% 64% 40% 70% 59% 53% 53% 69%
ACT Somewhat favor 15% 14% 16% 5% 26% 12% 12% 10% 21% 11%
Somewhat oppose 4% 1% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2%
Strongly oppose 5% 3% 7% 10% 3% 3% 11% 5% 2%
(Don't know) 18% 11% 22% 31% 20% 11% 23% 20% 16% 16%
Al14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER Favor 74% 85% 65% 69% 66% 82% 70% 63% 74% 80%
ACT Oppose 8% 4% 13% 14% 7% 7% 17% 10% 4%
Unweighted Count 652 270 341 41 166 250 236 117 239 280
Total 306 131 153 22 62 120 123 52 115 131
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 85 59 63 53 73 79
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS Strongly favor 64% 74% 56% 55% 61% 59% 80%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 15% 15% 12% 8% 22% 4%
Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 3%
Strongly oppose 4% 0% 7% 3% 11% 3% 2%
(Don't know) 13% 7% 15% 28% 14% 11% 11%
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS Favor 78% 89% 72% 67% 70% 81% 84%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 9% 4% 13% 5% 16% 8% 5%
Unweighted Count 663 255 351 57 143 360 134
Total 300 123 149 27 56 165 66
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A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL
FAVORING WEAKENING FAVORING
REGS ON MTNTOP STRENGTHENING REGS ON
REMOVAL MTNTOP REMOVAL
No No
More Less differe More Less differe
TOTAL likely likely nce likely likely nce
FAVOR - OPPOSE 68 43 85 50 95 11 61
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Strongly favor 62% 58% 75% 39% 88% 31% 46%
CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 8% 13% 20% 8% 19% 21%
Somewhat oppose 4% 11% 0% 5% 1% 22% 2%
Strongly oppose 4% 12% 3% 4% 0% 18% 4%
(Don't know) 15% 11% 9% 31% 2% 10% 27%
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Favor 76% 66% 88% 59% 96% 50% 67%
CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 8% 23% 3% 9% 1% 40% 6%
Unweighted Count 1315 95 328 229 286 115 262
Total 605 46 147 112 143 43 114
FAVOR - OPPOSE 66 43 85 50
A14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER Strongly favor 59% 58% 75% 39%
ACT Somewhat favor 15% 8% 13% 20%
Somewhat oppose 4% 11% 0% 5%
Strongly oppose 5% 12% 3% 4%
(Don't know) 18% 11% 9% 31%
A14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER Favor 74% 66% 88% 59%
ACT Oppose 8% 23% 3% 9%
Unweighted Count 652 95 328 229
Total 306 46 147 112
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 95 11 61
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Strongly favor 64% 88% 31% 46%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 8% 19% 21%
Somewhat oppose 4% 1% 22% 2%
Strongly oppose 4% 0% 18% 4%
(Don't know) 13% 2% 10% 27%
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Favor 78% 96% 50% 67%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 9% 1% 40% 6%
Unweighted Count 663 286 115 262
Total 300 143 43 114
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13.BILL TO BAN
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL MOUNTAINTOP
PROTECTION 13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL REMOVAL
Often
have
little or
Often Often no
good bad for impact
for the the on the Somew | Somew | Strongl
econo econo econo (Unsur | Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos
TOTAL my my my e) y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
FAVOR - OPPOSE 68 86 33 77 64 93 90 54 29 62 92 38
14/16. ENFORCE/INCREASE Strongly favor 62% 75% 38% 64% 58% 88% 58% 52% 42% 51% 79% 46%
CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 14% 17% 18% 9% 6% 36% 16% 16% 14% 14% 16%
Somewhat oppose 4% 2% 12% 2% 1% 4% 11% 10% 2% 2% 10%
Strongly oppose 4% 1% 11% 4% 3% 1% 4% 20% 2% 1% 14%
(Don't know) 15% 9% 21% 11% 30% 5% 2% 18% 12% 31% 4% 14%
14/16. ENFORCE/INCREASE Favor 76% 88% 56% 83% 67% 94% 94% 68% 58% 66% 94% 62%
CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 8% 2% 23% 6% 3% 1% 4% 14% 30% 4% 2% 24%
Unweighted Count 1315 468 396 267 136 385 140 140 267 383 525 407
Total 605 244 154 123 64 178 71 64 102 192 249 165
FAVOR - OPPOSE 66 87 34 70 56 93 97 34 41 60 94 39
A14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER | Strongly favor 59% 76% 38% 58% 52% 86% 61% 43% 44% 53% 79% 44%
ACT Somewhat favor 15% 12% 19% 18% 8% 8% 36% 12% 20% 11% 16% 18%
Somewhat oppose 4% 0% 12% 2% 15% 6% 3% 9%
Strongly oppose 5% 1% 11% 5% 4% 1% 6% 17% 1% 1% 13%
(Don't know) 18% 11% 20% 18% 36% 5% 3% 24% 13% 32% 4% 16%
A14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER | Favor 74% 88% 57% 76% 60% 94% 97% 55% 64% 64% 95% 61%
ACT Oppose 8% 1% 23% 6% 4% 1% 21% 23% 4% 1% 23%
Unweighted Count 652 238 199 134 60 168 58 65 148 213 226 213
Total 306 126 83 61 27 78 28 28 60 111 106 88
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 85 32 83 70 93 85 69 11 64 90 38
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Strongly favor 64% 73% 39% 71% 63% 90% 55% 59% 40% 49% 80% 49%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 16% 15% 18% 9% 4% 36% 18% 10% 18% 14% 14%
Somewhat oppose 4% 3% 13% 2% 1% 6% 7% 15% 1% 3% 11%
Strongly oppose 4% 1% 11% 4% 2% 0% 2% 24% 2% 0% 14%
(Don't know) 13% 8% 22% 5% 26% 5% 2% 14% 11% 30% 4% 12%
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Favor 78% 89% 55% 89% 72% 94% 92% 78% 50% 67% 93% 63%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 9% 4% 23% 6% 2% 1% 6% 9% 39% 3% 3% 25%
Unweighted Count 663 230 197 133 76 217 82 75 119 170 299 194
Total 300 118 71 62 37 100 43 36 41 81 142 77
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14/16.
ENFORCE/
INCREASE
CLEAN WATER
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE CLEAN WATER ACT ACT
Somew | Somew | Strongl
Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
FAVOR - OPPOSE 68 100 100 -100 -100 0 100 -100
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Strongly favor 62% 100% 81%
CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 100% 19%
Somewhat oppose 4% 100% 48%
Strongly oppose 4% 100% 52%
(Don't know) 15% 100%
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Favor 76% 100% 100% 100%
CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 8% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Count 1315 792 192 54 63 214 984 117
Total 605 372 89 25 27 93 462 51
FAVOR - OPPOSE 66 100 100 -100 -100 0 100 -100
A14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER Strongly favor 59% 100% 80%
ACT Somewhat favor 15% 100% 20%
Somewhat oppose 4% 100% 44%
Strongly oppose 5% 100% 56%
(Don't know) 18% 100%
A14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER Favor 74% 100% 100% 100%
ACT Oppose 8% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Count 652 388 97 24 27 116 485 51
Total 306 182 45 11 14 54 226 26
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 100 100 -100 -100 0 100 -100
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Strongly favor 64% 100% 81%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 100% 19%
Somewhat oppose 4% 100% 52%
Strongly oppose 4% 100% 48%
(Don't know) 13% 100%
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Favor 78% 100% 100% 100%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 9% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Count 663 404 95 30 36 98 499 66
Total 300 191 44 13 12 39 235 26
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10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP
COMBINED REMOVAL COMBINED 10/12-19.TOTAL MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL SHIFT
Towar
Some Some Strongl Solid Solid Towar d
Strongl what what y Oppos (Don't Solid Oppos Don't d Oppos Persua
TOTAL | y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know) Favor e know Favor e dables
FAVOR - OPPOSE 68 41 57 79 86 49 84 55 42 89 52 48 76 63
14/16. ENFORCE/INCREASE Strongly favor 62% 44% 45% 52% 85% 45% 76% 51% 42% 80% 47% 51% 60% 53%
CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 21% 24% 34% 6% 23% 14% 11% 21% 13% 10% 13% 21% 15%
Somewhat oppose 4% 7% % 7% 2% 7% 3% 3% 8% 2% 2% 10% 3% 2%
Strongly oppose 4% 17% 5% 0% 3% 10% 2% 4% 12% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3%
(Don't know) 15% 12% 19% 7% 5% 15% 5% 31% 17% 4% 38% 21% 13% 27%
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Favor 76% 65% 69% 86% 91% 67% 89% 62% 63% 92% 57% 64% 82% 68%
CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 8% 24% 12% 7% 5% 18% 5% % 21% 4% 5% 16% 5% 5%
Unweighted Count 1315 183 169 156 444 352 600 363 282 493 207 183 150 357
Total 605 63 68 80 208 132 288 186 98 242 104 85 77 181
FAVOR - OPPOSE 66 43 59 81 90 51 87 53 45 91 53 34 75 63
A14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER | Strongly favor 599% 46% 40% 59% 86% 43% 78% 52% 40% 81% 51% 42% 60% 55%
ACT Somewhat favor 15% 19% 28% 30% 7% 24% 13% 10% 22% 13% 8% 11% 21% 14%
Somewhat oppose 4% 6% 5% 8% 5% 2% 4% 6% 3% 12% 4% 3%
Strongly oppose 5% 17% 3% 3% 10% 2% 4% 11% 2% 3% 8% 2% 3%
(Don't know) 18% 12% 24% 3% 5% 19% 4% 30% 21% 4% 35% 27% 14% 26%
Al14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER | Favor 74% 65% 67% 89% 92% 66% 91% 62% 62% 94% 59% 54% 81% 68%
ACT Oppose 8% 22% 8% 8% 3% 15% 4% 8% 17% 2% 6% 20% 6% 6%
Unweighted Count 652 101 87 67 173 188 240 224 153 215 113 75 96 209
Total 306 34 39 33 83 73 116 117 55 104 62 37 47 109
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 39 55 78 84 47 82 58 38 87 52 59 78 63
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Strongly favor 649% 41% 529% 47% 85% 47% 74% 51% 44% 79% 41% 58% 61% 49%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 22% 20% 36% 506 21% 14% 13% 20% 12% 14% 14% 22% 17%
Somewhat oppose 4% 9% 10% 6% 3% 9% 4% 2% 11% 3% 1% 8% 2% 1%
Strongly oppose 4% 17% 7% 1% 3% 12% 2% 3% 14% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%
(Don't know) 13% 11% 12% 10% 5% 11% 6% 32% 11% 4% 42% 16% 12% 29%
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Favor 78% 64% 72% 84% 90% 68% 88% 63% 64% 92% 55% 72% 83% 67%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 9% 25% 17% 6% 6% 21% 6% 5% 25% 5% 3% 12% 5% 4%
Unweighted Count 663 82 82 89 271 164 360 139 129 278 94 108 54 148
Total 300 29 30 47 125 59 172 69 42 138 43 47 30 72
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19.MOUNTAINTOP
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL AFTER REMOVAL AFTER
ARGUMENTS ARGUMENTS
Somew | Somew | Strongl
Strongl hat hat y Oppos (Don't
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know)
FAVOR - OPPOSE 68 35 53 87 86 43 87 55
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Strongly favor 62% 46% 45% 60% 85% 45% 77% 47%
CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 15% 21% 30% 6% 17% 14% 13%
Somewhat oppose 4% 7% 12% 3% 1% 9% 2% 3%
Strongly oppose 4% 19% 1% 0% 3% 10% 2% 2%
(Don't know) 15% 14% 22% 6% 5% 18% 6% 34%
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Favor 76% 61% 66% 91% 90% 63% 90% 61%
CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 8% 26% 12% 3% 4% 19% 4% 6%
Unweighted Count 1315 237 181 173 438 418 611 286
Total 605 87 74 100 204 162 304 140
FAVOR - OPPOSE 66 34 44 91 86 39 87 56
A14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER | Strongly favor 59% 42% 38% 64% 82% 40% 76% 51%
ACT Somewhat favor 15% 16% 18% 30% 7% 17% 14% 12%
Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 12% 2% 8% 1% 4%
Strongly oppose 5% 19% 3% 10% 2% 3%
(Don't know) 18% 18% 31% 4% 8% 24% 7% 30%
Al14.ENFORCING CLEAN WATER | Favor 74% 58% 57% 93% 89% 57% 90% 63%
ACT Oppose 8% 24% 12% 2% 3% 19% 3% 7%
Unweighted Count 652 126 90 83 207 216 290 146
Total 306 47 40 46 94 86 140 79
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 36 64 84 87 49 86 53
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Strongly favor 64% 50% 53% 57% 87% 51% 77% 43%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 13% 23% 31% 5% 18% 14% 14%
Somewhat oppose 4% 10% 11% 4% 2% 10% 3% 2%
Strongly oppose 4% 18% 1% 0% 3% 10% 2% 2%
(Don't know) 13% 9% 12% 7% 3% 10% 5% 38%
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS | Favor 78% 63% 76% 88% 92% 69% 91% 58%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 9% 28% 12% 4% 5% 21% 5% 4%
Unweighted Count 663 111 91 90 231 202 321 140
Total 300 41 35 54 110 75 164 61
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DON'T
OPPOS
E MTR
DON'T OPPOSE MTR DON'T OPPOSE TARGE
TARGETS MTR TARGETS TS SPLIT
No
Hunter | opinion | Unfavo
Indepe or INever rable Any of
Democ ndent fisherm heard toward above
TOTAL rat ID ID an of MTR MTR targets A B
FAVOR - OPPOSE 68 71 51 48 57 42 54 66 70
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Strongly favor 62% 65% 47% 43% 54% 48% 50% 59% 64%
CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 12% 18% 17% 11% 7% 15% 15% 15%
Somewhat oppose 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 4%
Strongly oppose 4% 3% 9% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4%
(Don't know) 15% 17% 22% 28% 27% 32% 23% 18% 13%
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE Favor 76% 7% 65% 60% 65% 55% 66% 74% 78%
CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 8% 6% 13% 12% 8% 13% 11% 8% 9%
Unweighted Count 1315 222 170 409 195 57 645 652 663
Total 605 91 85 165 101 29 290 306 300
FAVOR - OPPOSE 66 74 45 52 57 42 53 66
Al14 ENFORCING CLEAN WATER Strongly favor 59% 66% 45% 44% 54% 48% 49% 59%
ACT Somewhat favor 15% 10% 16% 17% 11% 7% 14% 15%
Somewhat oppose 4% 1% 6% 3% 4% 7% 5% 4%
Strongly oppose 5% 2% 10% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5%
(Don't know) 18% 20% 24% 31% 27% 32% 26% 18%
Al14 ENFORCING CLEAN WATER Favor 74% 7% 60% 61% 65% 55% 63% 74%
ACT Oppose 8% 3% 15% 9% 8% 13% 10% 8%
Unweighted Count 652 134 96 236 195 57 388 652
Total 306 56 53 103 101 29 182 306
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 67 62 40 56 70
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS Strongly favor 64% 63% 51% 42% 53% 64%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Somewhat favor 15% 15% 21% 17% 17% 15%
Somewhat oppose 4% 6% 3% 9% 6% 4%
Strongly oppose 4% 5% 7% 9% 7% 4%
(Don't know) 13% 11% 18% 23% 18% 13%
B16.INCREASING PROTECTIONS Favor 78% 78% 72% 59% 69% 78%
IN CLEAN WATER ACT Oppose 9% 11% 10% 18% 13% 9%
Unweighted Count 663 88 74 173 257 663
Total 300 36 32 62 107 300
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GENDER GENDER /AGE AGE COLLAPSE AGE
Wome Men Wome Men Wome Under 50 & Under 65 &
TOTAL Men n <50 n <50 50+ n 50+ 50 over 30 30 -39 40 - 49 50 - 64 over
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY 33 26 39 a1 42 10 37 41 24 39 44 41 33 9
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 26% 26% 26% 29% 28% 23% 24% 28% 23% 34% 23% 28% 28% 15%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Somewhat more likely 22% 19% 24% 24% 24% 13% 25% 24% 19% 20% 28% 23% 21% 16%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL -
Somewhat less likely 8% 9% 7% 6% 7% 11% 6% 7% 8% 11% 1% 9% 6% 11%
Much less likely 7% 10% 4% 5% 2% 15% 6% 4% 10% 3% 7% 1% 10% 10%
No difference 38% 37% 39% 35% 39% 39% 40% 37% 39% 32% 41% 38% 34% 49%
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 48% 45% 50% 53% 52% 36% 49% 52% 43% 53% 52% 51% 50% 30%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Less likely 14% 18% 11% 12% 10% 26% 12% 11% 18% 14% 7% 10% 17% 21%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 663 322 341 133 140 189 201 273 390 72 72 129 242 148
Total 300 143 157 75 80 68 77 155 145 46 48 60 94 51
18.GOOD - BAD 15 4 25 13 35 -7 16 24 5 46 10 18 6 4
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL | Often good for the economy 40% 35% 45% 42% 53% 28% 37% 47% 33% 59% 38% 45% 36% 28%
PROTECTION Often bad for the economy 25% 32% 20% 28% 18% 35% 21% 23% 28% 14% 28% 27% 30% 24%
Often have little or no impact on
g 20% 21% 19% 19% 20% 24% 19% 19% 21% 13% 27% 18% 20% 24%
(None of the above) 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2%
(Unsure) 11% 8% 12% 8% 6% 9% 19% 7% 14% 9% 5% 7% 10% 22%
Unweighted Count 1315 634 681 268 292 366 389 560 755 143 163 254 478 277
Total 605 289 317 155 158 134 159 313 292 93 98 122 189 103
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EDUCATION EDUCATION /AGE
College
gradua
Non-co te or 4-year Non-co Non-co
H.S. Post H. llege post-gr | College | Post-gr llege College llege College
TOTAL /Less S. grad ad grad aduate <50 <50 50+ 50+

MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY 33 22 37 30 38 34 48 36 48 24 24
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 26% 21% 28% 24% 28% 30% 25% 25% 32% 23% 24%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Somewhat more likely 22% 16% 26% 21% 24% 18% 35% 23% 25% 18% 22%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Somewhat less likely 8% 8% 9% 9% 6% 6% 6% 10% 4% 7% 10%
Much less likely 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 9% 6% 2% 5% 10% 12%

No difference 38% 49% 31% 40% 34% 37% 28% 39% 34% 42% 34%

B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 48% 37% 53% 45% 52% 48% 60% 49% 57% 41% 45%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Less likely 14% 14% 16% 15% 14% 15% 12% 13% 9% 17% 21%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 663 202 187 389 263 190 73 135 135 254 128
Total 300 87 82 169 126 83 43 79 75 90 51

18.GOOD - BAD 15 12 17 15 15 22 3 27 20 3 8
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL | Often good for the economy 40% 35% 44% 39% 43% 47% 34% 48% 47% 31% 37%
PROTECTION Often bad for the economy 25% 23% 26% 25% 27% 26% 31% 21% 26% 28% 29%
ﬁf;egcf;ﬁ\éfn';“e orno impact on 20% 25% 18% 22% 19% 19% 20% 19% 20% 24% 18%

(None of the above) 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4%

(Unsure) 11% 14% 8% 11% 7% 6% 10% 9% 4% 14% 11%

Unweighted Count 1315 400 370 770 529 361 168 287 270 483 259

Total 605 176 166 342 255 168 87 163 149 179 106
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EDUCATION /GENDER PARTY ID STRENGTH PARTY ID
Non Non Colleg Strong Weak Weak Strong Indep. Weak"
college | college | Colleg e Democ | Democ | Republ | Republ | Democ w/wea partisa | Republ
TOTAL men women e men women rat rat ican ican rat Indep. k ns ican
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY 33 23 36 32 44 51 34 30 23 45 33 30 26 25
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 26% 23% 25% 31% 26% 39% 30% 29% 11% 36% 27% 25% 22% 18%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Somewhat more likely 22% 18% 23% 20% 27% 17% 19% 21% 29% 17% 23% 22% 21% 26%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL -
Somewhat less likely 8% 8% 9% 9% 3% 1% 11% 10% 9% 4% 9% 9% 10% 9%
Much less likely 7% 10% 3% 9% 6% 4% 4% 10% 9% 4% 8% 8% 7% 9%
No difference 38% 40% 40% 31% 37% 40% 36% 30% 42% 39% 33% 36% 41% 38%
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 48% 41% 48% 51% 53% 56% 49% 50% 40% 53% 50% 47% 42% 44%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Less likely 14% 18% 12% 19% 10% 5% 15% 20% 18% 8% 17% 17% 17% 19%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 663 195 194 124 139 149 89 91 141 238 161 274 113 232
Total 300 83 86 58 68 66 33 38 67 99 80 121 40 105
18.GOOD - BAD 15 1 28 7 22 44 25 -5 -6 37 18 13 2 -6
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL Often good for the economy 40% 33% 45% 39% 46% 54% 45% 31% 31% 51% 43% 40% 33% 31%
PROTECTION Often bad for the economy 25% 32% 17% 31% 24% 10% 20% 37% 38% 14% 24% 26% 31% 37%
Often have little or no impact on
the economy 20% 24% 20% 18% 20% 23% 21% 21% 19% 23% 18% 20% 23% 20%
(None of the above) 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3%
(Unsure) 11% 8% 15% 8% 7% 10% 9% 7% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9%
Unweighted Count 1315 388 382 240 289 304 180 177 279 484 312 512 200 456
Total 605 170 172 116 139 134 66 78 134 200 162 232 70 212
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PARTY ID /GENDER

Democ Democ Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi

ratic ratic Indep. Indep. men women can can
TOTAL men women men women | w/weak | w/weak men women
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY 33 42 48 23 47 24 38 19 30
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 26% 35% 37% 29% 24% 29% 21% 16% 19%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Somewhat more likely 22% 16% 18% 15% 35% 15% 30% 27% 25%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Somewhat less likely 8% 4% 4% 10% 8% 10% 8% 11% 8%
Much less likely 7% 6% 3% 10% 4% 10% 5% 13% 6%
No difference 38% 40% 38% 36% 30% 36% 36% 33% 41%
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 48% 51% 55% 44% 59% 44% 51% 43% 44%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Less likely 14% 9% 7% 20% 11% 20% 13% 24% 14%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 663 105 133 99 62 150 124 109 123
Total 300 41 58 49 31 66 55 48 57
18.GOOD - BAD 15 31 42 11 26 8 19 -20 9
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL Often good for the economy 40% 49% 52% 38% 48% 35% 45% 25% 38%
PROTECTION Often bad for the economy 25% 18% 11% 26% 22% 27% 25% 45% 29%
ﬁf;egcf;ﬁ‘éfn';“e orno impact on 20% 24% 22% 20% 17% 22% 17% 20% 19%
(None of the above) 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4%
(Unsure) 11% 5% 12% 12% 8% 11% 10% 7% 11%
Unweighted Count 1315 201 283 176 136 269 243 231 225
Total 605 80 120 88 74 119 113 109 104
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PARTY ID /AGE
Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi
Democ Democ Indep. Indep. wiweak | wiweak can can
TOTAL | rat<50 | rat50+ <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+

MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY 33 54 34 43 21 36 25 31 19
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 26% 44% 26% 30% 23% 24% 27% 11% 24%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Somewhat more likely 22% 17% 18% 24% 20% 24% 19% 32% 20%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Somewhat less likely 8% 5% 3% 8% 11% 8% 11% 8% 10%
Much less likely 7% 2% 7% 5% 11% 5% 10% 4% 14%

No difference 38% 32% 47% 33% 34% 39% 33% 43% 32%

B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 48% 61% 44% 55% 44% 48% 46% 44% 44%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Less likely 14% 7% 9% 12% 23% 13% 21% 13% 24%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 663 93 145 66 95 115 159 103 129
Total 300 55 44 43 37 63 58 52 53

18.GOOD - BAD 15 47 28 28 4 21 3 5 -17
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL | Often good for the economy 40% 58% 44% 51% 31% 46% 32% 38% 24%
PROTECTION Often bad for the economy 25% 10% 17% 23% 27% 25% 28% 33% 41%
ﬁf;egcf;ﬁ‘éfn';“e orno impact on 20% 26% 19% 12% 27% 16% 24% 19% 21%

(None of the above) 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4%

(Unsure) 11% 3% 15% 9% 12% 9% 12% 8% 10%

Unweighted Count 1315 190 294 144 168 228 284 200 256

Total 605 99 101 95 67 129 103 107 105
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STATE
TOTAL KY WV TN/VA TN VA
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY 33 33 15 35 29 40
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 26% 23% 24% 27% 25% 28%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Somewhat more likely 22% 24% 15% 22% 15% 27%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Somewhat less likely 8% 5% 12% 8% 3% 11%
Much less likely 7% 8% 12% 6% 8% 4%
No difference 38% 40% 37% 38% 49% 30%
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 48% 47% 39% 49% 40% 55%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Less likely 14% 14% 24% 13% 11% 15%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 663 203 208 252 126 126
Total 300 61 26 213 87 127
18.GOOD - BAD 15 5 -3 20 5 30
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL | Often good for the economy 40% 36% 32% 43% 31% 51%
PROTECTION Often bad for the economy 25% 31% 34% 23% 26% 20%
ﬁf;egcf;ﬁ‘éfn';“e orno impact on 20% 22% 19% 20% 26% 16%
(None of the above) 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% 4%
(Unsure) 11% 9% 10% 11% 14% 9%
Unweighted Count 1315 405 402 508 254 254
Total 605 126 50 430 176 254
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STATE /GENDER
KY KY WV WV TNVA | TNIVA TN VA

TOTAL Men Women Men Women Men Women | TN Men | Women | VA Men | Women
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY 33 18 47 8 21 31 39 23 34 36 43
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 26% 21% 25% 25% 23% 27% 26% 21% 29% 32% 25%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Somewhat more likely 22% 20% 27% 12% 17% 19% 25% 16% 14% 21% 32%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Somewhat less likely 8% 11% 1% 12% 11% 7% 8% 3% 3% 10% 11%
Much less likely 7% 13% 4% 17% 8% 8% 4% 10% 6% 7% 2%
No difference 38% 35% 44% 33% 40% 38% 38% 50% 48% 30% 30%
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 48% 42% 529% 38% 41% 47% 51% 37% 43% 53% 57%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Less likely 14% 24% 4% 29% 20% 15% 11% 14% 9% 17% 13%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 663 99 104 101 107 122 130 59 67 63 63
Total 300 29 32 12 13 101 112 41 46 61 66
18.GOOD - BAD 15 -10 19 -16 10 10 29 -10 18 24 36
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL | Often good for the economy 40% 30% 42% 26% 37% 38% 47% 26% 35% 46% 55%
PROTECTION Often bad for the economy 25% 40% 23% 42% 27% 28% 18% 36% 17% 22% 19%
ﬁf;egcf;ﬁ‘éfn';“e orno impact on 20% 23% 21% 18% 20% 21% 19% 24% 27% 19% 13%
(None of the above) 3% 1% 2% 7% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4%
(Unsure) 11% 5% 13% 8% 12% 9% 12% 10% 16% 9% 10%
Unweighted Count 1315 194 211 195 207 245 263 120 134 125 129
Total 605 60 65 24 26 205 225 83 93 122 132
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STATE /AGE
KY wv TNVA | TNIVA TN VA

Under KY 50 Under WV 50 Under 50 & Under TN 50 Under VA 50
TOTAL 50 & over 50 & over 50 over 50 & over 50 & over
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY 33 36 31 21 9 45 25 42 17 48 31
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 26% 20% 27% 25% 24% 31% 22% 27% 23% 33% 22%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Somewhat more likely 22% 26% 21% 16% 13% 24% 20% 18% 13% 28% 25%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Somewhat less likely 8% 6% 4% 12% 12% 7% 9% 1% 5% 10% 12%
Much less likely 7% 4% 13% 8% 16% 3% 9% 2% 14% 4% 5%
No difference 38% 43% 35% 39% 34% 35% 41% 51% 47% 25% 36%
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 48% 46% 48% 41% 37% 55% 42% 45% 35% 61% 47%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Less likely 14% 11% 17% 20% 28% 10% 17% 4% 18% 13% 17%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 663 83 120 76 132 114 138 55 71 59 67
Total 300 33 28 12 13 110 103 42 45 68 58
18.GOOD - BAD 15 12 -3 -6 0 31 8 12 -2 42 16
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL | Often good for the economy 40% 39% 32% 29% 34% 52% 33% 38% 25% 60% 40%
PROTECTION Often bad for the economy 25% 28% 35% 35% 34% 21% 25% 26% 26% 18% 24%
ﬁf;egcf;ﬁ‘éfn';“e orno impact on 20% 25% 19% 20% 18% 17% 22% 23% 28% 14% 18%
(None of the above) 3% 1% 1% 5% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4%
(Unsure) 11% 6% 12% 10% 10% 7% 15% 11% 16% 5% 15%
Unweighted Count 1315 181 224 145 257 234 274 114 140 120 134
Total 605 68 58 24 26 222 208 85 92 137 117
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KENTUCKY REGION WEST VIRGINIA REGION
Charle
s/
Louisvi | Lexingt Cincinn | Huntin Central
TOTAL lle on West East ati gton South North /East
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY 33 36 22 37 14 65 17 12 34 -4
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 26% 24% 16% 21% 21% 40% 26% 21% 34% 16%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Somewhat more likely 22% 24% 24% 20% 21% 33% 16% 16% 16% 10%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Somewhat less likely 8% 4% 5% 2% 14% 5% 8% 16% 8% 16%
Much less likely 7% 8% 13% 3% 13% 4% 18% 9% 8% 15%
No difference 38% 39% 42% 54% 32% 18% 32% 37% 35% 43%
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 48% 48% 40% 42% 41% 73% 42% 38% 50% 26%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Less likely 14% 12% 18% 5% 27% 9% 26% 26% 16% 31%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 663 69 37 45 31 21 59 45 52 52
Total 300 21 11 13 9 6 7 6 7 6
18.GOOD - BAD 15 7 5 13 -11 4 -12 3 -1 0
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL | Often good for the economy 40% 36% 37% 37% 32% 35% 27% 36% 34% 30%
PROTECTION Often bad for the economy 25% 30% 33% 24% 43% 31% 39% 33% 35% 30%
ﬁf;egcf;ﬁ‘éfn';“e orno impact on 20% 26% 18% 23% 20% 20% 19% 13% 19% 23%
(None of the above) 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 7% 4% 3% 6%
(Unsure) 11% 6% 11% 15% 4% 11% 8% 13% 9% 11%
Unweighted Count 1315 140 73 88 61 43 113 89 102 98
Total 605 a4 23 27 19 13 13 11 13 12
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SUPPORT TEA PARTY SUPPORT TEA PARTY / GENDER
Suppor Oppos

Suppor Oppos (DK/ Suppor t Oppos e Neither | Neither
TOTAL t e Neither Ref) t Men Women e Men Women Men Women
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY 33 15 59 25 32 9 24 56 60 15 33
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 26% 21% 44% 14% 30% 16% 27% 49% 40% 15% 13%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Somewhat more likely 22% 16% 22% 27% 12% 21% 11% 15% 28% 22% 31%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Somewhat less likely 8% 9% 4% 10% 7% 9% 8% 1% 5% 15% 7%
Much less likely 7% 13% 4% 6% 2% 18% 6% 6% 2% 7% 5%
No difference 38% 41% 26% 43% 49% 36% 48% 28% 24% 42% 44%
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 48% 37% 66% 41% 41% 37% 38% 64% 68% 36% 45%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Less likely 14% 22% 8% 16% 9% 28% 14% 8% 8% 22% 12%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 663 175 192 243 53 104 71 91 101 104 139
Total 300 75 89 110 27 42 32 40 49 46 64
18.GOOD - BAD 15 -20 44 17 15 -36 0 41 47 7 25
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL | Often good for the economy 40% 26% 55% 41% 35% 19% 34% 52% 58% 36% 44%
PROTECTION Often bad for the economy 25% 46% 11% 24% 20% 55% 34% 12% 11% 29% 19%
ﬁf;egcf;ﬁ‘éfn';“e orno impact on 20% 18% 22% 21% 17% 17% 19% 27% 19% 22% 20%
(None of the above) 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 2% 4%
(Unsure) 11% 8% 7% 12% 24% 8% 9% 4% 9% 11% 12%
Unweighted Count 1315 355 377 458 125 201 154 168 209 211 247
Total 605 156 174 218 58 87 69 76 98 100 118

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085

Page 190




EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

1.2012 VOTE
SUPPORT TEA PARTY / AGE COLLAPSE HUNTING OR FISHING LIKELIHOOD
Oppos
Suppor | Suppor e Oppos | Neither | Neither Yes, All yes
t Under t50 & Under e50& Under 50 & huntin Yes, Yes, combi Almost Probab
TOTAL 50 over 50 over 50 over g fishing both ned No certain ly
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY 33 38 0 64 52 26 24 7 48 22 30 38 35 21
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 26% 23% 19% 48% 40% 15% 11% 13% 31% 23% 25% 27% 27% 16%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Somewhat more likely 22% 26% 10% 24% 20% 24% 32% 22% 27% 20% 22% 22% 22% 18%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL :
Somewhat less likely 8% 8% 9% 4% 3% 9% 12% 1% 6% 11% 8% % % 11%
Much less likely 7% 3% 20% 3% 5% 4% 7% 27% 4% 10% 9% 4% 7% 2%
No difference 38% 40% 42% 21% 32% 47% 37% 37% 33% 36% 35% 40% 36% 52%
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 48% 49% 29% 71% 60% 39% 43% 35% 57% 43% 47% 49% 49% 34%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Less likely 14% 11% 29% 8% 8% 13% 20% 28% 10% 21% 18% 11% 14% 13%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 663 59 116 67 125 126 117 27 130 222 379 271 603 60
Total 300 30 45 48 41 65 45 10 55 89 154 138 268 32
18.GOOD - BAD 15 -10 28 54 35 23 7 3 14 6 2 31 15 16
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL | Often good for the economy 40% 35% 19% 63% 48% 45% 34% 37% 38% 30% 33% 49% 41% 38%
PROTECTION Often bad for the economy 25% 44% 47% 9% 13% 22% 27% 34% 24% 36% 32% 19% 26% 22%
Often have little or no impact on
5 CEnay 20% 14% 22% 20% 24% 22% 19% 16% 28% 20% 23% 18% 21% 13%
(None of the above) 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% 6%
(Unsure) 11% 5% 10% 3% 11% 9% 16% 8% 5% 10% 8% 12% 9% 22%
Unweighted Count 1315 129 226 147 230 229 229 53 246 445 744 554 1187 128
Total 605 66 90 87 87 130 88 19 115 184 318 276 542 63
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A5.MOUNTAINTOP 9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE
2.BARACK OBAMA REMOVAL COAL MINING ENVIRONMENT

(No (No Stayed

opinion opinion about
Favora | Unfavo INever Favora | Unfavo INever Gotten the Gotten
TOTAL ble rable heard) ble rable heard) better same worse
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY 33 54 17 29 24 31 53
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 26% 37% 17% 23% 26% 21% 40%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Somewhat more likely 22% 24% 22% 8% 15% 24% 25%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Somewhat less likely 8% 3% 12% 0% 5% 10% 5%
Much less likely 7% 4% 10% 3% 12% 4% 8%
No difference 38% 32% 38% 65% 43% 41% 22%
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 48% 61% 39% 32% 41% 45% 66%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Less likely 14% 7% 23% 3% 17% 14% 12%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 663 255 351 57 143 360 134
Total 300 123 149 27 56 165 66
18.GOOD - BAD 15 37 -6 30 -14 25 18 -3 12 29
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL Often good for the economy 40% 51% 31% 45% 29% 50% 40% 35% 38% 49%
PROTECTION Often bad for the economy 25% 13% 37% 15% 42% 25% 21% 38% 26% 19%
ﬁf;egcf;ﬁ‘éfn';“e orno impact on 20% 23% 18% 19% 19% 16% 24% 15% 23% 20%
(None of the above) 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4%
(Unsure) 11% 9% 11% 17% 9% 5% 13% 9% 10% 8%
Unweighted Count 1315 525 692 98 166 250 236 260 599 414
Total 605 254 302 49 62 120 123 109 280 197
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A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL
FAVORING WEAKENING FAVORING
REGS ON MTNTOP STRENGTHENING REGS ON
REMOVAL MTNTOP REMOVAL
No No
More Less differe More Less differe
TOTAL likely likely nce likely likely nce
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY 33 . . . 100 -100 0
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 26% 54%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Somewhat more likely 22% 46%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Somewhat less likely 8% 52%
Much less likely 7% 48%
No difference 38% 100%
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 48% 100%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Less likely 14% 100%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 663 286 115 262
Total 300 143 43 114
18.GOOD - BAD 15 -1 34 -5 37 -26 4
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL Often good for the economy 40% 37% 52% 29% 48% 26% 33%
PROTECTION Often bad for the economy 25% 38% 18% 34% 11% 52% 29%
ﬁf;egcf;ﬁ‘éfn';“e orno impact on 20% 14% 21% 22% 25% 13% 19%
(None of the above) 3% 1% 4% 2% 6% 1% 2%
(Unsure) 11% 10% 6% 12% 10% 8% 17%
Unweighted Count 1315 95 328 229 286 115 262
Total 605 46 147 112 143 43 114
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13.BILL TO BAN
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL MOUNTAINTOP
PROTECTION 13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL REMOVAL
Often
have
little or
Often Often no
good bad for impact
for the the on the Somew | Somew | Strongl
econo econo econo (Unsur | Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos
TOTAL my my my e) y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY 33 49 -10 48 30 70 50 11 -20 16 64 -6
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 26% 33% 11% 30% 17% 50% 12% 13% 13% 15% 39% 13%
;é\(/;OSRO"\N'GMS_;LR;'(E)'\F"G;:;g{/'\ﬁ Somewhat more likely 22% 26% 11% 27% 22% 26% 46% 24% 9% 10% 32% 16%
Somewhat less likely 8% 5% 16% 3% 7% 2% 6% 16% 19% 6% 3% 17%
Much less likely 7% 4% 16% 6% 2% 4% 3% 10% 23% 3% 4% 17%
No difference 38% 32% 47% 34% 51% 19% 33% 38% 36% 66% 23% 37%
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 48% 58% 22% 57% 39% 76% 58% 36% 22% 25% 71% 29%
;é\(/;OSRO"\N'GMS_;LR;'(E)'\F"G;:;g{/'\ﬁ Less likely 14% 9% 32% 9% 9% 5% 9% 26% 42% 9% 6% 34%
Unweighted Count 663 230 197 133 76 217 82 75 119 170 299 194
Total 300 118 71 62 37 100 43 36 41 81 142 77
18.GOOD - BAD 15 100 -100 0 0 43 20 0 -27 14 37 -17
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL Often good for the economy 40% 100% 55% 45% 37% 21% 37% 52% 27%
PROTECTION Often bad for the economy 25% 100% 11% 26% 37% 48% 22% 15% 44%
Often h littl i t
the o Oi\c’]‘;; € ornoimpact on 20% 100% 21% 21% 19% 20% 21% 21% 20%
(None of the above) 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3%
(Unsure) 11% 100% 9% 7% 5% 8% 17% 8% 7%
Unweighted Count 1315 468 396 267 136 385 140 140 267 383 525 407
Total 605 244 154 123 64 178 71 64 102 192 249 165
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14/16.
ENFORCE/
INCREASE
CLEAN WATER
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE CLEAN WATER ACT ACT
Somew | Somew | Strongl

Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos

TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY 33 59 9 -59 -57 -3 49 -58
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 26% 39% 3% 1% 4% 3% 32% 2%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Somewhat more likely 22% 26% 24% 10% 1% 6% 26% 6%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Somewhat less likely 8% 3% 13% 55% 7% 9% 5% 32%
Much less likely 7% 4% 6% 15% 55% 3% 5% 34%
No difference 38% 27% 55% 19% 33% 80% 33% 25%
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 48% 66% 27% 11% 5% 9% 58% 8%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Less likely 14% 7% 18% 70% 62% 11% 9% 66%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 663 404 95 30 36 98 499 66
Total 300 191 44 13 12 39 235 26
18.GOOD - BAD 15 33 7 -61 -56 -11 28 -58
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL Often good for the economy 40% 49% 37% 15% 8% 25% 47% 11%
PROTECTION Often bad for the economy 25% 16% 30% 75% 64% 35% 19% 70%
ﬁf;egcf;ﬁ‘éfn';“e orno impact on 20% 21% 25% 10% 19% 15% 22% 14%
(None of the above) 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1%
(Unsure) 11% 10% 6% 7% 21% 9% 3%
Unweighted Count 1315 792 192 54 63 214 984 117
Total 605 372 89 25 27 93 462 51
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10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL

10/12.MOUNTAINTOP

COMBINED REMOVAL COMBINED 10/12-19.TOTAL MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL SHIFT
Towar
Some Some Strongl Solid Solid Towar d

Strongl what what y Oppos (Don't Solid Oppos Don't d Oppos Persua

TOTAL | y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know) Favor e know Favor e dables

MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY 33 -10 10 25 63 0 53 13 1 60 14 13 16 15

B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 26% 18% 13% 14% 45% 16% 36% 9% 17% 39% 9% 19% 14% 11%

FAVORING STRENGTHENING Somewhat more likely 22% 5% 20% 32% 26% 13% 28% 14% 14% 32% 7% 14% 19% 12%

REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL :

Somewhat less likely 8% 13% 10% 18% 2% 12% 6% 8% 13% 6% 0% 14% 8% 4%

Much less likely 7% 20% 13% 2% 6% 17% 5% 2% 17% 5% 2% 6% 9% 5%

No difference 38% 43% 43% 35% 21% 43% 25% 67% 39% 19% 81% 46% 50% 68%

B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 48% 24% 33% 45% 71% 28% 64% 23% 31% 70% 17% 33% 33% 23%

FAVORING STRENGTHENING Less likely 14% 34% 23% 20% 8% 28% 11% 10% 30% 11% 3% 20% 17% 8%

REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 663 82 82 89 271 164 360 139 129 278 94 108 54 148

Total 300 29 30 47 125 59 172 69 42 138 43 47 30 72

18.GOOD - BAD 15 23 11 22 34 -17 30 13 24 35 14 5 24 18

18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL | Often good for the economy 40% 26% 30% 47% 50% 28% 49% 36% 25% 52% 33% 30% 46% 38%

PROTECTION Often bad for the economy 25% 49% 40% 25% 16% 44% 19% 23% 49% 17% 18% 35% 22% 20%
Often have little or no impact on

5 CEnay 20% 16% 22% 18% 21% 19% 20% 21% 19% 21% 26% 15% 16% 22%

(None of the above) 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2%

(Unsure) 11% 8% 5% 6% 7% 7% 7% 19% 5% 6% 20% 15% 14% 17%

Unweighted Count 1315 183 169 156 444 352 600 363 282 493 207 183 150 357

Total 605 63 68 80 208 132 288 186 98 242 104 85 77 181

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085

Page 196




EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

19.MOUNTAINTOP
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL AFTER REMOVAL AFTER
ARGUMENTS ARGUMENTS
Somew | Somew | Strongl
Strongl hat hat y Oppos (Don't
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know)
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY 33 -9 18 44 58 4 53 16
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 26% 18% 12% 15% 44% 15% 35% 16%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Somewhat more likely 22% 6% 27% 41% 25% 16% 30% 6%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Somewhat less likely 8% 15% 15% 9% 4% 15% 6% 3%
Much less likely 7% 18% 6% 3% 7% 13% 6% 2%
No difference 38% 42% 41% 31% 20% 41% 24% 73%
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 48% 25% 39% 56% 69% 31% 65% 22%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Less likely 14% 33% 21% 13% 11% 27% 12% 5%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Unweighted Count 663 111 91 90 231 202 321 140
Total 300 41 35 54 110 75 164 61
18.GOOD - BAD 15 -18 -18 34 35 -18 35 9
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL | Often good for the economy 40% 27% 28% 54% 50% 28% 52% 31%
PROTECTION Often bad for the economy 25% 45% 46% 20% 15% 45% 17% 21%
ﬁf;egcf;ﬁ‘éfn';“e orno impact on 20% 17% 17% 16% 22% 17% 20% 24%
(None of the above) 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4%
(Unsure) 11% 9% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 20%
Unweighted Count 1315 237 181 173 438 418 611 286
Total 605 87 74 100 204 162 304 140

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

DON'T

OPPOS

E MTR

DON'T OPPOSE MTR DON'T OPPOSE TARGE

TARGETS MTR TARGETS TS SPLIT
No
Hunter | opinion | Unfavo
Indepe or INever rable Any of
Democ ndent fisherm heard toward above
TOTAL rat ID ID an of MTR MTR targets A B
MORE LIKELY - LESS LIKELY 33 14 14 -3 7 33
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL Much more likely 26% 16% 12% 7% 12% 26%
FAVORING STRENGTHENING Somewhat more likely 22% 10% 21% 15% 15% 22%
REGS ON MTNTOP REMOVAL Somewhat less likely 8% 5% 13% 13% 11% 8%
Much less likely 7% 8% 7% 12% 10% 7%
No difference 38% 61% 47% 52% 52% 38%
B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL More likely 48% 27% 34% 23% 27% 48%
;é\(/;OSRO"\N'GMS_;LR%\F"G;:;g{/'\ﬁ Less likely 14% 13% 20% 25% 21% 14%
Unweighted Count 663 88 74 173 257 663
Total 300 36 32 62 107 300
18.GOOD - BAD 15 27 7 -16 12 -1 3 14 16
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL Often good for the economy 40% 43% 39% 26% 35% 36% 35% 41% 39%
PROTECTION Often bad for the economy 25% 17% 31% 42% 23% 37% 32% 27% 24%
Often h littl i t

the o Oi‘c’]‘fn; € ornoimpact on 20% 24% 16% 21% 26% 18% 21% 20% 21%
(None of the above) 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 4%
(Unsure) 11% 15% 10% 8% 14% 9% 11% 9% 12%
Unweighted Count 1315 222 170 409 195 57 645 652 663
Total 605 91 85 165 101 29 290 306 300

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

GENDER GENDER /AGE AGE COLLAPSE AGE
Wome Men Wome Men Wome Under 50 & Under 65 &
TOTAL Men n <50 n <50 50+ n 50+ 50 over 30 30 -39 40 - 49 50 - 64 over
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 -10 5 -11 5 -9 5 -3 -1 3 -9 -2 -1 -1
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 22% 18% 26% 17% 24% 19% 27% 21% 24% 26% 19% 18% 23% 25%
Not strong Democrat 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 2% 6% 7% 5% 6%
Lean Democrat 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 8% 2% 6% 6% 4%
Indep. 27% 30% 23% 31% 29% 30% 18% 30% 23% 28% 33% 30% 24% 22%
Lean Republican 7% 7% 6% 6% 5% 9% 7% 5% 8% 5% 5% 6% 9% 6%
Not strong Republican 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 7% 3% 6% 7% 7% 7%
Strong Republican 22% 24% 20% 26% 20% 22% 20% 23% 21% 26% 26% 19% 20% 23%
(Other) 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 9% 4% 6% 2% 3% 6% 6% 6%
PARTY ID Democrat 33% 28% 38% 27% 36% 29% 40% 32% 35% 36% 28% 31% 34% 35%
Indep. 27% 30% 23% 31% 29% 30% 18% 30% 23% 28% 33% 30% 24% 22%
Indep. w/weak 38% 41% 36% 41% 41% 41% 30% 41% 35% 33% 45% 44% 35% 35%
"Weak" partisans 12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 5% 12% 15% 12% 13%
Republican 35% 38% 33% 37% 31% 38% 34% 34% 36% 34% 36% 33% 36% 37%
PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 13% 28% 27% 29% 13% 13% 21% 9% 11% 12% 15%
Democratic women 20% 38% 36% 40% 18% 21% 16% 19% 20% 22% 20%
Indep. men 15% 30% 31% 30% 16% 14% 18% 17% 12% 14% 13%
Indep. women 12% 23% 29% 18% 15% 10% 10% 16% 17% 10% 8%
Indep. men w/weak 20% 41% 41% 41% 20% 19% 19% 23% 19% 19% 19%
Indep. women w/weak 19% 36% 41% 30% 21% 16% 13% 22% 26% 16% 16%
Republican men 18% 38% 37% 38% 18% 17% 18% 23% 15% 19% 14%
Republican women 17% 33% 31% 34% 16% 19% 15% 13% 18% 16% 22%
Unweighted Count 1315 634 681 268 292 366 389 560 755 143 163 254 478 277
Total 605 289 317 155 158 134 159 313 292 93 98 122 189 103

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

EDUCATION EDUCATION /AGE
College
gradua
Non-co te or 4-year Non-co Non-co
H.S. Post H. llege post-gr | College | Post-gr llege College llege College
TOTAL /Less S. grad ad grad aduate <50 <50 50+ 50+

DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 3 -12 -4 0 3 -5 -8 3 -1 -3
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 22% 27% 17% 22% 23% 26% 19% 18% 24% 25% 23%
Not strong Democrat 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 4%

Lean Democrat 5% 2% 7% 4% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 9%

Indep. 27% 29% 27% 28% 26% 24% 30% 32% 29% 24% 23%

Lean Republican 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 4% 7% 12%

Not strong Republican 6% 5% 10% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 8% 4%

Strong Republican 22% 21% 23% 22% 23% 24% 22% 23% 24% 21% 23%

(Other) 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3%

PARTY ID Democrat 33% 36% 28% 32% 35% 38% 31% 29% 35% 35% 36%
Indep. 27% 29% 27% 28% 26% 24% 30% 32% 29% 24% 23%

Indep. w/weak 38% 40% 41% 41% 36% 34% 40% 43% 40% 39% 31%

"Weak" partisans 12% 12% 15% 13% 10% 10% 10% 11% 11% 15% 8%

Republican 35% 32% 40% 36% 35% 35% 35% 36% 32% 36% 39%

PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 13% 19% 11% 15% 11% 12% 9% 14% 12% 16% 9%
Democratic women 20% 17% 17% 17% 24% 25% 22% 15% 23% 19% 27%

Indep. men 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 17% 16% 15% 14% 14%

Indep. women 12% 14% 12% 13% 11% 10% 13% 16% 13% 10% 8%

Indep. men w/weak 20% 21% 20% 20% 19% 17% 24% 21% 19% 19% 19%

Indep. women w/weak 19% 20% 21% 20% 17% 17% 16% 21% 20% 20% 11%

Republican men 18% 17% 21% 19% 17% 20% 13% 20% 17% 17% 19%

Republican women 17% 15% 19% 17% 18% 15% 22% 16% 16% 18% 20%

Unweighted Count 1315 400 370 770 529 361 168 287 270 483 259

Total 605 176 166 342 255 168 87 163 149 179 106

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

EDUCATION /GENDER PARTY ID STRENGTH PARTY ID
Non Non Colleg Strong Weak Weak Strong Indep. Weak"
college | college | Colleg e Democ | Democ | Republ | Republ | Democ w/wea partisa | Republ
TOTAL men women e men women rat rat ican ican rat Indep. k ns ican
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 -7 0 -14 12 100 100 -100 -100 100 0 -1 -4 -100
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 22% 22% 22% 14% 32% 100% 67%
Not strong Democrat 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 51% 17% 14% 48%
Lean Democrat 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 49% 16%
Indep. 27% 29% 26% 33% 21% 100% 70%
Lean Republican 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 53% 20%
Not strong Republican 6% 7% 8% 5% 4% 47% 16% 52% 17%
Strong Republican 22% 23% 21% 26% 21% 100% 63%
(Other) 5% 2% 6% 5% 2%
PARTY ID Democrat 33% 31% 34% 24% 45% 100% 100% 100% 14% 48%
Indep. 27% 29% 26% 33% 21% 100% 70%
Indep. w/weak 38% 41% 41% 43% 30% 51% 47% 17% 100% 100% 100% 17%
"Weak" partisans 12% 12% 15% 10% 10% 51% 47% 17% 30% 100% 17%
Republican 35% 38% 34% 38% 32% 100% 100% 16% 52% 100%
PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 13% 31% 24% 39% 41% 40% 6% 19%
Democratic women 20% 34% 45% 61% 59% 60% 9% 28%
Indep. men 15% 29% 33% 54% 38%
Indep. women 12% 26% 21% 46% 32%
Indep. men w/weak 20% 41% 43% 21% 22% 7% 54% 51% 44% 8%
Indep. women w/weak 19% 41% 30% 30% 25% 10% 46% 49% 56% 9%
Republican men 18% 38% 38% 50% 52% 7% 25% 51%
Republican women 17% 34% 32% 50% 48% 8% 27% 49%
Unweighted Count 1315 388 382 240 289 304 180 177 279 484 312 512 200 456
Total 605 170 172 116 139 134 66 78 134 200 162 232 70 212

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

PARTY ID /GENDER
Democ Democ Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi
ratic ratic Indep. Indep. men women can can
TOTAL men women men women [ w/weak [ w/weak men women
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 100 100 0 0 -3 1 -100 -100
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 22% 66% 68%
Not strong Democrat 6% 17% 17% 11% 18%
Lean Democrat 5% 17% 15%
Indep. 27% 100% 100% 74% 65%
Lean Republican 7% 20% 19%
Not strong Republican 6% 15% 17% 16% 19%
Strong Republican 22% 64% 62%
(Other) 5%
PARTY ID Democrat 33% 100% 100% 11% 18%
Indep. 27% 100% 100% 74% 65%
Indep. w/weak 38% 17% 17% 100% 100% 100% 100% 16% 19%
"Weak" partisans 12% 17% 17% 26% 35% 16% 19%
Republican 35% 15% 17% 100% 100%
PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 13% 100% 11%
Democratic women 20% 100% 18%
Indep. men 15% 100% 74%
Indep. women 12% 100% 65%
Indep. men w/weak 20% 17% 100% 100% 16%
Indep. women w/weak 19% 17% 100% 100% 19%
Republican men 18% 15% 100%
Republican women 17% 17% 100%
Unweighted Count 1315 201 283 176 136 269 243 231 225
Total 605 80 120 88 74 119 113 109 104

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

PARTY ID /AGE
Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi
Democ Democ Indep. Indep. wiweak | wiweak can can
TOTAL rat <50 | rat 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+

DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 100 100 0 0 0 -3 -100 -100
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 22% 66% 68%

Not strong Democrat 6% 17% 16% 13% 16%

Lean Democrat 5% 17% 16%

Indep. 27% 100% 100% 73% 65%

Lean Republican 7% 16% 23%

Not strong Republican 6% 13% 19% 16% 19%

Strong Republican 22% 68% 58%

(Other) 5%
PARTY ID Democrat 33% 100% 100% 13% 16%

Indep. 27% 100% 100% 73% 65%

Indep. w/weak 38% 17% 16% 100% 100% 100% 100% 16% 19%

"Weak" partisans 12% 17% 16% 27% 35% 16% 19%

Republican 35% 13% 19% 100% 100%
PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 13% 42% 38% 5% 7%

Democratic women 20% 58% 62% 8% 9%

Indep. men 15% 51% 59% 38% 38%

Indep. women 12% 49% 41% 36% 27%

Indep. men w/weak 20% 7% 7% 51% 59% 49% 54% 8% 9%

Indep. women w/weak 19% 11% 9% 49% 41% 51% 46% 8% 10%

Republican men 18% 6% 9% 54% 48%

Republican women 17% 7% 10% 46% 52%

Unweighted Count 1315 190 294 144 168 228 284 200 256

Total 605 99 101 95 67 129 103 107 105

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

STATE
TOTAL KY WV TN/VA TN VA
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 4 9 -5 -8 -3
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 22% 26% 23% 21% 24% 19%
Not strong Democrat 6% 11% 13% 3% 4% 3%
Lean Democrat 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 7%
Indep. 27% 17% 22% 30% 26% 33%
Lean Republican 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 7%
Not strong Republican 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5%
Strong Republican 22% 24% 20% 22% 24% 21%
(Other) 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6%
PARTY ID Democrat 33% 41% 41% 30% 31% 29%
Indep. 27% 17% 22% 30% 26% 33%
Indep. w/weak 38% 36% 41% 39% 36% 40%
"Weak" partisans 12% 18% 19% 9% 10% 7%
Republican 35% 37% 32% 35% 39% 32%
PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 13% 17% 18% 11% 11% 12%
Democratic women 20% 24% 23% 18% 20% 17%
Indep. men 15% 10% 13% 16% 13% 18%
Indep. women 12% 8% 9% 14% 13% 15%
Indep. men w/weak 20% 18% 22% 20% 18% 21%
Indep. women w/weak 19% 18% 19% 19% 18% 19%
Republican men 18% 18% 15% 18% 22% 16%
Republican women 17% 19% 17% 17% 17% 16%
Unweighted Count 1315 405 402 508 254 254
Total 605 126 50 430 176 254

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

STATE /GENDER
KY KY wv wv TN/VA TN/VA TN VA

TOTAL Men Women Men Women Men Women [ TN Men | Women [ VA Men | Women
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 -2 9 7 11 -14 3 -24 6 -8 1
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 22% 22% 29% 20% 26% 17% 25% 17% 29% 17% 22%
Not strong Democrat 6% 10% 12% 12% 13% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Lean Democrat 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 7% 7%
Indep. 27% 20% 15% 28% 17% 34% 27% 29% 24% 37% 29%
Lean Republican 7% 8% 4% 6% 6% 7% 7% 10% 6% 6% 8%
Not strong Republican 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5%
Strong Republican 22% 22% 25% 20% 21% 25% 19% 29% 19% 23% 19%
(Other) 5% 7% 2% 3% 6% 4% 7% 2% 6% 4% 8%
PARTY ID Democrat 33% 35% 46% 38% 44% 24% 35% 23% 39% 25% 32%
Indep. 27% 20% 15% 28% 17% 34% 27% 29% 24% 37% 29%
Indep. w/weak 38% 37% 34% 46% 37% 42% 36% 38% 35% 44% 37%
"Weak" partisans 12% 17% 20% 18% 20% 8% 9% 10% 11% 7% 8%
Republican 35% 37% 37% 31% 33% 39% 32% A7% 32% 33% 31%

PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 13% 35% 38% 24% 23% 25%
Democratic women 20% 46% 44% 35% 39% 32%

Indep. men 15% 20% 28% 34% 29% 37%
Indep. women 12% 15% 17% 27% 24% 29%

Indep. men w/weak 20% 37% 46% 42% 38% 44%
Indep. women w/weak 19% 34% 37% 36% 35% 37%

Republican men 18% 37% 31% 39% 47% 33%
Republican women 17% 37% 33% 32% 32% 31%
Unweighted Count 1315 194 211 195 207 245 263 120 134 125 129
Total 605 60 65 24 26 205 225 83 93 122 132

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

STATE /AGE

KY wv TN/VA TN/VA TN VA
Under KY 50 Under WV 50 Under 50 & Under TN 50 Under VA 50
TOTAL 50 & over 50 & over 50 over 50 & over 50 & over
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 0 9 7 10 -4 -6 -11 -5 -1 -6
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 22% 24% 27% 22% 25% 20% 23% 22% 25% 18% 20%
Not strong Democrat 6% 11% 11% 13% 13% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Lean Democrat 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 8% 6%
Indep. 27% 18% 16% 24% 21% 35% 25% 30% 22% 37% 28%
Lean Republican 7% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 9% 6% 10% 5% 9%
Not strong Republican 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 3% 7%
Strong Republican 22% 27% 20% 20% 21% 23% 21% 24% 24% 22% 19%
(Other) 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 2% 6% 5% 8%
PARTY ID Democrat 33% 38% 44% 39% 42% 29% 31% 28% 33% 29% 29%
Indep. 27% 18% 16% 24% 21% 35% 25% 30% 22% 37% 28%
Indep. w/weak 38% 36% 36% 43% 40% 43% 35% 43% 30% 42% 38%
"Weak" partisans 12% 18% 19% 19% 19% 8% 9% 13% 8% 5% 10%
Republican 35% 39% 35% 32% 32% 33% 37% 39% 39% 29% 35%
PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 13% 17% 17% 17% 19% 11% 11% 8% 13% 14% 10%
Democratic women 20% 21% 28% 22% 23% 17% 20% 20% 21% 15% 19%
Indep. men 15% 10% 10% 14% 13% 18% 15% 16% 11% 19% 17%
Indep. women 12% 9% 6% 10% 8% 17% 11% 15% 11% 18% 11%
Indep. men w/weak 20% 17% 18% 21% 23% 21% 19% 21% 15% 21% 21%
Indep. women w/weak 19% 19% 17% 22% 17% 21% 16% 22% 15% 21% 16%
Republican men 18% 16% 20% 14% 16% 20% 17% 21% 23% 18% 13%
Republican women 17% 23% 15% 18% 17% 14% 20% 18% 16% 11% 22%
Unweighted Count 1315 181 224 145 257 234 274 114 140 120 134
Total 605 68 58 24 26 222 208 85 92 137 117

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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KENTUCKY REGION WEST VIRGINIA REGION
Charle
s/
Louisvi | Lexingt Cincinn | Huntin Central
TOTAL lle on West East ati gton South North /East

DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 16 -2 3 4 -25 19 8 9 -1
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 22% 30% 25% 28% 22% 13% 29% 24% 22% 17%
Not strong Democrat 6% 11% 12% 7% 17% 10% 10% 13% 14% 14%

Lean Democrat 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 7% 2% 3% 6%

Indep. 27% 19% 21% 17% 10% 16% 23% 22% 27% 18%

Lean Republican 7% 4% 5% 8% 8% 7% 6% 4% 7% 5%

Not strong Republican 6% 7% 6% 9% 8% 9% 9% 4% 4% 7%

Strong Republican 22% 19% 28% 21% 24% 36% 12% 24% 20% 26%

(Other) 5% 6% 2% 3% 7% 5% 3% 6% 3% 6%

PARTY ID Democrat 33% 46% 37% 42% 43% 27% 46% 40% 40% 38%
Indep. 27% 19% 21% 17% 10% 16% 23% 22% 27% 18%

Indep. w/weak 38% 36% 39% 33% 35% 34% 42% 39% 44% 40%

"Weak" partisans 12% 18% 18% 16% 25% 19% 19% 17% 18% 22%

Republican 35% 29% 40% 38% 40% 52% 27% 32% 31% 38%

PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 13% 17% 15% 22% 17% 11% 21% 20% 16% 16%
Democratic women 20% 29% 22% 20% 26% 16% 25% 20% 24% 21%

Indep. men 15% 10% 10% 11% 3% 15% 11% 10% 21% 11%

Indep. women 12% 9% 10% 6% 7% 1% 12% 12% 6% 7%

Indep. men w/weak 20% 20% 18% 14% 14% 23% 20% 19% 29% 20%

Indep. women w/weak 19% 16% 21% 19% 21% 11% 23% 20% 15% 19%

Republican men 18% 17% 21% 14% 22% 17% 16% 15% 12% 18%

Republican women 17% 12% 19% 24% 17% 35% 12% 17% 19% 21%

Unweighted Count 1315 140 73 88 61 43 113 89 102 98

Total 605 44 23 27 19 13 13 11 13 12

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

SUPPORT TEA PARTY SUPPORT TEA PARTY / GENDER
Suppor Oppos

Suppor Oppos (DK/ Suppor t Oppos e Neither | Neither
TOTAL t e Neither Ref) t Men Women e Men Women Men Women
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 -64 58 -3 -10 -71 -56 51 63 -7 0
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 22% 4% 49% 16% 15% 1% 7% 46% 52% 12% 19%
Not strong Democrat 6% 2% 6% 8% 4% 1% 3% 5% 7% 8% 8%
Lean Democrat 5% 1% 11% 6% 1% 1% 1% 10% 11% 5% 6%
Indep. 27% 19% 23% 34% 33% 20% 18% 25% 21% 40% 28%
Lean Republican 7% 15% 2% 6% 3% 16% 15% 2% 2% 6% 5%
Not strong Republican 6% 10% 2% 6% 5% 9% 12% 4% 1% 4% 8%
Strong Republican 22% 45% 4% 20% 22% 48% 41% 4% 4% 21% 20%
(Other) 5% 4% 3% 5% 17% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 6%
PARTY ID Democrat 33% 6% 66% 29% 20% 3% 11% 61% 70% 24% 33%
Indep. 27% 19% 23% 34% 33% 20% 18% 25% 21% 40% 28%
Indep. w/weak 38% 31% 31% 48% 42% 31% 32% 34% 29% 52% 44%
"Weak" partisans 12% 12% 8% 14% 9% 11% 14% 9% 8% 12% 16%
Republican 35% 71% 8% 32% 30% 74% 67% 10% 7% 32% 33%

PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 13% 2% 27% 11% 10% 3% 61% 24%
Democratic women 20% 5% 39% 18% 10% 11% 70% 33%

Indep. men 15% 11% 11% 18% 20% 20% 25% 40%
Indep. women 12% 8% 12% 15% 14% 18% 21% 28%

Indep. men w/weak 20% 17% 15% 24% 24% 31% 34% 52%
Indep. women w/weak 19% 14% 16% 24% 18% 32% 29% 44%

Republican men 18% 41% 4% 15% 9% 74% 10% 32%
Republican women 17% 30% 4% 18% 21% 67% 7% 33%
Unweighted Count 1315 355 377 458 125 201 154 168 209 211 247
Total 605 156 174 218 58 87 69 76 98 100 118

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

1.2012 VOTE
SUPPORT TEA PARTY / AGE COLLAPSE HUNTING OR FISHING LIKELIHOOD
Oppos
Suppor | Suppor e Oppos | Neither | Neither Yes, All yes

t Under t50 & Under e50& Under 50 & huntin Yes, Yes, combi Almost Probab

TOTAL 50 over 50 over 50 over g fishing both ned No certain ly
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 -62 -66 53 63 -9 5 0 -7 -18 -13 10 -2 1
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 22% 4% 3% 44% 54% 14% 19% 23% 22% 16% 19% 26% 23% 15%
Not strong Democrat 6% 2% 2% 7% 5% 7% 10% 8% 7% 6% 7% 4% 5% 8%
Lean Democrat 5% 1% 1% 9% 12% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5%
Indep. 27% 21% 17% 28% 18% 35% 31% 28% 25% 22% 23% 31% 27% 27%
Lean Republican 7% 11% 19% 2% 2% 6% 5% 4% 10% 8% 9% 5% 7% 9%
Not strong Republican 6% 10% 11% 1% 3% 7% 5% 3% 7% 10% 9% 3% 6% 3%
Strong Republican 22% 47% 43% 5% 3% 22% 18% 28% 23% 28% 26% 19% 23% 15%
(Other) 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 7% 1% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 18%
PARTY ID Democrat 33% 7% 6% 61% 71% 26% 33% 35% 33% 27% 30% 37% 34% 28%
Indep. 27% 21% 17% 28% 18% 35% 31% 28% 25% 22% 23% 31% 27% 27%
Indep. w/weak 38% 33% 30% 36% 26% 49% 47% 40% 39% 38% 38% 38% 38% 38%
"Weak" partisans 12% 12% 13% 8% 9% 14% 15% 12% 15% 16% 15% 8% 12% 11%
Republican 35% 69% 72% 8% 8% 35% 28% 36% 40% 46% 43% 27% 36% 27%
PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 13% 1% 2% 26% 28% 11% 11% 14% 15% 13% 14% 13% 13% 14%
Democratic women 20% 6% 4% 35% 43% 15% 22% 22% 17% 15% 16% 25% 21% 13%
Indep. men 15% 13% 10% 11% 11% 19% 18% 9% 13% 15% 14% 15% 14% 16%
Indep. women 12% 8% 8% 17% 7% 16% 14% 19% 11% 7% 9% 16% 12% 12%
Indep. men w/weak 20% 21% 15% 13% 17% 25% 22% 14% 19% 23% 21% 18% 20% 20%
Indep. women w/weak 19% 13% 15% 23% 10% 24% 24% 26% 21% 15% 18% 20% 19% 18%
Republican men 18% 42% 41% 4% 5% 18% 9% 19% 21% 28% 25% 11% 18% 15%
Republican women 17% 27% 32% 4% 4% 17% 19% 17% 19% 18% 18% 17% 18% 12%
Unweighted Count 1315 129 226 147 230 229 229 53 246 445 744 554 1187 128
Total 605 66 90 87 87 130 88 19 115 184 318 276 542 63
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A5.MOUNTAINTOP 9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE
2.BARACK OBAMA REMOVAL COAL MINING ENVIRONMENT

(No (No Stayed

opinion opinion about
Favora | Unfavo INever Favora | Unfavo INever Gotten the Gotten
TOTAL ble rable heard) ble rable heard) better same worse
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 53 -50 7 -20 4 1 -7 -7 8
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 22% 46% 4% 10% 13% 27% 22% 19% 21% 27%
Not strong Democrat 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5%
Lean Democrat 5% 9% 2% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7% 4% 6%
Indep. 27% 24% 25% 50% 29% 24% 29% 24% 27% 29%
Lean Republican 7% 2% 12% 1% 3% 13% 5% 7% 6% 8%
Not strong Republican 6% 2% 10% 3% 7% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5%
Strong Republican 22% 5% 39% 7% 32% 16% 23% 25% 26% 16%
(Other) 5% 4% 4% 19% 6% 3% 7% 7% 3% 4%
PARTY ID Democrat 33% 62% 11% 19% 22% 39% 33% 31% 31% 38%
Indep. 27% 24% 25% 50% 29% 24% 29% 24% 27% 29%
Indep. w/weak 38% 33% 39% 59% 39% 33% 38% 35% 40% 39%
"Weak" partisans 12% 9% 14% 8% 10% 9% 10% 11% 13% 10%
Republican 35% 9% 61% 12% 43% 34% 32% 38% 38% 30%
PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 13% 25% 4% 7% 13% 17% 8% 13% 11% 16%
Democratic women 20% 37% 6% 12% 10% 22% 25% 18% 20% 22%
Indep. men 15% 14% 14% 18% 19% 15% 8% 16% 15% 14%
Indep. women 12% 10% 10% 33% 10% 9% 21% 8% 12% 15%
Indep. men w/weak 20% 18% 21% 19% 25% 20% 10% 22% 20% 19%
Indep. women w/weak 19% 15% 18% 39% 14% 13% 28% 13% 20% 20%
Republican men 18% 4% 32% 2% 28% 23% 13% 22% 19% 15%
Republican women 17% 5% 28% 10% 14% 12% 19% 17% 19% 14%
Unweighted Count 1315 525 692 98 166 250 236 260 599 414
Total 605 254 302 49 62 120 123 109 280 197
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A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL
FAVORING WEAKENING FAVORING
REGS ON MTNTOP STRENGTHENING REGS ON
REMOVAL MTNTOP REMOVAL

No No
More Less differe More Less differe

TOTAL likely likely nce likely likely nce
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 11 3 -14 5 -27 -1
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 22% 37% 23% 15% 26% 7% 23%
Not strong Democrat 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 8%
Lean Democrat 5% 2% 10% 3% 6% 5% 2%
Indep. 27% 20% 23% 34% 28% 32% 24%
Lean Republican 7% 9% 8% 7% 6% 8% 4%
Not strong Republican 6% 2% 5% 7% 7% 9% 6%
Strong Republican 22% 21% 23% 22% 19% 28% 25%
(Other) 5% 6% 3% 8% 3% 5% 8%
PARTY ID Democrat 33% 43% 39% 22% 37% 18% 33%
Indep. 27% 20% 23% 34% 28% 32% 24%
Indep. w/weak 38% 26% 33% 45% 40% 47% 38%
"Weak" partisans 12% 6% 10% 10% 12% 16% 14%
Republican 35% 31% 36% 36% 32% 45% 35%
PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 13% 19% 15% 7% 15% 9% 14%
Democratic women 20% 24% 24% 15% 22% 10% 19%
Indep. men 15% 9% 10% 17% 15% 23% 15%
Indep. women 12% 12% 13% 17% 13% 8% 8%
Indep. men w/weak 20% 11% 16% 22% 20% 31% 21%
Indep. women w/weak 19% 16% 17% 23% 20% 17% 17%
Republican men 18% 20% 20% 20% 14% 26% 14%
Republican women 17% 11% 16% 15% 18% 19% 21%
Unweighted Count 1315 95 328 229 286 115 262
Total 605 46 147 112 143 43 114
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13.BILL TO BAN
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL MOUNTAINTOP
PROTECTION 13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL REMOVAL
Often
have
little or
Often Often no
good bad for impact
for the the on the Somew | Somew | Strongl
econo econo econo (Unsur | Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos
TOTAL my my my e) y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 15 -34 3 -1 14 -18 -11 -15 -1 5 -14
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 22% 30% 9% 26% 20% 32% 12% 23% 15% 20% 27% 18%
Not strong Democrat 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 13% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5%
Lean Democrat 5% 7% 3% 5% 3% 7% 2% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4%
Indep. 27% 28% 26% 24% 26% 25% 28% 23% 31% 27% 26% 28%
Lean Republican 7% 5% 11% 6% 4% 6% 11% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6%
Not strong Republican 6% 5% 8% 7% 5% 6% 9% 8% 4% 5% 7% 5%
Strong Republican 22% 17% 33% 21% 20% 16% 25% 30% 29% 21% 18% 29%
(Other) 5% 3% 5% 5% 15% 5% 1% 7% 8% 4% 4%
PARTY ID Democrat 33% 42% 18% 37% 29% 42% 27% 33% 23% 32% 38% 27%
Indep. 27% 28% 26% 24% 26% 25% 28% 23% 31% 27% 26% 28%
Indep. w/weak 38% 38% 40% 37% 37% 35% 50% 35% 39% 38% 39% 38%
"Weak" partisans 12% 10% 14% 13% 11% 9% 22% 13% 9% 11% 13% 10%
Republican 35% 27% 51% 34% 30% 28% 45% 44% 39% 33% 33% 41%
PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 13% 16% 9% 16% 6% 17% 13% 10% 12% 11% 16% 12%
Democratic women 20% 26% 8% 21% 23% 25% 14% 23% 11% 21% 22% 15%
Indep. men 15% 14% 15% 14% 16% 12% 11% 12% 23% 14% 12% 19%
Indep. women 12% 15% 11% 10% 10% 13% 16% 10% 8% 13% 14% 9%
Indep. men w/weak 20% 17% 21% 22% 20% 17% 20% 18% 29% 17% 18% 25%
Indep. women w/weak 19% 21% 19% 16% 17% 17% 29% 17% 10% 21% 21% 13%
Republican men 18% 11% 32% 18% 12% 16% 25% 22% 24% 13% 19% 23%
Republican women 17% 16% 19% 16% 17% 12% 20% 22% 15% 21% 14% 18%
Unweighted Count 1315 468 396 267 136 385 140 140 267 383 525 407
Total 605 244 154 123 64 178 71 64 102 192 249 165
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14/16.
ENFORCE/
INCREASE
CLEAN WATER
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE CLEAN WATER ACT ACT
Somew | Somew | Strongl

Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos

TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 8 -9 -31 -24 -21 5 -28
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 22% 28% 16% 15% 3% 13% 26% 9%
Not strong Democrat 6% 5% 7% 3% 7% 6% 5% 5%
Lean Democrat 5% 6% 7% 0% 0% 3% 6% 0%
Indep. 27% 27% 27% 24% 39% 25% 27% 32%
Lean Republican 7% 5% 6% 15% 14% 10% 5% 14%
Not strong Republican 6% 5% 10% 6% 2% 8% 6% 4%
Strong Republican 22% 21% 23% 30% 19% 24% 22% 24%
(Other) 5% 3% 5% 6% 15% 11% 3% 11%
PARTY ID Democrat 33% 39% 30% 19% 11% 22% 37% 15%
Indep. 27% 27% 27% 24% 39% 25% 27% 32%
Indep. w/weak 38% 37% 43% 34% 48% 39% 38% 41%
"Weak" partisans 12% 10% 17% 10% 9% 14% 11% 9%
Republican 35% 31% 39% 51% 35% 42% 33% 42%
PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 13% 15% 11% 6% 9% 13% 14% 7%
Democratic women 20% 25% 19% 13% 2% 9% 24% 7%
Indep. men 15% 14% 13% 15% 27% 14% 14% 21%
Indep. women 12% 12% 13% 9% 12% 11% 13% 10%
Indep. men w/weak 20% 19% 19% 21% 34% 20% 19% 28%
Indep. women w/weak 19% 18% 24% 13% 14% 19% 19% 13%
Republican men 18% 15% 22% 34% 28% 20% 16% 31%
Republican women 17% 17% 17% 17% 7% 23% 17% 12%
Unweighted Count 1315 792 192 54 63 214 984 117
Total 605 372 89 25 27 93 462 51
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10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP
COMBINED REMOVAL COMBINED 10/12-19.TOTAL MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL SHIFT
Towar
Some Some Strongl Solid Solid Towar d
Strongl what what y Oppos (Don't Solid Oppos Don't d Oppos Persua
TOTAL | y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know) Favor e know Favor e dables
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 -18 -15 -3 9 -16 6 -4 -17 5 -7 -2 1 -4
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 22% 14% 15% 18% 29% 15% 26% 22% 16% 26% 18% 22% 23% 20%
Not strong Democrat 6% 6% 4% 9% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 9% 4% 5%
Lean Democrat 5% 3% 9% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 8% 5%
Indep. 27% 29% 26% 28% 26% 27% 27% 26% 25% 26% 28% 27% 29% 28%
Lean Republican 7% 4% 9% 11% 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 4% 12% 6% 5%
Not strong Republican 6% 4% 9% 9% 6% 6% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6%
Strong Republican 22% 33% 25% 16% 19% 29% 18% 24% 29% 19% 25% 19% 22% 24%
(Other) 5% 9% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 8% 6% 3% 11% 5% 2% 7%
PARTY ID Democrat 33% 22% 29% 33% 39% 26% 38% 31% 26% 38% 27% 33% 35% 30%
Indep. 27% 29% 26% 28% 26% 27% 27% 26% 25% 26% 28% 27% 29% 28%
Indep. w/weak 38% 38% 39% 47% 36% 39% 39% 37% 35% 38% 39% 41% 40% 39%
"Weak" partisans 12% 10% 13% 19% 10% 11% 13% 10% 10% 12% 11% 14% 11% 11%
Republican 35% 40% 43% 36% 31% 42% 32% 35% 43% 33% 34% 35% 34% 34%
PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 13% 16% 14% 13% 16% 15% 15% 9% 14% 16% 7% 10% 15% 11%
Democratic women 20% 7% 15% 20% 23% 11% 23% 22% 11% 22% 19% 23% 20% 20%
Indep. men 15% 22% 17% 9% 16% 19% 14% 12% 18% 14% 13% 14% 15% 14%
Indep. women 12% 6% 10% 19% 10% 8% 13% 14% 7% 12% 15% 13% 14% 14%
Indep. men w/weak 20% 29% 25% 17% 20% 27% 19% 15% 25% 19% 17% 17% 21% 18%
Indep. women w/weak 19% 10% 14% 30% 16% 12% 20% 21% 11% 19% 22% 23% 19% 21%
Republican men 18% 23% 27% 18% 16% 25% 16% 16% 27% 18% 14% 15% 16% 15%
Republican women 17% 17% 16% 18% 15% 17% 16% 19% 16% 15% 20% 21% 18% 19%
Unweighted Count 1315 183 169 156 444 352 600 363 282 493 207 183 150 357
Total 605 63 68 80 208 132 288 186 98 242 104 85 77 181
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19.MOUNTAINTOP
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL AFTER REMOVAL AFTER
ARGUMENTS ARGUMENTS
Somew | Somew | Strongl
Strongl hat hat y Oppos (Don't
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know)
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 -14 -7 -7 14 -11 7 -10
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 22% 19% 20% 18% 31% 20% 27% 16%
Not strong Democrat 6% 4% 9% 7% 4% 6% 5% 7%
Lean Democrat 5% 2% 6% 8% 7% 4% 7% 3%
Indep. 27% 29% 20% 25% 28% 25% 27% 29%
Lean Republican 7% 5% 13% 10% 5% 9% 6% 6%
Not strong Republican 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7%
Strong Republican 22% 30% 23% 25% 17% 27% 20% 23%
(Other) 5% 7% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 10%
PARTY ID Democrat 33% 25% 35% 33% 41% 30% 39% 25%
Indep. 27% 29% 20% 25% 28% 25% 27% 29%
Indep. w/weak 38% 36% 35% 37% 38% 36% 38% 43%
"Weak" partisans 12% 7% 15% 12% 10% 11% 11% 14%
Republican 35% 39% 43% 40% 28% 41% 32% 35%
PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 13% 13% 14% 15% 16% 14% 16% 7%
Democratic women 20% 11% 22% 18% 25% 16% 23% 18%
Indep. men 15% 17% 13% 10% 16% 15% 14% 15%
Indep. women 12% 12% 7% 14% 12% 9% 13% 14%
Indep. men w/weak 20% 22% 19% 15% 21% 21% 19% 20%
Indep. women w/weak 19% 14% 16% 22% 17% 15% 19% 22%
Republican men 18% 21% 26% 19% 16% 23% 17% 15%
Republican women 17% 18% 17% 21% 12% 18% 15% 21%
Unweighted Count 1315 237 181 173 438 418 611 286
Total 605 87 74 100 204 162 304 140
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DON'T

OPPOS

E MTR

DON'T OPPOSE MTR DON'T OPPOSE TARGE

TARGETS MTR TARGETS TS SPLIT
No
Hunter | opinion | Unfavo
Indepe or INever rable Any of
Democ ndent fisherm heard toward above
TOTAL rat ID ID an of MTR MTR targets A B

DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID -2 100 0 -25 0 2 -2 -2 -2
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 22% 65% 14% 21% 25% 21% 22% 22%
Not strong Democrat 6% 19% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6%
Lean Democrat 5% 16% 3% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4%
Indep. 27% 100% 20% 29% 24% 29% 27% 27%
Lean Republican 7% 9% 4% 20% 6% 8% 6%
Not strong Republican 6% 7% 3% 3% 4% 5% 7%
Strong Republican 22% 34% 24% 12% 24% 22% 22%
(Other) 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5%
PARTY ID Democrat 33% 100% 24% 32% 36% 32% 33% 33%
Indep. 27% 100% 20% 29% 24% 29% 27% 27%
Indep. w/weak 38% 19% 100% 33% 38% 31% 39% 36% 40%
"Weak" partisans 12% 19% 14% 9% 7% 10% 10% 13%
Republican 35% 49% 32% 34% 34% 35% 35%
PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 13% 40% 11% 8% 18% 12% 13% 14%
Democratic women 20% 60% 13% 24% 18% 19% 20% 19%
Indep. men 15% 57% 13% 8% 21% 17% 13% 16%
Indep. women 12% 43% 7% 21% 3% 13% 14% 10%
Indep. men w/weak 20% 7% 57% 19% 10% 24% 21% 17% 22%
Indep. women w/weak 19% 12% 43% 15% 28% 7% 18% 19% 18%
Republican men 18% 28% 13% 21% 18% 20% 16%
Republican women 17% 21% 19% 13% 16% 15% 19%
Unweighted Count 1315 222 170 409 195 57 645 652 663
Total 605 91 85 165 101 29 290 306 300
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GENDER GENDER /AGE AGE COLLAPSE AGE
Men Women Men Women Under 50 & Under 65 &
TOTAL Men Women <50 <50 50+ 50+ 50 over 30 30 -39 40 - 49 50 - 64 over
PARTY ID Democrat <50 16% 14% 18% 27% 36% 32% 36% 28% 31%
IAGE Democrat 50+ 17% 13% 20% 29% 40% 35% 34% 35%
Indep. <50 16% 17% 15% 31% 29% 30% 28% 33% 30%
Indep. 50+ 11% 14% 9% 30% 18% 23% 24% 22%
Indep. w/iweak <50 21% 22% 21% 41% 41% 41% 33% 45% 44%
Indep. w/weak 50+ 17% 19% 15% 41% 30% 35% 35% 35%
Republican <50 18% 20% 16% 37% 31% 34% 34% 36% 33%
Republican 50+ 17% 18% 17% 38% 34% 36% 36% 37%
SUPPORT Support 26% 30% 22% 25% 18% 36% 26% 21% 31% 16% 26% 21% 31% 31%
TEAPARTY [ Oppose 29% 26% 31% 24% 32% 29% 30% 28% 30% 28% 27% 29% 31% 28%
Neither 36% 35% 37% 42% 41% 26% 33% 42% 30% 46% 41% 38% 31% 28%
(DK/Ref) 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 11% 5% 12% 8% 13%
SUPPORT Support Men 14% 30% 25% 36% 12% 17% 9% 15% 13% 17% 15%
TEAPARTY [ support Women 11% 22% 18% 26% 9% 14% 7% 11% 8% 13% 16%
/ GENDER Oppose Men 13% 26% 24% 29% 12% 13% 17% 13% 7% 13% 14%
Oppose Women 16% 31% 32% 30% 16% 16% 11% 14% 21% 18% 14%
Neither Men 17% 35% 42% 26% 21% 12% 24% 21% 18% 12% 13%
Neither Women 19% 37% 41% 33% 21% 18% 21% 21% 20% 19% 16%
SUPPORT Support Under 50 11% 13% 9% 25% 18% 21% 16% 26% 21%
TEAPARTY [ Support 50 & over 15% 17% 13% 36% 26% 31% 31% 31%
’CAO?_E Apsg |_Oppose Under 50 14% 13% 16% 24% 32% 28% 28% 27% 29%
Oppose 50 & over 14% 13% 15% 29% 30% 30% 31% 28%
Neither Under 50 21% 22% 21% 42% 41% 42% 46% 41% 38%
Neither 50 & over 14% 12% 17% 26% 33% 30% 31% 28%
Unweighted Count 1315 634 681 268 292 366 389 560 755 143 163 254 478 277
Total 605 289 317 155 158 134 159 313 292 93 98 122 189 103
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EDUCATION EDUCATION /AGE
College
gradua
Non-co te or 4-year Non-co Non-co
H.S. Post H. llege post-gr | College | Post-gr llege College llege College
TOTAL /Less S. grad ad grad aduate <50 <50 50+ 50+
PARTY ID Democrat <50 16% 11% 17% 14% 20% 22% 18% 29% 35%
IAGE Democrat 50+ 17% 25% 12% 18% 15% 16% 13% 35% 36%
Indep. <50 16% 16% 14% 15% 17% 16% 18% 32% 29%
Indep. 50+ 11% 12% 13% 12% 9% 8% 11% 24% 23%
Indep. wiweak <50 21% 20% 20% 20% 23% 24% 23% 43% 40%
Indep. w/weak 50+ 17% 20% 21% 20% 13% 10% 17% 39% 31%
Republican <50 18% 13% 22% 17% 19% 21% 15% 36% 32%
Republican 50+ 17% 20% 18% 19% 16% 14% 21% 36% 39%
SUPPORT Support 26% 26% 30% 28% 23% 23% 25% 24% 19% 32% 30%
TEAPARTY [ Oppose 29% 23% 25% 24% 36% 37% 34% 21% 36% 26% 36%
Neither 36% 35% 37% 36% 37% 35% 40% 42% 42% 31% 30%
(DK/Ref) 10% 16% 7% 12% 4% 5% 2% 14% 4% 10% 5%
SUPPORT Support Men 14% 15% 16% 15% 13% 14% 11% 14% 11% 17% 17%
TEAPARTY [ support Women 11% 11% 14% 12% 10% 8% 14% 10% 8% 15% 13%
/ GENDER Oppose Men 13% 13% 9% 11% 14% 15% 13% 9% 15% 14% 13%
Oppose Women 16% 9% 16% 13% 21% 22% 20% 12% 20% 13% 23%
Neither Men 17% 15% 19% 17% 16% 17% 14% 22% 19% 13% 12%
Neither Women 19% 20% 18% 19% 20% 18% 25% 19% 23% 19% 18%
SUPPORT Support Under 50 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 12% 8% 24% 19%
TEAPARTY [ support 50 & over 15% 15% 18% 17% 12% 10% 17% 32% 30%
’CAO?_E Apsg |_Oppose Under 50 14% 5% 16% 10% 21% 21% 20% 21% 36%
Oppose 50 & over 14% 18% 10% 14% 15% 16% 14% 26% 36%
Neither Under 50 21% 17% 23% 20% 24% 24% 25% 42% 42%
Neither 50 & over 14% 19% 14% 16% 12% 11% 14% 31% 30%
Unweighted Count 1315 400 370 770 529 361 168 287 270 483 259
Total 605 176 166 342 255 168 87 163 149 179 106
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EDUCATION /GENDER PARTY ID STRENGTH PARTY ID
Non Non Strong Weak Weak Strong "Weak"
college | college | College | College | Democ Democ | Republi | Republi | Democ Indep. partisa | Republi
TOTAL men women men women rat rat can can rat Indep. w/weak ns can
PARTY ID Democrat <50 16% 14% 14% 16% 24% 48% 51% 49% 7% 25%
IAGE Democrat 50+ 17% 17% 20% 8% 20% 52% 49% 51% 7% 23%
Indep. <50 16% 15% 15% 20% 14% 58% 41%
Indep. 50+ 11% 14% 11% 13% 6% 42% 29%
Indep. wiweak <50 21% 20% 20% 25% 22% 26% 22% 9% 58% 56% 49% 8%
Indep. w/weak 50+ 17% 21% 20% 18% 9% 25% 25% 8% 42% 44% 51% 9%
Republican <50 18% 20% 15% 21% 17% 44% 54% 7% 24% 50%
Republican 50+ 17% 18% 19% 17% 15% 56% 46% 8% 28% 50%
SUPPORT Support 26% 31% 25% 29% 19% 4% 7% 52% 52% 5% 18% 21% 28% 52%
TEAPARTY [ Oppose 29% 23% 25% 31% 39% 64% 44% 10% 5% 58% 25% 23% 21% 7%
Neither 36% 34% 38% 36% 38% 25% 45% 33% 33% 32% 45% 45% 44% 33%
(DK/Ref) 10% 12% 12% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 9% 6% 12% 11% 7% 8%
SUPPORT Support Men 14% 31% 29% 1% 3% 28% 31% 1% 11% 12% 14% 30%
TEAPARTY [ support Women 11% 25% 19% 4% 4% 23% 21% 4% 7% 9% 14% 22%
/ GENDER Oppose Men 13% 23% 31% 26% 18% 6% 2% 23% 12% 11% 10% 4%
Oppose Women 16% 25% 39% 38% 26% 4% 3% 34% 13% 12% 11% 3%
Neither Men 17% 34% 36% 9% 19% 13% 16% 12% 25% 22% 17% 15%
Neither Women 19% 38% 38% 17% 25% 20% 17% 19% 20% 22% 27% 18%
SUPPORT Support Under 50 11% 13% 9% 14% 9% 2% 3% 18% 23% 2% 9% 10% 11% 21%
TEAPARTY [ support 50 & over 15% 18% 16% 15% 10% 2% 4% 34% 29% 3% 10% 12% 16% 31%
’CAO?_E Apsg |_Oppose Under 50 14% 8% 12% 20% 22% 29% 22% 3% 3% 27% 15% 14% 10% 3%
Oppose 50 & over 14% 14% 13% 12% 18% 35% 22% 6% 2% 31% 9% 10% 11% 3%
Neither Under 50 21% 21% 18% 25% 24% 13% 25% 21% 22% 17% 28% 27% 25% 21%
Neither 50 & over 14% 13% 19% 11% 13% 12% 20% 12% 11% 15% 17% 18% 19% 12%
Unweighted Count 1315 388 382 240 289 304 180 177 279 484 312 512 200 456
Total 605 170 172 116 139 134 66 78 134 200 162 232 70 212
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PARTY ID /GENDER
Democ Democ Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi
ratic ratic Indep. Indep. men women can can
TOTAL men women men women | w/weak [ w/weak men women
PARTY ID Democrat <50 16% 52% 48% 6% 9%
IAGE Democrat 50+ 17% 48% 52% 6% 8%
Indep. <50 16% 55% 62% 41% 41%
Indep. 50+ 11% 45% 38% 33% 25%
Indep. w/weak <50 21% 8% 9% 55% 62% 53% 58% 8% 8%
Indep. w/weak 50+ 17% 9% 8% 45% 38% 47% 42% 8% 10%
Republican <50 18% 7% 8% 53% 48%
Republican 50+ 17% 8% 9% 47% 52%
SUPPORT Support 26% 3% 6% 20% 16% 23% 19% 59% 45%
TEAPARTY [ oppose 29% 58% 57% 22% 28% 22% 25% 7% 7%
Neither 36% 31% 32% 46% 45% 44% 46% 29% 37%
(DK/Ref) 10% 7% 5% 13% 11% 12% 9% 5% 11%
SUPPORT Support Men 14% 3% 20% 23% 59%
TEAPARTY [ support Women 11% 6% 16% 19% 45%
/ GENDER Oppose Men 13% 58% 22% 22% 7%
Oppose Women 16% 57% 28% 25% 7%
Neither Men 17% 31% 46% 44% 29%
Neither Women 19% 32% 45% 46% 37%
SUPPORT Support Under 50 11% 1% 3% 10% 7% 11% 8% 25% 17%
TEAPARTY [ support 50 & over 15% 3% 3% 10% 9% 11% 12% 34% 27%
/CAOCIE‘_EAPSE Oppose Under 50 14% 28% 26% 11% 20% 10% 18% 3% 4%
Oppose 50 & over 14% 30% 31% 11% 8% 12% 7% 4% 3%
Neither Under 50 21% 18% 16% 28% 29% 27% 27% 21% 21%
Neither 50 & over 14% 12% 16% 18% 16% 17% 19% 8% 16%
Unweighted Count 1315 201 283 176 136 269 243 231 225
Total 605 80 120 88 74 119 113 109 104

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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PARTY ID /AGE
Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi
Democ Democ Indep. Indep. wiweak | w/weak can can
TOTAL rat <50 rat 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+

PARTY ID Democrat <50 16% 100% 13%
IAGE Democrat 50+ 17% 100% 16%

Indep. <50 16% 100% 73%

Indep. 50+ 11% 100% 65%

Indep. w/weak <50 21% 17% 100% 100% 16%

Indep. w/weak 50+ 17% 16% 100% 100% 19%

Republican <50 18% 13% 100%

Republican 50+ 17% 19% 100%
SUPPORT Support 26% 5% 6% 15% 23% 17% 26% 42% 62%
TEAPARTY [ oppose 29% 54% 61% 26% 23% 24% 22% 7% 7%

Neither 36% 35% 29% 48% 41% 49% 40% 42% 24%

(DK/Ref) 10% 7% 4% 11% 14% 9% 12% 9% 8%
SUPPORT Support Men 14% 1% 2% 9% 13% 11% 13% 26% 35%
TEAPARTY [ support Women 11% 4% 3% 6% 10% 7% 13% 17% 27%
/ GENDER Oppose Men 13% 23% 24% 10% 14% 9% 14% 3% 4%

Oppose Women 16% 31% 37% 16% 9% 15% 8% 3% 3%

Neither Men 17% 15% 10% 26% 23% 25% 19% 22% 8%

Neither Women 19% 20% 19% 22% 18% 24% 21% 21% 16%
SUPPORT Support Under 50 11% 5% 15% 17% 42%
TEAPARTY [ support 50 & over 15% 6% 23% 26% 62%
/CAOCIB_EAPSE Oppose Under 50 14% 54% 26% 24% 7%

Oppose 50 & over 14% 61% 23% 22% 7%

Neither Under 50 21% 35% 48% 49% 42%

Neither 50 & over 14% 29% 41% 40% 24%

Unweighted Count 1315 190 294 144 168 228 284 200 256

Total 605 99 101 95 67 129 103 107 105

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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STATE
TOTAL KY wv TN/VA N VA
PARTY 1D Democrat <50 16% 21% 19% 15% 14% 16%
IAGE Democrat 50+ 17% 20% 22% 15% 17% 13%
Indep. <50 16% 10% 11% 18% 15% 20%
Indep. 50+ 11% 7% 11% 12% 11% 13%
Indep. w/weak <50 21% 19% 20% 22% 21% 23%
Indep. w/weak 50+ 17% 16% 21% 17% 16% 17%
Republican <50 18% 21% 15% 17% 19% 16%
Republican 50+ 17% 16% 17% 18% 20% 16%
SUPPORT Support 26% 24% 26% 26% 31% 23%
TEAPARTY [ oppose 29% 25% 31% 30% 28% 31%
Neither 36% 43% 33% 34% 32% 36%
(DK/Ref) 10% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10%
SUPPORT Support Men 14% 13% 15% 15% 18% 12%
TEAPARTY ["Support Women 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11%
/ GENDER Oppose Men 13% 10% 16% 13% 10% 15%
Oppose Women 16% 15% 15% 17% 18% 16%
Neither Men 17% 22% 13% 15% 14% 16%
Neither Women 19% 21% 20% 19% 18% 20%
SUPPORT Support Under 50 11% 13% 11% 10% 12% 10%
TEAPARTY [ support 50 & over 15% 12% 15% 16% 19% 13%
/CAOCIB_EAPSE Oppose Under 50 14% 11% 15% 15% 12% 17%
Oppose 50 & over 14% 14% 16% 14% 16% 13%
Neither Under 50 21% 25% 18% 21% 19% 22%
Neither 50 & over 14% 18% 15% 14% 13% 14%
Unweighted Count 1315 405 402 508 254 254
Total 605 126 50 430 176 254

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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STATE /GENDER
KY KY WV WV TNVA | TNIVA TN VA

TOTAL Men Women Men Women Men Women | TN Men | Women | VA Men | Women
PARTY ID Democrat <50 16% 19% 22% 17% 20% 12% 17% 8% 18% 15% 16%
IAGE Democrat 50+ 17% 16% 24% 21% 23% 12% 18% 14% 20% 10% 17%
Indep. <50 16% 11% 9% 14% 9% 19% 17% 16% 13% 21% 19%
Indep. 50+ 11% 10% 5% 14% 8% 15% 10% 13% 10% 16% 9%
Indep. wiweak <50 21% 19% 19% 21% 20% 23% 21% 22% 20% 24% 22%
Indep. w/weak 50+ 17% 18% 15% 25% 17% 19% 15% 17% 15% 20% 15%
Republican <50 18% 18% 23% 14% 16% 21% 13% 22% 16% 21% 11%
Republican 50+ 17% 19% 13% 17% 17% 17% 18% 25% 16% 12% 20%
SUPPORT Support 26% 27% 22% 32% 21% 31% 22% 39% 23% 25% 21%
TEAPARTY [ oppose 29% 20% 29% 33% 29% 27% 32% 22% 34% 31% 31%
Neither 36% 46% 40% 27% 38% 32% 36% 30% 34% 34% 38%
(DK/Ref) 10% 7% 9% 9% 11% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10%

SUPPORT Support Men 14% 27% 32% 31% 39% 25%
TEAPARTY [ support Women 11% 22% 21% 22% 23% 21%

/ GENDER Oppose Men 13% 20% 33% 27% 22% 31%
Oppose Women 16% 29% 29% 32% 34% 31%

Neither Men 17% 46% 27% 32% 30% 34%
Neither Women 19% 40% 38% 36% 34% 38%
SUPPORT Support Under 50 11% 13% 12% 13% 10% 13% 8% 16% 8% 12% 8%
TEAPARTY [ support 50 & over 15% 14% 10% 19% 12% 17% 14% 23% 15% 13% 14%
’CAO?_E Apsg |_Oppose Under 50 14% 7% 15% 18% 11% 14% 17% 8% 17% 18% 17%
Oppose 50 & over 14% 13% 14% 14% 18% 13% 15% 14% 17% 13% 14%
Neither Under 50 21% 28% 23% 11% 24% 22% 20% 17% 21% 25% 18%
Neither 50 & over 14% 18% 17% 15% 14% 10% 17% 12% 13% 9% 19%
Unweighted Count 1315 194 211 195 207 245 263 120 134 125 129
Total 605 60 65 24 26 205 225 83 93 122 132

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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STATE /AGE
KY wv TNVA | TNIVA TN VA

Under KY 50 Under WV 50 Under 50 & Under TN 50 Under VA 50
TOTAL 50 & over 50 & over 50 over 50 & over 50 & over

PARTY ID Democrat <50 16% 38% 39% 29% 28% 29%
IAGE Democrat 50+ 17% 44% 42% 31% 33% 29%

Indep. <50 16% 18% 24% 35% 30% 37%
Indep. 50+ 11% 16% 21% 25% 22% 28%

Indep. wiweak <50 21% 36% 43% 43% 43% 42%
Indep. w/weak 50+ 17% 36% 40% 35% 30% 38%

Republican <50 18% 39% 32% 33% 39% 29%
Republican 50+ 17% 35% 32% 37% 39% 35%
SUPPORT Support 26% 23% 26% 24% 29% 20% 32% 24% 36% 18% 29%
TEAPARTY [ oppose 29% 20% 29% 30% 31% 30% 30% 26% 30% 32% 29%
Neither 36% 47% 38% 37% 29% 40% 28% 41% 24% 40% 31%
(DK/Ref) 10% 9% 7% 9% 11% 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 11%
SUPPORT Support Men 14% 12% 14% 13% 17% 12% 17% 16% 21% 10% 14%
TEAPARTY [ support Women 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 8% 15% 9% 15% 7% 15%
/ GENDER Oppose Men 13% 6% 14% 18% 13% 13% 13% 7% 13% 16% 13%
Oppose Women 16% 14% 15% 12% 18% 17% 17% 18% 17% 16% 16%
Neither Men 17% 25% 18% 11% 14% 20% 10% 17% 11% 23% 9%
Neither Women 19% 22% 20% 26% 14% 20% 18% 24% 13% 18% 22%

SUPPORT Support Under 50 11% 23% 24% 20% 24% 18%
TEAPARTY [ support 50 & over 15% 26% 29% 32% 36% 29%

’CAO?_E Apsg |_Oppose Under 50 14% 20% 30% 30% 26% 32%
Oppose 50 & over 14% 29% 31% 30% 30% 29%

Neither Under 50 21% 47% 37% 40% 41% 40%
Neither 50 & over 14% 38% 29% 28% 24% 31%
Unweighted Count 1315 181 224 145 257 234 274 114 140 120 134
Total 605 68 58 24 26 222 208 85 92 137 117

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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KENTUCKY REGION WEST VIRGINIA REGION
Charle
s/
Louisvi | Lexingt Cincinn | Huntin Central
TOTAL lle on West East ati gton South North /East

PARTY ID Democrat <50 16% 24% 20% 23% 16% 10% 21% 14% 18% 23%
IAGE Democrat 50+ 17% 21% 17% 19% 27% 17% 26% 26% 22% 14%
Indep. <50 16% 9% 13% 12% 5% 11% 11% 9% 19% 6%

Indep. 50+ 11% 10% 8% 5% 6% 5% 12% 13% 8% 12%

Indep. wiweak <50 21% 19% 23% 20% 16% 15% 19% 16% 26% 21%

Indep. w/weak 50+ 17% 17% 16% 13% 19% 19% 23% 23% 18% 19%

Republican <50 18% 14% 23% 18% 26% 39% 14% 15% 11% 21%

Republican 50+ 17% 15% 16% 20% 14% 14% 13% 17% 19% 17%

SUPPORT Support 26% 22% 31% 21% 21% 31% 23% 33% 24% 27%
TEAPARTY [ Oppose 29% 29% 23% 21% 20% 25% 34% 26% 31% 31%
Neither 36% 45% 37% 48% 40% 38% 35% 31% 33% 31%

(DK/Ref) 10% 3% 8% 10% 19% 6% 8% 10% 12% 11%

SUPPORT Support Men 14% 11% 16% 8% 13% 24% 16% 19% 13% 13%
TEAPARTY [ support Women 11% 11% 15% 13% 8% 7% 7% 13% 11% 14%
/ GENDER Oppose Men 13% 13% 8% 8% 6% 11% 17% 11% 15% 19%
Oppose Women 16% 16% 15% 14% 14% 14% 17% 14% 16% 13%

Neither Men 17% 23% 22% 25% 20% 13% 13% 13% 12% 14%

Neither Women 19% 22% 15% 23% 20% 25% 23% 19% 21% 18%

SUPPORT Support Under 50 11% 10% 18% 9% 14% 16% 14% 11% 11% 10%
TEAPARTY [ support 50 & over 15% 12% 13% 12% 8% 15% 9% 22% 13% 17%
’CAO?_E Apsg |_Oppose Under 50 14% 14% 9% 10% 6% 14% 14% 10% 16% 18%
Oppose 50 & over 14% 15% 14% 12% 14% 11% 20% 16% 15% 14%

Neither Under 50 21% 26% 23% 26% 19% 32% 18% 17% 18% 19%

Neither 50 & over 14% 19% 15% 21% 21% 6% 17% 14% 15% 12%

Unweighted Count 1315 140 73 88 61 43 113 89 102 98

Total 605 44 23 27 19 13 13 11 13 12

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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SUPPORT TEA PARTY SUPPORT TEA PARTY / GENDER
Suppor Oppos
Suppor Oppos (DK/ Suppor t Oppos e Neither | Neither
TOTAL t e Neither Ref) t Men Women e Men Women Men Women
PARTY ID Democrat <50 16% 3% 31% 16% 12% 1% 6% 29% 32% 15% 17%
IAGE Democrat 50+ 17% 4% 36% 13% 8% 3% 5% 32% 38% 10% 17%
Indep. <50 16% 9% 14% 21% 18% 10% 8% 13% 15% 25% 18%
Indep. 50+ 11% 10% 9% 13% 16% 10% 10% 12% 6% 16% 10%
Indep. w/weak <50 21% 14% 18% 29% 20% 16% 12% 15% 20% 32% 26%
Indep. w/weak 50+ 17% 17% 13% 19% 22% 15% 20% 19% 9% 20% 18%
Republican <50 18% 29% 4% 21% 16% 32% 26% 5% 4% 23% 19%
Republican 50+ 17% 42% 4% 11% 14% 42% 41% 5% 3% 8% 14%
SUPPORT Support 26% 100% 100% 100%
TEAPARTY [ Oppose 29% 100% 100% 100%
Neither 36% 100% 100% 100%
(DK/Ref) 10% 100%
SUPPORT Support Men 14% 56% 100%
TEA PARTY Support Women 11% 44% 100%
/ GENDER Oppose Men 13% 44% 100%
Oppose Women 16% 56% 100%
Neither Men 17% 46% 100%
Neither Women 19% 54% 100%
SUPPORT Support Under 50 11% 42% 44% 40%
TEAPARTY [ support 50 & over 15% 58% 56% 60%
/CAOCIB_EAPSE Oppose Under 50 14% 50% 49% 51%
Oppose 50 & over 14% 50% 51% 49%
Neither Under 50 21% 60% 65% 55%
Neither 50 & over 14% 40% 35% 45%
Unweighted Count 1315 355 377 458 125 201 154 168 209 211 247
Total 605 156 174 218 58 87 69 76 98 100 118

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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1.2012 VOTE
SUPPORT TEA PARTY / AGE COLLAPSE HUNTING OR FISHING LIKELIHOOD
Oppos
Suppor | Suppor e Oppos Neither Neither All yes
t Under t50 & Under e50& Under 50 & Yes, Yes, Yes, combin Almost | Probab
TOTAL 50 over 50 over 50 over hunting | fishing both ed No certain ly
PARTY 1D Democrat <50 16% 7% 61% 26% 3% 15% 16% 15% 19% 17% 15%
IAGE Democrat 50+ 17% 6% 71% 33% 32% 18% 11% 15% 19% 17% 13%
Indep. <50 16% 21% 28% 35% 8% 14% 14% 13% 18% 16% 16%
Indep. 50+ 11% 17% 18% 31% 20% 11% 8% 10% 12% 11% 11%
Indep. w/weak <50 21% 33% 36% 49% 9% 20% 24% 21% 22% 21% 22%
Indep. w/weak 50+ 17% 30% 26% 47% 31% 19% 14% 17% 17% 17% 16%
Republican <50 18% 69% 8% 35% 16% 21% 24% 23% 13% 18% 18%
Republican 50+ 17% 72% 8% 28% 20% 19% 21% 20% 15% 18% 9%
SUPPORT Support 26% 100% 100% 23% 25% 36% 31% 21% 27% 15%
TEAPARTY [ oppose 29% 100% 100% 27% 27% 22% 24% 34% 30% 14%
Neither 36% 100% 100% 38% 40% 34% 36% 36% 35% 48%
(DK/Ref) 10% 12% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 23%
SUPPORT Support Men 14% 58% 54% 18% 16% 21% 19% 9% 15% 8%
TEAPARTY [ support Women 11% 42% 46% 5% 9% 14% 12% 11% 12% 7%
/ GENDER Oppose Men 13% 43% 45% 4% 15% 12% 13% 12% 13% 6%
Oppose Women 16% 57% 55% 24% 12% 10% 12% 22% 17% 8%
Neither Men 17% 50% 40% 17% 16% 20% 18% 14% 15% 28%
Neither Women 19% 50% 60% 21% 24% 14% 18% 22% 19% 20%
SUPPORT Support Under 50 11% 100% 2% 10% 19% 15% 7% 11% 10%
TEAPARTY [ support 50 & over 15% 100% 21% 15% 17% 17% 13% 16% 5%
’CAO?_E Apsg | Oppose Under 50 14% 100% 9% 12% 10% 11% 19% 15% 5%
Oppose 50 & over 14% 100% 18% 15% 12% 13% 15% 15% 9%
Neither Under 50 21% 100% 11% 25% 22% 23% 21% 20% 30%
Neither 50 & over 14% 100% 27% 15% 11% 14% 16% 14% 17%
Unweighted Count 1315 129 226 147 230 229 229 53 246 445 744 554 1187 128
Total 605 66 90 87 87 130 88 19 115 184 318 276 542 63
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A5.MOUNTAINTOP 9/11QUALITY OF U.S/STATE
2.BARACK OBAMA REMOVAL COAL MINING ENVIRONMENT

(No (No Stayed

opinion opinion about
Favora Unfavo INever Favora Unfavo INever Gotten the Gotten
TOTAL ble rable heard) ble rable heard) better same worse
PARTY ID Democrat <50 16% 31% 5% 10% 11% 17% 14% 12% 18% 18%
IAGE Democrat 50+ 17% 32% 5% 9% 11% 22% 19% 19% 14% 20%
Indep. <50 16% 15% 13% 36% 11% 17% 19% 12% 17% 17%
Indep. 50+ 11% 10% 12% 15% 17% 7% 10% 12% 10% 12%
Indep. w/weak <50 21% 19% 20% 39% 17% 21% 24% 16% 24% 22%
Indep. w/weak 50+ 17% 14% 19% 19% 22% 12% 14% 19% 16% 17%
Republican <50 18% 5% 30% 7% 19% 21% 15% 16% 21% 15%
Republican 50+ 17% 4% 31% 5% 24% 14% 17% 22% 17% 15%
SUPPORT Support 26% 6% 45% 9% 36% 25% 24% 35% 27% 19%
TEAPARTY [ Oppose 29% 57% 7% 16% 19% 36% 25% 27% 23% 39%
Neither 36% 32% 38% 45% 31% 34% 38% 31% 42% 31%
(DK/Ref) 10% 5% 10% 30% 14% 5% 13% 6% 8% 10%
SUPPORT Support Men 14% 2% 27% 2% 23% 16% 9% 23% 15% 9%
TEAPARTY [ support Women 11% 4% 18% 6% 14% 8% 15% 12% 12% 10%
/ GENDER Oppose Men 13% 25% 3% 5% 13% 16% 6% 13% 9% 18%
Oppose Women 16% 31% 5% 11% 5% 20% 19% 14% 14% 21%
Neither Men 17% 15% 18% 15% 22% 19% 14% 15% 20% 14%
Neither Women 19% 17% 19% 31% 9% 15% 24% 16% 22% 17%
SUPPORT Support Under 50 11% 3% 19% 4% 12% 15% 10% 15% 12% 8%
TEAPARTY [ support 50 & over 15% 4% 26% 5% 25% 10% 14% 21% 15% 11%
’CAO?_E Apsg |_Oppose Under 50 14% 29% 3% 5% 8% 18% 10% 12% 13% 19%
Oppose 50 & over 14% 27% 4% 11% 11% 18% 15% 15% 10% 20%
Neither Under 50 21% 18% 22% 35% 17% 22% 23% 14% 26% 21%
Neither 50 & over 14% 14% 16% 10% 14% 13% 15% 17% 16% 11%
Unweighted Count 1315 525 692 98 166 250 236 260 599 414
Total 605 254 302 49 62 120 123 109 280 197

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL
FAVORING WEAKENING FAVORING
REGS ON MTNTOP STRENGTHENING REGS ON
REMOVAL MTNTOP REMOVAL
No No
More Less differe More Less differe
TOTAL likely likely nce likely likely nce
PARTY ID Democrat <50 16% 19% 17% 9% 24% 9% 15%
IAGE Democrat 50+ 17% 24% 22% 13% 14% 10% 18%
Indep. <50 16% 15% 14% 22% 17% 12% 13%
Indep. 50+ 11% 5% 9% 13% 11% 19% 11%
Indep. wiweak <50 21% 18% 18% 28% 21% 19% 22%
Indep. w/weak 50+ 17% 8% 15% 17% 19% 29% 16%
Republican <50 18% 16% 20% 16% 16% 15% 20%
Republican 50+ 17% 15% 15% 20% 16% 30% 15%
SUPPORT Support 26% 25% 24% 31% 19% 38% 27%
TEAPARTY [ Oppose 29% 38% 32% 19% 41% 16% 20%
Neither 36% 25% 36% 39% 32% 40% 41%
(DK/Ref) 10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 6% 11%
SUPPORT Support Men 14% 13% 12% 18% 11% 27% 13%
TEAPARTY [ support Women 11% 13% 11% 13% 8% 11% 14%
/ GENDER Oppose Men 13% 17% 13% 7% 18% 7% 10%
Oppose Women 16% 21% 18% 12% 23% 9% 10%
Neither Men 17% 14% 17% 20% 12% 23% 17%
Neither Women 19% 11% 19% 19% 20% 17% 24%
SUPPORT Support Under 50 11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 7% 11%
TEAPARTY [ support 50 & over 15% 15% 12% 19% 9% 30% 16%
/CAOCIB_EAPSE Oppose Under 50 14% 16% 14% 9% 24% 8% 9%
Oppose 50 & over 14% 22% 17% 10% 17% 8% 11%
Neither Under 50 21% 20% 20% 24% 18% 20% 27%
Neither 50 & over 14% 6% 16% 15% 14% 21% 15%
Unweighted Count 1315 95 328 229 286 115 262
Total 605 46 147 112 143 43 114
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13.BILL TO BAN
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL MOUNTAINTOP
PROTECTION 13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL REMOVAL
Often
have
little or
Often Often no
good bad for impact
for the the on the Somew | Somew | Strongl
econo econo econo (Unsur | Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos
TOTAL my my my e) y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
PARTY ID Democrat <50 16% 23% 7% 21% 5% 22% 13% 15% 8% 17% 20% 11%
IAGE Democrat 50+ 17% 18% 11% 16% 24% 20% 14% 18% 15% 15% 18% 16%
Indep. <50 16% 20% 14% 10% 13% 15% 17% 11% 11% 19% 16% 11%
Indep. 50+ 11% 9% 12% 15% 13% 10% 11% 11% 20% 8% 10% 17%
Indep. w/weak <50 21% 24% 21% 17% 18% 20% 29% 15% 15% 26% 22% 15%
Indep. w/weak 50+ 17% 13% 19% 20% 20% 15% 21% 20% 25% 12% 17% 23%
Republican <50 18% 17% 23% 16% 13% 15% 29% 20% 14% 17% 19% 17%
Republican 50+ 17% 10% 28% 18% 16% 12% 16% 24% 24% 17% 13% 24%
SUPPORT Support 26% 16% 46% 23% 19% 20% 28% 31% 33% 25% 22% 32%
TEAPARTY [ oppose 29% 39% 13% 31% 19% 41% 28% 29% 17% 23% 38% 22%
Neither 36% 36% 34% 37% 40% 31% 38% 31% 39% 40% 33% 36%
(DK/Ref) 10% 8% 8% 8% 22% 8% 6% 9% 11% 12% 7% 10%
SUPPORT Support Men 14% 7% 31% 12% 10% 10% 20% 18% 23% 11% 13% 21%
TEAPARTY [ support Women 11% 10% 15% 11% 9% 10% 8% 13% 10% 14% 10% 11%
/ GENDER Oppose Men 13% 16% 6% 16% 4% 20% 9% 13% 7% 10% 17% 9%
Oppose Women 16% 23% 7% 15% 14% 22% 19% 16% 10% 13% 21% 12%
Neither Men 17% 15% 19% 18% 17% 13% 17% 13% 29% 14% 14% 23%
Neither Women 19% 21% 15% 19% 23% 17% 21% 18% 10% 26% 18% 13%
SUPPORT Support Under 50 11% 9% 19% 7% 6% 11% 13% 15% 7% 10% 12% 10%
TEAPARTY [ support 50 & over 15% 7% 27% 16% 14% 9% 14% 16% 26% 14% 10% 22%
/CAOCIE‘_EAPSE Oppose Under 50 14% 22% 5% 15% 4% 20% 16% 10% 8% 13% 19% 9%
Oppose 50 & over 14% 17% 7% 17% 14% 21% 11% 19% 9% 10% 18% 13%
Neither Under 50 21% 24% 19% 23% 18% 18% 25% 17% 16% 28% 20% 16%
Neither 50 & over 14% 12% 15% 14% 22% 13% 13% 15% 23% 12% 13% 20%
Unweighted Count 1315 468 396 267 136 385 140 140 267 383 525 407
Total 605 244 154 123 64 178 71 64 102 192 249 165
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14/16.
ENFORCE/
INCREASE
CLEAN WATER
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE CLEAN WATER ACT ACT
Somew | Somew | Strongl

Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos

TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
PARTY ID Democrat <50 16% 21% 12% 11% 4% 8% 19% 7%
IAGE Democrat 50+ 17% 19% 18% 8% 7% 13% 18% 7%
Indep. <50 16% 16% 15% 15% 12% 16% 16% 13%
Indep. 50+ 11% 10% 12% 9% 27% 9% 11% 18%
Indep. w/iweak <50 21% 21% 24% 20% 17% 22% 21% 19%
Indep. w/weak 50+ 17% 16% 20% 13% 31% 17% 16% 22%
Republican <50 18% 16% 23% 17% 14% 20% 18% 15%
Republican 50+ 17% 15% 16% 34% 21% 22% 15% 27%
SUPPORT Support 26% 22% 23% 44% 35% 34% 22% 40%
TEAPARTY [ oppose 29% 36% 27% 17% 17% 7% 34% 17%
Neither 36% 34% 41% 32% 35% 40% 35% 34%
(DK/Ref) 10% 7% 10% 6% 13% 18% 8% 10%
SUPPORT Support Men 14% 12% 15% 25% 29% 17% 12% 27%
TEAPARTY [ support Women 11% 11% 8% 19% 6% 18% 10% 12%
/ GENDER Oppose Men 13% 15% 13% 4% 9% 5% 15% 6%
Oppose Women 16% 21% 14% 13% 8% 3% 20% 11%
Neither Men 17% 14% 18% 21% 34% 19% 15% 28%
Neither Women 19% 20% 23% 11% 2% 21% 21% 6%
SUPPORT Support Under 50 11% 11% 9% 12% 7% 14% 10% 10%
TEAPARTY [ support 50 & over 15% 12% 13% 32% 28% 20% 12% 30%
’CAO?_E Apsg |_Oppose Under 50 14% 19% 12% 11% 4% 2% 18% 7%
Oppose 50 & over 14% 17% 15% 6% 12% 5% 17% 10%
Neither Under 50 21% 20% 27% 19% 19% 25% 21% 19%
Neither 50 & over 14% 14% 15% 13% 17% 15% 14% 15%
Unweighted Count 1315 792 192 54 63 214 984 117
Total 605 372 89 25 27 93 462 51
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10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP
COMBINED REMOVAL COMBINED 10/12-19.TOTAL MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL SHIFT
Somew | Somew | Strongl Solid Solid Toward
Strongl hat hat y Oppos (Don't Solid Oppos Don't Toward | Oppos Persua
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know) Favor e know Favor e dables
PARTY ID Democrat <50 16% 9% 13% 20% 21% 11% 21% 13% 11% 22% 13% 12% 15% 14%
IAGE Democrat 50+ 17% 13% 15% 14% 18% 14% 17% 18% 14% 16% 14% 21% 20% 17%
Indep. <50 16% 9% 15% 20% 16% 12% 17% 16% 10% 16% 20% 17% 15% 18%
Indep. 50+ 11% 20% 12% 8% 10% 16% 10% 10% 15% 10% 8% 10% 14% 10%
Indep. wiweak <50 21% 12% 21% 30% 20% 17% 23% 22% 14% 22% 25% 22% 23% 24%
Indep. w/weak 50+ 17% 27% 18% 17% 16% 22% 16% 15% 22% 16% 13% 19% 17% 15%
Republican <50 18% 16% 21% 18% 18% 19% 18% 16% 18% 19% 15% 14% 19% 17%
Republican 50+ 17% 24% 23% 18% 12% 23% 14% 19% 24% 13% 19% 21% 15% 17%
SUPPORT Support 26% 38% 34% 23% 20% 36% 21% 27% 36% 20% 25% 32% 24% 25%
TEAPARTY [ oppose 29% 18% 24% 23% 44% 21% 38% 20% 21% 38% 18% 26% 25% 21%
Neither 36% 33% 38% 45% 29% 36% 34% 40% 35% 33% 40% 36% 40% 40%
(DK/Ref) 10% 12% 4% 9% 7% 8% 8% 14% 8% 8% 17% 5% 10% 14%
SUPPORT Support Men 14% 24% 22% 11% 10% 23% 11% 14% 25% 12% 12% 14% 12% 12%
TEAPARTY [ support Women 11% 13% 12% 12% 9% 13% 10% 13% 11% 9% 13% 18% 12% 13%
/ GENDER Oppose Men 13% 16% 10% 8% 19% 13% 16% 7% 13% 16% 7% 10% 10% 8%
Oppose Women 16% 2% 14% 15% 24% 8% 22% 13% 8% 22% 11% 16% 15% 13%
Neither Men 17% 22% 25% 17% 14% 24% 15% 14% 22% 15% 14% 15% 21% 17%
Neither Women 19% 10% 13% 29% 15% 12% 19% 26% 13% 18% 27% 21% 19% 24%
SUPPORT Support Under 50 11% 12% 17% 10% 11% 14% 11% 9% 13% 11% 7% 12% 12% 9%
TEAPARTY [ support 50 & over 15% 26% 18% 13% 9% 22% 10% 18% 22% 9% 18% 20% 13% 16%
/cAo(iE Apsg | Oppose Under 50 14% 8% 11% 14% 23% 10% 20% 9% 11% 21% 9% 10% 10% 9%
Oppose 50 & over 14% 10% 13% 9% 21% 11% 18% 12% 10% 17% 9% 16% 15% 12%
Neither Under 50 21% 9% 22% 31% 18% 16% 22% 25% 13% 22% 28% 20% 25% 27%
Neither 50 & over 14% 24% 16% 14% 12% 19% 12% 14% 21% 12% 12% 16% 15% 14%
Unweighted Count 1315 183 169 156 444 352 600 363 282 493 207 183 150 357
Total 605 63 68 80 208 132 288 186 98 242 104 85 77 181
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19.MOUNTAINTOP
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL AFTER REMOVAL AFTER
ARGUMENTS ARGUMENTS
Somew | Somew | Strongl
Strongl hat hat y Oppos (Don't
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know)
PARTY ID Democrat <50 16% 10% 16% 20% 22% 13% 21% 10%
IAGE Democrat 50+ 17% 15% 19% 13% 20% 17% 18% 15%
Indep. <50 16% 11% 11% 17% 15% 11% 15% 22%
Indep. 50+ 11% 18% 9% 8% 13% 14% 11% 8%
Indep. wiweak <50 21% 13% 16% 25% 20% 15% 21% 28%
Indep. w/weak 50+ 17% 23% 19% 12% 18% 21% 16% 14%
Republican <50 18% 15% 18% 24% 16% 16% 19% 17%
Republican 50+ 17% 24% 25% 16% 12% 24% 13% 18%
SUPPORT Support 26% 32% 40% 20% 20% 36% 20% 27%
TEAPARTY [ Oppose 29% 22% 26% 28% 41% 24% 37% 17%
Neither 36% 35% 32% 41% 31% 33% 35% 42%
(DK/Ref) 10% 11% 3% 10% 8% 7% 8% 15%
SUPPORT Support Men 14% 18% 27% 10% 12% 22% 11% 12%
TEAPARTY [ support Women 11% 14% 13% 10% 8% 14% 9% 15%
/ GENDER Oppose Men 13% 13% 11% 8% 19% 12% 16% 7%
Oppose Women 16% 10% 15% 20% 22% 12% 21% 10%
Neither Men 17% 22% 15% 21% 13% 19% 15% 16%
Neither Women 19% 12% 17% 21% 18% 15% 19% 25%
SUPPORT Support Under 50 11% 8% 20% 11% 10% 13% 10% 9%
TEAPARTY [ support 50 & over 15% 24% 20% 9% 10% 22% 10% 17%
’CAO?_E Apsg |_Oppose Under 50 14% 11% 10% 17% 20% 10% 19% 9%
Oppose 50 & over 14% 11% 16% 11% 21% 14% 18% 8%
Neither Under 50 21% 13% 16% 29% 18% 14% 22% 29%
Neither 50 & over 14% 22% 15% 13% 13% 19% 13% 13%
Unweighted Count 1315 237 181 173 438 418 611 286
Total 605 87 74 100 204 162 304 140
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DON'T

OPPOS

E MTR

DON'T OPPOSE MTR DON'T OPPOSE | TARGE

TARGETS MTR TARGETS TS SPLIT
No
Hunter | opinion | Unfavo
Indepe or INever rable Any of
Democ ndent fisherm heard toward above
TOTAL rat ID ID an of MTR MTR targets A B

PARTY ID Democrat <50 16% 43% 10% 13% 17% 13% 14% 18%
IAGE Democrat 50+ 17% 57% 15% 19% 19% 18% 19% 15%
Indep. <50 16% 54% 12% 20% 15% 16% 17% 14%
Indep. 50+ 11% 46% 8% 9% 10% 13% 10% 12%
Indep. wiweak <50 21% 9% 54% 20% 24% 17% 21% 21% 21%
Indep. w/weak 50+ 17% 10% 46% 14% 13% 15% 19% 15% 19%
Republican <50 18% 25% 13% 17% 16% 18% 17%
Republican 50+ 17% 25% 19% 17% 18% 17% 18%
SUPPORT Support 26% 4% 24% 39% 24% 41% 30% 27% 25%
TEAPARTY [ oppose 29% 46% 19% 14% 22% 22% 22% 28% 30%
Neither 36% 42% 46% 36% 41% 28% 38% 35% 37%
(DK/Ref) 10% 8% 12% 11% 13% 10% 10% 10% 9%
SUPPORT Support Men 14% 1% 13% 24% 9% 27% 17% 15% 14%
TEAPARTY [ support Women 11% 3% 11% 15% 15% 14% 13% 12% 11%
/ GENDER Oppose Men 13% 21% 9% 8% 5% 11% 10% 12% 13%
Oppose Women 16% 26% 10% 6% 17% 10% 12% 16% 16%
Neither Men 17% 15% 29% 20% 15% 15% 19% 18% 15%
Neither Women 19% 27% 17% 16% 25% 12% 19% 18% 21%
SUPPORT Support Under 50 11% 1% 12% 16% 8% 22% 11% 12% 10%
TEAPARTY [ support 50 & over 15% 4% 12% 22% 16% 19% 18% 15% 15%
’CAO?_E Apsg | Oppose Under 50 14% 17% 12% 5% 10% 10% 10% 13% 16%
Oppose 50 & over 14% 30% 7% 9% 12% 12% 12% 15% 14%
Neither Under 50 21% 22% 25% 21% 24% 13% 21% 21% 22%
Neither 50 & over 14% 20% 21% 15% 17% 15% 17% 14% 15%
Unweighted Count 1315 222 170 409 195 57 645 652 663
Total 605 91 85 165 101 29 290 306 300
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GENDER GENDER /AGE AGE COLLAPSE AGE
Men Women Men Women Under 50 & Under 65 &
TOTAL Men Women <50 <50 50+ 50+ 50 over 30 30 -39 40 - 49 50 - 64 over

GENDER Men 48% 100% 100% 100% 50% 46% 59% 51% 41% 46% 45%

Women 52% 100% 100% 100% 50% 54% 41% 49% 59% 54% 55%
GENDER Men <50 26% 54% 100% 50% 59% 51% 41%
IAGE Women <50 26% 50% 100% 50% 41% 49% 59%

Men 50+ 22% 46% 100% 46% 46% 45%

Women 50+ 26% 50% 100% 54% 54% 55%
AGE 18-24 9% 11% 6% 20% 13% 17% 55%

25 -29 7% 8% 6% 15% 12% 13% 45%

30-34 7% 9% 6% 16% 11% 14% 43%

35-39 9% 9% 10% 16% 19% 18% 57%

40 - 44 8% 8% 9% 14% 18% 16% 41%

45 - 49 12% 10% 14% 18% 27% 23% 59%

50 - 54 9% 8% 10% 18% 21% 19% 30%

55 - 59 11% 11% 10% 25% 21% 23% 35%

60 - 64 11% 11% 11% 23% 23% 23% 35%

65 - 69 5% 5% 6% 11% 12% 11% 32%

70-74 4% 4% 3% 9% 7% 8% 21%

75 & over 8% 7% 9% 15% 18% 17% 47%
AGE Under 30 15% 19% 12% 35% 24% 30% 100%

30-39 16% 17% 15% 32% 30% 31% 100%

40 - 49 20% 17% 23% 33% 45% 39% 100%

50 - 64 31% 30% 32% 65% 64% 65% 100%

65 & over 17% 16% 18% 35% 36% 35% 100%
AGE Under 50 52% 54% 50% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
COLLAPSE [ 50 & over 48% 46% 50% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Count 1315 634 681 268 292 366 389 560 755 143 163 254 478 277

Total 605 289 317 155 158 134 159 313 292 93 98 122 189 103
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EDUCATION EDUCATION /AGE
College
gradua
Non-co te or 4-year Non-co Non-co
H.S. Post H. llege post-gr | College | Post-gr llege College llege College
TOTAL /Less S. grad ad grad aduate <50 <50 50+ 50+
GENDER Men 48% 51% 48% 50% 46% 48% 40% 51% 47% 48% 43%
Women 52% 49% 52% 50% 54% 52% 60% 49% 53% 52% 57%
GENDER Men <50 26% 22% 27% 24% 28% 31% 21% 51% 47%
IAGE Women <50 26% 19% 28% 23% 31% 30% 33% 49% 53%
Men 50+ 22% 29% 21% 25% 18% 17% 19% 48% 43%
Women 50+ 26% 30% 24% 27% 24% 22% 27% 52% 57%
AGE 18 -24 9% 6% 14% 10% 6% 8% 3% 21% 11%
25-29 7% 5% 7% 6% 8% 9% 6% 13% 14%
30-34 7% 5% 9% 7% 7% 7% 9% 15% 13%
35-39 9% 7% 6% 7% 13% 13% 11% 14% 22%
40 - 44 8% 8% 6% 7% 10% 10% 10% 15% 17%
45 - 49 12% 9% 12% 10% 14% 13% 15% 22% 23%
50 - 54 9% 8% 11% 9% 9% 8% 9% 18% 21%
55 - 59 11% 8% 13% 10% 12% 11% 14% 19% 29%
60 - 64 11% 13% 10% 11% 10% 9% 12% 22% 24%
65 - 69 5% 9% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6% 12% 10%
70-74 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 1% 8% 6%
75 & over 8% 17% 5% 11% 4% 3% 5% 21% 9%
AGE Under 30 15% 11% 22% 16% 15% 18% 9% 34% 25%
30-39 16% 12% 15% 14% 20% 20% 20% 29% 34%
40 - 49 20% 18% 18% 18% 24% 23% 25% 37% 41%
50 - 64 31% 29% 33% 31% 31% 29% 35% 59% 74%
65 & over 17% 30% 12% 22% 11% 11% 11% 41% 26%
AGE Under 50 52% 41% 55% 48% 58% 61% 54% 100% 100%
COLLAPSE [ 50 & over 48% 59% 45% 52% 42% 39% 46% 100% 100%
Unweighted Count 1315 400 370 770 529 361 168 287 270 483 259
Total 605 176 166 342 255 168 87 163 149 179 106

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EDUCATION /GENDER PARTY ID STRENGTH PARTY ID
Non Non Strong Weak Weak Strong "Weak"
college | college | College | College | Democ Democ | Republi | Republi | Democ Indep. partisa | Republi
TOTAL men women men women rat rat can can rat Indep. w/weak ns can

GENDER Men 48% 100% 100% 39% 41% 50% 52% 40% 54% 51% 44% 51%
Women 52% 100% 100% 61% 59% 50% 48% 60% 46% 49% 56% 49%

GENDER Men <50 26% 49% 61% 20% 22% 22% 30% 21% 30% 27% 21% 27%
IAGE Women <50 26% 46% 57% 29% 29% 22% 24% 29% 28% 28% 28% 23%
Men 50+ 22% 51% 39% 19% 19% 28% 22% 19% 24% 24% 23% 24%

Women 50+ 26% 54% 43% 32% 29% 28% 24% 31% 17% 21% 28% 26%

AGE 18-24 9% 11% 10% 11% 3% 11% 11% 4% 11% 11% 7% 6% 4% 9%
25-29 7% 7% 5% 10% 7% 8% 3% 5% 7% 6% 9% 7% 3% 6%

30-34 7% 9% 5% 8% 7% 7% 5% 4% 8% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7%

35-39 9% 7% 7% 12% 14% 7% 7% 10% 10% 7% 11% 12% 12% 10%

40-44 8% 7% 7% 8% 12% 7% 10% 11% 6% 8% 10% 10% 12% 8%

45 - 49 12% 8% 13% 13% 15% 9% 15% 10% 11% 11% 13% 13% 13% 11%

50 - 54 9% 8% 11% 9% 9% 11% 9% 11% 5% 11% 9% 10% 11% 7%

55 -59 11% 11% 9% 11% 13% 9% 10% 12% 14% 9% 11% 11% 11% 14%

60 - 64 11% 11% 12% 10% 10% 12% 13% 15% 8% 12% 7% 8% 9% 11%

65 - 69 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5%

70-74 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4%

75 & over 8% 9% 13% 4% 4% 8% 7% 7% 10% 8% 6% 6% 7% 9%

AGE Under 30 15% 18% 14% 20% 10% 18% 14% 9% 18% 17% 16% 13% 7% 15%
30-39 16% 16% 12% 20% 20% 14% 12% 14% 19% 14% 20% 19% 17% 17%

40-49 20% 16% 20% 20% 26% 16% 25% 21% 18% 19% 22% 23% 25% 19%

50 - 64 31% 31% 31% 30% 32% 33% 32% 39% 28% 32% 28% 29% 31% 32%

65 & over 17% 20% 23% 10% 12% 19% 17% 18% 18% 18% 14% 16% 20% 18%

AGE Under 50 52% 49% 46% 61% 57% 48% 51% 44% 54% 49% 58% 56% 49% 50%
COLLAPSE [ 50 & over 48% 51% 54% 39% 43% 52% 49% 56% 46% 51% 42% 44% 51% 50%
Unweighted Count 1315 388 382 240 289 304 180 177 279 484 312 512 200 456

Total 605 170 172 116 139 134 66 78 134 200 162 232 70 212
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PARTY ID /GENDER
Democ Democ Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi
ratic ratic Indep. Indep. men women can can
TOTAL men women men women | w/weak [ w/weak men women
GENDER Men 48% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Women 52% 100% 100% 100% 100%
GENDER Men <50 26% 52% 55% 53% 53%
IAGE Women <50 26% 48% 62% 58% 48%
Men 50+ 22% 48% 45% 47% 47%
Women 50+ 26% 52% 38% 42% 52%
AGE 18 -24 9% 15% 8% 9% 5% 6% 6% 10% 7%
25-29 7% 9% 4% 11% 7% 9% 6% 6% 6%
30-34 7% 6% 7% 11% 5% 10% 4% 8% 5%
35-39 9% 5% 9% 7% 16% 9% 15% 13% 7%
40 - 44 8% 7% 8% 8% 13% 7% 14% 8% 8%
45 - 49 12% 10% 12% 10% 16% 12% 14% 9% 13%
50 - 54 9% 7% 13% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 5%
55 - 59 11% 9% 10% 12% 9% 11% 11% 14% 14%
60 - 64 11% 12% 12% 8% 7% 9% 7% 11% 11%
65 - 69 5% 10% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 8%
70-74 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4%
75 & over 8% 4% 10% 7% 5% 7% 6% 8% 10%
AGE Under 30 15% 24% 12% 19% 12% 15% 11% 16% 14%
30-39 16% 11% 15% 19% 21% 19% 19% 21% 13%
40 - 49 20% 17% 20% 17% 29% 19% 28% 17% 21%
50 - 64 31% 28% 35% 29% 26% 30% 27% 33% 30%
65 & over 17% 20% 17% 16% 12% 16% 15% 14% 22%
AGE Under 50 52% 52% 48% 55% 62% 53% 58% 53% 48%
COLLAPSE [ 50 & over 48% 48% 52% 45% 38% 47% 42% 47% 52%
Unweighted Count 1315 201 283 176 136 269 243 231 225
Total 605 80 120 88 74 119 113 109 104
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PARTY ID /AGE
Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi
Democ Democ Indep. Indep. wiweak | w/weak can can
TOTAL rat <50 rat 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+
GENDER Men 48% 42% 38% 51% 59% 49% 54% 54% 48%
Women 52% 58% 62% 49% 41% 51% 46% 46% 52%
GENDER Men <50 26% 42% 51% 49% 54%
IAGE Women <50 26% 58% 49% 51% 46%
Men 50+ 22% 38% 59% 54% 48%
Women 50+ 26% 62% 41% 46% 52%
AGE 18 -24 9% 21% 12% 11% 17%
25-29 7% 13% 16% 13% 12%
30-34 7% 13% 15% 13% 13%
35-39 9% 15% 20% 21% 20%
40 - 44 8% 16% 17% 19% 16%
45 - 49 12% 23% 22% 23% 22%
50 - 54 9% 21% 22% 22% 14%
55 - 59 11% 18% 27% 25% 28%
60 - 64 11% 24% 18% 18% 22%
65 - 69 5% 13% 9% 10% 10%
70-74 4% 7% 9% 10% 7%
75 & over 8% 15% 15% 14% 18%
AGE Under 30 15% 34% 27% 24% 29%
30-39 16% 27% 34% 34% 33%
40 - 49 20% 38% 38% 42% 38%
50 - 64 31% 64% 67% 65% 64%
65 & over 17% 36% 33% 35% 36%
AGE Under 50 52% 100% 100% 100% 100%
COLLAPSE [ 50 & over 48% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Count 1315 190 294 144 168 228 284 200 256
Total 605 99 101 95 67 129 103 107 105
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STATE
TOTAL KY WV TN/VA TN VA
GENDER Men 48% 48% 48% 48% 47% 48%
Women 52% 52% 52% 52% 53% 52%
GENDER Men <50 26% 25% 23% 26% 22% 29%
IAGE Women <50 26% 28% 25% 26% 26% 25%
Men 50+ 22% 23% 25% 22% 25% 19%
Women 50+ 26% 24% 27% 27% 27% 27%
AGE 18-24 9% 9% 8% 9% 5% 11%
25-29 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6%
30-34 7% 8% 5% 7% 8% 6%
35-39 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 11%
40 - 44 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9%
45 - 49 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 11%
50 - 54 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 10%
55 - 59 11% 8% 13% 12% 12% 11%
60 - 64 11% 13% 12% 10% 11% 9%
65 - 69 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5%
70-74 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3%
75 & over 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 7%
AGE Under 30 15% 16% 15% 15% 13% 17%
30-39 16% 17% 14% 16% 15% 17%
40 - 49 20% 21% 19% 20% 20% 20%
50 - 64 31% 30% 33% 31% 32% 31%
65 & over 17% 16% 19% 17% 20% 15%
AGE Under 50 52% 54% 48% 52% 48% 54%
COLLAPSE [ 50 & over 48% 46% 52% 48% 52% 46%
Unweighted Count 1315 405 402 508 254 254
Total 605 126 50 430 176 254
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

STATE /GENDER
KY KY WV WV TNVA | TNIVA TN VA
TOTAL Men Women Men Women Men Women | TN Men | Women | VA Men | Women
GENDER Men 48% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Women 52% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
GENDER Men <50 26% 53% 47% 55% 46% 60%
IAGE Women <50 26% 55% 49% 49% 50% 48%
Men 50+ 22% 47% 53% 45% 54% 40%
Women 50+ 26% 45% 51% 51% 50% 52%
AGE 18-24 9% 10% 8% 8% 8% 11% 6% 6% 4% 15% 7%
25-29 7% 7% 7% 9% 5% 8% 5% 8% 8% 9% 4%
30-34 7% 11% 5% 7% 4% 8% 6% 6% 9% 9% 4%
35-39 9% 7% 11% 7% 10% 9% 9% 9% 6% 10% 11%
40 - 44 8% 7% 11% 4% 10% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9%
45 - 49 12% 11% 13% 12% 12% 9% 14% 8% 16% 10% 13%
50 - 54 9% 7% 10% 6% 10% 9% 10% 6% 11% 11% 10%
55 - 59 11% 9% 7% 14% 11% 12% 11% 16% 8% 9% 14%
60 - 64 11% 14% 13% 12% 13% 9% 11% 13% 10% 7% 11%
65 - 69 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 8% 5% 5%
70-74 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3%
75 & over 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 10% 10% 5% 9%
AGE Under 30 15% 17% 15% 17% 13% 20% 11% 14% 12% 24% 11%
30-39 16% 18% 16% 14% 14% 17% 15% 16% 15% 19% 15%
40 - 49 20% 18% 24% 16% 22% 17% 22% 17% 23% 18% 22%
50 - 64 31% 30% 30% 32% 34% 30% 33% 35% 30% 27% 35%
65 & over 17% 17% 15% 20% 18% 15% 19% 19% 21% 12% 17%
AGE Under 50 52% 53% 55% 47% 49% 55% 49% 46% 50% 60% 48%
COLLAPSE [ 50 & over 48% 47% 45% 53% 51% 45% 51% 54% 50% 40% 52%
Unweighted Count 1315 194 211 195 207 245 263 120 134 125 129
Total 605 60 65 24 26 205 225 83 93 122 132

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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STATE /AGE
KY wv TNVA | TNIVA TN VA
Under KY 50 Under WV 50 Under 50 & Under TN 50 Under VA 50
TOTAL 50 & over 50 & over 50 over 50 & over 50 & over
GENDER Men 48% 47% 49% 47% 49% 50% 45% 45% 49% 54% 41%
Women 52% 53% 51% 53% 51% 50% 55% 55% 51% 46% 59%
GENDER Men <50 26% 47% 47% 50% 45% 54%
IAGE Women <50 26% 53% 53% 50% 55% 46%
Men 50+ 22% 49% 49% 45% 49% 41%
Women 50+ 26% 51% 51% 55% 51% 59%
AGE 18-24 9% 17% 17% 17% 11% 20%
25-29 7% 13% 14% 13% 16% 12%
30-34 7% 15% 11% 13% 16% 12%
35-39 9% 17% 18% 18% 15% 20%
40 - 44 8% 17% 15% 16% 16% 16%
45 - 49 12% 22% 24% 23% 26% 21%
50 - 54 9% 19% 15% 20% 17% 23%
55 - 59 11% 18% 24% 24% 23% 25%
60 - 64 11% 29% 24% 21% 22% 20%
65 - 69 5% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11%
70-74 4% 7% 10% 8% 9% 7%
75 & over 8% 17% 16% 17% 19% 15%
AGE Under 30 15% 30% 31% 30% 27% 31%
30-39 16% 31% 29% 31% 31% 31%
40 - 49 20% 39% 40% 39% 42% 37%
50 - 64 31% 65% 63% 65% 62% 67%
65 & over 17% 35% 37% 35% 38% 33%
AGE Under 50 52% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
COLLAPSE [ 50 & over 48% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Count 1315 181 224 145 257 234 274 114 140 120 134
Total 605 68 58 24 26 222 208 85 92 137 117

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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KENTUCKY REGION WEST VIRGINIA REGION
Charle
s/
Louisvi | Lexingt Cincinn | Huntin Central
TOTAL lle on West East ati gton South North /East

GENDER Men 48% 48% 48% 48% 48% 48% 48% 48% 48% 48%
Women 52% 52% 52% 52% 52% 52% 52% 52% 52% 52%

GENDER Men <50 26% 23% 25% 26% 24% 32% 24% 20% 24% 23%
IAGE Women <50 26% 28% 32% 27% 25% 32% 23% 24% 25% 29%
Men 50+ 22% 24% 23% 22% 24% 16% 24% 28% 24% 25%

Women 50+ 26% 24% 20% 25% 27% 20% 29% 28% 27% 23%

AGE 18-24 9% 8% 11% 10% 5% 13% 9% 8% 7% 9%
25 -29 7% 7% 6% 8% 9% 5% 5% 10% 9% 4%

30-34 7% 7% 13% 5% 8% 8% 5% 4% 2% 10%

35-39 9% 8% 7% 13% 8% 13% 10% 5% 12% 6%

40 - 44 8% 10% 13% 5% 6% 13% 9% 7% 10% 3%

45 - 49 12% 13% 7% 12% 14% 12% 10% 11% 8% 18%

50 - 54 9% 8% 10% 12% 8% 1% 9% 6% 7% 10%

55 - 59 11% 6% 8% 10% 9% 9% 14% 15% 10% 12%

60 - 64 11% 17% 9% 10% 15% 11% 12% 16% 16% 6%

65 - 69 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 4% 50

70-74 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5%

75 & over 8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 4% 6% 8% 9% 10%

AGE Under 30 15% 14% 17% 18% 14% 18% 13% 17% 16% 14%
30-39 16% 15% 20% 18% 15% 21% 15% 10% 15% 16%

40 - 49 20% 23% 20% 17% 20% 26% 19% 17% 18% 21%

50 - 64 31% 32% 27% 33% 32% 22% 35% 36% 33% 28%

65 & over 17% 17% 16% 14% 19% 14% 17% 20% 18% 21%

AGE Under 50 52% 51% 57% 53% 49% 64% 47% 44% 49% 51%
COLLAPSE [ 50 & over 48% 49% 43% 47% 51% 36% 53% 56% 51% 49%
Unweighted Count 1315 140 73 88 61 43 113 89 102 98

Total 605 44 23 27 19 13 13 11 13 12

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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SUPPORT TEA PARTY SUPPORT TEA PARTY / GENDER
Suppor Oppos

Suppor Oppos (DK/ Suppor t Oppos e Neither | Neither
TOTAL t e Neither Ref) t Men Women e Men Women Men Women

GENDER Men 48% 56% 44% 46% 45% 100% 100% 100%
Women 52% 44% 56% 54% 55% 100% 100% 100%

GENDER Men <50 26% 25% 21% 30% 25% 44% 49% 65%
IAGE Women <50 26% 18% 29% 30% 26% 40% 51% 55%

Men 50+ 22% 31% 22% 16% 20% 56% 51% 35%
Women 50+ 26% 27% 28% 24% 29% 60% 49% 45%
AGE 18-24 9% 6% 8% 10% 13% 6% 5% 12% 6% 11% 9%
25 -29 7% 4% 6% 10% 5% 3% 4% 9% 5% 12% 8%
30-34 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 10% 5%
35-39 9% 10% 8% 12% 3% 9% 11% 9% 7% 10% 13%
40 - 44 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 9% 7% 5% 10% 8% 9%
45 - 49 12% 8% 12% 13% 15% 9% 7% 6% 16% 14% 12%
50 - 54 9% 10% 10% 8% 11% 11% 8% 8% 11% 7% 10%
55 - 59 11% 14% 10% 11% 6% 14% 14% 11% 9% 10% 11%
60 - 64 11% 13% 13% 8% 9% 13% 13% 12% 14% 6% 9%
65 - 69 5% 9% 4% 4% 6% 5% 13% 7% 2% 4% 4%
70-74 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3%
75 & over 8% 8% 8% 6% 13% 8% 9% 6% 10% 6% 6%
AGE Under 30 15% 9% 15% 20% 18% 9% 9% 20% 10% 23% 17%
30-39 16% 16% 15% 19% 9% 17% 16% 17% 14% 20% 17%
40 - 49 20% 17% 20% 21% 25% 18% 15% 12% 26% 22% 21%
50 - 64 31% 37% 33% 27% 26% 38% 36% 32% 34% 22% 31%
65 & over 17% 20% 17% 13% 23% 17% 24% 19% 15% 13% 14%
AGE Under 50 52% 42% 50% 60% 51% 44% 40% 49% 51% 65% 55%
COLLAPSE [ 50 & over 48% 58% 50% 40% 49% 56% 60% 51% 49% 35% 45%
Unweighted Count 1315 355 377 458 125 201 154 168 209 211 247
Total 605 156 174 218 58 87 69 76 98 100 118

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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1.2012 VOTE
SUPPORT TEA PARTY / AGE COLLAPSE HUNTING OR FISHING LIKELIHOOD
Oppos
Suppor | Suppor e Oppos Neither | Neither All yes

t Under t50 & Under e50& Under 50 & Yes, Yes, Yes, combin Almost | Probab

TOTAL 50 over 50 over 50 over hunting | fishing both ed No certain ly
GENDER Men 48% 58% 54% 43% 45% 50% 40% 43% 51% 59% 55% 40% 47% 51%
Women 52% 42% 46% 57% 55% 50% 60% 57% 49% 41% 45% 60% 53% 49%
GENDER Men <50 26% 58% 43% 50% 10% 25% 35% 30% 21% 25% 30%
IAGE Women <50 26% 42% 57% 50% 17% 27% 22% 23% 30% 26% 24%
Men 50+ 22% 54% 45% 40% 32% 26% 24% 25% 19% 22% 21%
Women 50+ 26% 46% 55% 60% 41% 23% 20% 22% 30% 26% 25%
AGE 18 -24 9% 13% 17% 16% 5% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 11%
25-29 7% 9% 13% 17% 2% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 9%
30-34 7% 16% 15% 12% 4% 6% 9% 8% 7% 8% 2%
35-39 9% 23% 15% 19% 8% 9% 13% 11% 7% 9% 9%
40 - 44 8% 19% 16% 14% 12% 8% 9% 8% 8% 10%
45 - 49 12% 20% 24% 22% 8% 9% 11% 10% 14% 12% 14%
50 - 54 9% 17% 20% 21% 32% 11% 6% 9% 9% 10% 8%
55 - 59 11% 24% 20% 27% 4% 10% 13% 11% 10% 11% 12%
60 - 64 11% 23% 26% 19% 12% 14% 13% 13% 8% 11% 9%
65 - 69 5% 15% 8% 10% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4%
70-74 4% 6% 9% 8% 20% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1%
75 & over 8% 14% 16% 15% 2% 2% 4% 3% 13% 7% 12%
AGE Under 30 15% 22% 30% 33% 7% 17% 15% 15% 15% 15% 19%
30-39 16% 39% 30% 31% 12% 15% 22% 19% 14% 17% 11%
40 - 49 20% 39% 40% 36% 8% 20% 19% 19% 22% 20% 24%
50 - 64 31% 64% 67% 67% 48% 35% 32% 34% 27% 32% 28%
65 & over 17% 36% 33% 33% 25% 14% 12% 13% 22% 17% 17%
AGE Under 50 52% 100% 100% 100% 27% 52% 56% 53% 51% 51% 54%
COLLAPSE [ 50 & over 48% 100% 100% 100% 73% 48% 44% 47% 49% 49% 46%
Unweighted Count 1315 129 226 147 230 229 229 53 246 445 744 554 1187 128
Total 605 66 90 87 87 130 88 19 115 184 318 276 542 63
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A5.MOUNTAINTOP 9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE
2.BARACK OBAMA REMOVAL COAL MINING ENVIRONMENT

(No (No Stayed

opinion opinion about
Favora | Unfavo | /Never Favora | Unfavo | /Never Gotten the Gotten
TOTAL ble rable heard) ble rable heard) better same worse
GENDER Men 48% 45% 53% 31% 66% 56% 31% 54% 47% 47%
Women 52% 55% 47% 69% 34% 44% 69% 46% 53% 53%
GENDER Men <50 26% 25% 27% 18% 29% 35% 16% 24% 26% 26%
IAGE Women <50 26% 27% 23% 42% 15% 21% 35% 20% 30% 25%
Men 50+ 22% 20% 25% 13% 36% 20% 15% 30% 21% 21%
Women 50+ 26% 28% 24% 27% 19% 24% 34% 26% 23% 27%
AGE 18 -24 9% 9% 8% 10% 6% 10% 8% 4% 10% 10%
25-29 7% 8% 5% 9% 6% 9% 5% 6% 7% 8%
30-34 7% 7% 8% 0% 13% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6%
35-39 9% 8% 9% 15% 4% 9% 10% 7% 12% 7%
40 - 44 8% 8% 8% 11% 10% 8% 10% 5% 9% 9%
45 - 49 12% 12% 11% 14% 5% 13% 11% 17% 10% 11%
50 - 54 9% 12% 7% 11% 4% 8% 11% 9% 9% 9%
55 - 59 11% 9% 13% 10% 13% 11% 8% 13% 10% 11%
60 - 64 11% 11% 11% 7% 17% 15% 9% 15% 9% 11%
65 - 69 5% 5% 6% 3% 7% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6%
70-74 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 4% 5% 3% 4%
75 & over 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 4% 11% 8% 8% 7%
AGE Under 30 15% 17% 14% 19% 12% 20% 13% 10% 17% 18%
30-39 16% 15% 17% 15% 18% 15% 16% 12% 20% 14%
40 - 49 20% 20% 20% 25% 15% 21% 21% 22% 19% 20%
50 - 64 31% 32% 31% 28% 34% 33% 28% 37% 28% 30%
65 & over 17% 16% 19% 13% 21% 11% 20% 19% 16% 18%
AGE Under 50 52% 52% 50% 59% 45% 56% 51% 44% 56% 52%
COLLAPSE [ 50 & over 48% 48% 50% 41% 55% 44% 49% 56% 44% 48%
Unweighted Count 1315 525 692 98 166 250 236 260 599 414
Total 605 254 302 49 62 120 123 109 280 197

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL
FAVORING WEAKENING FAVORING
REGS ON MTNTOP STRENGTHENING REGS ON
REMOVAL MTNTOP REMOVAL
No No
More Less differe More Less differe
TOTAL likely likely nce likely likely nce
GENDER Men 48% 52% 46% 49% 45% 61% 46%
Women 52% 48% 54% 51% 55% 39% 54%
GENDER Men <50 26% 30% 26% 25% 28% 20% 23%
IAGE Women <50 26% 24% 25% 26% 29% 18% 27%
Men 50+ 22% 22% 19% 24% 17% 40% 23%
Women 50+ 26% 24% 29% 25% 26% 21% 27%
AGE 18-24 9% 10% 12% 4% 9% 10% 7%
25 -29 7% 2% 8% 7% 8% 5% 6%
30-34 7% 9% 7% 8% 5% 3% 9%
35-39 9% 11% 7% 9% 13% 5% 8%
40 - 44 8% 11% 9% 10% 6% 3% 9%
45 - 49 12% 11% 9% 12% 15% 11% 11%
50 - 54 9% 5% 11% 7% 11% 5% 11%
55 - 59 11% 7% 10% 11% 13% 20% 8%
60 - 64 11% 18% 13% 11% 9% 12% 8%
65 - 69 5% 7% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6%
70-74 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 11% 4%
75 & over 8% 7% 6% 12% 5% 9% 11%
AGE Under 30 15% 12% 20% 11% 17% 16% 13%
30-39 16% 20% 14% 17% 18% 8% 17%
40 - 49 20% 23% 18% 22% 22% 15% 20%
50 - 64 31% 29% 34% 29% 33% 37% 28%
65 & over 17% 16% 15% 20% 11% 25% 22%
AGE Under 50 52% 54% 52% 51% 57% 38% 50%
COLLAPSE [ 50 & over 48% 46% 48% 49% 43% 62% 50%
Unweighted Count 1315 95 328 229 286 115 262
Total 605 46 147 112 143 43 114

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

13.BILL TO BAN
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL MOUNTAINTOP
PROTECTION 13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL REMOVAL
Often
have
little or
Often Often no
good bad for impact
for the the on the Somew | Somew | Strongl
econo econo econo (Unsur | Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos
TOTAL my my my e) y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
GENDER Men 48% 42% 59% 50% 38% 47% 50% 44% 64% 39% 48% 57%
Women 52% 58% 41% 50% 62% 53% 50% 56% 36% 61% 52% 43%
GENDER Men <50 26% 26% 29% 24% 20% 29% 26% 24% 24% 24% 28% 24%
IAGE Women <50 26% 34% 19% 26% 15% 26% 32% 23% 13% 32% 27% 17%
Men 50+ 22% 15% 31% 26% 19% 18% 23% 21% 40% 16% 20% 33%
Women 50+ 26% 24% 22% 25% 46% 27% 18% 32% 23% 28% 24% 26%
AGE 18 -24 9% 12% 4% 6% 8% 12% 4% 6% 5% 10% 10% 5%
25-29 7% 10% 4% 4% 4% 9% 6% 5% 3% 8% 8% 4%
30-34 7% 6% 7% 9% 7% 3% 8% 6% 10% 9% 5% 8%
35-39 9% 9% 10% 13% 0% 8% 16% 10% 7% 9% 10% 8%
40 - 44 8% 8% 10% 6% 6% 8% 11% 11% 6% 8% 9% 8%
45 - 49 12% 14% 11% 11% 8% 14% 13% 9% 7% 12% 14% 8%
50 - 54 9% 8% 8% 12% 11% 12% 13% 5% 8% 8% 13% 7%
55 - 59 11% 9% 16% 8% 10% 8% 9% 22% 14% 9% 9% 17%
60 - 64 11% 11% 13% 11% 9% 11% 7% 9% 18% 9% 10% 15%
65 - 69 5% 4% 6% 5% 11% 6% 3% 5% 9% 4% 5% 7%
70-74 4% 2% 6% 7% 3% 2% 3% 6% 5% 4% 2% 5%
75 & over 8% 6% 5% 8% 23% 7% 6% 6% 10% 9% 7% 8%
AGE Under 30 15% 23% 8% 10% 13% 21% 11% 11% 8% 17% 18% 9%
30-39 16% 15% 18% 22% 8% 11% 24% 16% 16% 18% 15% 16%
40 - 49 20% 23% 21% 18% 14% 22% 24% 20% 13% 21% 23% 16%
50 - 64 31% 28% 37% 30% 29% 31% 29% 36% 40% 26% 31% 38%
65 & over 17% 12% 16% 20% 36% 14% 12% 18% 23% 18% 14% 21%
AGE Under 50 52% 61% 47% 49% 35% 55% 59% 47% 37% 56% 56% 41%
COLLAPSE [ 50 & over 48% 39% 53% 51% 65% 45% 41% 53% 63% 44% 44% 59%
Unweighted Count 1315 468 396 267 136 385 140 140 267 383 525 407
Total 605 244 154 123 64 178 71 64 102 192 249 165

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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14/16.
ENFORCE/
INCREASE
CLEAN WATER
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE CLEAN WATER ACT ACT
Somew | Somew | Strongl

Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos

TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
GENDER Men 48% 44% 50% 55% 76% 48% 46% 66%
Women 52% 56% 50% 45% 24% 52% 54% 34%
GENDER Men <50 26% 27% 24% 19% 28% 25% 26% 24%
IAGE Women <50 26% 28% 29% 24% 6% 24% 28% 15%
Men 50+ 22% 18% 27% 37% 48% 24% 19% 42%
Women 50+ 26% 28% 21% 21% 18% 28% 27% 19%
AGE 18 -24 9% 10% 10% 1% 3% 7% 10% 2%
25-29 7% 9% 8% 2% 2% 9% 1%
30-34 7% 7% 9% 8% 11% 4% 7% 9%
35-39 9% 9% 10% 14% 8% 9% 9% 11%
40 - 44 8% 8% 8% 3% 1% 14% 8% 2%
45 - 49 12% 13% 8% 17% 9% 12% 12% 13%
50 - 54 9% 9% 11% 2% 14% 8% 10% 8%
55 - 59 11% 10% 11% 24% 16% 10% 10% 20%
60 - 64 11% 9% 12% 14% 15% 14% 10% 15%
65 - 69 5% 5% 4% 9% 6% 8% 5% 7%
70-74 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 7% 3% 2%
75 & over 8% 9% 6% 9% 10% 6% 8% 9%
AGE Under 30 15% 18% 18% 1% 5% 9% 18% 3%
30-39 16% 16% 19% 22% 19% 13% 16% 20%
40 - 49 20% 21% 15% 19% 10% 26% 20% 15%
50 - 64 31% 29% 34% 39% 45% 32% 30% 42%
65 & over 17% 17% 14% 18% 21% 20% 16% 19%
AGE Under 50 52% 54% 52% 42% 34% 48% 54% 38%
COLLAPSE [ 50 & over 48% 46% 48% 58% 66% 52% 46% 62%
Unweighted Count 1315 792 192 54 63 214 984 117
Total 605 372 89 25 27 93 462 51
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10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP
COMBINED REMOVAL COMBINED 10/12-19.TOTAL MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL SHIFT
Somew | Somew | Strongl Solid Solid Toward
Strongl hat hat y Oppos (Don't Solid Oppos Don't Toward | Oppos Persua
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know) Favor e know Favor e dables
GENDER Men 48% 69% 59% 41% 48% 64% 46% 39% 65% 48% 37% 40% 47% 41%
Women 52% 31% 41% 59% 52% 36% 54% 61% 35% 52% 63% 60% 53% 59%
GENDER Men <50 26% 25% 32% 26% 30% 29% 29% 18% 28% 30% 20% 19% 22% 21%
IAGE Women <50 26% 13% 18% 34% 26% 16% 28% 30% 15% 28% 31% 24% 29% 30%
Men 50+ 22% 45% 27% 15% 18% 35% 17% 20% 37% 18% 16% 20% 25% 20%
Women 50+ 26% 18% 23% 25% 26% 20% 26% 31% 20% 23% 32% 36% 24% 29%
AGE 18 -24 9% 5% 4% 8% 11% 4% 10% 9% 4% 12% 8% 4% 11% 9%
25-29 7% 4% 6% 12% 9% 5% 10% 4% 4% 9% 5% 7% 6% 5%
30-34 7% 10% 14% 4% 5% 12% 5% 7% 12% 4% 7% 7% 10% 8%
35-39 9% 3% 7% 10% 11% 5% 11% 10% 6% 11% 12% 8% 6% 10%
40 - 44 8% 5% 15% 12% 8% 10% 9% 6% 10% 10% 7% 7% 5% 6%
45 - 49 12% 10% 5% 15% 13% 7% 13% 13% 6% 13% 13% 12% 13% 13%
50 - 54 9% 7% 5% 10% 11% 6% 11% 9% 7% 12% 11% 6% 6% 9%
55 - 59 11% 18% 11% 11% 10% 14% 11% 9% 14% 10% 6% 14% 14% 9%
60 - 64 11% 13% 16% 8% 10% 15% 9% 11% 17% 9% 9% 16% 8% 8%
65 - 69 5% 10% 3% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6%
70-74 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 7% 4% 4%
75 & over 8% 10% 11% 4% 4% 11% 4% 12% 10% 4% 13% 9% 12% 13%
AGE Under 30 15% 9% 10% 19% 20% 9% 20% 13% 8% 21% 12% 11% 17% 14%
30-39 16% 14% 21% 14% 16% 17% 15% 17% 18% 15% 19% 14% 16% 18%
40 - 49 20% 15% 20% 27% 21% 17% 22% 19% 16% 23% 20% 19% 18% 19%
50 - 64 31% 38% 32% 29% 32% 35% 31% 29% 38% 30% 25% 36% 28% 26%
65 & over 17% 24% 17% 11% 12% 21% 12% 22% 19% 11% 23% 20% 22% 23%
AGE Under 50 52% 38% 50% 60% 56% 44% 57% 49% 43% 59% 51% 44% 51% 51%
COLLAPSE [ 50 & over 48% 62% 50% 40% 44% 56% 43% 51% 57% 41% 49% 56% 49% 49%
Unweighted Count 1315 183 169 156 444 352 600 363 282 493 207 183 150 357
Total 605 63 68 80 208 132 288 186 98 242 104 85 77 181

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

19.MOUNTAINTOP
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL AFTER REMOVAL AFTER
ARGUMENTS ARGUMENTS
Somew | Somew | Strongl
Strongl hat hat y Oppos (Don't
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know)
GENDER Men 48% 58% 54% 45% 49% 56% 47% 39%
Women 52% 42% 46% 55% 51% 44% 53% 61%
GENDER Men <50 26% 20% 28% 26% 29% 24% 28% 23%
IAGE Women <50 26% 18% 19% 36% 25% 18% 29% 29%
Men 50+ 22% 37% 26% 19% 20% 32% 20% 15%
Women 50+ 26% 24% 28% 19% 26% 26% 24% 32%
AGE 18-24 9% 4% 4% 12% 12% 4% 12% 7%
25-29 7% 3% 6% 8% 8% 5% 8% 7%
30-34 7% 11% 8% 8% 3% 10% 5% 8%
35-39 9% 7% 5% 9% 10% 6% 10% 11%
40 - 44 8% 5% 14% 8% 9% 9% 8% 7%
45 - 49 12% 8% 8% 17% 12% 8% 13% 13%
50-54 9% 8% 6% 8% 12% 7% 11% 9%
55 -59 11% 16% 12% 13% 10% 14% 11% 7%
60 - 64 11% 18% 17% 5% 10% 18% 8% 9%
65 - 69 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 6%
70-74 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5%
75 & over 8% 10% 8% 6% 6% 9% 6% 12%
AGE Under 30 15% 7% 10% 20% 20% 9% 20% 14%
30-39 16% 19% 14% 18% 14% 16% 15% 19%
40 - 49 20% 13% 22% 24% 20% 17% 22% 20%
50 - 64 31% 42% 35% 27% 32% 39% 30% 25%
65 & over 17% 20% 19% 11% 14% 19% 13% 23%
AGE Under 50 52% 39% 46% 62% 54% 42% 56% 53%
COLLAPSE [ 50 & over 48% 61% 54% 38% 46% 58% 44% 47%
Unweighted Count 1315 237 181 173 438 418 611 286
Total 605 87 74 100 204 162 304 140

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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DON'T

OPPOS

E MTR

DON'T OPPOSE MTR DON'T OPPOSE TARGE

TARGETS MTR TARGETS TS SPLIT
No
Hunter | opinion | Unfavo
Indepe or INever rable Any of
Democ ndent fisherm heard toward above
TOTAL rat ID ID an of MTR MTR targets A B

GENDER Men 48% 40% 57% 56% 31% 60% 50% 48% 48%
Women 52% 60% 43% 44% 69% 40% 50% 52% 52%
GENDER Men <50 26% 16% 28% 28% 15% 35% 23% 26% 25%
IAGE Women <50 26% 27% 26% 22% 34% 13% 24% 26% 27%
Men 50+ 22% 23% 29% 29% 16% 25% 26% 22% 23%
Women 50+ 26% 34% 17% 21% 35% 26% 26% 27% 26%
AGE 18 -24 9% 10% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 9% 9%
25-29 7% 2% 6% 4% 4% 1% 4% 7% 7%
30-34 7% 9% 10% 10% 6% 12% 9% 8% 6%
35-39 9% 6% 12% 10% 11% 7% 9% 9% 10%
40 - 44 8% 5% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 7%
45 - 49 12% 9% 10% 10% 12% 14% 10% 11% 13%
50 - 54 9% 10% 8% 7% 11% 4% 8% 8% 10%
55 - 59 11% 7% 13% 12% 7% 17% 11% 10% 12%
60 - 64 11% 17% 6% 17% 10% 25% 13% 13% 9%
65 - 69 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5%
70-74 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4%
75 & over 8% 11% 11% 4% 13% 2% 10% 8% 8%
AGE Under 30 15% 13% 13% 10% 12% 7% 12% 15% 15%
30-39 16% 15% 22% 20% 17% 18% 18% 16% 16%
40 - 49 20% 15% 20% 20% 20% 23% 18% 20% 20%
50 - 64 31% 34% 27% 35% 27% 46% 32% 31% 31%
65 & over 17% 23% 19% 15% 23% 6% 20% 17% 17%
AGE Under 50 52% 43% 54% 50% 49% 49% 47% 52% 52%
COLLAPSE [ 50 & over 48% 57% 46% 50% 51% 51% 53% 48% 48%
Unweighted Count 1315 222 170 409 195 57 645 652 663
Total 605 91 85 165 101 29 290 306 300

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

GENDER GENDER /AGE AGE COLLAPSE AGE
Men Women Men Women Under 50 & Under 65 &
TOTAL Men Women <50 <50 50+ 50+ 50 over 30 30 -39 40 - 49 50 - 64 over
EDUCATION | 1-1ith grade 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 7% 4% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 10%
High School Graduate 25% 27% 24% 23% 18% 32% 29% 21% 30% 20% 19% 23% 24% 42%
Non-college post H.S. 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Some college 25% 24% 26% 26% 28% 23% 24% 27% 23% 37% 24% 21% 27% 17%
College graduate 28% 28% 27% 34% 32% 22% 23% 33% 23% 32% 34% 32% 25% 17%
Post-graduate school 14% 12% 16% 12% 18% 13% 15% 15% 14% 8% 18% 18% 16% 9%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
EDUCATION | H.S./Less 29% 31% 27% 25% 21% 38% 34% 23% 36% 21% 22% 25% 27% 52%
Post H.S. 27% 27% 27% 29% 29% 26% 25% 29% 26% 38% 26% 24% 29% 20%
Non-college grad 57% 59% 54% 54% 50% 64% 59% 52% 61% 59% 48% 50% 56% 72%
College graduate or post-grad 42% 40% 44% 45% 50% 34% 38% 47% 36% 40% 52% 49% 42% 26%
EDUCATION | Non college men 28% 59% 54% 64% 27% 29% 33% 27% 22% 28% 33%
/GENDER Non college women 28% 54% 50% 59% 25% 32% 27% 20% 28% 28% 39%
College men 19% 40% 45% 34% 22% 16% 25% 23% 19% 18% 11%
College women 23% 44% 50% 38% 25% 21% 15% 29% 30% 23% 16%
EDUCATION | Non-college <50 27% 29% 25% 54% 50% 52% 59% 48% 50%
IAGE College <50 25% 24% 25% 45% 50% 47% 40% 52% 49%
Non-college 50+ 30% 30% 29% 64% 59% 61% 56% 72%
College 50+ 18% 16% 19% 34% 38% 36% 42% 26%
HUNTING OR | Yes, hunting 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 5% 5%
FISHING Yes, fishing 19% 20% 18% 18% 19% 22% 16% 19% 19% 20% 18% 19% 21% 15%
Yes, both 30% 37% 24% 41% 25% 33% 23% 33% 27% 30% 41% 29% 31% 21%
All yes combined 52% 60% 45% 61% 47% 59% 44% 54% 51% 52% 61% 49% 57% 40%
No 46% 38% 53% 37% 52% 39% 53% 45% 46% 46% 38% 50% 40% 58%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Unweighted Count 1315 634 681 268 292 366 389 560 755 143 163 254 478 277
Total 605 289 317 155 158 134 159 313 292 93 98 122 189 103

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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EDUCATION EDUCATION /AGE
College
gradua
Non-co te or 4-year Non-co Non-co
H.S. Post H. llege post-gr | College | Post-gr llege College llege College
TOTAL /Less S. grad ad grad aduate <50 <50 50+ 50+
EDUCATION 1-11th grade 4% 13% 7% 4% 9%
High School Graduate 25% 87% 45% 40% 50%
Non-college post H.S. 2% 8% 4% 4% 4%
Some college 25% 92% 44% 52% 38%
College graduate 28% 66% 100% 69% 62%
Post-graduate school 14% 34% 100% 31% 38%
(Don't know) 1%
EDUCATION H.S./Less 29% 100% 52% 44% 58%
Post H.S. 27% 100% 48% 56% 42%
Non-college grad 57% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
College graduate or post-grad 42% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EDUCATION Non college men 28% 51% 48% 50% 51% 48%
/GENDER Non college women 28% 49% 52% 50% 49% 52%
College men 19% 46% 48% 40% 47% 43%
College women 23% 54% 52% 60% 53% 57%
EDUCATION Non-college <50 27% 41% 55% 48% 100%
IAGE College <50 25% 58% 61% 54% 100%
Non-college 50+ 30% 59% 45% 52% 100%
College 50+ 18% 42% 39% 46% 100%
HUNTING OR | Yes, hunting 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 5% 5%
FISHING Yes, fishing 19% 21% 21% 21% 17% 18% 16% 22% 16% 20% 19%
Yes, both 30% 29% 33% 31% 30% 29% 34% 32% 34% 30% 25%
All yes combined 52% 54% 56% 55% 51% 50% 52% 56% 52% 54% 49%
No 46% 44% 43% 44% 49% 49% 48% 43% 48% 44% 50%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Unweighted Count 1315 400 370 770 529 361 168 287 270 483 259
Total 605 176 166 342 255 168 87 163 149 179 106

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

EDUCATION /GENDER PARTY ID STRENGTH PARTY ID
Non Non Strong Weak Weak Strong "Weak"
college | college | College | College | Democ Democ | Republi | Republi | Democ Indep. partisa | Republi
TOTAL men women men women rat rat can can rat Indep. w/weak ns can

EDUCATION 1-11th grade 4% 7% 6% 7% 5% 2% 3% 6% 1% 2% 4% 2%
High School Graduate 25% 46% 44% 28% 19% 24% 25% 25% 30% 29% 25% 24%

Non-college post H.S. 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1%

Some college 25% 42% 47% 19% 27% 34% 27% 21% 23% 26% 31% 30%

College graduate 28% 70% 63% 32% 30% 24% 30% 32% 25% 25% 23% 28%

Post-graduate school 14% 30% 37% 12% 16% 15% 14% 13% 16% 15% 13% 14%

(Don't know) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

EDUCATION H.S./Less 29% 53% 50% 35% 24% 26% 27% 31% 31% 31% 29% 27%
Post H.S. 27% 47% 50% 20% 30% 36% 29% 24% 27% 30% 35% 31%

Non-college grad 57% 100% 100% 55% 54% 61% 56% 55% 58% 60% 64% 58%

College graduate or post-grad 42% 100% 100% 44% 46% 38% 44% 45% 41% 40% 36% 42%

EDUCATION Non college men 28% 100% 27% 23% 32% 29% 26% 31% 30% 28% 30%
/GENDER Non college women 28% 100% 28% 31% 29% 27% 29% 28% 30% 36% 28%
College men 19% 100% 12% 18% 18% 23% 14% 24% 21% 16% 21%

College women 23% 100% 33% 28% 21% 21% 31% 18% 18% 20% 21%

EDUCATION Non-college <50 27% 49% 46% 22% 26% 27% 28% 23% 32% 30% 25% 28%
IAGE College <50 25% 61% 57% 26% 26% 17% 26% 26% 26% 26% 24% 23%
Non-college 50+ 30% 51% 54% 33% 28% 34% 28% 31% 26% 30% 39% 30%

College 50+ 18% 39% 43% 18% 20% 21% 18% 19% 15% 14% 12% 19%

HUNTING OR | Yes, hunting 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
FISHING Yes, fishing 19% 21% 20% 19% 16% 19% 19% 25% 20% 19% 17% 19% 24% 22%
Yes, both 30% 38% 24% 38% 24% 22% 31% 43% 38% 25% 25% 30% 42% 40%

All yes combined 52% 62% 48% 60% 43% 44% 54% 70% 61% 47% 46% 53% 69% 64%

No 46% 37% 51% 40% 57% 54% 46% 30% 38% 52% 52% 46% 31% 36%

(Don't know) 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0%

Unweighted Count 1315 388 382 240 289 304 180 177 279 484 312 512 200 456

Total 605 170 172 116 139 134 66 78 134 200 162 232 70 212

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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PARTY ID /GENDER
Democ Democ Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi
ratic ratic Indep. Indep. men women can can
TOTAL men women men women | w/weak [ w/weak men women
EDUCATION 1-11th grade 4% 10% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
High School Graduate 25% 32% 20% 28% 32% 28% 29% 25% 24%
Non-college post H.S. 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 6% 2% 2% 1%
Some college 25% 21% 22% 22% 25% 22% 29% 30% 30%
College graduate 28% 26% 35% 27% 24% 24% 25% 30% 25%
Post-graduate school 14% 9% 16% 17% 15% 17% 12% 11% 19%
(Don't know) 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
EDUCATION H.S./Less 29% 42% 24% 29% 33% 30% 31% 27% 26%
Post H.S. 27% 23% 24% 27% 27% 28% 31% 32% 30%
Non-college grad 57% 65% 48% 57% 61% 58% 62% 59% 57%
College graduate or post-grad 42% 35% 51% 43% 39% 42% 37% 41% 43%
EDUCATION Non college men 28% 65% 57% 58% 59%
IGENDER Non college women 28% 48% 61% 62% 57%
College men 19% 35% 43% 42% 41%
College women 23% 51% 39% 37% 43%
EDUCATION Non-college <50 27% 29% 20% 29% 36% 29% 31% 30% 25%
IAGE College <50 25% 23% 28% 26% 27% 24% 27% 23% 23%
Non-college 50+ 30% 36% 28% 28% 25% 29% 31% 29% 32%
College 50+ 18% 12% 23% 17% 12% 17% 10% 18% 21%
HUNTING OR | Yes, hunting 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3%
FISHING Yes, fishing 19% 220 17% 17% 18% 18% 21% 22% 22%
Yes, both 30% 29% 22% 31% 18% 35% 24% 48% 31%
All yes combined 52% 54% 42% 50% 40% 55% 50% 73% 56%
No 46% 44% 56% 46% 59% 42% 50% 27% 44%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 0%
Unweighted Count 1315 201 283 176 136 269 243 231 225
Total 605 80 120 88 74 119 113 109 104

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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PARTY ID /AGE
Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi
Democ Democ Indep. Indep. wiweak | w/weak can can
TOTAL rat <50 rat 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+
EDUCATION 1-11th grade 4% 3% 10% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2%
High School Graduate 25% 16% 33% 30% 30% 27% 30% 18% 31%
Non-college post H.S. 2% 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 4% 1% 2%
Some college 25% 25% 18% 22% 25% 23% 30% 33% 26%
College graduate 28% 37% 27% 28% 21% 31% 17% 33% 22%
Post-graduate school 14% 16% 11% 17% 15% 15% 15% 12% 17%
(Don't know) 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
EDUCATION H.S./Less 29% 20% 43% 30% 32% 28% 34% 21% 33%
Post H.S. 27% 28% 19% 24% 32% 26% 34% 34% 28%
Non-college grad 57% 47% 62% 55% 63% 54% 68% 55% 61%
College graduate or post-grad 42% 53% 37% 45% 36% 46% 31% 45% 39%
EDUCATION Non college men 28% 23% 28% 27% 36% 27% 34% 31% 30%
/GENDER Non college women 28% 24% 34% 28% 27% 27% 34% 24% 31%
College men 19% 18% 10% 24% 23% 22% 20% 23% 19%
College women 23% 34% 28% 21% 13% 24% 11% 22% 20%
EDUCATION Non-college <50 27% 47% 55% 54% 55%
IAGE College <50 25% 53% 45% 46% 45%
Non-college 50+ 30% 62% 63% 68% 61%
College 50+ 18% 37% 36% 31% 39%
HUNTING OR | Yes, hunting 3% 1% 6% 2% 6% 1% 6% 3% 4%
FISHING Yes, fishing 19% 17% 21% 17% 18% 18% 22% 23% 21%
Yes, both 30% 30% 21% 27% 22% 34% 25% 42% 37%
All yes combined 52% 47% 47% 45% 46% 53% 53% 67% 62%
No 46% 52% 51% 53% 51% 46% 45% 33% 38%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0%
Unweighted Count 1315 190 294 144 168 228 284 200 256
Total 605 99 101 95 67 129 103 107 105
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STATE
TOTAL KY WV TN/VA TN VA
EDUCATION 1-11th grade 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4%
High School Graduate 25% 28% 30% 24% 29% 21%
Non-college post H.S. 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Some college 25% 25% 29% 25% 26% 24%
College graduate 28% 23% 21% 30% 26% 33%
Post-graduate school 14% 14% 13% 15% 13% 16%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
EDUCATION H.S./Less 29% 33% 33% 28% 32% 25%
Post H.S. 27% 29% 32% 26% 29% 25%
Non-college grad 57% 62% 65% 54% 60% 49%
College graduate or post-grad 42% 37% 34% 44% 39% 48%
EDUCATION Non college men 28% 34% 32% 26% 30% 23%
/GENDER Non college women 28% 28% 33% 28% 31% 26%
College men 19% 13% 16% 21% 17% 24%
College women 23% 24% 18% 23% 22% 24%
EDUCATION Non-college <50 27% 31% 28% 26% 27% 24%
IAGE College <50 25% 23% 20% 26% 21% 29%
Non-college 50+ 30% 31% 37% 28% 33% 25%
College 50+ 18% 14% 14% 19% 18% 20%
HUNTING OR | Yes, hunting 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 1%
FISHING Yes, fishing 19% 22% 16% 19% 18% 19%
Yes, both 30% 36% 45% 27% 32% 24%
All yes combined 52% 61% 67% 48% 55% 44%
No 46% 39% 33% 49% 44% 53%
(Don't know) 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Unweighted Count 1315 405 402 508 254 254
Total 605 126 50 430 176 254
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STATE /GENDER
KY KY WV WV TNVA | TNIVA TN VA
TOTAL Men Women Men Women Men Women | TN Men | Women | VA Men | Women
EDUCATION | 1-1ith grade 4% 7% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4%
High School Graduate 25% 35% 21% 32% 28% 24% 24% 30% 28% 21% 22%
Non-college post H.S. 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1%
Some college 25% 25% 26% 27% 30% 24% 25% 26% 26% 23% 25%
College graduate 28% 20% 26% 20% 22% 31% 28% 21% 30% 38% 28%
Post-graduate school 14% 8% 20% 12% 14% 13% 16% 14% 11% 13% 19%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
EDUCATION | H.S./Less 29% 42% 25% 36% 31% 28% 27% 33% 30% 24% 26%
Post H.S. 27% 30% 28% 31% 33% 26% 26% 30% 28% 24% 25%
Non-college grad 57% 72% 53% 67% 63% 54% 54% 63% 58% 48% 51%
College graduate or post-grad 42% 28% 46% 33% 35% 45% 44% 36% 41% 51% 46%
EDUCATION Non college men 28% 72% 67% 54% 63% 48%
/GENDER Non college women 28% 53% 63% 54% 58% 51%
College men 19% 28% 33% 45% 36% 51%
College women 23% 46% 35% 44% 41% 46%
EDUCATION | Non-college <50 27% 38% 25% 28% 28% 26% 25% 28% 26% 25% 24%
IAGE College <50 25% 15% 30% 19% 21% 28% 24% 18% 23% 34% 24%
Non-college 50+ 30% 34% 29% 39% 35% 28% 29% 34% 32% 23% 27%
College 50+ 18% 13% 16% 13% 15% 17% 20% 18% 18% 16% 22%
HUNTING OR | Yes, hunting 3% 1% 4% 6% 7% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2%
FISHING Yes, fishing 19% 21% 220 18% 13% 20% 17% 18% 19% 22% 16%
Yes, both 30% 44% 29% 50% 41% 34% 21% 45% 20% 27% 21%
All yes combined 52% 66% 55% 73% 61% 57% 41% 66% 45% 50% 38%
No 46% 33% 45% 27% 38% 41% 57% 34% 52% 45% 59%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Unweighted Count 1315 194 211 195 207 245 263 120 134 125 129
Total 605 60 65 24 26 205 225 83 93 122 132

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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STATE /AGE
KY wv TNVA | TNIVA TN VA

Under KY 50 Under WV 50 Under 50 & Under TN 50 Under VA 50
TOTAL 50 & over 50 & over 50 over 50 & over 50 & over
EDUCATION | 1-1ith grade 4% 3% 8% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 6%
High School Graduate 25% 22% 35% 23% 37% 20% 28% 20% 36% 20% 22%
Non-college post H.S. 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2%
Some college 25% 29% 21% 31% 26% 26% 24% 30% 22% 23% 25%
College graduate 28% 30% 16% 25% 17% 34% 25% 28% 23% 38% 26%
Post-graduate school 14% 13% 16% 17% 9% 15% 14% 15% 11% 16% 16%
(Don't know) 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%
EDUCATION | H.S./Less 29% 25% 43% 25% 40% 22% 33% 23% 40% 22% 28%
Post H.S. 27% 33% 25% 33% 31% 27% 25% 34% 24% 23% 26%
Non-college grad 57% 58% 67% 58% 72% 50% 58% 57% 64% 45% 54%
College graduate or post-grad 42% 42% 31% 42% 27% 50% 39% 43% 34% 54% 42%
EDUCATION | Non college men 28% 34% 35% 28% 36% 24% 27% 28% 31% 22% 24%
/GENDER Non college women 28% 24% 32% 30% 35% 25% 31% 29% 32% 23% 31%
College men 19% 13% 13% 20% 12% 26% 17% 17% 16% 31% 17%
College women 23% 29% 18% 22% 15% 24% 22% 26% 18% 23% 25%

EDUCATION | Non-college <50 27% 58% 58% 50% 57% 45%

IAGE College <50 25% 42% 42% 50% 43% 54%
Non-college 50+ 30% 67% 72% 58% 64% 54%
College 50+ 18% 31% 27% 39% 34% 42%
HUNTING OR | Yes, hunting 3% 1% 5% 5% 7% 1% 4% 4% 7% 2%
FISHING Yes, fishing 19% 24% 19% 15% 16% 18% 19% 18% 19% 18% 20%
Yes, both 30% 37% 35% 51% 40% 30% 24% 38% 25% 25% 23%
All yes combined 52% 62% 59% 71% 63% 49% 48% 60% 51% 43% 45%
No 46% 37% 41% 29% 36% 49% 49% 39% 47% 55% 50%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 5%
Unweighted Count 1315 181 224 145 257 234 274 114 140 120 134
Total 605 68 58 24 26 222 208 85 92 137 117

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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KENTUCKY REGION WEST VIRGINIA REGION
Charle
s/
Louisvi | Lexingt Cincinn | Huntin Central
TOTAL lle on West East ati gton South North /East

EDUCATION | 1-1ith grade 4% 4% 5% 4% 14% 2% 3% 3% 4%
High School Graduate 25% 27% 31% 33% 34% 6% 18% 41% 32% 32%

Non-college post H.S. 2% 3% 9% 1% 3% 2% 2% 7% 2% 3%

Some college 25% 30% 15% 20% 22% 46% 38% 24% 22% 30%

College graduate 28% 24% 24% 22% 21% 28% 21% 16% 28% 19%

Post-graduate school 14% 12% 16% 19% 6% 17% 17% 10% 14% 11%

(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%

EDUCATION | H.S./Less 29% 31% 36% 37% 48% 6% 20% 43% 34% 36%
Post H.S. 27% 32% 24% 21% 25% 48% 41% 31% 24% 33%

Non-college grad 57% 63% 60% 58% 73% 54% 61% 74% 58% 69%

College graduate or post-grad 42% 36% 39% 40% 27% 46% 38% 26% 42% 29%

EDUCATION | Non college men 28% 33% 32% 38% 40% 27% 33% 32% 30% 34%
/GENDER Non college women 28% 30% 28% 20% 33% 28% 28% 42% 28% 35%
College men 19% 14% 15% 10% 8% 21% 15% 16% 18% 14%

College women 23% 22% 24% 30% 19% 24% 22% 10% 24% 15%

EDUCATION | Non-college <50 27% 28% 34% 28% 37% 33% 29% 27% 25% 30%
IAGE College <50 25% 23% 23% 25% 12% 32% 19% 17% 24% 21%
Non-college 50+ 30% 35% 26% 30% 36% 22% 32% 47% 33% 39%

College 50+ 18% 13% 16% 15% 15% 14% 19% 9% 18% 8%

HUNTING OR | Yes, hunting 3% 1% 2% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 11%
FISHING Yes, fishing 19% 25% 19% 17% 16% 29% 10% 28% 20% 6%
Yes, both 30% 31% 34% 49% 46% 21% 49% 43% 37% 50%

All yes combined 52% 56% 55% 70% 68% 53% 63% 76% 62% 68%

No 46% 44% 42% 30% 32% 47% 37% 24% 38% 30%

(Don't know) 2% 3% 2%

Unweighted Count 1315 140 73 88 61 43 113 89 102 98

Total 605 44 23 27 19 13 13 11 13 12

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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SUPPORT TEA PARTY SUPPORT TEA PARTY / GENDER
Suppor Oppos

Suppor Oppos (DK/ Suppor t Oppos e Neither | Neither
TOTAL t e Neither Ref) t Men Women e Men Women Men Women
EDUCATION 1-11th grade 4% 3% 3% 3% 12% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
High School Graduate 25% 27% 20% 26% 37% 29% 24% 26% 15% 24% 28%
Non-college post H.S. 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 0% 1% 3% 5% 1%
Some college 25% 30% 22% 26% 19% 26% 34% 19% 25% 27% 24%
College graduate 28% 24% 35% 27% 15% 28% 20% 33% 38% 29% 26%
Post-graduate school 14% 14% 17% 16% 3% 11% 17% 15% 18% 12% 19%
(Don't know) 1% 0% 1% 0% 11% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
EDUCATION H.S./Less 29% 29% 23% 29% 50% 31% 27% 30% 17% 27% 30%
Post H.S. 27% 32% 24% 28% 21% 30% 35% 20% 27% 31% 25%
Non-college grad 57% 61% 47% 57% 71% 61% 62% 51% 44% 58% 55%
College graduate or post-grad 42% 38% 52% 43% 18% 39% 38% 48% 56% 42% 44%

EDUCATION Non college men 28% 34% 22% 27% 34% 61% 51% 58%
/GENDER Non college women 28% 27% 25% 30% 37% 62% 44% 55%

College men 19% 22% 21% 19% 8% 39% 48% 42%
College women 23% 17% 31% 24% 10% 38% 56% 44%
EDUCATION Non-college <50 27% 25% 20% 31% 39% 26% 23% 19% 21% 36% 27%
IAGE College <50 25% 18% 30% 29% 9% 19% 17% 30% 31% 29% 28%
Non-college 50+ 30% 37% 27% 26% 32% 35% 39% 32% 23% 22% 28%
College 50+ 18% 20% 22% 14% 9% 20% 20% 18% 25% 13% 16%
HUNTING OR | Yes, hunting 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3%
FISHING Yes, fishing 19% 18% 18% 21% 15% 21% 15% 23% 14% 19% 23%
Yes, both 30% 42% 24% 28% 27% 45% 38% 29% 20% 37% 21%
All yes combined 52% 63% 45% 53% 46% 70% 55% 53% 38% 58% 48%
No 46% 37% 54% 46% 43% 30% 45% 45% 61% 40% 52%
(Don't know) 2% 0% 2% 1% 12% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Unweighted Count 1315 355 377 458 125 201 154 168 209 211 247
Total 605 156 174 218 58 87 69 76 98 100 118

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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1.2012 VOTE
SUPPORT TEA PARTY / AGE COLLAPSE HUNTING OR FISHING LIKELIHOOD
Oppos
Suppor Suppor e Oppos Neither Neither All yes
t Under t50 & Under e50& Under 50 & Yes, Yes, Yes, combin Almost | Probab
TOTAL 50 over 50 over 50 over hunting | fishing both ed No certain ly

EDUCATION | 1-11th grade 4% 3% 2% 0% 5% 1% 6% 14% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 8%
High School Graduate 25% 25% 28% 9% 31% 22% 32% 28% 29% 25% 27% 24% 25% 31%

Non-college post H.S. 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5%

Some college 25% 29% 31% 28% 17% 27% 24% 13% 29% 27% 27% 24% 25% 29%

College graduate 28% 31% 19% 41% 30% 31% 22% 34% 26% 26% 27% 30% 29% 18%

Post-graduate school 14% 11% 16% 20% 14% 17% 14% 10% 12% 16% 14% 15% 16% 1%

(Don't know) 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 9%

EDUCATION | H.S./Less 29% 28% 30% 10% 36% 23% 37% 42% 32% 28% 30% 28% 28% 39%
Post H.S. 27% 30% 34% 30% 19% 29% 27% 14% 30% 30% 29% 26% 27% 33%

Non-college grad 57% 58% 64% 39% 55% 52% 64% 56% 62% 58% 59% 54% 55% 72%

College graduate or post-grad 42% 42% 35% 61% 44% 48% 36% 44% 38% 42% 41% 45% 45% 19%

EDUCATION | Non college men 28% 34% 34% 16% 28% 28% 26% 23% 32% 35% 33% 22% 27% 37%
/GENDER Non college women 28% 24% 30% 23% 27% 24% 38% 33% 31% 23% 26% 32% 28% 35%
College men 19% 24% 20% 26% 15% 22% 15% 19% 19% 24% 22% 17% 20% 10%

College women 23% 18% 16% 34% 28% 26% 21% 25% 19% 18% 19% 28% 25% 9%

EDUCATION | Non-college <50 27% 58% 39% 52% 12% 31% 29% 29% 25% 25% 40%
IAGE College <50 25% 42% 61% 48% 15% 20% 28% 24% 26% 26% 12%
Non-college 50+ 30% 64% 55% 64% 44% 31% 29% 31% 29% 29% 32%

College 50+ 18% 35% 44% 36% 29% 17% 14% 16% 19% 19% 7%

HUNTING OR | Yes, hunting 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 6% 100% 6% 3% 3%
FISHING Yes, fishing 19% 17% 20% 16% 20% 22% 20% 100% 36% 19% 19%
Yes, both 30% 52% 35% 22% 25% 31% 24% 100% 58% 31% 26%

All yes combined 52% 70% 59% 40% 49% 55% 49% 100% 100% 100% 100% 53% 47%

No 46% 30% 41% 59% 49% 44% 49% 100% 46% 44%

(Don't know) 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 9%

Unweighted Count 1315 129 226 147 230 229 229 53 246 445 744 554 1187 128

Total 605 66 90 87 87 130 88 19 115 184 318 276 542 63

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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2.BARACK OBAMA

A5.MOUNTAINTOP
REMOVAL COAL MINING

9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE
ENVIRONMENT

(No (No Stayed
opinion opinion about
Favora | Unfavo INever Favora | Unfavo INever Gotten the Gotten
TOTAL ble rable heard) ble rable heard) better same worse
EDUCATION 1-11th grade 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4%
High School Graduate 25% 22% 27% 31% 27% 19% 33% 20% 26% 28%
Non-college post H.S. 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Some college 25% 24% 27% 24% 29% 22% 27% 24% 27% 23%
College graduate 28% 31% 26% 21% 25% 38% 19% 35% 26% 28%
Post-graduate school 14% 16% 14% 5% 10% 17% 14% 14% 14% 15%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 0% 12% 2% 2% 0% 1%
EDUCATION H.S./Less 29% 26% 30% 38% 31% 21% 37% 24% 29% 32%
Post H.S. 27% 26% 29% 25% 31% 25% 28% 27% 30% 25%
Non-college grad 57% 52% 59% 63% 62% 45% 65% 51% 59% 57%
College graduate or post-grad 42% 47% 40% 25% 36% 55% 33% 49% 41% 42%
EDUCATION Non college men 28% 24% 32% 25% 45% 27% 21% 25% 28% 31%
/GENDER Non college women 28% 27% 28% 38% 17% 18% 44% 26% 30% 26%
College men 19% 20% 21% 3% 19% 28% 10% 29% 19% 16%
College women 23% 27% 20% 22% 17% 26% 23% 20% 22% 27%
EDUCATION Non-college <50 27% 25% 28% 32% 32% 22% 30% 20% 31% 26%
IAGE College <50 25% 27% 23% 23% 12% 34% 21% 24% 25% 26%
Non-college 50+ 30% 27% 32% 31% 29% 23% 35% 31% 27% 31%
College 50+ 18% 20% 18% 2% 24% 21% 12% 25% 16% 16%
HUNTING OR | Yes, hunting 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3%
FISHING Yes, fishing 19% 19% 19% 19% 16% 21% 20% 15% 20% 21%
Yes, both 30% 22% 40% 15% 42% 34% 23% 35% 30% 30%
All yes combined 52% 42% 64% 36% 61% 58% 45% 53% 53% 54%
No 46% 56% 36% 52% 37% 41% 53% 45% 46% 45%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 1% 11% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Unweighted Count 1315 525 692 98 166 250 236 260 599 414
Total 605 254 302 49 62 120 123 109 280 197

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL
FAVORING WEAKENING FAVORING
REGS ON MTNTOP STRENGTHENING REGS ON
REMOVAL MTNTOP REMOVAL

No No
More Less differe More Less differe

TOTAL likely likely nce likely likely nce
EDUCATION 1-11th grade 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5%
High School Graduate 25% 30% 20% 32% 19% 26% 32%
Non-college post H.S. 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3%
Some college 25% 16% 28% 26% 29% 25% 19%
College graduate 28% 31% 31% 21% 28% 29% 27%
Post-graduate school 14% 15% 17% 11% 18% 12% 11%
(Don't know) 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 3%
EDUCATION H.S./Less 29% 36% 22% 36% 22% 29% 37%
Post H.S. 27% 18% 30% 28% 31% 30% 22%
Non-college grad 57% 54% 51% 65% 53% 59% 59%
College graduate or post-grad 42% 46% 48% 32% 46% 41% 37%
EDUCATION Non college men 28% 26% 25% 34% 24% 36% 29%
/GENDER Non college women 28% 28% 27% 30% 29% 24% 30%
College men 19% 26% 21% 13% 21% 25% 16%
College women 23% 20% 28% 19% 25% 15% 22%
EDUCATION Non-college <50 27% 25% 27% 30% 27% 23% 27%
IAGE College <50 25% 29% 25% 21% 30% 15% 22%
Non-college 50+ 30% 29% 25% 35% 26% 36% 33%
College 50+ 18% 17% 23% 11% 16% 25% 15%
HUNTING OR | Yes, hunting 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 7% 3%
FISHING Yes, fishing 19% 13% 21% 21% 22% 12% 16%
Yes, both 30% 42% 26% 33% 27% 44% 28%
All yes combined 52% 56% 50% 57% 51% 63% 47%
No 46% 44% 49% 40% 48% 35% 49%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4%
Unweighted Count 1315 95 328 229 286 115 262
Total 605 46 147 112 143 43 114

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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13.BILL TO BAN
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL MOUNTAINTOP
PROTECTION 13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL REMOVAL
Often
have
little or
Often Often no
good bad for impact
for the the on the Somew | Somew | Strongl
econo econo econo (Unsur | Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos
TOTAL my my my e) y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
EDUCATION 1-11th grade 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%
High School Graduate 25% 22% 22% 33% 34% 23% 23% 26% 30% 27% 23% 28%
Non-college post H.S. 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 0% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Some college 25% 27% 26% 23% 18% 22% 26% 25% 23% 29% 23% 24%
College graduate 28% 33% 28% 25% 15% 33% 28% 27% 28% 23% 32% 27%
Post-graduate school 14% 12% 17% 14% 14% 16% 14% 18% 11% 14% 15% 14%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 11% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0%
EDUCATION H.S./Less 29% 25% 26% 36% 39% 25% 28% 30% 34% 31% 26% 32%
Post H.S. 27% 30% 28% 24% 21% 25% 30% 25% 26% 30% 26% 26%
Non-college grad 57% 55% 55% 60% 60% 50% 58% 55% 60% 60% 52% 58%
College graduate or post-grad 42% 45% 45% 39% 29% 49% 42% 45% 39% 37% 47% 41%
EDUCATION Non college men 28% 23% 36% 33% 20% 24% 30% 25% 42% 25% 25% 35%
/GENDER Non college women 28% 32% 19% 27% 40% 27% 28% 31% 18% 35% 27% 23%
College men 19% 18% 24% 17% 14% 23% 20% 20% 23% 13% 22% 21%
College women 23% 26% 22% 22% 15% 25% 23% 25% 17% 23% 25% 20%
EDUCATION Non-college <50 27% 32% 22% 25% 22% 26% 26% 25% 20% 32% 26% 22%
IAGE College <50 25% 28% 25% 24% 10% 28% 32% 22% 17% 23% 29% 19%
Non-college 50+ 30% 23% 32% 35% 39% 24% 31% 30% 40% 29% 26% 36%
College 50+ 18% 16% 20% 15% 19% 20% 10% 23% 22% 13% 17% 23%
HUNTING OR | Yes, hunting 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3%
FISHING Yes, fishing 19% 18% 18% 26% 9% 19% 24% 22% 16% 18% 20% 18%
Yes, both 30% 22% 43% 31% 28% 29% 21% 29% 46% 28% 26% 40%
All yes combined 52% 43% 65% 60% 39% 51% 48% 53% 67% 48% 50% 61%
No 46% 56% 34% 40% 51% 48% 51% 47% 32% 48% 49% 38%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 1% 0% 10% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Unweighted Count 1315 468 396 267 136 385 140 140 267 383 525 407
Total 605 244 154 123 64 178 71 64 102 192 249 165

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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14/16.
ENFORCE/
INCREASE
CLEAN WATER
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE CLEAN WATER ACT ACT
Somew | Somew | Strongl

Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos

TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
EDUCATION 1-11th grade 4% 4% 2% 0% 4% 6% 3% 2%
High School Graduate 25% 23% 31% 17% 23% 32% 25% 20%
Non-college post H.S. 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Some college 25% 24% 28% 26% 23% 25% 25% 25%
College graduate 28% 30% 25% 41% 32% 16% 29% 36%
Post-graduate school 14% 16% 10% 13% 11% 14% 15% 12%
(Don't know) 1% 0% 1% 4% 6% 0% 2%
EDUCATION H.S./Less 29% 27% 33% 17% 28% 38% 28% 23%
Post H.S. 27% 26% 32% 29% 26% 27% 28% 27%
Non-college grad 57% 53% 65% 46% 53% 64% 56% 50%
College graduate or post-grad 42% 46% 35% 54% 43% 30% 44% 48%
EDUCATION Non college men 28% 26% 29% 30% 40% 33% 26% 35%
/GENDER Non college women 28% 28% 36% 16% 13% 31% 30% 14%
College men 19% 19% 21% 25% 32% 13% 19% 29%
College women 23% 27% 14% 29% 11% 17% 25% 19%
EDUCATION Non-college <50 27% 27% 32% 9% 13% 31% 28% 11%
IAGE College <50 25% 28% 20% 33% 220 15% 26% 27%
Non-college 50+ 30% 27% 33% 37% 41% 33% 28% 39%
College 50+ 18% 19% 14% 21% 21% 14% 18% 21%
HUNTING OR | Yes, hunting 3% 2% 4% 11% 5% 2% 6%
FISHING Yes, fishing 19% 19% 24% 9% 8% 20% 20% 9%
Yes, both 30% 29% 29% 36% 46% 32% 29% 41%
All yes combined 52% 50% 57% 45% 64% 56% 51% 55%
No 46% 49% 42% 55% 30% 38% 48% 42%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 1% 6% 6% 1% 3%
Unweighted Count 1315 792 192 54 63 214 984 117
Total 605 372 89 25 27 93 462 51

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP
COMBINED REMOVAL COMBINED 10/12-19.TOTAL MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL SHIFT
Somew | Somew | Strongl Solid Solid Toward
Strongl hat hat y Oppos (Don't Solid Oppos Don't Toward | Oppos Persua
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know) Favor e know Favor e dables
EDUCATION 1-11th grade 4% 6% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 6% 6%
High School Graduate 25% 30% 28% 24% 20% 29% 21% 30% 31% 20% 31% 28% 24% 28%
Non-college post H.S. 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1%
Some college 25% 26% 27% 34% 21% 26% 25% 25% 24% 25% 28% 17% 31% 29%
College graduate 28% 26% 29% 26% 35% 28% 32% 20% 26% 32% 17% 33% 23% 20%
Post-graduate school 14% 7% 10% 12% 18% 9% 17% 15% 11% 18% 13% 13% 13% 13%
(Don't know) 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 5% 1% 1% 3%
EDUCATION H.S./Less 29% 36% 30% 26% 23% 33% 24% 35% 35% 23% 36% 32% 31% 34%
Post H.S. 27% 28% 30% 36% 23% 29% 27% 27% 27% 27% 29% 22% 32% 30%
Non-college grad 57% 64% 61% 62% 46% 62% 51% 62% 62% 50% 65% 54% 63% 64%
College graduate or post-grad 42% 33% 39% 38% 53% 37% 49% 35% 37% 50% 30% 46% 36% 32%
EDUCATION Non college men 28% 46% 39% 22% 22% 42% 22% 27% 44% 23% 25% 22% 35% 29%
/GENDER Non college women 28% 18% 22% 40% 24% 20% 28% 35% 19% 26% 40% 32% 28% 35%
College men 19% 20% 20% 19% 26% 20% 24% 11% 20% 25% 11% 18% 12% 11%
College women 23% 13% 19% 19% 28% 16% 25% 24% 16% 25% 19% 27% 24% 21%
EDUCATION Non-college <50 27% 24% 29% 32% 24% 27% 26% 27% 26% 27% 32% 20% 29% 31%
IAGE College <50 25% 13% 21% 28% 32% 17% 31% 20% 17% 32% 18% 23% 22% 19%
Non-college 50+ 30% 40% 31% 30% 22% 35% 24% 34% 36% 23% 33% 33% 34% 33%
College 50+ 18% 20% 19% 10% 22% 19% 18% 15% 19% 18% 12% 22% 14% 13%
HUNTING OR | Yes, hunting 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3%
FISHING Yes, fishing 19% 12% 21% 21% 19% 17% 19% 20% 16% 20% 22% 14% 20% 21%
Yes, both 30% 44% 32% 29% 30% 38% 30% 26% 42% 29% 18% 40% 27% 22%
All yes combined 52% 59% 57% 53% 53% 58% 53% 48% 60% 53% 42% 55% 52% 46%
No 46% 37% 42% 47% 46% 40% 46% 49% 37% 47% 53% 43% 46% 50%
(Don't know) 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 0% 5% 2% 2% 4%
Unweighted Count 1315 183 169 156 444 352 600 363 282 493 207 183 150 357
Total 605 63 68 80 208 132 288 186 98 242 104 85 77 181

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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19.MOUNTAINTOP
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL AFTER REMOVAL AFTER
ARGUMENTS ARGUMENTS
Somew | Somew | Strongl
Strongl hat hat y Oppos (Don't
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know)
EDUCATION 1-11th grade 4% 7% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%
High School Graduate 25% 28% 30% 19% 22% 29% 21% 31%
Non-college post H.S. 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1%
Some college 25% 21% 22% 33% 22% 21% 26% 28%
College graduate 28% 29% 31% 24% 34% 29% 31% 19%
Post-graduate school 14% 11% 12% 20% 16% 11% 17% 12%
(Don't know) 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 4%
EDUCATION H.S./Less 29% 34% 31% 22% 25% 33% 24% 36%
Post H.S. 27% 25% 26% 34% 24% 25% 28% 29%
Non-college grad 57% 59% 57% 56% 50% 58% 52% 65%
College graduate or post-grad 42% 39% 42% 44% 50% 41% 48% 31%
EDUCATION Non college men 28% 36% 35% 25% 26% 35% 25% 25%
/GENDER Non college women 28% 23% 23% 31% 24% 23% 26% 39%
College men 19% 20% 19% 19% 23% 20% 22% 12%
College women 23% 19% 23% 25% 26% 21% 26% 19%
EDUCATION Non-college <50 27% 22% 23% 31% 24% 23% 26% 33%
IAGE College <50 25% 16% 23% 31% 30% 19% 30% 18%
Non-college 50+ 30% 37% 34% 25% 26% 36% 25% 32%
College 50+ 18% 23% 19% 13% 20% 21% 18% 13%
HUNTING OR | Yes, hunting 3% 3% 0% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3%
FISHING Yes, fishing 19% 11% 17% 18% 22% 14% 21% 22%
Yes, both 30% 43% 44% 26% 30% 44% 28% 19%
All yes combined 52% 57% 62% 47% 56% 59% 53% 44%
No 46% 39% 37% 53% 43% 38% 46% 52%
(Don't know) 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4%
Unweighted Count 1315 237 181 173 438 418 611 286
Total 605 87 74 100 204 162 304 140

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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DON'T

OPPOS

E MTR

DON'T OPPOSE MTR DON'T OPPOSE TARGE

TARGETS MTR TARGETS TS SPLIT
No
Hunter | opinion | Unfavo
Indepe or INever rable Any of
Democ ndent fisherm heard toward above
TOTAL rat ID ID an of MTR MTR targets A B

EDUCATION 1-11th grade 4% 10% 2% 5% 5% 7% 5% 3% 4%
High School Graduate 25% 28% 36% 31% 32% 29% 29% 26% 25%
Non-college post H.S. 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Some college 25% 23% 21% 27% 27% 17% 26% 25% 25%
College graduate 28% 27% 20% 25% 19% 28% 24% 28% 28%
Post-graduate school 14% 11% 17% 10% 14% 16% 13% 14% 14%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
EDUCATION H.S./Less 29% 37% 38% 36% 37% 36% 34% 29% 29%
Post H.S. 27% 24% 25% 29% 28% 19% 28% 27% 27%
Non-college grad 57% 62% 63% 65% 65% 56% 62% 57% 56%
College graduate or post-grad 42% 38% 36% 35% 33% 44% 37% 42% 42%
EDUCATION Non college men 28% 31% 38% 39% 21% 39% 34% 28% 28%
/GENDER Non college women 28% 31% 25% 26% 44% 17% 28% 28% 29%
College men 19% 8% 19% 17% 10% 22% 15% 19% 19%
College women 23% 30% 17% 18% 23% 23% 22% 23% 23%
EDUCATION Non-college <50 27% 22% 34% 31% 28% 24% 27% 28% 26%
IAGE College <50 25% 21% 20% 19% 21% 24% 20% 24% 25%
Non-college 50+ 30% 40% 29% 34% 37% 31% 34% 29% 30%
College 50+ 18% 17% 16% 16% 12% 20% 17% 18% 17%
HUNTING OR | Yes, hunting 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
FISHING Yes, fishing 19% 19% 12% 36% 20% 26% 20% 20% 18%
Yes, both 30% 21% 23% 59% 24% 41% 34% 31% 30%
All yes combined 52% 44% 38% 100% 45% 70% 57% 53% 52%
No 46% 55% 57% 53% 28% 41% 45% 46%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Unweighted Count 1315 222 170 409 195 57 645 652 663
Total 605 91 85 165 101 29 290 306 300
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GENDER GENDER /AGE AGE COLLAPSE AGE
Men Women Men Women Under 50 & Under 65 &
TOTAL Men Women <50 <50 50+ 50+ 50 over 30 30 -39 40 - 49 50 - 64 over
STATE KY 21% 21% 21% 21% 23% 21% 19% 22% 20% 21% 22% 22% 20% 20%
Y, 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 9% 9%
TN/VA 71% 71% 71% 72% 69% 69% 73% 71% 71% 71% 71% 71% 71% 71%
TN 29% 29% 29% 25% 29% 33% 30% 27% 31% 24% 27% 29% 30% 34%
VA 42% 42% 42% 47% 40% 36% 43% 44% 40% 46% 44% 42% 42% 37%
STATE KY Men 10% 21% 21% 21% 10% 10% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10%
IGENDER [ kY Women 11% 21% 23% 19% 11% 10% 10% 11% 13% 10% 10%
WV Men 4% 8% 7% 9% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5%
WV Women 4% 8% 8% 8% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4%
TN/VA Men 34% 71% 72% 69% 36% 32% 43% 37% 29% 33% 30%
TN/VA Women 37% 71% 69% 73% 35% 40% 27% 35% 41% 39% 41%
TN Men 14% 29% 25% 33% 12% 15% 12% 13% 11% 15% 15%
TN Women 15% 29% 29% 30% 15% 16% 12% 14% 17% 15% 19%
VA Men 20% 42% 47% 36% 24% 17% 31% 23% 18% 18% 15%
VA Women 22% 42% 40% 43% 20% 23% 15% 21% 24% 24% 22%
STATE KY Under 50 11% 11% 11% 21% 23% 22% 21% 22% 22%
IAGE KY 50 & over 10% 10% 9% 21% 19% 20% 20% 20%
WV Under 50 4% 4% 4% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8%
WV 50 & over 4% 4% 4% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9%
TN/VA Under 50 37% 39% 35% 72% 69% 71% 71% 71% 71%
TN/VA 50 & over 34% 32% 37% 69% 73% 71% 71% 71%
TN Under 50 14% 13% 15% 25% 29% 27% 24% 27% 29%
TN 50 & over 15% 15% 15% 33% 30% 31% 30% 34%
VA Under 50 23% 25% 20% 47% 40% 44% 46% 44% 42%
VA 50 & over 19% 17% 22% 36% 43% 40% 42% 37%
Unweighted Count 1315 634 681 268 292 366 389 560 755 143 163 254 478 277
Total 605 289 317 155 158 134 159 313 292 93 98 122 189 103
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EDUCATION EDUCATION /AGE
College
gradua
Non-co te or 4-year Non-co Non-co
H.S. Post H. llege post-gr | College | Post-gr llege College llege College
TOTAL /Less S. grad ad grad aduate <50 <50 50+ 50+
STATE KY 21% 24% 22% 23% 18% 17% 20% 24% 19% 22% 17%
WV 8% 9% 10% 9% 7% 6% 7% 9% 7% 10% 7%
TN/VA 71% 67% 68% 68% 75% 76% 72% 68% 74% 68% 76%
TN 29% 32% 30% 31% 27% 27% 26% 29% 25% 32% 30%
VA 42% 36% 38% 37% 48% 49% 46% 38% 49% 35% 47%
STATE KY Men 10% 14% 11% 13% 7% 7% 5% 14% 6% 11% 7%
IGENDER | Ky women 11% 9% 11% 10% 12% 10% 15% 10% 13% 10% 10%
WV Men 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3%
WV Women 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4%
TN/VA Men 34% 32% 33% 32% 36% 38% 32% 33% 38% 31% 33%
TN/VA Women 37% 35% 36% 35% 39% 38% 41% 34% 36% 37% 43%
TN Men 14% 16% 15% 15% 12% 11% 14% 14% 10% 16% 14%
TN Women 15% 16% 16% 16% 15% 16% 12% 15% 15% 17% 15%
VA Men 20% 16% 18% 17% 24% 28% 18% 19% 28% 15% 19%
VA Women 22% 19% 20% 20% 24% 22% 28% 19% 21% 20% 28%
STATE KY Under 50 11% 10% 13% 11% 11% 12% 10% 24% 19%
IAGE KY 50 & over 10% 14% 9% 11% 7% 5% 10% 22% 17%
WV Under 50 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 9% 7%
WV 50 & over 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 10% 7%
TN/VA Under 50 37% 28% 37% 32% 43% 45% 39% 68% 74%
TN/VA 50 & over 34% 39% 32% 36% 32% 31% 33% 68% 76%
TN Under 50 14% 11% 17% 14% 14% 14% 15% 29% 25%
TN 50 & over 15% 21% 13% 17% 12% 13% 11% 32% 30%
VA Under 50 23% 17% 19% 18% 29% 31% 25% 38% 49%
VA 50 & over 19% 19% 19% 19% 19% 18% 22% 35% 47%
Unweighted Count 1315 400 370 770 529 361 168 287 270 483 259
Total 605 176 166 342 255 168 87 163 149 179 106
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

EDUCATION /GENDER PARTY ID STRENGTH PARTY ID
Non Non Strong Weak Weak Strong "Weak"
college | college | College | College | Democ Democ | Republi | Republi | Democ Indep. partisa | Republi
TOTAL men women men women rat rat can can rat Indep. w/weak ns can

STATE KY 21% 26% 20% 14% 22% 24% 29% 22% 22% 26% 13% 19% 33% 22%
WV 8% 9% 9% 7% 7% 9% 13% 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 13% 7%

TN/VA 71% 65% 70% 79% 72% 67% 57% 71% 70% 64% 80% 72% 53% 71%

TN 29% 31% 31% 26% 28% 31% 20% 34% 31% 27% 28% 28% 26% 32%

VA 42% 34% 39% 53% 44% 36% 38% 37% 39% 37% 51% 44% 27% 38%

STATE KY Men 10% 26% 14% 10% 12% 11% 10% 11% 8% 10% 14% 11%
IGENDER | Ky women 11% 20% 22% 14% 17% 10% 12% 15% 6% 10% 19% 11%
WV Men 4% 9% 7% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3%

WV Women 4% 9% 7% 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 7% 4%

TN/VA Men 34% 65% 79% 26% 22% 35% 39% 25% 43% 37% 23% 37%

TN/VA Women 37% 70% 72% 42% 35% 36% 32% 39% 37% 35% 30% 33%

TN Men 14% 31% 26% 11% 6% 19% 18% 9% 15% 14% 12% 18%

TN Women 15% 31% 28% 20% 13% 15% 13% 18% 14% 14% 15% 14%

VA Men 20% 34% 53% 15% 16% 16% 21% 15% 28% 23% 12% 19%

VA Women 22% 39% 44% 21% 22% 21% 19% 21% 23% 21% 15% 19%

STATE KY Under 50 11% 14% 9% 8% 14% 12% 15% 10% 13% 13% 8% 10% 17% 12%
IAGE KY 50 & over 10% 12% 11% 7% 8% 12% 15% 11% 9% 13% 6% 9% 16% 10%
WYV Under 50 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4%

WV 50 & over 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 7% 4%

TN/VA Under 50 37% 32% 32% 49% 38% 32% 30% 30% 37% 32% 47% 41% 26% 35%

TN/VA 50 & over 34% 33% 38% 30% 33% 35% 27% 41% 33% 32% 32% 31% 28% 36%

TN Under 50 14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 14% 9% 17% 15% 12% 16% 16% 15% 16%

TN 50 & over 15% 17% 17% 13% 12% 17% 11% 17% 16% 15% 12% 12% 11% 17%

VA Under 50 23% 18% 18% 36% 23% 19% 22% 13% 22% 20% 31% 25% 10% 19%

VA 50 & over 19% 16% 21% 17% 21% 18% 16% 24% 17% 17% 20% 19% 17% 19%

Unweighted Count 1315 388 382 240 289 304 180 177 279 484 312 512 200 456

Total 605 170 172 116 139 134 66 78 134 200 162 232 70 212
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

PARTY ID /GENDER
Democ Democ Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi
ratic ratic Indep. Indep. men women can can
TOTAL men women men women | w/weak [ w/weak men women
STATE KY 21% 27% 25% 14% 13% 19% 20% 21% 23%
WV 8% 11% 9% 8% 6% 9% 8% 7% 8%
TN/VA 71% 62% 65% 79% 81% 72% 72% 73% 69%
TN 29% 23% 30% 27% 30% 27% 29% 36% 29%
VA 42% 39% 36% 52% 51% 45% 43% 37% 40%
STATE KY Men 10% 27% 14% 19% 21%
IGENDER | Ky women 11% 25% 13% 20% 23%
WV Men 4% 11% 8% 9% 7%
WV Women 4% 9% 6% 8% 8%
TN/VA Men 34% 62% 79% 72% 73%
TN/VA Women 37% 65% 81% 72% 69%
TN Men 14% 23% 27% 27% 36%
TN Women 15% 30% 30% 29% 29%
VA Men 20% 39% 52% 45% 37%
VA Women 22% 36% 51% 43% 40%
STATE KY Under 50 11% 15% 12% 7% 8% 10% 11% 10% 15%
IAGE KY 50 & over 10% 12% 13% 7% 5% 9% 9% 11% 8%
WV Under 50 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4%
WV 50 & over 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4%
TN/VA Under 50 37% 32% 32% 44% 51% 39% 42% 40% 29%
TN/VA 50 & over 34% 30% 34% 34% 30% 33% 29% 33% 40%
TN Under 50 14% 9% 14% 15% 17% 15% 16% 17% 14%
TN 50 & over 15% 15% 16% 12% 13% 12% 12% 19% 14%
VA Under 50 23% 23% 17% 29% 34% 24% 26% 23% 15%
VA 50 & over 19% 15% 18% 23% 17% 21% 17% 14% 25%
Unweighted Count 1315 201 283 176 136 269 243 231 225
Total 605 80 120 88 74 119 113 109 104
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PARTY ID /AGE
Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi
Democ Democ Indep. Indep. wiweak | w/weak can can
TOTAL | rat<50 | rat50+ <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+
STATE KY 21% 26% 25% 13% 14% 19% 20% 24% 19%
Y, 8% 9% 11% 6% 8% 8% 10% 7% 8%
TN/VA 71% 64% 64% 81% 78% 73% 70% 68% 73%
TN 29% 24% 30% 27% 30% 28% 27% 31% 34%
VA 42% 40% 34% 54% 48% 45% 43% 38% 39%
STATE KY Men 10% 12% 9% 7% 9% 9% 10% 10% 11%
IGENDER [ kY Women 11% 14% 16% 6% 5% 10% 10% 14% 8%
WV Men 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4%
WV Women 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
TN/VA Men 34% 26% 24% 41% 45% 36% 38% 41% 34%
TN/VA Women 37% 39% 40% 40% 33% 37% 32% 28% 39%
TN Men 14% 7% 12% 14% 15% 14% 13% 17% 20%
TN Women 15% 17% 19% 13% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14%
VA Men 20% 19% 12% 27% 30% 22% 24% 24% 14%
VA Women 22% 21% 22% 27% 18% 23% 19% 14% 25%
STATE KY Under 50 11% 26% 13% 19% 24%
IAGE KY 50 & over 10% 25% 14% 20% 19%
WV Under 50 4% 9% 6% 8% 7%
WV 50 & over 4% 11% 8% 10% 8%
TN/VA Under 50 37% 64% 81% 73% 68%
TN/VA 50 & over 34% 64% 78% 70% 73%
TN Under 50 14% 24% 27% 28% 31%
TN 50 & over 15% 30% 30% 27% 34%
VA Under 50 23% 40% 54% 45% 38%
VA 50 & over 19% 34% 48% 43% 39%
Unweighted Count 1315 190 294 144 168 228 284 200 256
Total 605 99 101 95 67 129 103 107 105
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STATE
TOTAL KY WV TN/VA TN VA
STATE KY 21% 100%
WV 8% 100%
TN/VA 71% 100% 100% 100%
TN 29% 41% 100%
VA 42% 59% 100%
STATE KY Men 10% 48%
IGENDER [ KY Women 11% 52%
WV Men 4% 48%
WV Women 4% 52%
TN/VA Men 34% 48% 47% 48%
TN/VA Women 37% 52% 53% 52%
TN Men 14% 19% 47%
TN Women 15% 22% 53%
VA Men 20% 28% 48%
VA Women 22% 31% 52%
STATE KY Under 50 11% 54%
IAGE KY 50 & over 10% 46%
WV Under 50 4% 48%
WV 50 & over 4% 52%
TN/VA Under 50 37% 52% 48% 54%
TN/VA 50 & over 34% 48% 52% 46%
TN Under 50 14% 20% 48%
TN 50 & over 15% 21% 52%
VA Under 50 23% 32% 54%
VA 50 & over 19% 27% 46%
Unweighted Count 1315 405 402 508 254 254
Total 605 126 50 430 176 254
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TOTAL

STATE /GENDER

KY
Men

KY
Women

wv
Men

wv
Women

TN/VA
Men

TN/VA
Women

TN Men

TN
Women

VA Men

VA
Women

STATE

KY

21%

100%

100%

WV

8%

100%

100%

TN/VA

71%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

TN

29%

40%

41%

100%

100%

VA

42%

60%

59%

100%

100%

STATE
/GENDER

KY Men

10%

100%

KY Women

11%

100%

WV Men

4%

100%

WV Women

4%

100%

TN/VA Men

34%

100%

100%

100%

TN/VA Women

37%

100%

100%

100%

TN Men

14%

40%

100%

TN Women

15%

41%

100%

VA Men

20%

60%

100%

VA Women

22%

59%

100%

STATE
IAGE

KY Under 50

11%

53%

55%

KY 50 & over

10%

47%

45%

WV Under 50

4%

47%

49%

WV 50 & over

4%

53%

51%

TN/VA Under 50

37%

55%

49%

46%

50%

60%

48%

TN/VA 50 & over

34%

45%

51%

54%

50%

40%

52%

TN Under 50

14%

19%

20%

46%

50%

TN 50 & over

15%

22%

21%

54%

50%

VA Under 50

23%

36%

28%

60%

48%

VA 50 & over

19%

24%

30%

40%

52%

Unweighted Count

1315

194

211

195

207

245

263

120

134

125

129

Total

605

60

65

24

26

205

225

83

93

122

132
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

TOTAL

STATE /AGE

KY
Under
50

KY 50
& over

WV
Under
50

WV 50
& over

TN/VA
Under
50

TN/VA
50 &
over

TN
Under
50

TN 50
& over

VA
Under
50

VA 50
& over

STATE

KY

21%

100%

100%

WV

8%

100%

100%

TN/VA

71%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

TN

29%

38%

44%

100%

100%

VA

42%

62%

56%

100%

100%

STATE
/GENDER

KY Men

10%

47%

49%

KY Women

11%

53%

51%

WV Men

4%

47%

49%

WV Women

4%

53%

51%

TN/VA Men

34%

50%

45%

45%

49%

54%

41%

TN/VA Women

37%

50%

55%

55%

51%

46%

59%

TN Men

14%

17%

21%

45%

49%

TN Women

15%

21%

23%

55%

51%

VA Men

20%

33%

23%

54%

41%

VA Women

22%

29%

33%

46%

59%

STATE
IAGE

KY Under 50

11%

100%

KY 50 & over

10%

100%

WV Under 50

4%

100%

WV 50 & over

4%

100%

TN/VA Under 50

37%

100%

100%

100%

TN/VA 50 & over

34%

100%

100%

100%

TN Under 50

14%

38%

100%

TN 50 & over

15%

44%

100%

VA Under 50

23%

62%

100%

VA 50 & over

19%

56%

100%

Unweighted Count

1315

181

224

145

257

234

274

114

140

120

134

Total

605

68

58

24

26

222

208

85

92

137

117
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KENTUCKY REGION WEST VIRGINIA REGION
Charle
s/
Louisvi | Lexingt Cincinn | Huntin Central
TOTAL lle on West East ati gton South North /East
STATE KY 21% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WV 8% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TN/VA 71%
TN 29%
VA 42%
STATE KY Men 10% 48% 48% 48% 48% 48%
IGENDER | Ky women 11% 52% 52% 52% 52% 52%
WV Men 4% 48% 48% 48% 48%
WV Women 4% 52% 52% 52% 52%
TN/VA Men 34%
TN/VA Women 37%
TN Men 14%
TN Women 15%
VA Men 20%
VA Women 22%
STATE KY Under 50 11% 51% 57% 53% 49% 64%
IAGE KY 50 & over 10% 49% 43% 47% 51% 36%
WV Under 50 4% 47% 44% 49% 51%
WV 50 & over 4% 53% 56% 51% 49%
TN/VA Under 50 37%
TN/VA 50 & over 34%
TN Under 50 14%
TN 50 & over 15%
VA Under 50 23%
VA 50 & over 19%
Unweighted Count 1315 140 73 88 61 43 113 89 102 98
Total 605 44 23 27 19 13 13 11 13 12
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

SUPPORT TEA PARTY SUPPORT TEA PARTY / GENDER
Suppor Oppos

Suppor Oppos (DK/ Suppor t Oppos e Neither | Neither
TOTAL t e Neither Ref) t Men Women e Men Women Men Women
STATE KY 21% 20% 18% 25% 18% 19% 21% 16% 19% 28% 22%
Y, 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 6% 8%
TN/VA 71% 72% 74% 68% 73% 72% 71% 74% 73% 66% 69%
TN 29% 35% 28% 26% 28% 37% 31% 24% 32% 25% 27%
VA 42% 37% 45% 42% 45% 35% 40% 50% 41% 41% 42%

STATE KY Men 10% 11% 7% 13% 7% 19% 16% 28%
IGENDER [ kY Women 11% 9% 11% 12% 11% 21% 19% 22%

WV Men 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 9% 10% 6%
WV Women 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 8% 8% 8%

TN/VA Men 34% 40% 32% 30% 34% 72% 74% 66%
TN/VA Women 37% 32% 41% 37% 39% 71% 73% 69%

TN Men 14% 21% 10% 11% 13% 37% 24% 25%
TN Women 15% 14% 18% 15% 16% 31% 32% 27%

VA Men 20% 19% 22% 19% 21% 35% 50% 41%
VA Women 22% 18% 23% 23% 24% 40% 41% 42%
STATE KY Under 50 11% 10% 8% 15% 11% 9% 11% 5% 10% 17% 13%
IAGE KY 50 & over 10% 10% 10% 10% 7% 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 10%
WV Under 50 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5%
WV 50 & over 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3%
TN/VA Under 50 37% 29% 38% 41% 37% 32% 25% 38% 38% 45% 38%
TN/VA 50 & over 34% 43% 35% 27% 37% 41% 46% 36% 35% 21% 32%
TN Under 50 14% 13% 12% 16% 14% 15% 11% 8% 16% 14% 17%
TN 50 & over 15% 21% 16% 10% 15% 22% 20% 16% 16% 10% 10%
VA Under 50 23% 15% 26% 25% 23% 16% 14% 29% 23% 31% 21%
VA 50 & over 19% 22% 20% 17% 22% 19% 26% 20% 19% 11% 22%
Unweighted Count 1315 355 377 458 125 201 154 168 209 211 247
Total 605 156 174 218 58 87 69 76 98 100 118
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

1.2012 VOTE
SUPPORT TEA PARTY / AGE COLLAPSE HUNTING OR FISHING LIKELIHOOD
Oppos
Suppor | Suppor e Oppos Neither | Neither All yes

t Under t50 & Under e50& Under 50 & Yes, Yes, Yes, combin Almost | Probab

TOTAL 50 over 50 over 50 over hunting | fishing both ed No certain ly
STATE KY 21% 24% 17% 16% 20% 24% 25% 18% 24% 25% 24% 18% 21% 20%
WV 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 17% 7% 12% 10% 6% 8% 8%
TN/VA 71% 68% 75% 76% 71% 69% 66% 65% 70% 63% 66% 76% 71% 72%
TN 29% 31% 37% 25% 32% 26% 25% 50% 28% 30% 31% 28% 30% 20%
VA 42% 36% 38% 51% 39% 42% 41% 15% 42% 33% 35% 49% 41% 52%
STATE KY Men 10% 12% 9% 5% 9% 13% 12% 3% 11% 14% 13% 7% 10% 10%
IGENDER | Ky women 11% 12% 7% 11% 10% 11% 13% 15% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11% 10%
WV Men 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 7% 4% 6% 6% 2% 4% 3%
WV Women 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 10% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5%
TN/VA Men 34% 41% 39% 33% 32% 35% 24% 32% 36% 38% 37% 30% 33% 37%
TN/VA Women 37% 26% 36% 43% 40% 34% 42% 33% 34% 25% 29% 46% 38% 35%
TN Men 14% 20% 22% 7% 14% 11% 12% 17% 13% 20% 17% 10% 14% 9%
TN Women 15% 11% 16% 18% 18% 15% 13% 33% 15% 10% 13% 18% 16% 11%
VA Men 20% 21% 18% 26% 18% 24% 12% 15% 23% 18% 19% 20% 19% 28%
VA Women 22% 15% 20% 25% 21% 19% 29% 19% 15% 16% 28% 22% 24%
STATE KY Under 50 11% 24% 16% 24% 4% 14% 14% 13% 9% 11% 11%
IAGE KY 50 & over 10% 17% 20% 25% 14% 10% 11% 11% 9% 10% 9%
WV Under 50 4% 8% 8% 7% 7% 3% 7% 5% 3% 4% 4%
WV 50 & over 4% 8% 9% 8% 10% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4%
TN/VA Under 50 37% 68% 76% 69% 16% 35% 36% 34% 39% 36% 39%
TN/VA 50 & over 34% 75% 71% 66% 48% 35% 27% 31% 37% 35% 33%
TN Under 50 14% 31% 25% 26% 16% 13% 18% 16% 12% 14% 12%
TN 50 & over 15% 37% 32% 25% 33% 15% 13% 15% 16% 16% 8%
VA Under 50 23% 36% 51% 42% 22% 19% 19% 27% 22% 27%
VA 50 & over 19% 38% 39% 41% 15% 20% 14% 16% 21% 19% 25%
Unweighted Count 1315 129 226 147 230 229 229 53 246 445 744 554 1187 128
Total 605 66 90 87 87 130 88 19 115 184 318 276 542 63

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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A5.MOUNTAINTOP 9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE
2.BARACK OBAMA REMOVAL COAL MINING ENVIRONMENT

(No (No Stayed

opinion opinion about
Favora | Unfavo INever Favora | Unfavo INever Gotten the Gotten
TOTAL ble rable heard) ble rable heard) better same worse
STATE KY 21% 21% 22% 15% 33% 18% 18% 21% 23% 19%
WV 8% 7% 9% 8% 12% 9% 5% 10% 8% 8%
TN/VA 71% 72% 69% 76% 55% 73% 77% 69% 70% 73%
TN 29% 29% 31% 19% 19% 27% 37% 27% 29% 30%
VA 42% 43% 39% 58% 35% 46% 40% 42% 40% 43%
STATE KY Men 10% 9% 11% 9% 23% 7% 7% 12% 11% 8%
IGENDER | Ky women 11% 12% 11% 6% 11% 10% 12% 8% 12% 11%
WV Men 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3%
WV Women 4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5%
TN/VA Men 34% 33% 37% 19% 37% 43% 23% 35% 33% 36%
TN/VA Women 37% 39% 32% 57% 18% 30% 54% 34% 37% 37%
TN Men 14% 12% 17% 2% 15% 14% 13% 14% 14% 14%
TN Women 15% 17% 14% 17% 4% 13% 24% 14% 15% 17%
VA Men 20% 21% 20% 17% 22% 29% 10% 22% 18% 22%
VA Women 22% 22% 19% 40% 13% 17% 31% 20% 22% 21%
STATE KY Under 50 11% 11% 12% 9% 17% 9% 11% 9% 13% 10%
IAGE KY 50 & over 10% 10% 10% 6% 16% 8% 8% 12% 9% 9%
WV Under 50 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4%
WV 50 & over 4% 4% 5% 4% 8% 4% 2% 6% 4% 4%
TN/VA Under 50 37% 38% 34% 46% 23% 42% 38% 31% 39% 38%
TN/VA 50 & over 34% 34% 35% 31% 31% 31% 39% 38% 31% 35%
TN Under 50 14% 14% 15% 8% 5% 15% 18% 11% 16% 15%
TN 50 & over 15% 15% 16% 10% 15% 12% 19% 16% 14% 16%
VA Under 50 23% 24% 19% 37% 19% 27% 20% 20% 24% 23%
VA 50 & over 19% 19% 19% 20% 17% 20% 20% 22% 17% 20%
Unweighted Count 1315 525 692 98 166 250 236 260 599 414
Total 605 254 302 49 62 120 123 109 280 197

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL
FAVORING WEAKENING FAVORING
REGS ON MTNTOP STRENGTHENING REGS ON
REMOVAL MTNTOP REMOVAL

No No
More Less differe More Less differe

TOTAL likely likely nce likely likely nce
STATE KY 21% 20% 20% 23% 20% 19% 21%
Y, 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 14% 8%
TN/VA 71% 74% 71% 70% 73% 66% 71%
TN 29% 28% 28% 31% 24% 23% 37%
VA 42% 46% 42% 39% 49% 44% 34%
STATE KY Men 10% 12% 9% 11% 9% 16% 9%
IGENDER [ kY Women 11% 8% 11% 12% 11% 3% 12%
WV Men 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 8% 4%
WV Women 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5%
TN/VA Men 34% 36% 33% 35% 33% 36% 34%
TN/VA Women 37% 38% 38% 36% 40% 30% 37%
TN Men 14% 15% 13% 15% 11% 13% 18%
TN Women 15% 13% 16% 16% 14% 10% 19%
VA Men 20% 21% 20% 20% 23% 24% 16%
VA Women 22% 25% 22% 19% 26% 20% 17%
STATE KY Under 50 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 8% 12%
IAGE KY 50 & over 10% 8% 9% 12% 9% 11% 9%
WV Under 50 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4%
WV 50 & over 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 9% 4%
TN/VA Under 50 37% 40% 36% 36% 43% 25% 34%
TN/VA 50 & over 34% 34% 35% 35% 30% 42% 37%
TN Under 50 14% 10% 15% 14% 13% 3% 19%
TN 50 & over 15% 18% 13% 17% 11% 19% 18%
VA Under 50 23% 30% 21% 21% 29% 21% 15%
VA 50 & over 19% 16% 21% 18% 19% 22% 18%
Unweighted Count 1315 95 328 229 286 115 262
Total 605 46 147 112 143 43 114

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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13.BILL TO BAN
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL MOUNTAINTOP
PROTECTION 13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL REMOVAL
Often
have
little or
Often Often no
good bad for impact
for the the on the Somew | Somew | Strongl
econo econo econo (Unsur | Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos
TOTAL my my my e) y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
STATE KY 21% 19% 25% 23% 18% 19% 22% 17% 27% 20% 20% 23%
WV 8% 6% 11% 8% 8% 9% 5% 9% 12% 6% 8% 11%
TN/VA 71% 75% 63% 70% 74% 72% 74% 74% 61% 74% 72% 66%
TN 29% 22% 30% 37% 37% 28% 31% 29% 21% 33% 29% 25%
VA 42% 53% 34% 33% 37% 43% 43% 44% 39% 41% 43% 41%
STATE KY Men 10% 7% 16% 11% 5% 8% 13% 9% 16% 8% 9% 14%
IGENDER | Ky women 11% 11% 10% 11% 13% 12% 8% 8% 10% 12% 11% 10%
WV Men 4% 3% 7% 3% 3% 5% 1% 5% 8% 2% 4% 7%
WV Women 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%
TN/VA Men 34% 32% 37% 35% 30% 35% 35% 30% 40% 30% 35% 36%
TN/VA Women 37% 43% 26% 34% 44% 36% 39% 43% 21% 44% 37% 29%
TN Men 14% 9% 19% 16% 14% 13% 17% 16% 13% 12% 14% 15%
TN Women 15% 13% 10% 20% 24% 15% 14% 13% 8% 21% 15% 10%
VA Men 20% 23% 18% 19% 17% 22% 18% 14% 27% 17% 21% 22%
VA Women 22% 30% 16% 14% 20% 21% 25% 30% 12% 23% 22% 19%
STATE KY Under 50 11% 11% 12% 14% 7% 10% 11% 10% 14% 12% 10% 12%
over 0 0 0 0 0 (] (] (] (] (] (] (]
IAGE KY 50 & 10% 8% 13% 9% 11% 9% 10% 7% 13% 8% 10% 11%
WV Under 50 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5%
WV 50 & over 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 8% 3% 4% 6%
TN/VA Under 50 37% 47% 30% 31% 24% 40% 45% 31% 20% 41% 42% 24%
TN/VA 50 & over 34% 28% 34% 38% 50% 31% 29% 42% 41% 33% 31% 42%
TN Under 50 14% 13% 14% 16% 14% 13% 16% 16% 5% 18% 14% 9%
TN 50 & over 15% 9% 16% 21% 23% 15% 15% 13% 17% 15% 15% 15%
VA Under 50 23% 34% 16% 16% 10% 27% 29% 15% 15% 23% 28% 15%
VA 50 & over 19% 19% 18% 17% 27% 16% 14% 29% 24% 18% 16% 26%
Unweighted Count 1315 468 396 267 136 385 140 140 267 383 525 407
Total 605 244 154 123 64 178 71 64 102 192 249 165

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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14/16.
ENFORCE/
INCREASE
CLEAN WATER
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE CLEAN WATER ACT ACT
Somew | Somew | Strongl

Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos

TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
STATE KY 21% 20% 23% 22% 20% 23% 20% 21%
WV 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 8% 7%
TN/VA 71% 72% 69% 70% 73% 67% 72% 72%
TN 29% 30% 26% 29% 34% 25% 30% 31%
VA 42% 42% 43% 42% 39% 42% 42% 40%
STATE KY Men 10% 9% 13% 13% 16% 10% 9% 14%
IGENDER | Ky Women 11% 11% 10% 9% 4% 13% 11% 7%
WV Men 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5%
WV Women 4% 4% 5% 5% 0% 5% 4% 3%
TN/VA Men 34% 32% 34% 40% 54% 33% 32% 47%
TN/VA Women 37% 40% 35% 30% 19% 34% 39% 25%
TN Men 14% 13% 11% 18% 20% 15% 13% 19%
TN Women 15% 17% 15% 11% 14% 11% 17% 12%
VA Men 20% 19% 23% 22% 34% 19% 20% 28%
VA Women 22% 23% 20% 19% 5% 23% 23% 12%
STATE KY Under 50 11% 11% 13% 11% 11% 10% 11% 11%
IAGE KY 50 & over 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 12% 9% 10%
WV Under 50 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 1%
WV 50 & over 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 6%
TN/VA Under 50 37% 39% 36% 28% 23% 32% 39% 26%
TN/VA 50 & over 34% 33% 33% 42% 50% 35% 33% 46%
TN Under 50 14% 16% 11% 11% 7% 13% 15% 9%
TN 50 & over 15% 15% 15% 18% 27% 12% 15% 23%
VA Under 50 23% 24% 25% 18% 16% 19% 24% 17%
VA 50 & over 19% 18% 18% 24% 23% 23% 18% 23%
Unweighted Count 1315 792 192 54 63 214 984 117
Total 605 372 89 25 27 93 462 51

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP
COMBINED REMOVAL COMBINED 10/12-19.TOTAL MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL SHIFT
Somew | Somew | Strongl Solid Solid Toward
Strongl hat hat y Oppos (Don't Solid Oppos Don't Toward | Oppos Persua
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know) Favor e know Favor e dables
STATE KY 21% 34% 24% 20% 18% 29% 19% 18% 32% 18% 17% 21% 19% 18%
WV 8% 13% 11% 6% 9% 12% 8% 5% 14% 8% 6% 8% 5% 5%
TN/VA 71% 53% 65% 74% 72% 59% 73% 76% 54% 74% 77% 71% 76% 77%
TN 29% 19% 29% 28% 27% 24% 28% 35% 21% 26% 38% 30% 34% 36%
VA 42% 34% 36% 45% 45% 35% 45% 42% 33% 47% 39% 41% 43% 40%
STATE KY Men 10% 25% 13% 11% 8% 19% 9% 6% 21% 8% 6% 9% 9% 7%
IGENDER | Ky women 11% 9% 11% 9% 11% 10% 10% 12% 12% 10% 12% 11% 10% 11%
WV Men 4% 8% 6% 2% 4% 7% 4% 2% 8% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3%
WV Women 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3%
TN/VA Men 34% 36% 41% 28% 36% 38% 34% 31% 37% 37% 28% 27% 36% 32%
TN/VA Women 37% 17% 24% 46% 37% 21% 39% 46% 17% 37% 49% 44% 41% 45%
TN Men 14% 14% 18% 12% 11% 16% 12% 15% 15% 12% 18% 11% 14% 16%
TN Women 15% 5% 12% 17% 16% 8% 16% 19% 6% 14% 21% 19% 20% 20%
VA Men 20% 22% 23% 16% 25% 22% 22% 15% 21% 24% 11% 16% 22% 16%
VA Women 22% 12% 13% 29% 21% 12% 23% 27% 11% 23% 28% 25% 21% 25%
STATE KY Under 50 11% 16% 13% 13% 10% 15% 11% 10% 16% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10%
IAGE KY 50 & over 10% 18% 11% 7% 9% 14% 8% 8% 16% 7% 8% 11% 9% 8%
WV Under 50 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2%
WV 50 & over 4% 9% 6% 3% 4% 7% 4% 3% 8% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
TN/VA Under 50 37% 17% 32% 44% 42% 25% 42% 36% 21% 44% 39% 29% 39% 39%
TN/VA 50 & over 34% 36% 33% 30% 31% 35% 31% 40% 33% 30% 38% 42% 38% 38%
TN Under 50 14% 6% 11% 17% 14% 8% 14% 17% 6% 14% 17% 17% 18% 17%
TN 50 & over 15% 14% 19% 12% 14% 16% 13% 17% 15% 13% 21% 13% 16% 19%
VA Under 50 23% 11% 22% 27% 28% 17% 28% 19% 15% 30% 22% 13% 21% 22%
VA 50 & over 19% 22% 14% 18% 17% 18% 17% 23% 18% 17% 17% 28% 22% 19%
Unweighted Count 1315 183 169 156 444 352 600 363 282 493 207 183 150 357
Total 605 63 68 80 208 132 288 186 98 242 104 85 77 181

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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19.MOUNTAINTOP
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL AFTER REMOVAL AFTER
ARGUMENTS ARGUMENTS
Somew | Somew | Strongl
Strongl hat hat y Oppos (Don't
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know)
STATE KY 21% 29% 26% 14% 20% 28% 18% 19%
WV 8% 13% 10% 5% 8% 12% 7% 6%
TN/VA 71% 58% 64% 81% 71% 61% 74% 75%
TN 29% 22% 26% 29% 26% 24% 27% 39%
VA 42% 36% 38% 52% 45% 37% 47% 37%
STATE KY Men 10% 18% 14% 7% 8% 16% 8% 7%
IGENDER | Ky women 11% 11% 12% 7% 12% 11% 10% 11%
WV Men 4% 6% 6% 1% 4% 6% 3% 3%
WV Women 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3%
TN/VA Men 34% 33% 34% 37% 36% 33% 36% 29%
TN/VA Women 37% 25% 30% 44% 35% 27% 38% 47%
TN Men 14% 12% 17% 14% 12% 14% 13% 16%
TN Women 15% 11% 9% 15% 15% 10% 15% 23%
VA Men 20% 21% 17% 23% 24% 19% 24% 13%
VA Women 22% 15% 20% 29% 20% 17% 23% 24%
STATE KY Under 50 11% 16% 11% 9% 11% 13% 11% 10%
IAGE KY 50 & over 10% 13% 15% 5% 9% 14% 8% 9%
WV Under 50 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3%
WV 50 & over 4% 9% 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 3%
TN/VA Under 50 37% 19% 29% 50% 38% 24% 42% 40%
TN/VA 50 & over 34% 39% 35% 31% 33% 37% 32% 36%
TN Under 50 14% 8% 13% 18% 12% 11% 14% 17%
TN 50 & over 15% 14% 13% 11% 14% 13% 13% 21%
VA Under 50 23% 11% 16% 32% 26% 13% 28% 23%
VA 50 & over 19% 25% 22% 20% 19% 24% 19% 14%
Unweighted Count 1315 237 181 173 438 418 611 286
Total 605 87 74 100 204 162 304 140

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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DON'T

OPPOS

E MTR

DON'T OPPOSE MTR DON'T OPPOSE TARGE

TARGETS MTR TARGETS TS SPLIT
No
Hunter | opinion | Unfavo
Indepe or INever rable Any of
Democ ndent fisherm heard toward above
TOTAL rat ID ID an of MTR MTR targets A B

STATE KY 21% 25% 16% 26% 20% 19% 23% 21% 20%
WV 8% 9% 7% 11% 4% 8% 8% 8% 9%
TN/VA 71% 66% 78% 63% 76% 72% 69% 71% 71%
TN 29% 29% 28% 34% 33% 24% 30% 29% 29%
VA 42% 37% 49% 29% 42% 49% 39% 42% 42%
STATE KY Men 10% 11% 9% 15% 7% 6% 12% 10% 10%
IGENDER | Ky women 11% 14% 7% 11% 13% 13% 11% 11% 11%
WV Men 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4%
WV Women 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%
TN/VA Men 34% 24% 44% 35% 22% 48% 34% 34% 34%
TN/VA Women 37% 42% 34% 28% 53% 24% 35% 37% 37%
TN Men 14% 12% 15% 20% 13% 15% 16% 14% 14%
TN Women 15% 18% 13% 14% 20% 8% 15% 16% 15%
VA Men 20% 13% 28% 15% 9% 33% 18% 20% 20%
VA Women 22% 24% 21% 14% 33% 16% 21% 22% 22%
STATE KY Under 50 11% 12% 8% 14% 12% 8% 12% 11% 11%
IAGE KY 50 & over 10% 13% 7% 12% 8% 11% 11% 10% 9%
WV Under 50 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4%
WV 50 & over 4% 6% 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4%
TN/VA Under 50 37% 28% 43% 31% 35% 36% 32% 37% 37%
TN/VA 50 & over 34% 38% 34% 32% 40% 36% 37% 34% 34%
TN Under 50 14% 13% 15% 17% 15% 16% 14% 14% 14%
TN 50 & over 15% 17% 14% 17% 18% 7% 16% 15% 15%
VA Under 50 23% 15% 28% 14% 20% 20% 18% 23% 23%
VA 50 & over 19% 21% 21% 16% 22% 28% 21% 19% 19%
Unweighted Count 1315 222 170 409 195 57 645 652 663
Total 605 91 85 165 101 29 290 306 300

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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GENDER GENDER /AGE AGE COLLAPSE AGE
Men Women Men Women Under 50 & Under 65 &
TOTAL Men Women <50 <50 50+ 50+ 50 over 30 30 -39 40 - 49 50 - 64 over

KENTUCKY | Louisville 35% 35% 35% 32% 34% 38% 36% 33% 37% 31% 30% 38% 37% 37%
REGION Lexington 18% 18% 18% 18% 20% 18% 16% 19% 17% 19% 21% 18% 16% 19%
West 21% 21% 21% 22% 20% 20% 23% 21% 22% 24% 22% 18% 23% 18%

East 15% 15% 15% 14% 13% 16% 17% 14% 17% 13% 13% 15% 16% 18%

Cincinnati 10% 10% 10% 13% 12% 7% 9% 12% 8% 12% 13% 13% 8% 9%

Unweighted Count 405 194 211 83 98 111 113 181 224 53 49 79 146 78

Total 126 60 65 32 36 28 30 68 58 20 21 26 38 20

WEST Charles/Huntington 26% 26% 26% 28% 24% 25% 29% 26% 27% 23% 28% 26% 28% 24%
VIRGINIA South 22% 22% 22% 19% 22% 25% 23% 20% 24% 26% 15% 20% 24% 23%
REGION North 26% 26% 26% 27% 26% 25% 26% 27% 26% 28% 27% 25% 26% 25%
Central/East 25% 25% 25% 25% 28% 25% 22% 27% 23% 23% 29% 28% 21% 27%

Unweighted Count 402 195 207 68 77 127 130 145 257 36 44 65 155 102

Total 50 24 26 11 13 13 13 24 26 7 7 9 16 9

SPLIT A 50% 50% 50% 52% 49% 49% 52% 51% 50% 50% 51% 51% 50% 50%
B 50% 50% 50% 48% 51% 51% 48% 49% 50% 50% 49% 49% 50% 50%

Unweighted Count 1315 634 681 268 292 366 389 560 755 143 163 254 478 277

Total 605 289 317 155 158 134 159 313 292 93 98 122 189 103

Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
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EDUCATION EDUCATION /AGE
College
gradua
Non-co te or 4-year Non-co Non-co
H.S. Post H. llege post-gr | College | Post-gr llege College llege College
TOTAL /Less S. grad ad grad aduate <50 <50 50+ 50+

KENTUCKY Louisville 35% 33% 39% 36% 34% 36% 31% 32% 36% 39% 32%
REGION Lexington 18% 20% 15% 18% 19% 18% 20% 20% 19% 15% 20%
West 21% 24% 16% 20% 23% 20% 29% 20% 23% 20% 23%

East 15% 22% 13% 18% 11% 13% 7% 18% 8% 17% 16%

Cincinnati 10% 2% 17% 9% 13% 13% 13% 11% 14% 7% 10%

Unweighted Count 405 126 112 238 164 117 47 92 89 146 75

Total 126 42 36 78 47 29 18 39 29 39 18

WEST Charles/Huntington 26% 16% 33% 25% 29% 26% 34% 27% 24% 23% 36%
VIRGINIA South 22% 29% 21% 25% 17% 17% 17% 22% 18% 28% 15%
REGION North 26% 27% 19% 23% 32% 35% 28% 24% 31% 23% 34%
Central/East 25% 27% 26% 27% 22% 22% 21% 27% 27% 26% 15%

Unweighted Count 402 129 124 253 146 92 54 77 68 176 78

Total 50 16 16 32 17 10 6 14 10 19 7

SPLIT A 50% 51% 51% 51% 51% 51% 51% 52% 50% 50% 52%
B 50% 49% 49% 49% 49% 49% 49% 48% 50% 50% 48%

Unweighted Count 1315 400 370 770 529 361 168 287 270 483 259

Total 605 176 166 342 255 168 87 163 149 179 106

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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EDUCATION /GENDER PARTY ID STRENGTH PARTY ID
Non Non Strong Weak Weak Strong "Weak"
college | college | College | College | Democ Democ | Republi | Republi | Democ Indep. partisa | Republi
TOTAL men women men women rat rat can can rat Indep. w/weak ns can

KENTUCKY Louisville 35% 34% 38% 37% 32% 41% 36% 27% 28% 39% 38% 36% 33% 28%
REGION Lexington 18% 17% 18% 20% 18% 18% 14% 15% 22% 17% 22% 20% 18% 19%
West 21% 23% 16% 17% 27% 23% 19% 28% 19% 22% 21% 20% 18% 22%

East 15% 17% 18% 9% 12% 13% 21% 17% 15% 16% 9% 15% 20% 16%

Cincinnati 10% 8% 10% 17% 11% 5% 10% 13% 16% 7% 10% 10% 10% 15%

Unweighted Count 405 126 112 66 98 106 62 58 93 168 69 141 72 151

Total 126 43 35 17 30 32 19 17 30 52 22 45 23 47

WEST Charles/Huntington 26% 27% 23% 26% 32% 33% 26% 34% 16% 30% 27% 27% 27% 23%
VIRGINIA South 22% 22% 28% 22% 13% 23% 19% 15% 26% 22% 22% 21% 20% 22%
REGION North 26% 24% 23% 30% 34% 25% 26% 24% 26% 25% 31% 28% 24% 25%
Central/East 25% 26% 27% 22% 21% 19% 29% 27% 32% 23% 20% 24% 29% 30%

Unweighted Count 402 127 126 68 78 94 71 49 79 165 92 169 77 128

Total 50 16 16 8 9 12 9 6 10 20 11 21 9 16

SPLIT A 50% 51% 50% 50% 51% 51% 50% 51% 50% 51% 50% 48% 42% 51%
B 50% 49% 50% 50% 49% 49% 50% 49% 50% 49% 50% 52% 58% 49%

Unweighted Count 1315 388 382 240 289 304 180 177 279 484 312 512 200 456

Total 605 170 172 116 139 134 66 78 134 200 162 232 70 212

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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PARTY ID /GENDER

Democ Democ Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi

ratic ratic Indep. Indep. men women can can
TOTAL men women men women | w/weak [ w/weak men women
KENTUCKY Louisville 35% 34% 42% 36% 41% 39% 32% 33% 23%
REGION Lexington 18% 16% 17% 20% 25% 18% 22% 21% 18%
West 21% 28% 17% 23% 18% 17% 22% 17% 27%
East 15% 15% 16% 5% 14% 12% 17% 19% 13%
Cincinnati 10% 7% 7% 16% 2% 14% 6% 10% 19%
Unweighted Count 405 66 102 41 28 73 68 76 75
Total 126 21 30 12 9 22 23 22 24
WEST Charles/Huntington 26% 31% 29% 22% 34% 23% 31% 28% 18%
VIRGINIA South 22% 24% 20% 17% 30% 19% 23% 22% 23%
REGION North 26% 23% 28% 40% 17% 34% 21% 21% 29%
Central/East 25% 22% 23% 21% 19% 23% 25% 30% 31%
Unweighted Count 402 75 90 54 38 92 77 61 67
Total 50 9 11 7 4 11 10 7 8
SPLIT A 50% 48% 52% 44% 58% 44% 52% 56% 45%
B 50% 52% 48% 56% 42% 56% 48% 44% 55%
Unweighted Count 1315 201 283 176 136 269 243 231 225
Total 605 80 120 88 74 119 113 109 104
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PARTY ID /AGE
Indep. Indep. Republi | Republi
Democ Democ Indep. Indep. wiweak | w/weak can can
TOTAL | rat<50 | rat50+ <50 50+ <50 50+ <50 50+

KENTUCKY | Louisville 35% 41% 36% 31% 48% 35% 37% 23% 33%
REGION Lexington 18% 18% 15% 24% 19% 22% 17% 20% 18%
West 21% 24% 20% 25% 16% 22% 16% 19% 27%

East 15% 12% 20% 7% 11% 12% 18% 19% 13%

Cincinnati 10% 5% 9% 12% 7% 8% 12% 19% 9%

Unweighted Count 405 72 96 28 41 59 82 74 77

Total 126 26 26 12 9 24 21 26 20

WEST Charles/Huntington 26% 29% 31% 27% 28% 25% 29% 24% 21%
VIRGINIA South 22% 16% 27% 18% 26% 17% 25% 22% 23%
REGION North 26% 25% 26% 43% 19% 33% 23% 19% 30%
Central/East 25% 31% 16% 12% 28% 25% 23% 35% 26%

Unweighted Count 402 56 109 35 57 64 105 47 81

Total 50 9 11 6 5 10 10 8 8

SPLIT A 50% 45% 56% 54% 45% 51% 44% 52% 49%
B 50% 55% 44% 46% 55% 49% 56% 48% 51%

Unweighted Count 1315 190 294 144 168 228 284 200 256

Total 605 99 101 95 67 129 103 107 105
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STATE
TOTAL KY WV TN/VA TN VA
KENTUCKY Louisville 35% 35%
REGION Lexington 18% 18%
West 21% 21%
East 15% 15%
Cincinnati 10% 10%
Unweighted Count 405 405
Total 126 126
WEST Charles/Huntington 26% 26%
VIRGINIA South 22% 22%
REGION North 26% 26%
Central/East 25% 25%
Unweighted Count 402 402
Total 50 50
SPLIT A 50% 51% 48% 50% 51% 50%
B 50% 49% 52% 50% 49% 50%
Unweighted Count 1315 405 402 508 254 254
Total 605 126 50 430 176 254
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STATE /GENDER
KY KY wv wv TN/VA TN/VA TN VA
TOTAL Men Women Men Women Men Women [ TN Men | Women [ VA Men | Women
KENTUCKY Louisville 35% 35% 35%
REGION Lexington 18% 18% 18%
West 21% 21% 21%
East 15% 15% 15%
Cincinnati 10% 10% 10%
Unweighted Count 405 194 211
Total 126 60 65
WEST Charles/Huntington 26% 26% 26%
VIRGINIA South 22% 22% 22%
REGION North 26% 26% 26%
Central/East 25% 25% 25%
Unweighted Count 402 195 207
Total 50 24 26
SPLIT A 50% 51% 51% 48% 48% 50% 50% 51% 51% 50% 50%
B 50% 49% 49% 52% 52% 50% 50% 49% 49% 50% 50%
Unweighted Count 1315 194 211 195 207 245 263 120 134 125 129
Total 605 60 65 24 26 205 225 83 93 122 132
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STATE /AGE
KY wv TN/VA TN/VA TN VA
Under KY 50 Under WV 50 Under 50 & Under TN 50 Under VA 50
TOTAL 50 & over 50 & over 50 over 50 & over 50 & over
KENTUCKY Louisville 35% 33% 37%
REGION Lexington 18% 19% 17%
West 21% 21% 22%
East 15% 14% 17%
Cincinnati 10% 12% 8%
Unweighted Count 405 181 224
Total 126 68 58
WEST Charles/Huntington 26% 26% 27%
VIRGINIA South 22% 20% 24%
REGION North 26% 27% 26%
Central/East 25% 27% 23%
Unweighted Count 402 145 257
Total 50 24 26
SPLIT A 50% 52% 51% 48% 48% 50% 50% 51% 51% 50% 50%
B 50% 48% 49% 52% 52% 50% 50% 49% 49% 50% 50%
Unweighted Count 1315 181 224 145 257 234 274 114 140 120 134
Total 605 68 58 24 26 222 208 85 92 137 117
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KENTUCKY REGION WEST VIRGINIA REGION
Charle
s/
Louisvi | Lexingt Cincinn | Huntin Central
TOTAL lle on West East ati gton South North /East
KENTUCKY Louisville 35% 100%
REGION Lexington 18% 100%
West 21% 100%
East 15% 100%
Cincinnati 10% 100%
Unweighted Count 405 140 73 88 61 43
Total 126 44 23 27 19 13
WEST Charles/Huntington 26% 100%
VIRGINIA South 22% 100%
REGION North 26% 100%
Central/East 25% 100%
Unweighted Count 402 113 89 102 98
Total 50 13 11 13 12
SPLIT A 50% 51% 51% 51% 51% 52% 48% 48% 48% 48%
B 50% 49% 49% 49% 49% 48% 52% 52% 52% 52%
Unweighted Count 1315 140 73 88 61 43 113 89 102 98
Total 605 44 23 27 19 13 13 11 13 12
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EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

SUPPORT TEA PARTY SUPPORT TEA PARTY / GENDER
Suppor Oppos

Suppor Oppos (DK/ Suppor t Oppos e Neither | Neither
TOTAL t e Neither Ref) t Men Women e Men Women Men Women
KENTUCKY | Louisville 35% 32% 42% 37% 13% 30% 35% 47% 38% 37% 37%
REGION Lexington 18% 23% 17% 16% 18% 23% 24% 15% 19% 18% 13%
West 21% 18% 19% 24% 26% 13% 24% 17% 20% 24% 23%
East 15% 13% 12% 14% 35% 15% 11% 9% 14% 14% 14%
Cincinnati 10% 13% 10% 9% 7% 19% 7% 12% 10% 6% 12%
Unweighted Count 405 105 105 162 33 58 47 42 63 82 80
Total 126 31 31 54 10 16 14 12 19 28 26
WEST Charles/Huntington 26% 23% 29% 28% 20% 27% 17% 29% 30% 26% 30%
VIRGINIA South 22% 28% 19% 21% 23% 29% 27% 16% 21% 22% 21%
REGION North 26% 24% 26% 26% 31% 23% 26% 26% 27% 25% 27%
Central/East 25% 25% 26% 24% 26% 21% 31% 30% 21% 27% 22%
Unweighted Count 402 110 123 127 42 64 46 61 62 53 74
Total 50 13 15 16 5 8 6 8 7 6 10
SPLIT A 50% 52% 49% 50% 54% 51% 53% 47% 51% 54% 46%
B 50% 48% 51% 50% 46% 49% 47% 53% 49% 46% 54%
Unweighted Count 1315 355 377 458 125 201 154 168 209 211 247
Total 605 156 174 218 58 87 69 76 98 100 118
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1.2012 VOTE
SUPPORT TEA PARTY / AGE COLLAPSE HUNTING OR FISHING LIKELIHOOD
Oppos
Suppor Suppor e Oppos Neither Neither All yes
t Under t50 & Under e50& Under 50 & Yes, Yes, Yes, combin Almost | Probab
TOTAL 50 over 50 over 50 over hunting | fishing both ed No certain ly
KENTUCKY | Louisville 35% 28% 36% 44% 39% 37% 38% 8% 41% 29% 33% 39% 35% 31%
REGION Lexington 18% 27% 20% 15% 19% 16% 15% 13% 16% 17% 17% 20% 18% 21%
West 21% 15% 22% 19% 18% 22% 26% 30% 17% 29% 25% 16% 20% 33%
East 15% 16% 10% 8% 15% 11% 18% 36% 11% 19% 17% 12% 16% 11%
Cincinnati 10% 14% 13% 13% 8% 13% 3% 12% 14% 6% 9% 12% 11% 5%
Unweighted Count 405 44 61 39 66 80 82 11 87 139 237 167 367 38
Total 126 16 15 14 17 32 22 3 27 46 76 49 113 13
WEST Charles/Huntington 26% 32% 16% 26% 33% 27% 31% 18% 17% 29% 25% 30% 28% 17%
VIRGINIA South 22% 22% 32% 15% 22% 21% 21% 16% 40% 22% 25% 17% 21% 32%
REGION North 26% 25% 23% 29% 24% 26% 27% 22% 33% 22% 24% 30% 27% 18%
Central/East 25% 22% 28% 30% 21% 27% 21% 43% 10% 28% 25% 23% 24% 34%
Unweighted Count 402 36 74 42 81 54 73 25 62 173 260 139 364 38
Total 50 6 7 7 8 9 7 3 8 22 33 16 45 5
SPLIT A 50% 55% 50% 45% 53% 50% 49% 45% 52% 51% 51% 50% 51% 50%
B 50% 45% 50% 55% 47% 50% 51% 55% 48% 49% 49% 50% 49% 50%
Unweighted Count 1315 129 226 147 230 229 229 53 246 445 744 554 1187 128
Total 605 66 90 87 87 130 88 19 115 184 318 276 542 63
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A5.MOUNTAINTOP 9/11QUALITY OF U.S./STATE
2.BARACK OBAMA REMOVAL COAL MINING ENVIRONMENT

(No (No Stayed

opinion opinion about
Favora | Unfavo | /Never Favora | Unfavo | /Never Gotten the Gotten
TOTAL ble rable heard) ble rable heard) better same worse
KENTUCKY Louisville 35% 41% 30% 32% 33% 40% 32% 36% 37% 31%
REGION Lexington 18% 16% 21% 16% 18% 20% 17% 18% 18% 18%
West 21% 21% 20% 32% 11% 25% 28% 22% 22% 20%
East 15% 11% 18% 15% 30% 7% 9% 17% 11% 20%
Cincinnati 10% 11% 11% 4% 9% 8% 14% 8% 11% 10%
Unweighted Count 405 165 215 25 64 64 74 73 201 117
Total 126 53 65 8 21 21 23 22 63 37
WEST Charles/Huntington 26% 30% 22% 40% 32% 25% 22% 26% 26% 27%
VIRGINIA South 22% 22% 24% 10% 44% 10% 17% 20% 25% 21%
REGION North 26% 27% 26% 29% 12% 32% 33% 35% 26% 21%
Central/East 25% 21% 28% 21% 11% 33% 27% 19% 23% 31%
Unweighted Count 402 144 226 32 63 85 46 94 173 127
Total 50 18 28 4 7 11 6 11 21 16
SPLIT A 50% 52% 51% 44% 100% 100% 100% 48% 41% 66%
B 50% 48% 49% 56% 52% 59% 34%
Unweighted Count 1315 525 692 98 166 250 236 260 599 414
Total 605 254 302 49 62 120 123 109 280 197
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A15.SUPPORT OFFICIAL B17.SUPPORT OFFICIAL
FAVORING WEAKENING FAVORING
REGS ON MTNTOP STRENGTHENING REGS ON
REMOVAL MTNTOP REMOVAL

No No
More Less differe More Less differe

TOTAL likely likely nce likely likely nce
KENTUCKY Louisville 35% 30% 39% 33% 36% 32% 35%
REGION Lexington 18% 25% 21% 12% 16% 24% 19%
West 21% 16% 22% 22% 19% 8% 29%
East 15% 9% 8% 26% 13% 30% 12%
Cincinnati 10% 21% 10% 7% 16% 7% 5%
Unweighted Count 405 28 95 79 92 27 84
Total 126 9 30 26 29 8 24
WEST Charles/Huntington 26% 25% 25% 30% 29% 28% 23%
VIRGINIA South 22% 38% 17% 25% 22% 24% 22%
REGION North 26% 31% 33% 12% 33% 17% 25%
Central/East 25% 6% 25% 32% 17% 32% 30%
Unweighted Count 402 26 110 58 81 54 73
Total 50 3 13 7 10 6 9

SPLIT A 50% 100% 100% 100%

B 50% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Count 1315 95 328 229 286 115 262
Total 605 46 147 112 143 43 114
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13.BILL TO BAN
18.STAND ON ENVIRONMENTAL MOUNTAINTOP
PROTECTION 13.BILL TO BAN MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL REMOVAL
Often
have
little or
Often Often no
good bad for impact
for the the on the Somew | Somew | Strongl
econo econo econo (Unsur | Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos
TOTAL my my my e) y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
KENTUCKY Louisville 35% 35% 33% 40% 23% 43% 30% 30% 31% 34% 39% 31%
REGION Lexington 18% 19% 19% 15% 23% 17% 24% 22% 17% 16% 19% 19%
West 21% 22% 17% 22% 34% 21% 21% 19% 16% 27% 21% 16%
East 15% 14% 21% 14% 7% 7% 10% 22% 32% 9% 8% 29%
Cincinnati 10% 10% 10% 9% 13% 12% 14% 6% 4% 13% 13% 4%
Unweighted Count 405 143 132 84 39 109 50 35 86 125 159 121
Total 126 45 39 28 12 34 15 11 27 38 49 38
WEST Charles/Huntington 26% 23% 30% 27% 21% 28% 14% 23% 31% 25% 25% 29%
\éll';gg\"LA South 22% 26% 22% 16% 28% 15% 40% 25% 34% 14% 19% 31%
North 26% 28% 27% 27% 23% 32% 26% 26% 17% 27% 31% 20%
Central/East 25% 24% 22% 31% 28% 25% 21% 26% 17% 34% 25% 20%
Unweighted Count 402 124 139 79 39 129 26 48 108 91 155 156
Total 50 16 17 9 5 16 3 6 12 11 20 18
SPLIT A 50% 52% 54% 50% 43% 44% 40% 44% 59% 58% 43% 53%
B 50% 48% 46% 50% 57% 56% 60% 56% 41% 42% 57% 47%
Unweighted Count 1315 468 396 267 136 385 140 140 267 383 525 407
Total 605 244 154 123 64 178 71 64 102 192 249 165
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14/16.
ENFORCE/
INCREASE
CLEAN WATER
14/16.ENFORCE/INCREASE CLEAN WATER ACT ACT
Somew | Somew | Strongl

Strongl hat hat y (Don't Oppos

TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose know) Favor e
KENTUCKY Louisville 35% 37% 26% 40% 19% 40% 34% 29%
REGION Lexington 18% 20% 21% 16% 19% 11% 20% 17%
West 21% 22% 23% 10% 7% 24% 22% 9%
East 15% 12% 13% 29% 41% 19% 12% 35%
Cincinnati 10% 10% 18% 6% 14% 5% 12% 10%
Unweighted Count 405 231 67 16 21 70 298 37
Total 126 74 20 5 5 21 94 11
WEST Charles/Huntington 26% 24% 32% 32% 42% 25% 26% 37%
VIRGINIA South 22% 21% 26% 31% 20% 23% 22% 26%
REGION North 26% 28% 18% 13% 27% 29% 26% 20%
Central/East 25% 27% 24% 24% 10% 23% 26% 18%
Unweighted Count 402 241 56 18 18 69 297 36
Total 50 30 7 2 2 9 37 4
SPLIT A 50% 49% 50% 46% 54% 58% 49% 50%
B 50% 51% 50% 54% 46% 42% 51% 50%
Unweighted Count 1315 792 192 54 63 214 984 117
Total 605 372 89 25 27 93 462 51
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10/12.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL 10/12.MOUNTAINTOP
COMBINED REMOVAL COMBINED 10/12-19.TOTAL MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL SHIFT
Somew | Somew | Strongl Solid Solid Toward
Strongl hat hat y Oppos (Don't Solid Oppos Don't Toward | Oppos Persua
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know) Favor e know Favor e dables
KENTUCKY Louisville 35% 27% 28% 50% 39% 28% 42% 31% 27% 40% 31% 48% 25% 29%
REGION Lexington 18% 17% 23% 13% 18% 20% 16% 20% 18% 20% 16% 9% 27% 21%
West 21% 10% 24% 16% 25% 16% 22% 26% 17% 21% 29% 21% 24% 27%
East 15% 41% 12% 13% 6% 29% 8% 10% 31% 7% 9% 14% 12% 11%
Cincinnati 10% 5% 13% 7% 12% 8% 10% 12% 8% 11% 15% 8% 12% 13%
Unweighted Count 405 68 54 49 123 122 172 111 101 138 59 58 49 108
Total 126 22 16 16 38 38 54 33 31 44 18 18 14 33
WEST Charles/Huntington 26% 32% 26% 25% 26% 29% 26% 23% 31% 29% 21% 20% 16% 19%
VIRGINIA South 22% 32% 33% 26% 16% 32% 18% 17% 34% 18% 18% 20% 17% 18%
REGION North 26% 22% 24% 13% 32% 23% 28% 27% 19% 29% 33% 19% 42% 36%
Central/East 25% 14% 18% 35% 26% 16% 28% 33% 16% 24% 28% 42% 26% 27%
Unweighted Count 402 74 59 38 150 133 188 81 116 153 47 56 30 77
Total 50 8 7 5 19 16 24 10 13 20 6 7 4 10
SPLIT A 50% 54% 57% 41% 40% 55% 40% 63% 57% 43% 59% 44% 61% 60%
B 50% 46% 43% 59% 60% 45% 60% 37% 43% 57% 41% 56% 39% 40%
Unweighted Count 1315 183 169 156 444 352 600 363 282 493 207 183 150 357
Total 605 63 68 80 208 132 288 186 98 242 104 85 77 181
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19.MOUNTAINTOP
19.MOUNTAINTOP REMOVAL AFTER REMOVAL AFTER
ARGUMENTS ARGUMENTS
Somew | Somew | Strongl
Strongl hat hat y Oppos (Don't
TOTAL y favor favor oppose | oppose Favor e know)
KENTUCKY Louisville 35% 30% 37% 48% 34% 33% 37% 33%
REGION Lexington 18% 15% 18% 15% 21% 16% 20% 18%
West 21% 11% 25% 19% 22% 17% 22% 28%
East 15% 37% 11% 9% 9% 26% 9% 8%
Cincinnati 10% 7% 9% 9% 13% 8% 12% 12%
Unweighted Count 405 79 65 43 134 144 177 84
Total 126 26 19 14 41 45 55 26
WEST Charles/Huntington 26% 31% 28% 13% 32% 30% 28% 16%
VIRGINIA South 22% 30% 31% 31% 13% 31% 17% 17%
REGION North 26% 18% 21% 27% 31% 19% 30% 30%
Central/East 25% 20% 20% 29% 24% 20% 25% 36%
Unweighted Count 402 98 59 39 135 157 174 71
Total 50 11 8 5 17 19 22 9
SPLIT A 50% 53% 53% 46% 46% 53% 46% 56%
B 50% 47% 47% 54% 54% 47% 54% 44%
Unweighted Count 1315 237 181 173 438 418 611 286
Total 605 87 74 100 204 162 304 140

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington, DC (202) 776-9066 Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097 New York, NY (646) 217-4085
Page 305



EARTH JUSTICE -- MOUNTAINTOP MINING, KY, WV, TN, VA -- JULY, 2011

DON'T

OPPOS

E MTR

DON'T OPPOSE MTR DON'T OPPOSE TARGE

TARGETS MTR TARGETS TS SPLIT
No
Hunter | opinion | Unfavo
Indepe or INever rable Any of
Democ ndent fisherm heard toward above
TOTAL rat ID ID an of MTR MTR targets A B
KENTUCKY Louisville 35% 29% 36% 28% 31% 21% 28% 35% 35%
REGION Lexington 18% 19% 22% 18% 19% 38% 20% 18% 18%
West 21% 19% 16% 22% 27% 24% 22% 21% 21%
East 15% 26% 13% 23% 8% 10% 19% 15% 15%
Cincinnati 10% 6% 13% 9% 14% 7% 11% 10% 10%
Unweighted Count 405 77 45 136 67 15 213 202 203
Total 126 23 13 43 20 6 66 65 61
WEST Charles/Huntington 26% 29% 31% 24% 22% 13% 26% 26% 26%
\éll';gg\"LA South 22% 26% 22% 30% 14% 15% 27% 22% 22%
North 26% 24% 26% 23% 32% 31% 24% 26% 26%
Central/East 25% 21% 22% 22% 32% 41% 23% 25% 25%
Unweighted Count 402 72 48 143 36 19 191 194 208
Total 50 8 6 18 5 2 23 24 26
SPLIT A 50% 61% 63% 62% 100% 100% 63% 100%

B 50% 39% 37% 38% 37% 100%
Unweighted Count 1315 222 170 409 195 57 645 652 663
Total 605 91 85 165 101 29 290 306 300
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